
FCI Part # Franke Part Number Description Supplier Part Number

1557783 1P315430 700 ml bottle DECALCIFIER

1557834 1N330103 OUTLET CHECK VALVE(NEW-BLACK)

1557835 1T311962 Roll to Outlet Bearing

1557839 1H327064 MOLDED TUBE 10x8x123

1557841 1Y320929 Coupling w/Hose Connection

1557842 BK320972 LEVEL PROBE 93.5mm(EVOLUTION)

1557843 BK320973 LEVEL PROBE 75MM

1557845 1T311875 FROTHER HEAD COVER W/O-RING

1557846 1T311876 O-RING 34.65x1.78mm

1557848 1Y320827 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

1557856 1T312079 SUPPORT MAGNET CPL.

1557859 BK311982 CAPACITOR 7MF

1557984 1Y320900 CABLE TO REED OUTLET SWITCH

1557985 1T312080 SUPPORT REED CONTACT

1557986 BK320928 MAGNETIC CONTACT KIT

1557998 1Y321083 Large gear Wheel

1558076 1H327271

151001-1 BK301732 Detergent for milksystems

151002 BK300935 Cleaning tablets (150 tablets)

151003 10300924 Adjust-Card

151004 1Y320268 Case with foam insert

151014 1Y320646 Bean container holder Mazzer

151017 1Y320447 Coffee outlet

151018 1H326057 Screw sleeve foot 100mm

151019 1H326056 Foot 40mm

151020 1Y320683 Cleaningbox

151022 1T311491 Spring sieve to drain bowl

151023 BK311526 CF foamer head complete XFMS

151024 1Y320081 Grounds container

151025 1T310625 Cappu cover compl.   Milch 2000

151026 1T310624 Nozzle to Milksystem

151028 1T310646 O-Ring 28.3x1.78mm

151029 1L300158 Stop plate for cups

151030 02221805 Screw M4x10

151031 02224402 Washer M4

151032 02224502 Spring washer M4

151033 02224002 hex screw M4

151034 1T310401 Torx screw

151035 1Y320647 Indexing bolt  GN 817-5-5-B

151036 BK310192 O-Ring D=8,73x1,78

151037 1L301007 O-Ring 6.07x1.78 to outlet

151038 BK326484 rubber foot

151040 1Y320676 Nozzle to cappu

151041 1Y320697 FOAMER CLEANING INSTRUCTION ENGLISH

151042 1Y320695 SINFONIA CLEANING INSTRUCTION

151044 1L301160 Brush 30mm



1550001 5.363 Fuse 125 Ma 5.363

1550002 5.364 Fuse 1A 5.364

1550003 5.366 Fuse 10A 87F1608

1550004 000396 Nut M3 000396

1550005 000418 Circlip A 3 000418

1550006 000442 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X9.5 000442

1550007 000450 Prefitted Strainer D 211  60My 000450

1550008 450 Purity 450 Complete System 450 NO MAE

1550009 000477 Cpl. Strainer D.211-60 My 000477

1550010 000752 Nut M6 000752

1550011 000965 U-Shaped Washer A  3,2 000965

1550012 000973 M 3X12 Screw 000973

1550013 001007 U-Shaped Washer A  4.3 001007

1550014 001015 Screw M4 X 8 Mm 001015

1550015 001023 Circlip A 4 001023

1550016 001325 U-Shaped Washer A  8,4 001325

1550017 001910 Molded Seal For Cock 001910

1550018 002186 Mains Connection Terminal 002186

1550019 002232 24X39X3 Gasket 002232

1550020 002240 Gasket    Nbr 002240

1550021 002496 Seal 22 X 14 X 2 Mm 002496

1550022 002720 Teflon Gasket 002720

1550023 002860 C22X27X2 Gasket 002860

1550024 002925 C13X18X2 Gasket 002925

1550025 003360 Switch 003360

1550026 003689 Silicone Molded Seal 003689

1550027 003743 M 5X10 Screw 003743

1550028 003891 Sheet Metal Screw B 2.9X6.5 003891

1550029 003905 M  4 Nut 003905

1550030 003913 M 3X5 Screw 003913

1550031 003964 Spring Ring A5 003964

1550032 003972 Circlip A 8 003972

1550033 003980 Washer A5.3 003980

1550034 003999 Sheet Metal Screw B 2.9X9.5 003999

1550035 004014 Washer A6.4 004014

1550036 004367 Hose Ptfe 3 X 6, 900 Mm Long 004367

1550037 004596 Plate-Type Heater 004596

1550038 005231 2/2 Nw5.5 Solenoid Valve 005231

1550039 005355 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.5X9.5 005355

1550040 005371 Ptfe U-Shaped 005371

1550041 006637 M  4 Nut 006637

1550042 006777 Fan Shaped Washer A6.4 006777

1550043 008834 Cpl. Heater 008834

1550044 009539 4-Digit Impulse Counter 009539

1550045 009881 Cpl. Connection Piece 009881

1550046 009989 Bushing D 18X23 009989

1550047 010146 O-Ring D 29.87X1.78 010146



1550048 010332 M 4X12 Screw 010332

1550049 010383 M 3X8 Screw 010383

1550050 010421 M 3X12 Screw 010421

1550051 010464 M 3X20 Screw 010464

1550052 010502 M 4X10 Screw 010502

1550053 010537 Screw M4 X 12 Mm 010537

1550054 010545 M 4X20 Screw 010545

1550055 010642 M 4X25 Screw 010642

1550056 010669 M 5X8 Screw 010669

1550057 010731 M 6X20 Screw 010731

1550058 011355 Screw M5 X 16 011355

1550059 011363 M6X10Stzk Allen Screw 011363

1550060 011576 M 4X10 Screw 011576

1550061 011703 M 8X40 Screw 011703

1550062 011800 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X19 011800

1550063 011886 Sheet Metal Screw B 2.9X6.5 011886

1550064 011908 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X19 011908

1550065 012122 M3 Nut 012122

1550066 012149 Nut M5 012149

1550067 012157 M  8 Nut 012157

1550068 012548 Toothed Lock Washer M4A 012548

1550069 012556 Serrated Washer M 5A 012556

1550070 012807 U-Shaped Washer 012807

1550071 012890 Rivet 012890

1550072 013447 O-Ring D  2.9 X1.78 013447

1550073 013455 O-Ring D  3.68X1.78 013455

1550074 013471 O-Ring D  9,25X1,78 013471

1550075 013501 O-Ring D 12.37X2.62 013501

1550076 014028 M 3X10 Screw 014028

1550077 014095 M 4X10 Screw 014095

1550078 014117 M 4X16 Screw 014117

1550079 014222 Screw M3 X 8 Mm 014222

1550080 015075 Prefitted No-Drip Cock 015075

1550081 015091 Linkage 015091

1550082 015105 Cpl. Cock Bottom Part 015105

1550083 015113 Pressure Spring 015113

1550084 015164 Upper Part 015164

1550085 015296 Threaded Piece 015296

1550086 016152 Brew Strainer 100 016152

1550087 016861 Cover Plate Eta 016861

1550088 017329 Tension Relief Button 017329

1550089 017779 Cocer D28 Mm 017779

1550090 017809 Bracket 017809

1550091 017833 Hose Neck 017833

1550092 018066 Mushroom-Shaped Handle 018066

1550093 018104 Lever Lock Cylinder 018104

1550094 018147 Bolt O/Lt 018147



1550095 018333 Sheet Metal Screw 3.9X13 018333

1550096 018414 Hot Water Outlet (1.4305) 018414

1550097 019321 Flat Connector 2.8 019321

1550098 019461 Cu 50 Cable Clip 019461

1550099 019682 Cpl. Float Joint 019682

1550100 020567 Ad 10 Y-Piece 020567

1550101 021717 Cpl. Condensate Outlet 021717

1550102 023604 Cover D 21.3 Mm 023604

1550103 023620 Cover Cap 023620

1550104 023639 Cpl. Connection Piece 023639

1550105 023825 O-Ring      11.3X2.4 023825

1550106 023841 O-Ring    26.58X3.53 023841

1550107 024929 Cpl. Pipe Feed 024929

1550108 024937 Scraper 024937

1550109 025097 Selfsecuring Nut M5 025097

1550110 025488 Ptfe Seal Ring 025488

1550111 025844 Dirt Strainer 025844

1550112 025909 Cpl. Connection Piece 025909

1550113 025925 Nut M16 X 1 025925

1550114 026301 Cable Clip 31.7X28.6 026301

1550115 026417 Wg Container 026417

1550116 026581 Connection Piece, 1.4305 026581

1550117 026670 Cpl. Steam Pipe 026670

1550118 026697 Gasket 026697

1550119 026832 Prefitted Cock Upper Part 026832

1550120 026999 U-Shaped Washer A  4.3 026999

1550121 027197 Molded Seal 027197

1550122 027545 Gs:Hot Water 027545

1550123 027790 Flow Sensor 027790

1550124 027928 Hose Neck 027928

1550125 029092 O-Ring D 26.00X2 029092

1550126 029106 Cpl.Dn50 Lift Cylinder 029106

1550127 029238 Cpl. Lift Magnet 029238

1550128 029580 Diaphragms 029580

1550129 029874 Ms58 Cap Nut 029874

1550130 029904 Distributor Nozzle 029904

1550131 029920 Cap Nut 029920

1550132 030171 Gasket 030171

1550133 030376 Compression Spring 030376

1550134 030422 Push-Button 030422

1550135 031003 Hot Water Nozzle 031003

1550136 031356 Screw 031356

1550137 031542 Cpl. Cable H05V-K 031542

1550138 031569 M 10X1 Nut 031569

1550139 031577 M10X16 Screw 031577

1550140 031631 Cpl. Metering Tank 031631

1550141 031720 Screw B 3.9 X 9.5 031720



1550142 031739 No-Drip Cock Upper Part 031739

1550143 032832 Crush Nipple 10 032832

1550144 033987 Water Level Glass 033987

1550145 034649 Nut R3/8 034649

1550146 035564 Grounding Symbol 035564

1550147 035629 R3/8 Cap Nut 035629

1550148 035637 R 1/4 Ms.Ni. Nut 035637

1550149 035734 D16.5X22X1 Gasket 035734

1550150 035998 Threaded Bolt 035998

1550151 037338 O-Ring D 95.00X2.50 037338

1550152 037508 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X13 037508

1550153 038024 Safety Valve 2.0 Bar 038024

1550154 038717 Transparent Gasket 038717

1550155 039292 32-50 Mm Hose Clip 039292

1550156 039403 Cpl. Bushing 039403

1550157 039683 D12 Insulating Hose 039683

1550158 039713 D27  X 3 Hose 039713

1550159 039756 Hose Silicone 10 X 2 Mm 039756

1550160 039764 Hose D8X2 Silicone-Chews Transp. 039764

1550161 039780 D 6  X 2 Hose 039780

1550162 039799 Espresso Outlet 039799

1550163 039810 Silicone Hose 039810

1550164 039837 D 4  X 1.5 Hose 039837

1550165 039853 D 3  X 1.5 Hose 039853

1550166 039985 D 6  X 1.5 Hose 039985

1550167 040088 D13  X 3.5 Hose 040088

1550168 041254 S.-Temp. Limiter  170 041254

1550169 041424 Insulating Ring 041424

1550170 042102 Cap. Controller 042102

1550171 042706 Set Of Electrodes 042706

1550172 043621 M 4X8 Screw 043621

1550173 045438 Cable Grommet 045438

1550174 045748 Bellows 045748

1550175 045780 Crush Nipple 045780

1550176 046337 Pvc U Section 046337

1550177 046477 Crush Nipple 6 046477

1550178 046515 Tesaband No.4657 046515

1550179 046914 Strain Relief Screw Connection 046914

1550180 047406 Cap Nut 047406

1550181 047635 Oven Lamp 15W Red Salam. 047635

1550182 048208 5X20 Microfuse 048208

1550183 048739 Loctite 510 50Ml 048739

1550184 049336 Coupling Piece 049336

1550185 049484 Vibration Absorber 049484

1550186 050016 16 X 24 X 2 Gasket 050016

1550187 050105 5 X 20 Microfuse 050105

1550188 050121 Cable Binder 4.8 X 178 Mm 050121



1550189 050822 Toothed Washer J 3.2 050822

1550190 050849 Toothed Lock Washer J 4.3 050849

1550191 051292 Key Cap 051292

1550192 051306 Push-Button 051306

1550193 051373 M 6X10 Screw 051373

1550194 051624 O-Ring D  9.2 X2.62 051624

1550195 051756 Serrated Washer A 3 051756

1550196 053309 Start Rocker Switch 053309

1550197 053740 Cpl. Pcb 053740

1550198 054232 R 1/2Z Ms Ni Nut 054232

1550199 054275 M10X1 Nut 054275

1550200 054852 Nickel-C. Cap Nut 054852

1550201 055476 Pinch Nipple 055476

1550202 055514 Ms Reducing Nipple 055514

1550203 055522 Circlip 055522

1550204 055654 Thermostat Bracket 055654

1550205 055751 Reducing Part 055751

1550206 055786 Connection Piece R1/8-R1/8A 055786

1550207 055824 Elbow Connection 90 Degree R1/8 Z 055824

1550208 055832 Union Nut G 1/8" Ms 055832

1550209 055859 Non-Return Valve, Ms, Chem. Nickel 055859

1550210 056383 Cpl. R 3/8 Nipple 056383

1550211 056499 O-Ring D 15.00X1.5 056499

1550212 057290 Prefitted Capacity Sensor 057290

1550213 059447 Cpl. Washer 059447

1550214 059803 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X16 059803

1550215 061255 O-Ring D 23.00X2 061255

1550216 062138 Prefitted Boiler  9Kw 062138

1550217 063096 90Ml Tube Of Silicone Adhesive 063096

1550218 064580 R 1/4" Nut 064580

1550219 064777 Cpl. Milk Pipe 064777

1550220 065129 Guide Sleeve 065129

1550221 066966 Thermostat Clamp 066966

1550222 068012 Cpl. Strainer D 136  75 My 068012

1550223 068209 Sheet Metal Screw B 3.9X25 068209

1550224 068217 M 4X10 Screw 068217

1550225 068233 O-Ring 15.6X1.78 068233

1550226 068241 Valve Insert For 062030 068241

1550227 070858 Putting Screwing Border Kl 20/2 Pa 070858

1550228 070939 Screw M4 X 30 Mm 070939

1550229 071404 Lock Washer 4 071404

1550230 071684 Handle Without Inscription 071684

1550231 071900 7-Sjtl Tapered Compression Spring 071900

1550232 072214 Screw 072214

1550233 074101 Oil Brush 074101

1550234 074179 5X20 Microfuse 074179

1550235 074187 Washer 074187



1550236 074438 Brew Strainer 100 074438

1550237 074462 Bracket 074462

1550238 075213 Screw 075213

1550239 075329 Cpl. Steam Pipe 075329

1550240 075744 Insulated Boiler Base 075744

1550241 076015 19 Mm Insulation Tape 076015

1550242 076031 Silicone Shaped Seal 076031

1550243 076139 Silicone Molded Seal 076139

1550244 076538 Seal Silicone 50X33X4 076538

1550245 076554 Loctite 586 Pipe Sealed Extra-Str. 076554

1550246 076635 Ptfe Gasket 076635

1550247 076848 Silicone Gasket 076848

1550248 077429 Door Stop Buffer 077429

1550249 078166 Cpl. Upstream Diode 078166

1550250 078824 Filter 078824

1550251 078980 Half Full Sign 078980

1550252 079065 O-Ring D 62.87X5.33 079065

1550253 079197 Cpl. Intake Strainer 079197

1550254 079235 Key Cap 079235

1550255 079561 Single Solenoid Valve Size 3.5 G 079561

1550256 080373 O-Ring D 22.00X2 080373

1550257 080381 D15 Lock Plug 080381

1550258 080829 Yellow Signal Light 080829

1550259 082104 Cpl. Electrode 082104

1550260 082155 Washer A 5.3 082155

1550261 082252 C 55 Worm 082252

1550262 082422 Coupling For Worm C 77 082422

1550263 082996 Nipple-Therm. Screw Connection 082996

1550264 083437 Spacer 083437

1550265 083542 Threaded Bolt 083542

1550266 085324 Cpl. Water/Steam Plate 085324

1550267 085685 Protection Cap 085685

1550268 085782 Ignition Burner Nozzle 085782

1550269 085839 Teflon Pane 085839

1550270 086185 15-Pin Spring Housing 086185

1550271 086614 Pcb Bracket 086614

1550272 089737 Lock Cap 089737

1550273 089958 M 6X60 Screw 089958

1550274 091898 Eta Gasket 091898

1550275 093106 Screw M3 X 6 Mm 093106

1550276 093580 Glass Cylinder 093580

1550277 093718 Prefitted Non-Return Valve 093718

1550278 094196 5-Pin Spring Housing 094196

1550279 094218 3-Pin Spring Housing 094218

1550280 094226 2-Pin Spring Housing 094226

1550281 094242 Spacer 094242

1550282 094293 Prefitted Strainer D136  75 My 094293



1550283 094439 5X20 Microfuse 094439

1550284 094579 O-Ring,D 40.65X5.34 094579

1550285 094706 Sleeve 094706

1550286 094781 Bushing 094781

1550287 094897 Key-Operated Switch 094897

1550288 094935 D 18 Protection Cap 094935

1550289 095834 Pipe Piece Cold Water Feed 095834

1550290 096369 Cpl. Wiring Harness 096369

1550291 096954 Securing Ring 096954

1550292 097071 10X15X1 Seal Ring 097071

1550293 098922 Cpl. Chem. Nickel Float 098922

1550294 099007 Micro Fine Filter 100 099007

1550295 099058 Retaining Ring 099058

1550296 102571 Handle Us Tape 102571

1550297 102849 Pin 102849

1550298 103020 Angle 90 Grad 103020

1550299 104396 Stainless Steel Cleaner 104396

1550300 106054 Pvc Tube Length 300 Mm 106054

1550301 106356 Cap D16 106356

1550302 106577 Silicone Grease 106577

1550303 106593 Molykote 1102 25Gr. 106593

1550304 106666 Filter Paper 58 106666

1550305 106674 Filter Paper 71 106674

1550306 106682 Filter Paper 85 106682

1550307 106690 Filter Paper 100 106690

1550308 107271 Rubber Section 107271

1550309 109339 Nut R 1/8" 109339

1550310 110027 Special Key 110027

1550311 113255 Mixer Blade 113255

1550312 113468 Matering Cap 113468

1550313 113980 Filter Bags (4 X 250 Pcs) 113980

1550314 114065 Temperature Limiter 114065

1550315 114227 Cleaning Powder 114227

1550316 115843 Flow Heater 2 X 3 115843

1550317 115851 Flow Heater 2 X 5 115851

1550318 116300 Hot Plate 70W 116300

1550319 116343 Filter Paper D 190 116343

1550320 116602 Filter Bursa D 435 116602

1550321 116831 Fuse 6.3 Amp 116831

1550322 117463 Magnet Valve 117463

1550323 117544 Switch 117544

1550324 117552 Filter Paper D 144 117552

1550325 117587 Gasket For Inspection Glass 117587

1550326 117595 Seal For Inspecting Glass 117595

1550327 117625 O-Ring D 18.72X2.62 117625

1550328 118044 Filter Paper D 172 118044

1550329 118060 Inspection Glass Length 203 Mm 118060



1550330 118079 Heater 65W For Warmer 118079

1550331 118087 Filter Paper D 244 118087

1550332 118109 Inspection Glass Length 227 Mm 118109

1550333 118117 Heater 89W For Warmer 118117

1550334 119733 Seethe Hopper Cpl. 119733

1550335 119741 Clip For Pfanne 119741

1550336 119962 Glass Carafe For Cafe-Boy 119962

1550337 120634 Protective Cover 120634

1550338 120847 Douple Open-Ended Spanner 120847

1550339 121274 Spare Cartridge 7-H 121274

1550340 121495 Elastosil E 41 121495

1550341 122874 Boiler Cpl. 122874

1550342 123773 Distributing Strainer 123773

1550343 124044 Seal D144Xd90X4.5 124044

1550344 124486 Solid State Relay 124486

1550345 124575 Thermos Flask 2.0 Ltr 124575

1550346 124605 Valve Spring 124605

1550347 125156 Boiler Pre-Ass. 3.3Kw 125156

1550348 125342 Pull Rod 125342

1550349 125598 Filter Screen Cpl. D100 125598

1550350 126047 Screw M10X1 126047

1550351 126160 Label 1 Cup 126160

1550352 126179 Laber 2 Cups 126179

1550353 127353 Diaphragm Cpl. 127353

1550354 127574 Plunger 127574

1550355 127590 Magnetic Component 230V, 4 W 127590

1550356 127604 Plunger Cpl. 127604

1550357 127612 O-Ring D11 X 1.5 127612

1550358 127795 Connector Cpl. 127795

1550359 127922 Micro Filter 100 Solom.12 127922

1550360 128007 Reservoir 4 L 128007

1550361 128066 Ptc Thermistor 128066

1550362 128651 Mounting Plate 128651

1550363 128678 Sleeve 128678

1550364 128767 Flat Connection 128767

1550365 128813 Cable Cpl. Sif 128813

1550366 128821 Caple Cpl. Sif 128821

1550367 129771 Hose Pvc D4X2 129771

1550368 131393 Bremaut 1 Kg Tin 131393

1550369 131407 Bremex Boxes Of 1 Kilo 131407

1550370 131946 O-Ring D 7.65X1.78 131946

1550371 132594 Pressure Spring 132594

1550372 132667 Fishplate 132667

1550373 133817 Perlator 133817

1550374 133876 Hose D 15X2.5 133876

1550375 134945 Cleaning Fluid Brematron 12 Lt. 134945

1550376 136425 Safety Valve 136425



1550377 136808 Press-Fit Bearing 136808

1550378 136816 O-Ring D17.3X2.4 136816

1550379 136875 Magnetic Component 136875

1550380 142093 Magnet Valve 142093

1550381 142360 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 142360

1550382 142980 Hydraulic Oil 2L Container 142980

1550383 143138 Diaphragm For Medium Converter 143138

1550384 143324 Bracket 143324

1550385 143332 Glass Tube 143332

1550386 144282 Funicular Axis Cpl. 144282

1550387 144304 Fitted Flow Gauge 144304

1550388 144894 Basis Switch 144894

1550389 147532 Plunger Cpl., Hot Water 147532

1550390 148008 Flat Heating Element 148008

1550391 148385 Warmer Outlet Cpl. 148385

1550392 148393 Terminal Clamp 148393

1550393 148407 Coffee Grounds Catcher 148407

1550394 150398 Filter Paper 137 150398

1550395 150622 Sheet-Metal Screw B 3.9X13 150622

1550396 150665 Screw M 3X25 150665

1550397 150894 Restrictor 150894

1550398 152307 Screw M 5X25 152307

1550399 155314 Diaphragm Type W070-0205.02 155314

1550400 158658 Double Ir Detector For Flowmeter 158658

1550401 158909 Pcb Cpl. 158909

1550402 159492 Handle 159492

1550403 159670 Retaining Spring 159670

1550404 159840 Coffee Hopper Viva Km 159840

1550405 159913 Seethe Screen 1 Cup 8 Gr. 159913

1550406 160407 Input Circuit Board Pre-Assembled 160407

1550407 160520 Espresso-Ramp 160520

1550408 160768 Interf. Suppression Capacitor C 160768

1550409 160911 Seethe Head-Bottom Part 160911

1550410 160989 Seal Epdm 160989

1550411 160997 Distributor 160997

1550412 161020 Distributing Strainer 161020

1550413 161179 Cable Tie 2.5X98 161179

1550414 161357 O-Ring D 33X3.5 161357

1550415 161675 Hexagon-Head Wrench Size 3 161675

1550416 161705 Screw M 5X12 161705

1550417 162396 Connecting Pipe 162396

1550418 162418 Boiler Cpl. 162418

1550419 162469 Screw M 3X16 162469

1550420 162574 Box Nut Width A/F 24 162574

1550421 162639 Pcb Large Brewing Vess. "N" 162639

1550422 162779 Circular Bearing 162779

1550423 163848 Insulating Sleeve 6.3 163848



1550424 164763 Vibration Absorber 164763

1550425 164879 Ptfe Pipe Ad6, Id4 (Milk Pipe) 164879

1550426 164984 Glass Jug 4 Cups 164984

1550427 166235 Conveyor Motor 220V 166235

1550428 167096 Knocking Bar 167096

1550429 167118 Cartridge 167118

1550430 167894 Cover Gd-L 1/3 167894

1550431 170313 Hoseclamp 170313

1550432 172219 Seethe Hopper 1 Cup Subassembly 172219

1550433 172405 Connection 172405

1550434 172480 Reducing Nipple 172480

1550435 173266 Magnet Valve 335/2-F 173266

1550436 173312 Tip Sealing 173312

1550437 173452 Cable Cpl. 173452

1550438 173908 Caple Cpl. 173908

1550439 173932 Diaphragm Cavity Bottom Pre-Ass. 173932

1550440 174084 Screw M4X6 174084

1550441 174319 Savety Valve 174319

1550442 174580 Straight Pin 3 M6X20 174580

1550443 175781 Hose D6X12 Pvc Vinnlyan 120 Mm 175781

1550444 176087 Coupling Nut 176087

1550445 176435 Piston Ring Grease 176435

1550446 176729 O-Ring D 170X5.3 176729

1550447 177164 Swivel Arm Pre-Ass. 177164

1550448 177229 Filter Pre-Ass. D 211 177229

1550449 177504 Pressure Gauge 177504

1550450 178411 Vapor Mushroom Valve O. Sitz 178411

1550451 180920 Boiler Cpl. 180920

1550452 181897 O-Ring D  5,28X1,78 181897

1550453 185558 O-Ring D 50.17X5.33 185558

1550454 186465 Sheet-Metal Screw B 3.5X20 186465

1550455 187798 Loctite 572 50Ml 187798

1550456 189405 Screw M 5X10 189405

1550457 189499 Screw M 4X16 189499

1550458 190756 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 190756

1550459 193143 Jumper 193143

1550460 193380 Mixer Tunnel 193380

1550461 193747 Heating Cartridge 220C 193747

1550462 195448 Cap Nut M4 195448

1550463 196177 Silicon Profile Psh50 196177

1550464 196525 Threaded Pin 196525

1550465 197068 Pcb Cpl. 197068

1550466 198900 Glue Label 198900

1550467 204005 Rubber Bushing 204005

1550468 204269 Threaded Bolt 204269

1550469 204277 Front Orifice Km Top 240 204277

1550470 204552 Grinding Discs 204552



1550471 204560 110V Dc Relay 204560

1550472 204609 Relay Socket 204609

1550473 205559 4-Pin Multipoint Connector 205559

1550474 205567 4-Pin Connector Strip 205567

1550475 206091 Sleeve 206091

1550476 206970 Hose 3X1.5X550 206970

1550477 208124 Valve Cone 208124

1550478 209864 Grip End (With Hole) 209864

1550479 210005 Filter Paper 50 210005

1550480 210048 Diaphram Pump 210048

1550481 211362 Operating Instructions 211362

1550482 213438 Y-Piece Ad 7.5 213438

1550483 213497 Sealing Ring A8X11.5X1 213497

1550484 213896 Hose Flange 213896

1550485 214035 Seal W 132-20.02 214035

1550486 214590 Hose D3Xd7.5 214590

1550487 214833 Sealing Ring A10X13.5X1 Din 7603 Cu 214833

1550488 214841 Hose Socket 214841

1550489 215406 Grip End (Without Hole) 215406

1550490 215813 Sealing Ring A14 X 18 X 1.5 215813

1550491 215821 Sealing Ring A17X21X1.5 215821

1550492 215848 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 215848

1550493 215961 Seal For Window 215961

1550494 216305 Coffee Filter Cpl. 216305

1550495 216364 O-Ring Id 56.87X1.78 216364

1550496 216372 Pcb 12 Cups 216372

1550497 216879 Oscillation Pump 216879

1550498 216925 Pressure Spring Cpl. 216925

1550499 217360 Adhesive Label Grounding 217360

1550500 217999 Hose Socket 217999

1550501 218014 Automatic Heat Exchanger 218014

1550502 218057 O-Ring D 164.4X7 218057

1550503 218081 Lifting Magnet Cpl. 218081

1550504 218804 Ptc Resistor Cpl. 218804

1550505 220000 Dina3 White Paper 220000

1550506 220345 Safety Valve, Va Seat 220345

1550507 220515 Safety Valve 220515

1550508 221910 Recervoir 221910

1550509 222070 Coupling Nut 222070

1550510 222399 Dowel Pin 2.5X30 222399

1550511 222410 Securing Ring Up To 2005-07 222410

1550512 222461 Bearing Cpl. 222461

1550513 222674 Screw-In 222674

1550514 222895 Heat Printed Circuit Board 222895

1550515 223697 Terminal Clamp M6 223697

1550516 224758 Pressure Gauge 0-2.5 Bar 224758

1550517 225096 Print Bound Valve 225096



1550518 225533 Seal 225533

1550519 225657 Pressure Gauge 0-16 Bar 225657

1550520 227803 Screw M 3X30 227803

1550521 227811 Level Regulator Pcb 227811

1550522 227889 Snap-Action Nut B3.9 227889

1550523 228028 Pipe Made Of Teflon 228028

1550524 228036 Hose D6Xd11.5 228036

1550525 228117 Insulation Crust Sk11 228117

1550526 228419 Hose Clamp 228419

1550527 228699 Flat Connection 228699

1550528 230308 Connector 230308

1550529 230383 Seal 230383

1550530 230405 Cap Nut M 10 230405

1550531 230510 Plate 6L 230510

1550532 230855 Angle Bracket 230855

1550533 231657 Screw M 5X16 231657

1550534 232963 Diaphragm Bushing 232963

1550535 235164 Electrode 235164

1550536 236411 2/2-Way Solenoid Valve 236411

1550537 237337 Pipe, D=4X0.5/55Lg. 237337

1550538 237361 Pcb Boiler-Eta "N" Cpl. 237361

1550539 240168 Lock Washer 10 240168

1550540 240273 Air Valve Cpl. 240273

1550541 241008 Clip 241008

1550542 241016 Screw (1.4305) 241016

1550543 241083 Mounting Element 241083

1550544 241164 Baffle Plate D=14 241164

1550545 241202 Double Nipple, Detachable 241202

1550546 241210 Flat Connection 241210

1550547 241253 Circlip Di=37.1 241253

1550548 241350 Seal Vulc. Fibre 241350

1550549 241563 Pt 100 Cpl. D 6X70 241563

1550550 241679 Boiler Pre-Ass. 840 241679

1550551 241857 Transformer E0140 241857

1550552 242160 Hose Socket 242160

1550553 242861 Filter Cpl. D 137-60 My 242861

1550554 242888 Filter Cpl. D 137-100 My 242888

1550555 244104 Sealing Plug 244104

1550556 244112 Tip 244112

1550557 246263 O-Ring D 13X1.5 N 246263

1550558 246271 Upper Part 1 Cpl. 246271

1550559 246301 Washer 246301

1550560 246921 Cable Bushing 246921

1550561 247723 Set Up Filter For Diaphragm Pump 247723

1550562 248002 Connector 248002

1550563 248045 Pressure Reducer 248045

1550564 248053 Cartridge For Pressure Reducer 248053



1550565 248061 Pressure Gauge 0-10 Bar 248061

1550566 248193 Hose Socket 248193

1550567 248452 Seal C 27X32X2.55 248452

1550568 248703 Screw B3.9 X 32 Mm 1.4301 Din 7981 248703

1550569 249246 Work Report Block 249246

1550570 249645 Product Sign 249645

1550571 249661 Protective Cap 249661

1550572 249777 Product Sign 249777

1550573 250988 Nipple Cpl. 250988

1550574 251194 Screw M 6X16 251194

1550575 251232 Seal D 6X10X1.5 251232

1550576 251550 Sealing Ring A 13,5X18X2 251550

1550577 251836 Screw M 6X10 251836

1550578 251887 Nut M6 251887

1550579 252262 Casters For Bev Aire Refer 252262

1550580 252301 Tip D 2.4 252301

1550581 252417 O-Ring D 20.00X2 252417

1550582 252662 Glass Container 252662

1550583 252700 Plug Connector 252700

1550584 252778 Pin Cpl. 252778

1550585 252867 Nut M 5 252867

1550586 252883 Vs 029 Pin 252883

1550587 253278 Lifting Magnet 253278

1550588 253723 Level Switch 253723

1550589 253790 Hose D 12X3 253790

1550590 253847 Hose D8.5 X D16 Silicone 253847

1550591 253863 Silicon Hose 4X2 Since 2005-07 253863

1550592 254177 Nut M 8 254177

1550593 254215 Cpl. Infrared Transmitter 254215

1550594 254258 Washer 18X12X3 254258

1550595 254398 Tension Spring 254398

1550596 254436 Earthing Sign 254436

1550597 254444 Ir Receiver Cpl. 254444

1550598 254460 Pin Housing 254460

1550599 254479 Pin 254479

1550600 254592 Socket 254592

1550601 254657 Insulating Sleeve 6.3 254657

1550602 255017 Bremalin 1 Kilo 255017

1550603 256145 Connection G1/8-Sw10 256145

1550604 257311 Seal 15 X 8 X 2 Mm 257311

1550605 257478 Screw M 8X16 257478

1550606 258822 Screw M 4X55 258822

1550607 260614 Sleeve Nut G1/2" 260614

1550608 260649 Washer A 3.2 260649

1550609 260916 O Ring D 11.3 X 2.4 Epdm 260916

1550610 262129 Bushing Housing 262129

1550611 262390 Fastening Clamp 262390



1550612 262412 Handle Cpl. 262412

1550613 262498 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 262498

1550614 262730 Threaded Sleeve 262730

1550615 263907 Sensor Cpl. 263907

1550616 264482 Insulated Tubing D15 264482

1550617 265888 Threaded Pin M 3X4 265888

1550618 268666 Seal 3X1.5X6 268666

1550619 268836 Hose Clamp 268836

1550620 269182 Pushbutton 269182

1550621 270075 Quick Connector Coupling 270075

1550622 270881 Sheet-Metal Screw B 3.9X16 270881

1550623 271020 Input Field-Keyboard 271020

1550624 271519 Coffee Filter Vf 40 271519

1550625 272159 Hose D12 X D18.5 272159

1550626 272825 O-Ring D 28.30X1.78 272825

1550627 273163 Size 9 Welding Gloves 273163

1550628 273651 Screw M 6X20 273651

1550629 276634 Hoseheader Ns 276634

1550630 276642 Hoseheader Ns 276642

1550631 277622 Hose Socket 277622

1550632 277665 Hose Clamp Clamping Range 9-14 277665

1550633 277673 Hose Clamp 13-18 277673

1550634 281840 Silicone Rubber Tube 310 Ml 281840

1550635 282472 Sial Heat Conducting Paste 282472

1550636 284793 Brace Stirrup Cpl. 284793

1550637 285161 Screw M 5X6 1.4301 Din 921 285161

1550638 285595 Operating Instructions 285595

1550639 285994 Analyze Circuit Board. "N" Cpl. 285994

1550640 286931 Output Circuit Board Cpl. 286931

1550641 287040 Generator/Rectifier Pcb 287040

1550642 287210 Cpl. Insulation Shell With 287210

1550643 287318 Wrench A 287318

1550644 287695 Retainer 287695

1550645 288543 Sheath Tube 288543

1550646 288861 Interference Condenser Cpl. 288861

1550647 288888 Bearing Ring 288888

1550648 288934 Token D 17.5X1.5 288934

1550649 288950 Base For Switch 288950

1550650 289043 Perlator Screw 289043

1550651 289108 Perlator Star 289108

1550652 289477 Pcb Cpl. 289477

1550653 291595 Pilot Flame Jet 291595

1550654 292605 Screw-In Spout 292605

1550655 292907 Screw M 6X50 292907

1550656 293962 Permanent Magnet 293962

1550657 294160 Circular Connector D4 294160

1550658 294314 Threaded Bush 294314



1550659 294438 Lock Washer 8 294438

1550660 294772 Returns Slip, 3 Pages/Set 294772

1550661 294780 Bracket 294780

1550662 294934 Seal Ptfe 294934

1550663 296252 Insulation Boiler 296252

1550664 296260 Insulating Lining Boiler 296260

1550665 296619 Pushbutton Switch 296619

1550666 297070 Propeller 297070

1550667 297305 Tesamoll Litz Wire D3,Fb.55 297305

1550668 298204 O-Ring D 32.99X262 298204

1550669 298212 Hose Socket 298212

1550670 298484 Double Solenoid Valve 298484

1550671 298573 Washer D2.8Xd7X1 298573

1550672 299367 Shaped Seal 299367

1550673 299413 Shaped Seal 299413

1550674 299561 Dina4 White Paper 299561

1550675 299642 Distance Bush 299642

1550676 299693 Clamping Pre-Ass. 299693

1550677 299936 Faceplate Bg, Vb Printed. 299936

1550678 299987 Screw M 2.5X10 299987

1550679 300136 Water Gauge Glass 300136

1550680 300314 Seal Silicone Grey 300314

1550681 300500 Handle 300500

1550682 300829 Seal Silicone 300829

1550683 301132 Cap 301132

1550684 301264 Sheet-Metal Screw B 2.2X6.5 301264

1550685 301396 Screw M 6X30 301396

1550686 301469 Snap-Action B 3.5 301469

1550687 302449 Coin Validator 12Vdc Euro 302449

1550688 302627 Nut, Self-Locking M4 302627

1550689 302910 Fine-Wire Fuse 10 Af 302910

1550690 303100 Profile Packing 303100

1550691 303135 Washer Din 433 303135

1550692 304581 Double Pin Housing 3 Channels 304581

1550693 304816 Tooth Whell J 5.3 304816

1550694 305111 Embossed Work D 19 X 1.5 Mm 305111

1550695 305138 Plug-In Connector 305138

1550696 305154 Crimp Bushing 305154

1550697 305324 Guide Rail 305324

1550698 305359 Spacer 305359

1550699 305456 Insulation 5X360X550 305456

1550700 305561 Storage Vessel Sensor Cpl. 305561

1550701 306894 Friction Bearing 306894

1550702 307033 Pressure Switch 901.41 We 307033

1550703 307165 Fax 220V Cpl. 307165

1550704 307378 Thread Block Cpl. 307378

1550705 307386 Pitch Retainer 307386



1550706 307394 Connection Nr.51 307394

1550707 307416 Filling Level Electrode 307416

1550708 307475 Electrode Cpl. 307475

1550709 307491 Contactor Dsl7-01 307491

1550710 307599 Cable Cpl. 307599

1550711 307963 Fine-Wire Fuse 5 X 20 307963

1550712 308021 Ball Valve 1666-Dn 3/8" Pn40 308021

1550713 308722 Flat Pin Bushing 308722

1550714 309648 Matering 309648

1550715 310093 Coin Container Cpl. 310093

1550716 311057 Waiter'S Lock Ncr 311057

1550717 311413 Loom Cpl. 311413

1550718 311847 Net Line 311847

1550719 312282 Suction Valve M 15X1.5 312282

1550720 312630 Connection For Thermostat 312630

1550721 312851 Heating Element Ptc Cpl. 312851

1550722 314730 Waiter'S Lock Ads 314730

1550723 316741 Threaded Pin M 4X35 316741

1550724 318892 Output Screw Connection., 1.4305 318892

1550725 318930 Connecting Piece Cpl. 318930

1550726 320285 Mounting Flange 320285

1550727 320657 Zip Tie Fsa  White 320657

1550728 320658 Regular Adjust Decal 320658

1550729 320659 Decaf Adjust Decal 320659

1550730 320660 Bean H Opper "Regular" Decal 320660

1550731 320661 Bean Hopper "Decaf" Decal 320661

1550732 320662 "Service Call"    Decal 320662

1550733 320663 "Top"   Decal 320663

1550734 320664 "Middle"   Decal 320664

1550735 320665 "Bottom"   Decal 320665

1550736 320666 Zip Tie Fsa Blue 320666

1550737 320667 Zip Tie Fsa Red 320667

1550738 320668 "Non Fat"  Blue Decal 320668

1550739 320669 "Whole Milk"   Red Decal 320669

1550740 320670 "Non Fat" Decal 320670

1550741 320671 "Whole Milk"   Decal 320671

1550742 321168 Cat.Bremer Sugar Add. Unit 321168

1550743 321508 Reservoir 321508

1550744 322814 Nut M2.5 322814

1550745 323667 Heating Element With Flange 2Kw 323667

1550746 324124 Tap Seat 324124

1550747 324213 Additonal Pcb 324213

1550748 324353 Filter D=19.2 Red 324353

1550749 324671 Fused Terminal 324671

1550750 324973 Seal Klingerit 324973

1550751 325171 Boiler Seal Klingerit 325171

1550752 325236 O-Ring D 6.07X1.78 325236



1550753 325333 Loom Cpl. 325333

1550754 325365 Flow Sensor 325365

1550755 325368 Water Supply Hose 325368

1550756 325546 Tap Washer 325546

1550757 325600 Flowmeter Cpl 325600

1550758 325740 Finish Platte 325740

1550759 325767 Bond Bridge 325767

1550760 325856 Slider 325856

1550761 325864 Cover 325864

1550762 325899 Gas Locking Insert 325899

1550763 325929 Circular Knob With Mark 325929

1550764 326135 O-Ring D 40.65X5.34 326135

1550765 326941 Fuse Terminal 326941

1550766 327727 Clip Frame Fuer 327727

1550767 327786 Pole Screw With Slot 327786

1550768 327980 Loom Cpl. 327980

1550769 328162 Waiter'S Pen V1 328162

1550770 328170 Waiter'S Pen V2 328170

1550771 328189 Waiter'S Pen V3 328189

1550772 328197 Waiter'S Pen V4 328197

1550773 328200 Waiter'S Pen V5 328200

1550774 328219 Waiter'S Pen V6 328219

1550775 328227 Waiter'S Pen V7 328227

1550776 328235 Waiter'S Pen V8 328235

1550777 328243 Waiter'S Pen V9 328243

1550778 328251 Waiter'S Pen V10 328251

1550779 328286 Waiter'S Pen V12 328286

1550780 329363 Label Bought 7 329363

1550781 329371 Label Bought 6 329371

1550782 329428 Label Bought 3 329428

1550783 329436 Label Bought 2 329436

1550784 329444 Label Bought 1 329444

1550785 329452 Label Bought L 329452

1550786 329460 Label Bought F 329460

1550787 329738 Flat Heating Element 329738

1550788 329797 Star Anti-Rotation Element 329797

1550789 329835 Pitch Retainer 329835

1550790 329967 T-Connection Piece 329967

1550791 330744 Cpl. Processor Pcb "N" 330744

1550792 330752 Cpl. Evaluation Pcb "N" 330752

1550793 331074 Pressure Reducer 331074

1550794 331082 Pressure-Reducing Valve 1.6 Bar 331082

1550795 332496 Reducing Nipple 332496

1550796 333336 Material O.B. Care Helga Rein 333336

1550797 333557 Cover Cpl. 333557

1550798 333573 Gasket Sheet 333573

1550799 333654 Cover Cpl. 333654



1550800 333662 Cover Cpl. 333662

1550801 333670 Plug Esd Protection 333670

1550802 333719 Cover Cpl. 6Kw, 9Kw 333719

1550803 333816 Cover Cpl. 333816

1550804 334332 Filter 334332

1550805 334480 Disributor 334480

1550806 335002 Reducer G3/4A-G3/8 (Accessories) 335002

1550807 335185 Dirt Trap Cpl. 335185

1550808 335770 O-Ring 135.89X6.99 335770

1550809 336335 Power Supply "N" Cpl. 336335

1550810 336904 Switch 230V Green 336904

1550811 336912 Push Button 220V, White 336912

1550812 338443 Pcb Cpl. 338443

1550813 339393 O-Ring 339393

1550814 339407 O-Ring 339407

1550815 339415 O-Ring 339415

1550816 339466 Cylinder Head Screw 6K. M6X20 339466

1550817 339555 Swivel Arm 339555

1550818 339806 Appliance Base 339806

1550819 340448 Teflon Pipe D 6X1X236 340448

1550820 341088 Connection Cpl. 341088

1550821 341142 Magnet Valve 3/2 341142

1550822 341576 Heat Printed Circuit Board 341576

1550823 342238 Hex Nut M12X1X4 342238

1550824 344699 Boiler Cpl. 344699

1550825 346438 Pcb "N" Eta/Esa Cpl. 346438

1550826 346942 Product Sign With 8 Products, Ger 346942

1550827 346977 Gs:8-Products, Dt. Sb 346977

1550828 347523 Turning Handle Cpl. 347523

1550829 348376 Product Sign, 1Mr 348376

1550830 348384 Gs:Ka/Cacr/Esp/Cap/--, 1Mr 348384

1550831 348392 Produkt Sign 348392

1550832 348406 Product Sign 348406

1550833 348449 Product Sign 348449

1550834 348538 Product Sign 348538

1550835 349771 Serrated Lock Washer A 10.5 349771

1550836 350745 Safety Stat 130 Deg C 350745

1550837 350818 Filter 350818

1550838 351237 Filter D 137 - 50My 351237

1550839 351466 Contactor 351466

1550840 351504 Mixer Housing 351504

1550841 351512 Mixer Blade 4-Fold 351512

1550842 351539 Mixer Motor 220V 50Hz 351539

1550843 351547 Teflon Washer 351547

1550844 351695 Single Solenoid Valve 351695

1550845 352187 Magnet Valve 352187

1550846 352365 Sensor Cpl. Ntc 352365



1550847 352640 5X20 Microfuse 352640

1550848 353442 Sleeve Di=4 Da=6 353442

1550849 353469 Top-Hat Rail Length 90 353469

1550850 353698 Cover Cpl. 353698

1550851 354473 Coffee Grounds Drawer Cpl. 354473

1550852 354597 Drawer Silber 354597

1550853 354791 Nut M 8 X 1 354791

1550854 354864 Threaded Pin M 3X20 354864

1550855 354872 Plunger Cpl. With Spring 354872

1550856 354880 O-Ring 18X1.5 Epdm 70Shor 354880

1550857 356735 Line Terminal 10 Qmm 356735

1550858 356743 Bond Bridge 356743

1550859 357189 Washer Di 3.2 X Da 7 X 0.5 357189

1550860 358347 Interference Suppression Unit 358347

1550861 359033 O-Ring Di 29.74X3.53 359033

1550862 359092 Mixer Moter 220V 50Hz 359092

1550863 359963 Loctite 7061 400 Ml 359963

1550864 360090 Washer A 3.2 360090

1550865 360198 Sealing Cap Fuer 360198

1550866 360201 Fuse Holder 5X20 360201

1550867 360449 Key Switch Cpl. 360449

1550868 362352 Nut M3 362352

1550869 363162 Hose Bind. Ns10 363162

1550870 363219 Distance Piece 363219

1550871 363332 Light Barrier 363332

1550872 365378 Piston Filter Pre-Ass. 365378

1550873 365432 Magnetic Component No. 1629040 365432

1550874 365440 Repair Set No. 6300011 365440

1550875 365637 Cover Lagging Sw 365637

1550876 365890 Key -P- 32214 P 365890

1550877 366048 Cover 366048

1550878 366641 Output Unit 366641

1550879 366846 Cleaning Filter 366846

1550880 368040 Cpl. Retainer Mixer Housing 368040

1550881 368067 Conversion Kit Mixermotor 368067

1550882 369365 Connecting Piece 369365

1550883 370541 Cover Card Reader Silver 370541

1550884 370568 Bottom Part Drip Pan 370568

1550885 370576 Lower Part For Drip Dish Silver 370576

1550886 370584 Drip Dish, Black-Grey Colored 370584

1550887 370592 Drip Pan 370592

1550888 370665 Slide Rail 370665

1550889 371327 Loctite 542 50Ml 371327

1550890 371572 Side Panel Left/Right Silver 371572

1550891 371785 Cleaning Fluid 371785

1550892 372749 Tubular Heating Element Cpl. 372749

1550893 372846 Directions For Use 372846



1550894 373060 Silicone Adhesive, Anthracite 373060

1550895 373494 Securing Pin 373494

1550896 373915 Shaped Hose 373915

1550897 374237 Ntc Sensor Cpl. 374237

1550898 374806 Magnet Valve 2/2 Nw 2.6 374806

1550899 374970 Power Circuit Board "N" 374970

1550900 375195 Directions For Use 375195

1550901 375446 Elbow Connection (Incl. Pos. 5,6,7) 375446

1550902 375845 Coffee Filter, Special 375845

1550903 376906 Side Frame Right 376906

1550904 377740 Estate Nut With Washer Assembly 377740

1550905 378208 Heating Element Cpl. 378208

1550906 378283 Pcb Cpl. 18G 378283

1550907 378542 Heating Element Cpl. 378542

1550908 378577 Heating Element Cpl. 378577

1550909 378585 Heating Element Cpl. 378585

1550910 378631 Hose Socket (Ms58) 378631

1550911 378658 Hose Socket 378658

1550912 378674 O-Ring 14X1.78 378674

1550913 378682 Connecting Piece 378682

1550914 378798 Input Circuit Board Pre-Assembled 378798

1550915 378909 Insulation Boiler 378909

1550916 379522 Connecting Piece 379522

1550917 380024 Distributing Cross 380024

1550918 380660 Heating Element Cpl. 380660

1550919 380911 Side Frame Left 380911

1550920 381187 Keytop 381187

1550921 381217 Rear Panel 240 Silver M.S. 381217

1550922 381225 Heating Element Cpl. 381225

1550923 381233 Heating Element Cpl. 381233

1550924 381365 Loom Cpl. 381365

1550925 381624 Coupling Ring Gear 381624

1550926 381934 O-Ring D 11.6X1.2 Vmq60 381934

1550927 382086 O-Ring Art.-No. 1628615 382086

1550928 382299 Seethe Headend Switch Fastener 382299

1550929 382329 Barrier Pvc Grey 0.5 Mm 382329

1550930 383236 Seethe Unti Cpl. 383236

1550931 383694 Magnet 383694

1550932 383740 Pressure Spring 383740

1550933 383805 Matering Lever 383805

1550934 383864 Diaphragm 383864

1550935 384046 Lower Star 384046

1550936 384615 Hosepump Sr25 384615

1550937 385247 Rod Seal 385247

1550938 385328 Angle For 385328

1550939 385344 Hose Cpl. Sr 35 385344

1550940 385433 Loom Cpl. 385433



1550941 385743 Ntc Sensor Cpl. 385743

1550942 385972 Screw Ms M3X8 385972

1550943 386111 Tap Spindle Seal 386111

1550944 386316 Steam Tube 386316

1550945 386405 Drain Coupling 386405

1550946 386502 3-Way Sol. Valve 220V 386502

1550947 386677 Vibriation Pump 386677

1550948 387452 O-Ring Red 37.7X3.53 387452

1550949 387576 Output Hose Cpl. 387576

1550950 387622 Pump Head 387622

1550951 387649 Pump Motor C0137.01 387649

1550952 387738 Condenser 387738

1550953 387754 Grease For Machine 387754

1550954 388084 Output Ram 388084

1550955 388114 Control Cam 388114

1550956 388157 Funnel 388157

1550957 388173 Contactor Dil Em-01 388173

1550958 388734 Stop Pin M5 388734

1550959 388874 Eprom Programm Ms -/- 388874

1550960 389161 Program. Flap Silver 389161

1550961 389366 Adhesive Tape Silver 389366

1550962 389390 Control Header 389390

1550963 389714 Insulating Element 389714

1550964 389889 Electrode Cpl. 389889

1550965 389897 Electrode Kit 389897

1550966 389919 Loom Cpl. 389919

1550967 389927 Seal Silicone 389927

1550968 389994 Jumper 3 Pole 389994

1550969 391549 Branch 391549

1550970 391905 Pressure Control Valve 391905

1550971 393886 Appliance Switch Black 393886

1550972 395080 Reducing Nipple 395080

1550973 395110 O-Ring 14X2.5 Epdm 395110

1550974 395196 Assembling Sheet 395196

1550975 395420 Motor Pump Ass. 395420

1550976 395560 Pressure Control Valve 65240 395560

1550977 395633 Thread Feed Pipe 395633

1550978 396036 O-Ring D 16.4X1 396036

1550979 396419 Warmer Outlet Cpl. 396419

1550980 396702 Sensor Cpl. 396702

1550981 398012 Non-Volatile Ram 398012

1550982 398020 Non-Volatile Ds 1287 398020

1550983 398306 Interference Unit Cpl. 398306

1550984 398438 T-Connection, Brass 398438

1550985 514901 3/8 Fitting 514901

1550986 539287 Disc 17X2.5 Din433 539287

1550987 541397 Combination Nut M5 541397



1550988 542237 Screw M 4X5 542237

1550989 601659 Front Panel Above Silver M. S. 601659

1550990 601683 Front Panel Top Silver 601683

1550991 601705 Rear Panel Silver 601705

1550992 601764 Front Screen, Smoky Silver 601764

1550993 604151 Si Foam Profiled Joint 604151

1550994 604933 Boiler Premounted 12.6Kw 604933

1550995 605042 Elbow Pipe 605042

1550996 605182 Directions For Use 605182

1550997 607223 Net Line Cpl. Viva Train 607223

1550998 607231 Bottom Part Drip Pan 607231

1550999 607266 Side Frame Left 607266

1551000 607274 Side Frame Right 607274

1551001 607282 Side Frame Left Cpl. 607282

1551002 607290 Side Frame Right Cpl. 607290

1551003 607304 Front Panel Above Silver Drilled 607304

1551004 607312 Control Line Cpl. Viva Train 607312

1551005 607339 Front Panel Above 240 Silver 607339

1551006 607630 Screw-In Top Ms 58 607630

1551007 609986 Pitch Retainer Typ 1 609986

1551008 610984 Heating Cartigde Ptc Cpl. 610984

1551009 611980 Raw Part Type Plate 611980

1551010 612553 O-Ring D 42X2 612553

1551011 612588 O-Ring D 28.3X1.78 612588

1551012 612626 O-Ring D 8X1.5 612626

1551013 612634 O-Ring D 37.5X3.53 612634

1551014 612685 O-Ring D 14X2 612685

1551015 612715 O-Ring D 10.82X1.78 612715

1551016 612723 O-Ring D 104.37X3.53 612723

1551017 612839 Grinding Discs 612839

1551018 612847 Foam Sieve D 40.5 612847

1551019 615358 Fixing Ring With Screw M5X25 615358

1551020 615382 Bypass For Valve 615382

1551021 615498 Sealing Ring 615498

1551022 615552 Valve With Coil 615552

1551023 615595 Vacuum Valve Cpl. 615595

1551024 616346 Case For Supporting 616346

1551025 616397 Cylinder Head Screw M4X35 616397

1551026 616796 Piston Cpl. "Ab" 616796

1551027 616826 Nut 616826

1551028 617032 Input Field K/Hw 617032

1551029 617288 O-Ring D 5 X 1.5 617288

1551030 617296 O-Ring 11 X 1,5 617296

1551031 617431 El. Motor With Pump Cpl. 617431

1551032 617458 El. Motor 220V/53 617458

1551033 618020 Lubricating Grease 45 Gramm Tube 618020

1551034 618152 Loom Of Cables 618152



1551035 618365 Threaded Pin With Hexagon Socket 618365

1551036 619515 Flow Heater Cpl. 619515

1551037 619647 Seal Nylon 619647

1551038 619752 Automatic Piston "Ab" 619752

1551039 620742 Input Field Keyboard 620742

1551040 621366 Cover Pre-Ass. 621366

1551041 621382 Glue Label 621382

1551042 621463 Magnet Code Lock 2 Typ C 621463

1551043 621706 Seethe Hopper Subassembly 621706

1551044 623865 Controller Cpl. 623865

1551045 624446 Starter Relay 624446

1551046 624462 Glue Label 624462

1551047 628123 Loctite 8150 500Ml 628123

1551048 629499 Fluorescent Lamp 629499

1551049 629502 Fluorescent Lamp Cpl. 7W 629502

1551050 629634 Seethe Hopper Cpl. 629634

1551051 629855 Bracket For Lamp 629855

1551052 629952 Steam Nozzle 629952

1551053 630624 Output Line Cpl. 630624

1551054 631124 Reinforced Hose L 1500 631124

1551055 631434 Bremil 1000 Ml 631434

1551056 631582 Screw In Elbow Connection 631582

1551057 631639 Ptfe Tube 4X2.5 Mm (Steam Pipe) 631639

1551058 631663 Seal 104X99X1 631663

1551059 631744 Threaded Pin M5X10 631744

1551060 631876 Seethe Tank Xxl-T 631876

1551061 632414 Threaded Pin Cpl. 632414

1551062 633038 Filter Pre-Ass. D 136 633038

1551063 633283 I/O Controller "N" 633283

1551064 633437 Boiler 633437

1551065 633445 Pharmed Hose D9,5X3,2 633445

1551066 633461 Cleaning Tablets 633461

1551067 633542 O-Ring D6.75X1.78 633542

1551068 633550 Sealing Ring 633550

1551069 633569 Eprom-Controller 633569

1551070 635499 Cassette Ass. 635499

1551071 635820 Buffer Type B D20X15 635820

1551072 636118 Filter Cage Fk 20 636118

1551073 636495 Bremer Sing Cpl. 636495

1551074 636681 Milk Supply 636681

1551075 636711 Milk Intake Tip 636711

1551076 636789 Handle For Outlet Pipe 636789

1551077 637114 Tetrapack Bracket 637114

1551078 638587 Adhesive Label Nl 638587

1551079 638633 Z-Profile For Additional Relay 638633

1551080 638838 Loom Cpl. 638838

1551081 638854 Bs Retrofit 5.6Kw Boiler 638854



1551082 638889 Installation Instr. 5.6Kw Boiler 638889

1551083 638927 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre-Ass.5.6K 638927

1551084 638978 Bremer Viva Lon Works Nickel-C. 638978

1551085 638986 Bremer Viva Lon Works Nickel-C. 638986

1551086 640808 Spindle Cpl. Viva Xxl 640808

1551087 641308 Foil Window 641308

1551088 641928 Rear Panel Lower Polished 641928

1551089 643319 Milk Container Cpl. 4L 643319

1551090 643408 Tc-07 Coolbox 643408

1551091 643416 Adapter For Milkbox 643416

1551092 643424 Sleeve 643424

1551093 643459 Operating Instructions For 643459

1551094 643564 Plug M5, Mat. Brass Nickel Plates 643564

1551095 644137 Boiler Cpl. 3.3 Kw 644137

1551096 644153 Hole Panel 644153

1551097 644161 Support For Screen 644161

1551098 644250 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 644250

1551099 644269 Threaded Rod Hex. Socket M4X3 644269

1551100 644293 Screw-In Nozzle 1.4 644293

1551101 644382 Seethe Ram Above 644382

1551102 644390 Seethe Ram Lower 644390

1551103 644498 Seethe Kettle Subassembly 644498

1551104 644528 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre Assembly 644528

1551105 644536 Locking Ring D 6.1 644536

1551106 644544 Electrode 644544

1551107 644560 Protection Tube 644560

1551108 644579 Electrode Cpl. 644579

1551109 644587 Vapor Extraction 644587

1551110 644595 Hot Water Tube 644595

1551111 644609 Water Supply Tube, 4 Drill-Holes 644609

1551112 644625 Boiler Insulating 644625

1551113 644641 Guiding Lever Compl. 644641

1551114 644668 Guiding For Screen 644668

1551115 644684 Mounting Screw M10 644684

1551116 644692 Threaded Rod Cpl. 644692

1551117 644706 O-Ring 40X5, Epdm 644706

1551118 644714 Guiding Pillar 644714

1551119 644722 Support 644722

1551120 644730 Pressure Plate 644730

1551121 644773 End Pin 6 X 8.3 644773

1551122 644781 Pressure Spring 1.4310 D=2.8 644781

1551123 644803 Pressure Spring 1.4301 644803

1551124 644897 Bushing 644897

1551125 644978 Interrupting Disc 644978

1551126 644994 Program Keypad 644994

1551127 645168 Front Panel Top Black/Grey 645168

1551128 645176 Bottom Part Drip Pan 645176



1551129 645184 Side Panel Left/Right Black/Grey 645184

1551130 645192 Rear Panel Black/Grey 645192

1551131 645206 Bean Container 645206

1551132 645214 Cover-Bean Box 645214

1551133 645222 Coffee Grounds Drawer Cpl. Sw/Gr 645222

1551134 645230 Front Panel Below Cpl. 645230

1551135 645265 Rear Panel With Label Black 645265

1551136 645311 Program. Flap Black/Grey 645311

1551137 645338 Drip Lattice Cpl. Km 645338

1551138 645354 Pcb Hot Water/Steam 645354

1551139 645362 Protection For Product Signs 645362

1551140 645370 Magnetic Valve 2/2 Ways 645370

1551141 645389 Magnetic Valve 3/2 Ways 645389

1551142 645397 Relay (Neu: Art. 849464 Erfassen) 645397

1551143 649570 Cee-Connectors 5X16A 649570

1551144 650102 Net Line 3X1.5 Mm 650102

1551145 651532 Condensor 12 Mf 651532

1551146 651559 Rectifier Compl. 651559

1551147 651575 Plug-In Strip 651575

1551148 651591 Assembling Sheet Cpl. 651591

1551149 651605 Plug Box 651605

1551150 651656 Bimetall-Thermostat Single-Pole 651656

1551151 651664 O-Ring 25.12X1.78 Viton 651664

1551152 651680 Viva Bs Casing 651680

1551153 651842 Light Barrier / Photo Sensor 651842

1551154 651885 Quick Coupling Connection 651885

1551155 651893 Pressure Spring D=0,8  1.4301 651893

1551156 651907 Screw M5 X 25 651907

1551157 651923 Securing Ring 15X1 651923

1551158 651931 Spring L=17.5 D0.63X Di=4.37 651931

1551159 652016 Lid For Dispenser Block 652016

1551160 652024 Steam Connection Nozzle 652024

1551161 652032 Milk-Coffee Nozzle D 2.5 Mm,Au Lait 652032

1551162 652067 Directions For Use Viva De 652067

1551163 652075 Spare Parts Catalogue Viva 652075

1551164 652083 Service Instructions 652083

1551165 652105 Sealing 652105

1551166 652156 Screen 652156

1551167 652342 Grinding Discs 1 Set (2 Pcs) 652342

1551168 652350 Retainer Track 652350

1551169 652407 Cover Hand Bar Blue 652407

1551170 652415 Separating Plate Left 652415

1551171 652423 Separating Plate Right 652423

1551172 652431 Left Blind Lid 652431

1551173 652458 Right Blind Lid 652458

1551174 652466 Drip Dish, Silver Colored 652466

1551175 652474 Light Guide 652474



1551176 652482 Rack Cpl. 652482

1551177 652504 Lock Bean Container 652504

1551178 652539 Tappet Product Button 652539

1551179 652547 Tappet Program. Button 652547

1551180 652555 Tappet Hot Water Button 652555

1551181 652563 Pin D2 X 14 Mm 652563

1551182 652571 Retaining Ring Up To 2005-07 652571

1551183 652601 Blind Keypad Hot Water, Left, Black 652601

1551184 652628 Blind Keypad Steam, Right, Black 652628

1551185 652652 Pressure Reducer 652652

1551186 652687 Connection Nipple 652687

1551187 652695 Guide Lever 652695

1551188 652709 Distance Bolt 652709

1551189 652717 Cylinder Guide Screw 652717

1551190 652741 Steam Tube 652741

1551191 652768 Tube For Hot Water 652768

1551192 652776 Cone For Hot Water 652776

1551193 652814 Subminiature Switch Dc3C-L1Sb 652814

1551194 652822 Connecting Nut 652822

1551195 652830 Coffee Bean Stopper Holder 652830

1551196 652865 Sleeve D6 X 4 652865

1551197 652946 Ball Nipple 652946

1551198 652970 Steam Nozzle 652970

1551199 653004 Screw M3 X 14 653004

1551200 653020 Slider 653020

1551201 653098 Enter Foil Right 653098

1551202 653128 Enter Foil Left 653128

1551203 653144 Enter Foil Left 653144

1551204 653152 Enter Foil Right 653152

1551205 653160 Hose Flange G3/8" 653160

1551206 653179 Pump Head Pre-Mounts 653179

1551207 653187 Condenser 653187

1551208 653209 Motorpump Installs 653209

1551209 653217 Engine For Pump Viva 653217

1551210 653446 Coffee Outlet D5 653446

1551211 653489 Adjusting Screw 653489

1551212 653497 Faceplate Card Reader Black/Grey 653497

1551213 653500 Hopper For Manual Dosage 653500

1551214 653519 Grommet 653519

1551215 653527 Motor 24V Dc 653527

1551216 653578 Connecting Bridge 653578

1551217 653632 Bow 90 Deg I/A 653632

1551218 653691 Rosette 653691

1551219 653705 Cylinder Screw M4 X 40 Mm 653705

1551220 653713 Cylinder Lock 653713

1551221 653748 Coffee Outlet Cpl. 653748

1551222 653837 Spring Locking Device 653837



1551223 653861 Disc 653861

1551224 653888 Screw M4 X 10 653888

1551225 653934 Adapter G1/8 D12/18 653934

1551226 653942 O-Ring Transparent, Silicone 653942

1551227 653977 Mounting Guide, Black/Grey 653977

1551228 654140 Screw G1/2 Di14 654140

1551229 654167 Flowmeter 4.5V Dc 654167

1551230 654612 Pressure Gauge Connection 654612

1551231 654639 Cover 654639

1551232 654876 Product Foil 654876

1551233 655236 Screw M 4X6 655236

1551234 655244 Reducing Nipple 655244

1551235 655252 Connecting Piece Cpl. 655252

1551236 655260 Connector G1/4A 655260

1551237 655325 Cylinder Lock 655325

1551238 655430 Enter Foil Right 655430

1551239 655554 Connecting Piece 655554

1551240 655678 Side Frame Left Black/Grey 655678

1551241 655686 Side Frame Right Black/Grey 655686

1551242 655694 Tubular Heating Element Cpl. 655694

1551243 655716 Screw 655716

1551244 655732 Hose Socket M5 655732

1551245 655813 Loom Cpl. Viva 655813

1551246 655848 Loom Cpl. Viva 655848

1551247 655856 Loom Cpl. Viva 655856

1551248 655864 Loom Cpl. Viva 655864

1551249 655872 Loom Cpl. Viva 655872

1551250 656046 Power Cord Cpl. Viva Km 400 (Inla.) 656046

1551251 656089 Hinge Bracket Right 656089

1551252 656097 Hinge Bracket Left 656097

1551253 656399 Support For Motor Pump 656399

1551254 656704 Cup Bottom 656704

1551255 656755 Heat Box Cpl. 656755

1551256 656763 Cpl. Top Cover 656763

1551257 656771 Barrier Middle Cpl. 656771

1551258 656798 Barrier Lower Cpl. 656798

1551259 656844 Circuit Diagram 656844

1551260 656852 Cover Plate 656852

1551261 656860 Mounting Angle 656860

1551262 656909 Cap D18.5 656909

1551263 656925 Plug Without Valve 656925

1551264 656933 O Ring D 68 X 3 Mm 656933

1551265 657026 Operating Instructions De 657026

1551266 657042 Cpl. Frame 657042

1551267 657093 Cover Cpl. 657093

1551268 657115 Bottom Part Drip Pan Black/Grey 657115

1551269 657166 Boiler Pre-Ass. 657166



1551270 657174 Matering 657174

1551271 657182 Conveyor Motor 24 V Dc 657182

1551272 657212 Mixer Tunnel 657212

1551273 657220 Mixer Housing 657220

1551274 657247 Adapter 657247

1551275 657255 Filling Stuff Box 657255

1551276 657271 Side Frame Left Black/Grey 657271

1551277 657298 Side Frame Right Black/Grey 657298

1551278 657301 Conveying Screw 657301

1551279 657336 Distributor Cpl. 657336

1551280 657344 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 657344

1551281 657352 Drip Pan 240 Black/Grey 657352

1551282 657379 Circuit Diagram 657379

1551283 657387 Circuit Diagram 657387

1551284 657395 Guiding Bow D1.5 657395

1551285 657433 Connection For Cappuccino 657433

1551286 657441 Nozzle Head For Steam, D 1,2 657441

1551287 657476 Threaded Sleeve 657476

1551288 657530 Viva230/400 Packaging 657530

1551289 657638 Socket D 22Mm 657638

1551290 657646 Barrier Mains Adapter 657646

1551291 657859 Controller Cpl. Dt. 657859

1551292 657867 Rectifier Cpl. 657867

1551293 658162 Operating Instructions 658162

1551294 658170 Dimensions Sheet 658170

1551295 658340 Cap Nut M4 658340

1551296 658642 Silicone Hose 658642

1551297 658685 Boiler Cpl. 2.8 Kw 658685

1551298 658731 Dimensions Sheet 658731

1551299 658774 Spare Part Kit-Trunk Viva 3.3Kw 658774

1551300 659045 Nut M12X1 Din 439 659045

1551301 659061 Trunk 659061

1551302 659134 Thermo Mat Top/Middle 659134

1551303 659142 Thermo Mat Below 659142

1551304 659185 Abrasive Belt E 13 Zk713X 659185

1551305 659215 T-Connection 659215

1551306 659223 Tip 659223

1551307 659231 Reducing Disc 8.5X0.8X1 659231

1551308 659282 Fine-Wire Fuse 5 X 20 659282

1551309 659347 Loom Cpl. 659347

1551310 659436 Uhu-Allplast 659436

1551311 659460 Fitted Coffee Outlet 659460

1551312 659479 Hose Connection G3/A4,G1/2 659479

1551313 659487 Socket A2K-M Black 659487

1551314 659495 Gasket 6.1 X 8.5 X 1 Cu 659495

1551315 659525 Deflector Top 659525

1551316 659533 Deflector Below 659533



1551317 659541 Blind Sheet Metal 659541

1551318 659665 Pinch Nipple D8.3 X D5.9 X 6.5 659665

1551319 659762 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre Assembly 659762

1551320 659770 Seethe Kettle Subassembly 659770

1551321 659797 Service Instructions Engl. 659797

1551322 659800 Directions For Use English 659800

1551323 659959 Connecting Wire 12Vdc 230V 659959

1551324 660116 Replacement Key F.2C2599 660116

1551325 660124 Key For Cylinder Lock 660124

1551326 660248 Produkt Sign Espresso 660248

1551327 660272 Product Sign Cappuccino 660272

1551328 660515 Fitted E-Metal Mounting Panel 660515

1551329 660531 Adhesive Label Control 660531

1551330 660558 Coffee Hopper 660558

1551331 660590 Controller Cpl. English 660590

1551332 660612 Coffee Nozzle 660612

1551333 660825 Drip Lattice Compl. 660825

1551334 660833 Draining Hose 660833

1551335 661260 Bottom Part Drip Pan Black/Grey 661260

1551336 661368 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 661368

1551337 662054 Programming Foil 662054

1551338 662062 Programming Foil 662062

1551339 662151 Operating Instructions Cf690 662151

1551340 662275 Boiler Cpl. 662275

1551341 662283 Loom Cpl. Viva-Ul 662283

1551342 662305 Loom Cpl. Viva-Ul 662305

1551343 662593 Transformer 200/230V 50/60Hz 662593

1551344 662623 Air Connection Tip 662623

1551345 662631 Air Sucking In Nozzle D 0.28 Mm 662631

1551346 662720 Controller Cpl. 662720

1551347 662992 Coin Slot 662992

1551348 663042 Motor Pump 663042

1551349 663050 Transport Instructions 3 Languages 663050

1551350 663174 Extension 663174

1551351 663182 Dropping Sewer Cpl. 663182

1551352 663204 Directions For Use Viva Japan 663204

1551353 663328 Coffee Grounds Drawer Cpl. 663328

1551354 663425 O-Ring/Red, Silicon 663425

1551355 663522 Foil Coin Slot 663522

1551356 663549 Cover For Mixer 663549

1551357 663565 Wooden Pallet 470X680 663565

1551358 663573 Screw 4X20 663573

1551359 663603 O-Ring,2112 663603

1551360 663611 O-Ring D8.73X1.78 663611

1551361 663654 Glue Viva Jap 663654

1551362 663670 Matering Cap 663670

1551363 663786 Motor For Pump 663786



1551364 663832 Fitted E-Metal Mounting Panel 663832

1551365 663867 Distributing Nozzle 663867

1551366 664146 Product Foil 10X 664146

1551367 664227 Milk Box Cpl. 664227

1551368 664235 Directions For Use 664235

1551369 664243 Lid For Milk Box 664243

1551370 664294 Adapter Cpl. 664294

1551371 664375 Flap 664375

1551372 664383 Cpl. Frame 664383

1551373 664553 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 664553

1551374 664669 Ir-Receiver 664669

1551375 664677 Ir-Transmitter 664677

1551376 664731 Operating Instructions Jap. 664731

1551377 665878 Product Label 665878

1551378 665959 Lon-Csi Assembly Instructions 665959

1551379 665967 Grinder Compl. 665967

1551380 666130 Bracket Left Cpl. 666130

1551381 666149 Bracket Right Cpl. 666149

1551382 666157 Guide Nut M4 666157

1551383 666165 Sliding Plate 666165

1551384 666262 Power Cord Cpl. Viva Km 230 (Inla.) 666262

1551385 666270 Upper Part Cpl. 666270

1551386 666297 E-Fitting Panel Cpl. 666297

1551387 666386 Matering 666386

1551388 666394 Directions For Use 666394

1551389 666424 Cylinder Lock 666424

1551390 666432 Replacement Key 2C2598 666432

1551391 666483 Enter Foil Left 666483

1551392 666645 Flap 666645

1551393 666653 Upper Part Cpl. 666653

1551394 666793 Distance Bush 666793

1551395 666807 Distance Bush 666807

1551396 666815 Distance Disk 666815

1551397 666866 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre Assembly 666866

1551398 667250 Loom Cpl. 667250

1551399 667269 Loom Cpl. 667269

1551400 667293 Glue Label 667293

1551401 667358 Set Pressure Pump 667358

1551402 667927 Rear Panel Black/Grey 667927

1551403 668168 Enter Foil Right 668168

1551404 668249 Lifting Magnet Dc-24V 668249

1551405 668281 Coffee Outlet 668281

1551406 668435 Barrier Cpl. 668435

1551407 668451 Retainer Track Hob.Viva Rt 668451

1551408 668516 Cover-Bean Box 668516

1551409 668524 Cover Hand Bar Rt 668524

1551410 668613 Directions For Use Engl.Viva 668613



1551411 668699 Enter Foil Left 668699

1551412 668702 Enter Foil Right 668702

1551413 668729 Operating Instructions Engl. 668729

1551414 668834 Cable Cpl. 668834

1551415 668885 Input Film Li Hob. 668885

1551416 669172 Loom Cpl. 669172

1551417 669180 Loom Cpl. 669180

1551418 669369 Output Block 669369

1551419 669377 Rear Panel Black/Grey 669377

1551420 669385 Viva Circuit Diagram 669385

1551421 669679 Force Pump Pre Assembly 669679

1551422 669903 Fine-Wire Fuse 5X20 669903

1551423 669970 Coffee Grounds Metering Kit 669970

1551424 670219 Glass Cylinder 670219

1551425 670227 Boiler Pre Assembly 670227

1551426 670235 Boiler Cpl. 670235

1551427 670243 Cover Cpl. 670243

1551428 670278 Rear Panel Xxl Black/Grey 670278

1551429 670286 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 670286

1551430 670294 Front Panel Lower Cpl. 670294

1551431 670316 Directions For Use 670316

1551432 670324 Spare Parts Catalogue 670324

1551433 670340 Subminiature Switch Cpl. 670340

1551434 670359 Glue 670359

1551435 670367 Brief Direction 670367

1551436 670448 Capacitor Coffee Grinder 12Uf/370V 670448

1551437 670464 Push Button Switch 901,41 G1/A 670464

1551438 670529 Cover Drilled 670529

1551439 670537 Stack Can 20L 670537

1551440 670545 Loom Cpl. 670545

1551441 670677 Retainer 670677

1551442 670685 Mounting Bush 670685

1551443 670693 Inlet Manifold 670693

1551444 670707 Sleeve 670707

1551445 670731 Turning Bolt 670731

1551446 670774 Reservoir 4L 670774

1551447 670782 Electrode Cpl. 670782

1551448 670790 Plate Cpl., Since Machine 670790

1551449 670804 Nut M16X1 670804

1551450 670812 Cover Cpl. 670812

1551451 670901 Glue 670901

1551452 670944 Spare Part Kit-Trunk Viva Engl. 670944

1551453 670960 Slide Rail Cpl. 670960

1551454 670987 Distributor Cpl. 670987

1551455 671444 Threaded Nipple 671444

1551456 671460 Adhesive Label 671460

1551457 671479 Double Soleniod Valve 671479



1551458 671495 Tubular Heating Element Cpl. 671495

1551459 671940 Waiters Statement 671940

1551460 671967 Electrode For Cleaning Fluid 671967

1551461 672432 Funnel 672432

1551462 672459 Spare Parts Catalogue 672459

1551463 672467 Spare Parts Box Viva Chocolate 672467

1551464 672475 Spare Parts Catalogue 672475

1551465 672483 Spare Parts Catalogue 672483

1551466 672513 Service Instructions 672513

1551467 672521 Service Instructions 672521

1551468 672580 Directions For Use D 672580

1551469 672610 Assembling Bolt 672610

1551470 672629 Distance Bolt 672629

1551471 672637 Guiding Arbor 672637

1551472 672645 Sealing Conus 672645

1551473 672653 Guide Shaft D6 672653

1551474 672661 Guide Shaft D5 672661

1551475 672688 Sleeve 672688

1551476 672696 Guide Sleeve 672696

1551477 672718 Guide Sleeve 672718

1551478 672726 Sealing Conus Lower 672726

1551479 672734 Spray Ring 672734

1551480 672815 Front Panel Lower Cpl. 672815

1551481 672912 E-Fitting Panel Cpl. 672912

1551482 673269 Brace Stirrup Cpl. 673269

1551483 673846 Bs Pot Drain/Outlet 673846

1551484 673854 Circuit Diagram Japan 673854

1551485 673862 Insulating 673862

1551486 674958 Flap 674958

1551487 674966 Rear Panel Black/Grey 674966

1551488 675113 Washer 675113

1551489 675156 Funnel Above Cpl. 675156

1551490 675164 Upper Part Cpl. 675164

1551491 675172 Funnel Cpl. With Heater 675172

1551492 675180 O-Ring 128X3, Blue 675180

1551493 675202 Washer, D 24X3 675202

1551494 675210 Pressure Spring D 2.5 675210

1551495 675237 Pressure Disk 675237

1551496 675350 Push-On Contact 675350

1551497 675385 Connection 675385

1551498 675695 Test Certificate For Blocks 675695

1551499 675709 Net Loom Cpl. 675709

1551500 675768 Splash Foil 675768

1551501 675857 Y-Piece 675857

1551502 675865 Socket Board 675865

1551503 676438 Air Tip Mv 3/2 676438

1551504 676446 Output Block Cpl. 676446



1551505 676551 Terminal Switch 676551

1551506 676578 Elbow Coupling 676578

1551507 676691 Power Cord Cpl. Viva Km 230 (Hoba.) 676691

1551508 676888 Magnet Valve 2/2 676888

1551509 676969 Downspout Cpl. 676969

1551510 676977 Pull Rod D 5 676977

1551511 678279 Pressure Spring D 1.4 678279

1551512 678287 Slide Left/Right For Sugar 678287

1551513 678473 Seal Nipple 678473

1551514 678481 Pressure Piece 678481

1551515 678503 Counternut M 14X1 678503

1551516 678724 Gateway Interface 678724

1551517 678775 Patch Cable 678775

1551518 678996 Angle Bracket 678996

1551519 679232 Pull Rod 679232

1551520 679291 Connecting Piece Cpl. 679291

1551521 679534 Magnet Coil 24V 679534

1551522 679585 Adjustment Surge 679585

1551523 679615 Downspout Hose 679615

1551524 679674 Dina4 Yellow/White Paper 679674

1551525 679755 Connecting Piece Cpl. 679755

1551526 679763 Hose Socket 679763

1551527 679771 Pressure Disk, Da 20X3 679771

1551528 679798 Cone Cap 679798

1551529 679992 Disc D24 X D15.5 X 1 679992

1551530 680028 O-Ring 14 X 5 680028

1551531 680141 O-Ring 6X2,5 680141

1551532 680265 Coffee Outlet Cpl. 680265

1551533 680389 Threaded Tamp 680389

1551534 680397 Screw-In Connection 680397

1551535 680532 Angle, T=1 680532

1551536 680885 Coupling 680885

1551537 680893 Driveshaft 680893

1551538 681113 Finish Journal 681113

1551539 681121 Magnet Valve 3/2 681121

1551540 681148 Unscrew Connection 681148

1551541 681156 Screw-In Connection 681156

1551542 681164 Screw-In Connection 681164

1551543 681172 Connection 681172

1551544 681199 Angle Plug 681199

1551545 681342 Screw-In Connection 681342

1551546 681369 Brief Instructions German 681369

1551547 681377 Brief Instructions German 681377

1551548 681474 Fep Ram 681474

1551549 681482 Fep Ram 681482

1551550 681547 Blind Plug 681547

1551551 681628 Loom Cpl. 681628



1551552 681636 Loom Cpl. 681636

1551553 681652 Loom Cpl. 681652

1551554 681660 Loom Cpl. 681660

1551555 681954 Reinforcing 681954

1551556 681970 Assemling Sheet Cpl. 681970

1551557 681997 Distributor Cpl. 681997

1551558 682012 Valve Hub 682012

1551559 682020 Terminal Clamp 682020

1551560 682039 Warmer Outlet Cpl. 682039

1551561 682055 Cpl.157 Mm Pot Outlet 682055

1551562 682098 Sleeve Black 17 682098

1551563 682306 Grounds Drawer 682306

1551564 682632 Bean Box 682632

1551565 682713 Cover Viva-Xxl Blue 682713

1551566 682748 Covering Cpl. 682748

1551567 682756 Glue Label 682756

1551568 682764 Tip Sealing 682764

1551569 682780 Directions For Use German 682780

1551570 682802 Directions For Use German 682802

1551571 682810 Screw M 4X8 682810

1551572 682853 Axial-Fan 682853

1551573 682888 Pot Tray Cpl. 682888

1551574 682926 Pot Tray Bracket 682926

1551575 682934 Clamping Angle Left 682934

1551576 682942 Clamping Angle Right 682942

1551577 682950 Guide Cpl. 682950

1551578 682969 Extension 682969

1551579 683027 Geared Motor 683027

1551580 683035 Enter Foil Left 683035

1551581 683078 Pipe 683078

1551582 683086 Shaped Hose 683086

1551583 683094 Conn With Milk Supply Since 5-98 683094

1551584 683361 Diagnostic Transceiver 683361

1551585 683426 Conversion Instructions 683426

1551586 683477 Cable Cpl. 683477

1551587 683493 Assembly Connector 683493

1551588 683515 At-Seethe Unit 683515

1551589 683531 Grinder Fixing 683531

1551590 683566 Package Xxl 683566

1551591 683868 Mounting Plate Cpl. 683868

1551592 683973 Rosette Short 683973

1551593 684031 Coffee Grounds Drawer Cpl. 684031

1551594 684279 Cable Cpl. Viva 684279

1551595 684376 Waiter'S Lock Typ C 684376

1551596 684511 Waiter'S Lock Ads 684511

1551597 684554 Axial-Fan Cpl. 684554

1551598 684589 Handle Plug 684589



1551599 684716 Directions For Use 684716

1551600 684929 Notes Sheet 684929

1551601 684961 Beans Container Lock Bolt Viva-Xxl 684961

1551602 684988 Non-Drip Tap Assembly 684988

1551603 685011 Tap Body Cpl. 685011

1551604 685151 Covering Electronic Box 685151

1551605 685402 Sealing Rod 685402

1551606 685496 Insulating 685496

1551607 685755 Screw 1.8 X 12 Mm 685755

1551608 685763 Conus Plug Silicone 685763

1551609 685771 Milk Box Assembly 685771

1551610 685925 Coffee Ground Container Cpl. 685925

1551611 685933 Air Routing Segment 685933

1551612 686069 Installation Manual De/En 686069

1551613 686158 Angle Bracket 686158

1551614 686166 Shroud 686166

1551615 686352 Y-Piece Ys13 686352

1551616 686425 Cover Coffe Ground Box 686425

1551617 686441 Ks Teawater (Bl) 686441

1551618 686484 Fastening Angle 686484

1551619 686743 Glue Label 686743

1551620 686859 Glue Label Viva-Xxl 686859

1551621 686913 Csi/Lon Interface Assembly 686913

1551622 687278 Pcb Cpl. 687278

1551623 687308 Bg-Prefitted Drawing 687308

1551624 687855 Extension 687855

1551625 687863 U-Washer A 8.4 687863

1551626 687979 Friction Bearing D 6.2 687979

1551627 688053 Blind Plug Gpn 300 V5 688053

1551628 688185 Hosepump Sr25 Compl. 688185

1551629 688274 Mounting Plate 688274

1551630 688525 Cartridge Adjustable Since 98-7 688525

1551631 690058 Hybrid Relay, Boiler 5.6 Kw 690058

1551632 690287 Mixer Motor Cpl. 690287

1551633 690325 Directions For Use Engl. 690325

1551634 690333 Directions For Use 690333

1551635 690899 Directions For Use Viva Nl 690899

1551636 691305 Boiler Cpl. 2X2.8 Kw 691305

1551637 691445 Pcb Retainer Cpl. 691445

1551638 691984 Grounding Sheet 691984

1551639 692050 Fixing Bushing, Self-Service 692050

1551640 692476 Loom Cpl. Xxl 692476

1551641 692484 Loom Cpl. Xxl 692484

1551642 692549 Loom Cpl. Viva-Xxl 692549

1551643 692816 Product Label Tea Water Blue, Ger 692816

1551644 692824 Glue Label Viva-Sb 692824

1551645 693103 Glue Label Viva-Sb 693103



1551646 693154 Product Sign Gs Latte Macchiato 693154

1551647 693588 60Mm Extension 693588

1551648 693596 Extension 160 Mm 693596

1551649 693642 Guide Bushing 693642

1551650 693847 Multi-Purpose Grease 693847

1551651 694037 Thread Pin M6 X 14 694037

1551652 694088 Feed Screw, Viva Km Self-Service 694088

1551653 694142 Seethe Ram Above 694142

1551654 694274 Cpl. Bg Control 694274

1551655 694800 Glue Label 694800

1551656 695068 Filtersack Für Satzabscheider Xxl 695068

1551657 695084 Coffee Filter 695084

1551658 695165 Pump Head Pre Assembly 695165

1551659 695246 Substitute Brew Group 695246

1551660 695254 Mounting Plate Cpl. 695254

1551661 695890 Cover Viva-Xxl Hobert Red 695890

1551662 695904 Cover Coffee Ground Box 695904

1551663 696293 Fuse Plug 696293

1551664 696625 Spare Parts Catalogue 696625 696625

1551665 696641 Loom Viva Japan 696641

1551666 696994 Cpl. Beans Container 696994

1551667 697001 Fitted Beans Container 697001

1551668 697036 Transmission Ass. Viva Km 697036

1551669 697044 Transmission Cpl. 697044

1551670 697052 Sleeve For Transmission 697052

1551671 697087 Pressure Switch 901.11 697087

1551672 697184 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 697184

1551673 697192 Milk Intake Tip D1,8 697192

1551674 697222 Long Steam Tube 697222

1551675 697346 Key Switch 697346

1551676 697354 Wrench No. B2 300 697354

1551677 697362 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre Assembly 697362

1551678 697966 Milk Box Cpl. 697966

1551679 698008 Bean Container Cover 698008

1551680 698016 Lid For Manual Dosage, Black-Grey 698016

1551681 698261 Disc Da21, Di10.1 698261

1551682 698474 Loom Cpl. Nor 698474

1551683 698482 Loom Cpl. Nor 698482

1551684 698679 Seal 698679

1551685 698687 Cooler Pushing Switch 698687

1551686 698695 Cooler Pushing Switch 698695

1551687 698709 Brushless Fan Cool Box 698709

1551688 698717 Fan Wheel 698717

1551689 698725 Pcb Cool Box 698725

1551690 698733 Peltier Element 698733

1551691 698768 Separating Plate 698768

1551692 698792 Front Panel Belove Cpl. 698792



1551693 698806 Brew Group Fitted Vers.2 698806

1551694 698849 Cleaning Brushes 698849

1551695 698911 Flowmeter 698911

1551696 698938 Separating Plate Cpl. 698938

1551697 699144 Printer Cable Cpl. 699144

1551698 699403 Device Label, Kenco 699403

1551699 699438 Waiter-S Lock Fp 699438

1551700 699535 Seethe Set Kit 699535

1551701 699586 Milk Box Cpl. Black 699586

1551702 699802 Cable Cpl. 699802

1551703 699810 Reducing Disk 8.5 X 1.1 X T1 699810

1551704 699829 Reducing Disk 8.5X1.5Xt1 /Au Lait 699829

1551705 700517 Pressure-Reducing Vlave 2.6 Bar 700517

1551706 700525 Threaded Sleeve 700525

1551707 700533 Connection, Milk Supply 700533

1551708 700592 Spare Parts Catalogue 700592

1551709 701718 Boiler Pre Assembly 701718

1551710 701726 Directions For Use D 701726

1551711 701742 Spare Parts Catalogue 701742

1551712 701815 Boiler Insulating 701815

1551713 701904 Water Supply Tube 190Lg. 701904

1551714 702099 L-Shaped Screwed Connection 702099

1551715 702102 Unscrew Connection 702102

1551716 702846 Setting Screw Ms 702846

1551717 702927 Bypass Stamp 702927

1551718 702943 O-Ring 5.28X1.78 702943

1551719 703184 Lock Coin Slot 703184

1551720 703338 Lock 703338

1551721 703524 Replacement Key 703524

1551722 703540 Operating Instructions De 703540

1551723 703699 Clip 703699

1551724 703907 Bypass Installs 703907

1551725 703923 Connection Nut 703923

1551726 704067 Guide Sleeve 704067

1551727 704075 Conductor Screw 704075

1551728 704172 Motor Mounting Cpl. 704172

1551729 704199 Output 704199

1551730 704202 Mixer 704202

1551731 704903 Separating Plate Cpl. 704903

1551732 704938 Bracket 704938

1551733 704946 Loom 704946

1551734 705179 Tip Di=1.2 705179

1551735 705187 Tip Di=1.8 705187

1551736 705209 Angle Connection 705209

1551737 705306 Reducing Bush Ms58, G3/A - G1/8 705306

1551738 705314 Connector G1/4A G1/8 705314

1551739 705322 Valve Housing I G1/4A 705322



1551740 705330 Valve Housing Ii G1/8 705330

1551741 705365 Socket 705365

1551742 705373 Assembly Control Cpl. 705373

1551743 705381 Adapter Cable Cpl. 705381

1551744 705470 Coffee Outlet D5 705470

1551745 706108 Barrier Lower Cpl. 706108

1551746 706159 Drip Pan 706159

1551747 706175 Cpl. Metering Cap 706175

1551748 706183 Reducing Nipple Sw17 706183

1551749 706191 Angle Plug 706191

1551750 706205 Screw-In Connection 706205

1551751 706213 Fep Ram 140 706213

1551752 706760 Boiler Hot Water Steam Pre Assembly 706760

1551753 706787 Boiler For Brewing Water Preass. 706787

1551754 706884 Mixer Blade Cpl. 706884

1551755 706906 Output Application 706906

1551756 706914 Output 706914

1551757 707104 Angle Connection 707104

1551758 707295 Screw-In Connection 707295

1551759 707309 Connection Straight 707309

1551760 707317 Connection 707317

1551761 708046 Door Seal 317X207X16 708046

1551762 708097 Thermostat 708097

1551763 708232 Door Cpl. 708232

1551764 708747 Tip Sealing 708747

1551765 709131 Glue Viva Dt 709131

1551766 709158 Glue Viva Engl 709158

1551767 709166 O-Ring/ Silicone 709166

1551768 709336 Glue Viva Franz 709336

1551769 709344 Adhesive Label Progk Viva Nl 709344

1551770 709530 Bs Latte Retrofit  Bl 709530

1551771 709611 Controller Cpl. G. Dt 709611

1551772 709638 Controller Cpl. 709638

1551773 710806 Controller Cpl. Nl 710806

1551774 710954 Coupling Nut G1/8 710954

1551775 710962 Pressure Checker Cpl. 710962

1551776 711039 Coin Drawer Cpl. 711039

1551777 711047 Front Panel Above Black/Grey 711047

1551778 711055 Front Panel Lower 711055

1551779 711152 Coin Box 711152

1551780 711713 Addition Kit Viva Xxl Old 711713

1551781 711721 Addition Kit Viva Xxl New 711721

1551782 711748 Assembly Xxl 711748

1551783 711888 Choco Outlet Cpl. 711888

1551784 712353 Electrode 712353

1551785 712590 Tap Body Cpl. 712590

1551786 712604 Non-Drip Tap Assembly 712604



1551787 712612 Handle Cpl. 712612

1551788 712620 Barrier Cpl. 712620

1551789 712639 Fastening Angle 712639

1551790 712647 Actuation Plunger 712647

1551791 712760 Hall Magnetic Barrier 712760

1551792 712914 Loom Cpl. 712914

1551793 712949 Press Switch Kit 712949

1551794 713597 Socket 713597

1551795 714054 Controller Cpl. 714054

1551796 714089 Directions For Use Nl 714089

1551797 714194 Input Keypad Left 4X Press Red 714194

1551798 714208 Input Keypad Right 4X Press Red 714208

1551799 714216 Input Keypad Left 4X Press Blue 714216

1551800 714348 Input Keypad Right 4X Press Blue 714348

1551801 714356 Input Keypad Left 4X Press Black 714356

1551802 714364 Input Keypad Right 4X Press Black 714364

1551803 714372 Input Keypad Left 1X Press Red 714372

1551804 714380 Input Keypad Right 1X Press Red 714380

1551805 714399 Input Keypad Left 1X Press Blue 714399

1551806 714461 Input Keypad Right 1X Press Blue 714461

1551807 714488 Input Keypad Left 1X Press Black 714488

1551808 714658 Input Keypad Right 1X Press Black 714658

1551809 714666 Input Keypad Left 4X Start Red 714666

1551810 714674 Input Keypad Right 4X Start Red 714674

1551811 714682 Input Keypad Left 4X Start Blue 714682

1551812 714690 Input Keypad Right 4X Start Blue 714690

1551813 714704 Input Keypad Left 4X Start Black 714704

1551814 714712 Input Keypad Right 4X Start Black 714712

1551815 714720 Input Keypad Left 1X Start Red 714720

1551816 714739 Input Keypad Right 1X Start Red 714739

1551817 714747 Input Keypad Left 1X Start Blue 714747

1551818 714755 Input Keypad Right 1X Start Blue 714755

1551819 714763 Input Keypad Left 1X Start Black 714763

1551820 714771 Input Keypad Right 1X Start Black 714771

1551821 714933 Product Sign Kaff/Cacr/Esp/Cap 714933

1551822 714976 Product Sign Schoko 714976

1551823 715069 O-Ring D 10X1 715069

1551824 715123 Product Sign Tas/Kaen/Pot/Kan 715123

1551825 715794 Lon-Transceiver Vers. 2 715794

1551826 715999 Pinion 715999

1551827 716251 Loom Cpl. 716251

1551828 716391 Controller Cpl. Engl. 716391

1551829 716650 Steward Pivot 716650

1551830 716944 Product Sign Coff/Cocr/Esp/Cap 716944

1551831 716987 Product Sign Cof/Capam/Lcap/Moc 716987

1551832 717002 Product Sign Cup/Pot/Spot/Lpot 717002

1551833 717118 Dallas Steward Pivot Cpl. 717118



1551834 717126 Product Sign _/Pot/_/_ 717126

1551835 717169 Product Sign Kaf/Cc/Esp/Cap/Mk 717169

1551836 717185 Input Keypad Left Hot Water Black 717185

1551837 717193 Input Keypad Steam Black 717193

1551838 717207 Input Keypad Hot Water Blue 717207

1551839 717215 Input Keypad Steam Blue 717215

1551840 717223 Enter Foil 717223

1551841 717231 Enter Foil 717231

1551842 717258 Input Keypad Press Red 717258

1551843 717266 Input Keypard Press Red 717266

1551844 717274 Enter Foil 717274

1551845 717282 Enter Foil 717282

1551846 717290 Input Keypad Steam Red 717290

1551847 717304 Input Keypad Hot Water Red 717304

1551848 717312 Mounting Plate 717312

1551849 717339 Cover Red 717339

1551850 717347 Cover Without Durchbr. Bl 717347

1551851 717355 Lid For Bean Container, Black-Grey 717355

1551852 717576 Cover Coffee Ground Box 717576

1551853 717584 Cover Coffee Ground Box 717584

1551854 717681 Controller Cpl. 717681

1551855 718149 Lon Interface Seriell 718149

1551856 718335 Product Label Tea Water Brown/Red 718335

1551857 718343 Product Label Tea Water Black/Grey 718343

1551858 718408 Steward Pivot Addi 718408

1551859 719196 Milk Box For Milkrefrigerator 719196

1551860 719218 Cover For Milk Box 719218

1551861 719269 Data Cable 719269

1551862 719315 Enter Foil Left 719315

1551863 719331 Enter Foil Right 719331

1551864 719358 Entef Foil Left 719358

1551865 719366 Cover Coffee Ground Box Black 719366

1551866 719412 Spindle Cpl. 719412

1551867 719498 Glue Label 719498

1551868 719560 Water Supply Hose, England Version 719560

1551869 719633 Enter Foil 719633

1551870 719641 Enter Foil 719641

1551871 719757 Cover Coffee Ground Box 719757

1551872 720305 Connecting Cable Cpl. 720305

1551873 720321 Waiters Key Ks 85 720321

1551874 720429 Fan 720429

1551875 721875 Delivery Spout 721875

1551876 721999 Nozzle Head For Hot M. D1.7 Au Lait 721999

1551877 723223 Faceplate Drilled 723223

1551878 724181 Adapter G1/8 D12/18 724181

1551879 724319 Locking Bolt Cpl. 724319

1551880 724866 Loom Cpl. 724866



1551881 725072 Connector G1/4A 725072

1551882 725196 Measuring Rod With Flat Head 725196

1551883 725579 Rosette 725579

1551884 725889 Washer Da=32, Di=12 725889

1551885 725927 Door Grip 725927

1551886 725951 Mixer Motor 24V Dc 725951

1551887 725986 V-Washer 725986

1551888 725994 Washer 1.4301Dsf 725994

1551889 726079 Steamtube Cpl. 726079

1551890 726087 Mixer Motor Cpl. 726087

1551891 726354 Control Hose Usa/Nsf 726354

1551892 726370 Hex Sleeve Waf15 726370

1551893 726435 Threaded Pin M4X6 Din915 726435

1551894 726443 Retaining Ring 26X1.2 726443

1551895 726451 Tension Spring Do=0.56 726451

1551896 726583 Angle Plug 726583

1551897 726850 Thermometer 726850

1551898 726923 Reducing Ig1/4-Ig1/8 726923

1551899 726931 Z-Profile 726931

1551900 727024 T-Plug-In Connection 727024

1551901 727032 Pipe Ventilating System 727032

1551902 727873 Meiflex Reinforced Hose 727873

1551903 728098 Scraper Cpl. 728098

1551904 728187 Connection 728187

1551905 728306 Threaded Nipple G1/8A 728306

1551906 728314 Connecting Piece Cpl. 728314

1551907 728322 O-Ring 10X1.3 728322

1551908 728446 Hose Socket 728446

1551909 728497 Equipment Feet M10 100-120 728497

1551910 728861 Viva Si Cup Warmer 728861

1551911 728934 Directions For Use 728934

1551912 729418 O-Ring 729418

1551913 730084 Ks Tea-Water (Black) 730084

1551914 730092 Spare Parts Catalogue 730092

1551915 730149 Separating Plate Cpl. 730149

1551916 730963 Hose Socket 730963

1551917 731609 Coffee Filter Viva-Xxl 731609

1551918 731617 Coffee Filter Vf40 Viva-Xxl 731617

1551919 731781 Sealing Ring A5.5X8X1 Cu 731781

1551920 731846 Coffee Filter Viva-Xxl 731846

1551921 732044 Silver Bs Housing 732044

1551922 732133 Silver Bs Casing 732133

1551923 732451 Thermostat 732451

1551924 732478 Compensator Switch 250V 732478

1551925 732486 Axial-Fan 4650N 230V/50Hz/19W 732486

1551926 732494 Motor Condenser Danfoss 117U5014 732494

1551927 732508 Start Relay Compressor Motor 732508



1551928 732796 Adjusting Screw Pa M10 X 30 Mm 732796

1551929 732990 Plate Above Cpl. 732990

1551930 733016 Sealing Conus Cpl. 733016

1551931 733040 Front Panel 733040

1551932 733393 Flap 733393

1551933 733423 Pressure Switch Ul 30Psi 733423

1551934 733431 Side Frame L.R.Vivacool 733431

1551935 733628 Rear Panel Viva-Cool 360 733628

1551936 733636 Enter Foil Left Viva-Cool 733636

1551937 733652 Enter Foil Right Viva-Cool 733652

1551938 733660 Enter Foil Left Viva-Cool 733660

1551939 733679 Enter Foil Right Viva-Cool 733679

1551940 733709 Bs-Liquid Cleaner 733709

1551941 733814 Coupling Nut 733814

1551942 733954 Coupling Nut G1/8 733954

1551943 733970 Coffee Grounds Drawer Cpl. 733970

1551944 734144 Drip Pan 230/400 734144

1551945 734152 Bottom Part Drip Pan 734152

1551946 734179 Viva-Cool Aperture 734179

1551947 734594 Steam Tube, Polished 734594

1551948 734616 Cone For Hot Water, Polished 734616

1551949 734624 Steam Nozzle Polished 734624

1551950 734640 Fixing Bushing, Self-Ser., Polished 734640

1551951 734667 Rosette, Polished 734667

1551952 734675 Tube For Hot Water, Polished 734675

1551953 734764 Drip Pan Viva-Cool 734764

1551954 734853 Coupling 734853

1551955 734918 Conveyling Screw 734918

1551956 735108 Front Panel Cool 735108

1551957 735590 Rear Panel Tawä Silver 735590

1551958 735981 Bs-Glass Wall On Both Sides 735981

1551959 736368 Bearing Bush 736368

1551960 736376 Matering Cap 736376

1551961 736392 Matering Bottom Part 736392

1551962 736406 Matering Cap Cpl. 736406

1551963 736643 Front Panel Above 240 Black/Grey 736643

1551964 736759 Sensor Mount Filtro 736759

1551965 736767 U-Washer 736767

1551966 736821 Pos-Gateway 736821

1551967 736856 Plug Adapter 736856

1551968 736902 Elastic Band 15X5 Mm 736902

1551969 737054 Xxl Single Sheet Brochure Swed. 737054

1551970 737062 Viva Single Sheet Broch. Swed. 737062

1551971 737089 Filtro Single Sheet Brochure Engl 737089

1551972 737100 Reference Brochure English 737100

1551973 737364 Cover 737364

1551974 737542 Cpl. Beans Container 1M V24 737542



1551975 737550 Wiring Harness For Heating Vb 737550

1551976 737860 Norprene Hose 737860

1551977 737879 Spare Cassette B-Nr92050606 737879

1551978 737925 Fluorescent Lamp 24W Blue 737925

1551979 737933 Holder 2G11 737933

1551980 737941 Series Connection 1X24/230-240 737941

1551981 737976 Coffee Outlet 737976

1551982 738069 Safety Valve 10 Bar 738069

1551983 738182 Prefitted Boiler 738182

1551984 738204 Storage Vessel Viva Filtro 738204

1551985 738255 G1/4-G1/8 - Ms Reducing Nipple 738255

1551986 738271 Cpl. Milk Pipe 738271

1551987 738395 Cpl. Bg Control Prog. 738395

1551988 738425 Pr-K 3X18 Screw 738425

1551989 738433 Filtro Spray Head Seal 738433

1551990 738441 Novo Viva-Filtro Spray Head 738441

1551991 738468 Spray Head Saucer Novo 738468

1551992 738492 Cpl. Bottom Front Orifice 738492

1551993 738565 Viva "Au Lait" Brochure Engl. 738565

1551994 738581 Directions For Use German 738581

1551995 738603 Spare Parts Catalogue German/Engl. 738603

1551996 738611 Clamping Plate Supply Container 738611

1551997 738778 Gauge 738778

1551998 738808 Nozzle Di=1.0 738808

1551999 738891 Cpl. Bg Control 738891

1552000 739065 Screening Belt No. 1181 739065

1552001 739073 Cpl. Coffee Outlet 739073

1552002 739170 Silicone Novasil S27 739170

1552003 739421 Coffee Batch 739421

1552004 739448 Fitted Pot Tray 739448

1552005 739472 D3.8 Milk Intake Nozzle 739472

1552006 739901 Screw Connection 739901

1552007 739928 Milk Nozzle D 2.5, Viva Km/Au Lait 739928

1552008 739936 Tube Bend D10X1 Material 1.4305 739936

1552009 739979 Fitted Milk Connection Drawing 739979

1552010 751332 Reducing Nipple G3/8A-G1/8A 751332

1552011 751405 Rv Insert 751405

1552012 751413 Cartridge Cpl. For Pressure Reducer 751413

1552013 751421 O Ring 17X2 751421

1552014 751464 Brewing Unit Preassembled 751464

1552015 751510 Pressure Gauge 0-16 Bar 751510

1552016 751537 Pipe Coupling G1/8 751537

1552017 751545 Water Inlet Tube 130Lg, 1 Drill-Ho. 751545

1552018 751588 Cpl. Bottom Brewing Bushing 751588

1552019 751626 Scraper White 751626

1552020 799939 Sample Material Master For # No. 799939

1552021 800325 Bs Milk Connection 800325



1552022 800511 Valve Block Sw15 800511

1552023 800562 Pot Tray Bracket 800562

1552024 800708 Service Instructions 800708

1552025 800791 Printer Paper 800791

1552026 800937 Pressure Dispenser 800937

1552027 801194 Splash Foil 801194

1552028 802468 Coin Control Eur+Dm   Mdb 802468

1552029 802506 Euro Cassette Cf560 802506

1552030 802670 Lon Interface Pcb 802670

1552031 804274 Spacer Sleeve 30Lg 804274

1552032 804312 Spare Part Set (Plun.,O-Rin.,Spri.) 804312

1552033 804320 Spare Part Set (Plun.,Spri.,O-Rin.) 804320

1552034 804479 "Small Coffee" Logo Point 804479

1552035 804622 Input Film Left 804622

1552036 804630 Input Film Right 804630

1552037 804657 Set Of Price Signs (Euro) 804657

1552038 805041 Viva Barista Brochure 805041

1552039 805440 "Large Coffee" Logo Point 805440

1552040 805521 "Latte" Logo Point 805521

1552041 805610 Brush Cpl. 805610

1552042 805963 "Cappuccino" Logo Point 805963

1552043 806463 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler 806463

1552044 806498 Cpl. Bg Control German 806498

1552045 806641 Directions For Use Eng. 806641

1552046 807001 Coin Control Since Intro Of Euro 807001

1552047 807710 "Espresso" Logo Point 807710

1552048 807974 "Hot Water" Logo Point 807974

1552049 808016 "Hot Chocolate/Tea" Logo Point 808016

1552050 808229 Ir Transmitter Cpl. 808229

1552051 808237 Control Unit 808237

1552052 808261 Ir Receiver Cpl. 808261

1552053 808474 Front Orifice Top Sw/Gr 808474

1552054 808482 Polished Steam Nozzle 808482

1552055 808490 Polished Steam Pipe Extension 808490

1552056 808504 Sleeve With Cross Hole, Pol. 808504

1552057 808512 Sliding Handle 808512

1552058 808547 Ntc Sensor Cpl. 808547

1552059 808938 Rotary Knob D23 Black 808938

1552060 808962 Sw/Printed Programming Flap 808962

1552061 809217 "Latte Macchiato" Logo Point 809217

1552062 809438 Diaphragm Pump 24V Dc 809438

1552063 809462 Cover For Rotary Knob 809462

1552064 809489 Adhesive Film Quantity Preselection 809489

1552065 809497 Adhesive Film Mixing Ratio 809497

1552066 809586 "Milk Froth" Logo Point 809586

1552067 809594 "Warm Milk" Logo Point 809594

1552068 809624 "Cold Milk" Logo Point 809624



1552069 809632 "Grinder Selection" Logo Point 809632

1552070 809640 "Pot" Logo Point 809640

1552071 809659 "2 Pot" Logo Point 809659

1552072 809683 "Cup" Logo Point 809683

1552073 809853 Cpl. Wiring Harness 809853

1552074 810290 Brief Instructions German 810290

1552075 810320 Brief Instructions English 810320

1552076 810371 Directions For Use German 810371

1552077 810444 D1.6 Milk Nozzle 810444

1552078 810460 "Pot" Logo Point 810460

1552079 810487 Data Cable 15 Pin 810487

1552080 810517 "Decaffeinated" Logo Point 810517

1552081 810533 Absorbing Ring 810533

1552082 810878 Fitted Brew Water Boiler 810878

1552083 811092 Pump Block 1X 811092

1552084 811114 Pump Block 2X 811114

1552085 811254 Cee Plug 3-Pin 16A 230V 811254

1552086 811262 Cpl. Low Voltage Wiring Harness 811262

1552087 811297 Cable Adapter 811297

1552088 811300 Bent Connection Pipe 811300

1552089 811319 G3/8 Plug-On Nipple 811319

1552090 811327 Adjustable Screw 811327

1552091 811335 Device Connector 811335

1552092 811343 Straight Connection Pipe 811343

1552093 811432 Hose Spout 811432

1552094 811440 Input Keypad 2X Black 3D 811440

1552095 811475 Directions For Use German 811475

1552096 811513 Pump Bracket 811513

1552097 811521 Silicone Hose Piece 811521

1552098 811564 Cpl. Pipe Bracket 811564

1552099 811572 8.4X1 Ms Washer 811572

1552100 811645 Coffee Instruction Plate 811645

1552101 811653 Espresso Instruction Plate 811653

1552102 811661 Drilled Lock 811661

1552103 811734 Din 966 M4X60 Screw 811734

1552104 811769 Cpl. Mains Cable 811769

1552105 811947 Standard Device Connector 811947

1552106 812099 Cover Plate 812099

1552107 812765 Cpl. Bg Control Gii German 812765

1552108 812803 Cpl. Bg Control Gii Kenco 812803

1552109 812811 Cpl. Bg Control Gii Hobart 812811

1552110 812838 Cpl. Bg Control Gii French 812838

1552111 812846 Cpl. Bg Control Gii Dutch 812846

1552112 813370 Volume Preselection Plug 813370

1552113 813427 Cpl. Bg Control German 813427

1552114 813648 Cup Frame 813648

1552115 813672 Top Cover 813672



1552116 814113 Fitted Cup Frame 814113

1552117 814202 Milk Container + Cover (Drilled) 814202

1552118 814245 Directions For Use German 814245

1552119 814296 Product Sign Germ., Viva Au Lait 814296

1552120 814350 Cpl. Milk Container (Incl. Cover) 814350

1552121 814520 Polished Rosette (Steam); Rt 725579 814520

1552122 814539 Cpl. Polished Steam Pipe 814539

1552123 815829 Cpl. Control (Twin) 815829

1552124 817317 Coffee Outlet, Black/Grey 817317

1552125 817678 Directions For Use 817678

1552126 818410 Coffee Outlet Sb, Black/Grey 818410

1552127 819352 Sw Viva24 Bs Chute 819352

1552128 819840 Gs:Ke/Esp/Cap/Cl 819840

1552129 819999 Cpl. Cable Mikue. 819999

1552130 820857 Front Orifice 360 820857

1552131 821209 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler (Japan) 821209

1552132 822191 Pump Block 822191

1552133 822248 Retaining Plate 822248

1552134 822329 Air Intake Nozzle D=0.35Mm 822329

1552135 822361 Air Sucking In Nozzle D 0.35 Mm 822361

1552136 822418 Cpl. Drilled Outlet Block 822418

1552137 822426 Drilled Outlet Block 822426

1552138 822450 Cpl. Electrode 822450

1552139 822469 Electrode - Upper Part 822469

1552140 822477 Electrode - Lower Part 822477

1552141 822493 Sticker Allocation Of The Plugs 822493

1552142 822515 Ks Connector Panel Xxl2 D/E 822515

1552143 822531 Ks Connector Panel Au Lait2 D/E 822531

1552144 822590 Bg Control Prog. 822590

1552145 822604 Bg Control Prog. 822604

1552146 822612 Bg Control Prog. 822612

1552147 822639 Bg Control Prog. 822639

1552148 822728 Bg Control Prog. 822728

1552149 822981 Cleaning Brush 822981

1552150 823007 Fitting Nozzle 1.2 Mm 823007

1552151 823015 Receptacle With Nozzle D=0.8Mm 823015

1552152 823104 Viva Brochure Din A4 French 823104

1552153 823112 Viva Single Sheet Broch. Dutch 823112

1552154 823120 Viva Xxl Single Sheet Broch French 823120

1552155 823139 Viva Xxl Single Sheet Broch Dutch 823139

1552156 823171 Prefitted Brew Water Boiler 823171

1552157 823252 Pe Cover Retaining Strap 823252

1552158 823570 Nozzle Button D1.7 823570

1552159 823880 Cpl. Separating Plate 823880

1552160 823899 Nozzle D1.2 823899

1552161 824046 Vapor Valve Mounted 824046

1552162 824135 Beans Container Ul/Fda 824135



1552163 824143 Beans Container Cover Ul/Fda 824143

1552164 824151 Cover Without Opening Ul/Fda 824151

1552165 824178 Ul/Fda Sliding Support 824178

1552166 824186 Manual Insertion Shaft Cover Ul/Fda 824186

1552167 824194 Manual Insertion Shaft Ul/Fda 824194

1552168 824208 Blind Cover Left Ul/Fda 824208

1552169 824216 Blind Cover Right Ul/Fda 824216

1552170 824224 Ul/Fda Slide 824224

1552171 824364 Drip Lattice Cpl. Mcd 824364

1552172 824569 Product Sign Germ., Viva (Mcd) 824569

1552173 824577 4-Pin Connector Housing 824577

1552174 824925 Cover For Milk Container 824925

1552175 824941 Cpl. Cable 824941

1552176 824984 Cpl. Cable (Ncr/Schultes) 824984

1552177 824992 At Brew Group Fitted 824992

1552178 825034 G1/8-G1/4 Transition Socket 825034

1552179 825069 Parallel Connection Cable 825069

1552180 825220 Cu Double Elbow 180 Degrees 825220

1552181 825336 Protection Foil For Control Pcb 825336

1552182 825522 Conversion Kit Xxl-T 825522

1552183 825638 Conversion Kit Barista 825638

1552184 825646 Conversion Kit Viva Europa 825646

1552185 826219 Screw-In Connection Straight Line 826219

1552186 826383 Adhesive Label Cleaning 826383

1552187 826863 Adhesive Label Cleaning 826863

1552188 827460 Cpl. Milk Intake Strainer 827460

1552189 827509 Adhesive Label Cleaning 827509

1552190 827576 D2.4 Milk Intake Nozzle 827576

1552191 827584 Threaded Sleeve L=32,5Mm 827584

1552192 827614 Si Mach. Br. News Single Sh. Bro. 827614

1552193 827827 Special Key 827827

1552194 827894 Dimensions Sheet 827894

1552195 828246 Cpl. Outlet Block 828246

1552196 828270 Gs:8-Products Dt. 828270

1552197 828432 Cleaner Metering Pump Conversn. Kit 828432

1552198 828440 Sheet Metal Screw 4.8X16 Din7981 828440

1552199 828629 Bg Control Cyr. Prog. 828629

1552200 828696 Aluminium Adhesive Tape 828696

1552201 828718 Husk For Air Valve Up To 2005-07 828718

1552202 829242 Gs: Viva24 Hw Engl. 829242

1552203 829404 Coffee Dispender Preassembled 829404

1552204 829498 Sheet 829498

1552205 829544 Guide 829544

1552206 829552 Dropping Sewer Cpl. 829552

1552207 829560 Bottom Chute 829560

1552208 829625 Flap Filter Element 829625

1552209 829633 Cpl. Bs Cover 829633



1552210 829641 Filter Element (4 Pcs) 829641

1552211 829749 Jumper 829749

1552212 829757 Mounting Cpl. Viva 230/400 829757

1552213 829773 Bean Container Cover 829773

1552214 829811 Conversion Kit Viva Bass 829811

1552215 829838 G3/8A Hose Connection 829838

1552216 829854 Tappet Product Button V3 829854

1552217 829862 Tappet Hot Water Button V3 829862

1552218 829870 Tappet Program. Button V3 829870

1552219 830496 Protective Temperature Limiter 830496

1552220 830577 Separating Plate 830577

1552221 830615 Service Instructions Kitazawa Engl. 830615

1552222 831492 Milled Hand Insertion Cover 831492

1552223 831530 Beans Container Cover 831530

1552224 831700 Gs:Cof/Ca/Cl/Ms/Lm Engl 831700

1552225 832014 Adhesive Label Cleaning 832014

1552226 832197 Short-Str. Button Racon 12 Type C1 832197

1552227 832820 Threaded Sleeve L=13.5Mm 832820

1552228 832847 Threaded Sleeve L=18.5Mm 832847

1552229 833002 Feet Extention 100 Mm 833002

1552230 833010 Hose Guide 833010

1552231 833029 Z-Section 833029

1552232 833037 Stp-Bushing Retention 833037

1552233 833045 Stud Bolt 833045

1552234 833053 Cu Pipe Elbow 833053

1552235 833061 Short Thread Feed Pipe G1/8 833061

1552236 833096 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler 1.6L/5.6Kw V3 833096

1552237 833126 Boiler Hot Water/Steam Preass. 833126

1552238 833134 Boiler Hot Water/Steam Preass. 833134

1552239 833231 Bg Control Cyr. Prog. 833231

1552240 833290 Contents Of Spare Parts Case 833290

1552241 833495 Au Lait Spare Parts Kit 833495

1552242 833509 Xxl Spare Parts Kit 833509

1552243 833525 Viva24 Spare Parts Kit 833525

1552244 833835 "Pot" Logo Point 833835

1552245 833843 "2 Latte" Logo Point 833843

1552246 833851 "2 Latte" Logo Point 833851

1552247 833878 "Coffee" Logo Point 833878

1552248 833886 "2 Coffee" Logo Point 833886

1552249 833894 "X 2" Logo Point 833894

1552250 833967 Conversion Kit Safety Valve 10 Bar 833967

1552251 833983 Switch For Quantity Preselection 833983

1552252 833991 Cpl. Switch (7 Switch Positions) 833991

1552253 834033 Rotary Switch Kit 834033

1552254 834041 Bs Rotary Switch For Volume 834041

1552255 834084 Bg Control (Mcd) Cyr. Prog. 834084

1552256 834157 Socket G1/2" 834157



1552257 834394 Elbow Pipe 834394

1552258 834602 Cable Harness 834602

1552259 834874 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 834874

1552260 834882 Pcb Control Unit Cpl. Viva Km 834882

1552261 834920 Controller (Iii) Prog. 834920

1552262 834939 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 834939

1552263 835072 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835072

1552264 835080 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835080

1552265 835110 Mixer Motor Drill Template 835110

1552266 835153 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835153

1552267 835196 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835196

1552268 835226 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835226

1552269 835501 Mixer Motor Conversion Kit 835501

1552270 835528 Xxl Conversion Kit 835528

1552271 835536 Au Lait Conversion Kit 835536

1552272 835552 Mcd Conversion Kit 835552

1552273 835579 Filtro Conversion Kit 835579

1552274 835587 Barista Conversion Kit 835587

1552275 835595 Conversion Kit Viva-Km 835595

1552276 835625 Viva-Jap-Re Conversion Kit 835625

1552277 835676 Viva-Shell-Swed. Conversion Kit 835676

1552278 835684 Viva-Shell-Bulg. Conversion Kit 835684

1552279 835706 Viva-24 Conversion Kit 835706

1552280 835714 Viva Cyr. Conversion Kit 835714

1552281 835722 Xxl Cyr. Conversion Kit 835722

1552282 835749 Au Lait Cyr. Conversion Kit 835749

1552283 835757 Viva 24 Cyr. Conversion Kit 835757

1552284 835765 Mcd Cyr. Conversion Kit 835765

1552285 835803 Tip 1,2 835803

1552286 835811 Pcb Control Unit Cpl. Viva Au Lait 835811

1552287 835838 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 835838

1552288 835862 Controller (Iii) Prog. 835862

1552289 836230 Bracket For Cable Adapter 836230

1552290 836249 Bs Milk Empty Message 836249

1552291 836567 Set Of Start Relays Elektrolux 836567

1552292 836613 Push-Button Bracket 836613

1552293 836648 Cpl. W. Harn. (Viva Km Standardis) 836648

1552294 836656 Cpl. W. Harn. (Au Lait Standardis) 836656

1552295 836788 Polyester Print Film 836788

1552296 836796 Sp Parts Catalogue Viva Km/Au Lait 836796

1552297 836885 Spare Parts Kit Case Viva Cyr 3.3Kw 836885

1552298 837024 Legic Light Separating Plate 837024

1552299 837121 Pref. Hw/S Boiler (Pronto, Japan) 837121

1552300 837180 12V Dc 4A Peltier Element 837180

1552301 837210 Cpl. Cable 2000 Long 837210

1552302 837237 Drilled Silver Aperture 837237

1552303 837296 Silver Bs Chute 837296



1552304 837520 208X319X17.5 Door Seal (Plugged) 837520

1552305 837628 Coffee Hopper Viva 24 837628

1552306 837792 Viva Contact Plate 837792

1552307 837830 Cpl. Pipe Elbow 837830

1552308 837849 G1/8 Lock Screw 837849

1552309 837938 Front Orifice Top (Rt 601691) Si 837938

1552310 837997 Attachable Sleeve With Nipple 837997

1552311 838179 Transformer 838179

1552312 838225 Bg Control (Iii) Pronto 838225

1552313 838241 Cpl. Cable 2.5 Mm² 150Lg M. 838241

1552314 838330 Separating Plate With Shielding 838330

1552315 838632 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 838632

1552316 838756 Cpl. W. Harn. Viva (Standardis) 838756

1552317 838772 Green Rocker Switch For Cup Warmer 838772

1552318 838810 Cpl. Wiring Harness 838810

1552319 838942 Kd Order Slip A4 Block, 80 Sheets 838942

1552320 839124 Directions For Use 839124

1552321 839434 Directions For Use Danish 839434

1552322 840939 Sheet Metal Insert 840939

1552323 846562 Fitted C. Mill 208V 50/60Hz 846562

1552324 846600 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler 208V 846600

1552325 846619 Prefitted 208V Brew Water Boiler 846619

1552326 846678 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler 1.1L/3.3Kw V3 846678

1552327 846996 Coin Control Cf 7900 Mdb Euro 846996

1552328 847089 Coin Control Cf 7900 Mdb Euro 847089

1552329 847097 Payout Cassette Cf 7900 Mdb Euro 847097

1552330 847143 Ql3B-4H  Complete Filter 847143

1552331 847194 4H Cartridge 847194

1552332 847372 3X2.5 Mm^2 Mains Cord 847372

1552333 847380 Cpl. Ntc Sensor (2-Pin Connector) 847380

1552334 847429 Directions For Use Barista-P Engl 847429

1552335 847437 Sp. Parts Catalogue Viva Km Pronto 847437

1552336 847887 Mains Cable, Freee Of Halogen 847887

1552337 847941 "Cafe Au Lait" Logo Point 847941

1552338 848220 Non-Return Valve 3/16" 848220

1552339 848239 Prefitted Non-Return Valve 848239

1552340 848263 Contents Of Spare Parts Viva 24 848263

1552341 848344 Plugging Spout For Hoses D=4 Mm 848344

1552342 848395 Mains Pcb Vers.2 848395

1552343 849456 Sinfonia Universal Joint Conv. Kit 849456

1552344 849464 Relay 849464

1552345 850845 Spare Parts Catalogue 850845

1552346 852961 Mixer-Motor For Exquisit 852961

1552347 853054 Bs Power Protection 853054

1552348 853070 Geared Motor 116 Rpm 230V ß 853070

1552349 853089 Black Outlet 853089

1552350 853097 Top For Mixer Motor 853097



1552351 853100 Mixer Chamber 853100

1552352 853119 230 V ß Feed Valve 853119

1552353 853127 Bracket For Level Sensors 853127

1552354 853135 Short Level Sensor 56 Mm L 853135

1552355 853143 Level Probe For Boiler 73 Mm L 853143

1552356 853151 Control And Supply Pcb 853151

1552357 853178 Feed Hose 1/2" Bracket To 3/8" 853178

1552358 853186 1250 Watt Pipe Heater 853186

1552359 853194 10 Mm Y-Piece 853194

1552360 853208 Blind Plug Boiler Draining 853208

1552361 853216 Drip Tray 853216

1552362 853224 Drip Pan Insert 853224

1552363 853232 O-Ring For Worm 853232

1552364 853240 Guide For Worm / Outlet 853240

1552365 853259 Guide For Worm / Drive 853259

1552366 853267 Guide For Worm / Drive 853267

1552367 853275 Level Feed Right 853275

1552368 853283 1600 Watt Pipe Heater 853283

1552369 853321 Valve Plate Nf 60 853321

1552370 853348 3.75X8.4X0.25 Compression Spring 853348

1552371 853364 Xxl Basics Spare Parts Kit 853364

1552372 853682 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 853682

1552373 853755 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 853755

1552374 853909 Thermostat 55.10012.04 /70.10.01 853909

1552375 853917 Rocker Switch  73.15.07 853917

1552376 853925 230V/500W  U-Shaped Heater 853925

1552377 853933 Qld6/0600 F 28001 Fan Sel 853933

1552378 854328 Gs: Au Lait Russian 854328

1552379 854336 Clepsydra Without Read-Contact 854336

1552380 854514 Device Foot For Cup Warmer 854514

1552381 854611 Boiler / Metering Valve Gasket 854611

1552382 854638 Prefitted Product Container 854638

1552383 854646 Product Container Cover 854646

1552384 854654 Wheel With Spring 43 And 72 Mm L 854654

1552385 854662 Axle + Spring 90Mm U-Washer + Nut 854662

1552386 854670 Conveying Scr. Bearing Bushing Rear 854670

1552387 854689 Bearing Bushing Screw Connection 854689

1552388 854697 Conveying Screw Bear. Bushing Outl. 854697

1552389 854700 Operator Pcb 854700

1552390 854719 Thermostat 854719

1552391 854727 Thermostat Retaining Plate 854727

1552392 854735 Prefitted Product Container 854735

1552393 854743 Schlegel 854743

1552394 854751 Base 854751

1552395 854778 Franke Operator Pcb 854778

1552396 854816 Device Foot M8 100-120 High 854816

1552397 855987 Input Film Left 855987



1552398 855995 Input Film Right 855995

1552399 856010 Dina4 White Fb Logo Paper 856010

1552400 856029 General Terms Of Business A4 Paper 856029

1552401 856401 Endless Sticky Label 66X22 2 Rows 856401

1552402 856428 Drilled Filter 856428

1552403 857084 Cpl. Test Pressure Gauge 857084

1552404 857114 Drain Hose 857114

1552405 857246 Fitted Steam Pipe 857246

1552406 857297 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 857297

1552407 857319 Cpl. 3X1.5 Mains Cord 857319

1552408 857378 Spray Film 857378

1552409 857386 Finger Protection Sw14X35Ce 857386

1552410 857483 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 857483

1552411 857742 Ring For Grounds Strainer Xxl 857742

1552412 857831 Drip Tray Chocolino 857831

1552413 858862 Bg Control (Iii) Prog. 858862

1552414 858889 Bs Control Cyr Sw 858889

1552415 859168 Bs-Special Equipment Refrigerator 859168

1552416 859478 Cleaner Metering Pump Conversn. Kit 859478

1552417 860808 Frame Grnds Strainer & Rollers/Xxl 860808

1552418 860956 Des. Roller Set S600 Ø100 Vs Mob 860956

1552419 861421 Insert Drip Tray Chocolino 861421

1552420 891371 Bremer Viva Single Sheet 891371

1552421 891401 Viva Invoice Single Sheet 891401

1552422 891436 Viva Ss Station Single Sheet 891436

1552423 891444 Br. Viva Overview French 891444

1552424 891967 Viva Provider Engl. Brochure 891967

1552425 960225 B5 Basket Filter Paper 960225

1552426 969400 Free-Way Brand Special With Dent 969400

1552427 971588 B10 Basket Filter Paper 971588

1552428 981419 Conversion Kit Filtro 981419

1552429 981443 Spray Film 981443

1552430 981494 Netzkabel Kpl.(Milchk.Schrank) 981494

1552431 981567 Engine Condenser 10Uf 440V 50/60 Hz 981567

1552432 981605 Wiring Harness Extension 981605

1552433 982059 Prefitted Cooling Unit 982059

1552434 982210 Control Viva Au La Conver. Instr. 982210

1552435 982318 Cpl. Wiring Harness 982318

1552436 982369 Appliance Switch 250V On/Off 982369

1552437 982407 Hot Water Nozzle 982407

1552438 982474 Nmb 4715Ms-23T-B30 Fan 982474

1552439 982504 Start Relay (Mikü) 982504

1552440 982512 Motor Protection Switch 244116 982512

1552441 982571 Thermostat Ranco Type K50 982571

1552442 982660 Coin Control /Euro    Mdb 982660

1552443 982768 Bushing 982768

1552444 982776 Electrode 982776



1552445 982784 Ball For Return Valve Up To 2005-07 982784

1552446 982814 Coin Control Since Intro Of Euro 982814

1552447 982830 Magnetic Frame 982830

1552448 982989 Bs Cleaner Metering 982989

1552449 983187 Locking Spring For Dispenser Rocker 983187

1552450 983241 Cpl. Distributor 983241

1552451 983578 Bs Housing Graphite/Black 983578

1552452 983608 Directions For Use 983608

1552453 983616 Spare Parts Catalogue 983616

1552454 983667 Cpl. Bottom Front Orifice 983667

1552455 983683 Sw/Gr Grounds Drawer 983683

1552456 983764 Prefitted Hw/S Boiler 983764

1552457 983772 Prefitted Brew Water Boiler 983772

1552458 983918 Bg Control Prog. 983918

1552459 984132 Dispenser Block 984132

1552460 984167 Bg Control Prog. Cyrillic 984167

1552461 984310 Fitted Motor Pump 984310

1552462 984353 Cpl. Adapter Cable 984353

1552463 984418 Directions For Use (D) 984418

1552464 984426 Spare Parts Catalogue (D/E) 984426

1552465 984477 Beans Container 984477

1552466 984485 Cpl. Beans Container 984485

1552467 984582 Beans Container Cover 984582

1552468 984612 Separating Plate 984612

1552469 984620 Blind Cover 984620

1552470 984663 Cover For Adapter 984663

1552471 984698 Pump Holder 984698

1552472 984744 Adhesive Label Cleaning 984744

1552473 984752 Pump Motor C0137.03 984752

1552474 984760 Pump Compl. 984760

1552475 984779 Bremer Smart Overview Brochure 984779

1552476 984787 7 µF Capacitor 984787

1552477 984833 Directions For Use En 984833

1552478 985066 Solenoid 985066

1552479 985074 Cpl. Reed Sensor 985074

1552480 985082 Rubber Buffer 985082

1552481 985090 Cpl. Cup Storage 985090

1552482 985120 Hot Water Pipe 985120

1552483 985147 Steam Pipe 985147

1552484 985341 2/2-Way Solenoid Valve 985341

1552485 985368 Solenoid Valve 3/2-Way 0-4 Bar 24V 985368

1552486 985376 3/2-Way Solenoid Valve 985376

1552487 985422 Xp110 Push-Button 985422

1552488 985465 Bracket 985465

1552489 985686 Bremer At-A-Glance Single Sheet Br 985686

1552490 985708 Viva 24 - Sgl. Sheet Broch. German 985708

1552491 985716 Viva 24 - Single Sheet Broch. Engl 985716



1552492 985740 Condenser 985740

1552493 985775 Beans Container Cover 985775

1552494 985783 Ks Regular Tea Water (Sw) 985783

1552495 986100 Absorbing Element 986100

1552496 986291 Cpl. Pipe Distributor 986291

1552497 986313 Cpl. T-Distributor 986313

1552498 986321 Cpl. Pipe Elbow 986321

1552499 986348 Molded Hose Sw 986348

1552500 986356 Cpl. Distributor Pipe 986356

1552501 986380 Milled Hand Insertion Cover Sw 986380

1552502 02172505 Hex Nut 02172505

1552503 02177909 Screw 02177909

1552504 02221020 Panel Screw Special 02221020

1552505 02221329 C/Sunk Head Screw M3X5 02221329

1552506 02221344 Screw M3X8 02221344

1552507 02221703 Pan Head Screw M4X8 02221703

1552508 02221705 Cap Screw M6X10 02221705

1552509 02221756 Pan Head Screw 02221756

1552510 02221757 Pan Head Screw M4X12 M 4X12 02221757

1552511 02221774 Mushroom Head Screw Panhead M5X40 02221774

1552512 02221820 Pan Head Screw M3X8 02221820

1552513 02222222 Socket Head Cup Screw M4X8 02222222

1552514 02222223 Hexagon Head Screw M6X12 02222223

1552515 02222225 Hexagon Head Screw M5X10 02222225

1552516 02222240 Hexagon Head Screw M8X16 02222240

1552517 02222511 Hex. Head Screw M5X20 02222511

1552518 02222521 Hex. Head Screw M6X20 02222521

1552519 02222874 Hex. Pan Head Screw M5X12 02222874

1552520 02222878 Cap Screw With I-6Kt M6X25 02222878

1552521 02224003 Hexagon Nut For Sl Decor Plate 02224003

1552522 02224005 Hex. Nut  M8 02224005

1552523 02224031 Recessed Head Screw M5X12 02224031

1552524 02224058 Hex. Nut 02224058

1552525 02224182 Nut M4X6 02224182

1552526 02224401 Washer M3 02224401

1552527 02224403 Washer M5 02224403

1552528 02224404 Washer M6 02224404

1552529 02224405 Washer M8 02224405

1552530 02224442 Lock Washer M5 02224442

1552531 02224448 Washer 02224448

1552532 02224450 Washer M4 D=4,3X12X1 02224450

1552533 02224503 Spring Washer M5 02224503

1552534 02224504 Spring Washer M6 02224504

1552535 02224518 Lock Washer M4 02224518

1552536 02224522 Lock Washer M6 02224522

1552537 02224524 Lock Washer 02224524

1552538 02224529 Lock Washer M8 02224529



1552539 02224559 Lock Nut M 3 02224559

1552540 02224861 Spring Washer M3 02224861

1552541 02295901 Distance Sleeve 02295901

1552542 02296428 Countersunk Screw M4X10 02296428

1552543 02296429 Socket Head Cup Screw M4X30 02296429

1552544 02296476 Pt-Screw L-Head With Cross Key 8X25 02296476

1552545 02296477 Cap Screw With I-6Kt M8X25 02296477

1552546 02296478 Setscrew M5X12 02296478

1552547 02296479 Hex. Setscrew M8X10 02296479

1552548 02296480 Grub Screw Pointed, A2 02296480

1552549 02296481 Hex. Setscrew With Point M5X16 02296481

1552550 02296483 Parallel Pin  3X10 02296483

1552551 02296484 Cap Screw With I-6Kt  M3X16 02296484

1552552 02296488 Hex. Cap Screw M4X16 02296488

1552553 02296489 Hex. C/Sunk Screw M4X8 02296489

1552554 02296517 Set Collar St 32X12 Di=16 02296517

1552555 02296518 Cross Screw M5X16 02296518

1552556 02296519 Lock Washer D=3.2 02296519

1552557 02296522 Knurled Screw M5X16 02296522

1552558 02296532 Parallel Pin  D=3X20 02296532

1552559 02296572 Headless Pin With Hexagon Socket 02296572

1552560 02296577 Socket Head Cap Screw 02296577

1552561 02296643 L-Sh. M. Screw A2 Shape C 2.9X6.5 02296643

1552562 02296644 Cap Screw With I-6Kt M6X20 02296644

1552563 02296682 Countersunk Screw With I-6Kt M5X12 02296682

1552564 02296814 Screw M4X10 02296814

1552565 02297238 Hexagon Cap Nut D=3 02297238

1552566 02299231 Hex. Cap Screw M3X8 02299231

1552567 02299233 Hex. Cap Screw M4X10 02299233

1552568 02299234 Hex. Cap Screw M4X12 02299234

1552569 02299236 Cap Screw With I-6Kt M5X10 02299236

1552570 02299395 C/Sunk Head Screw M3X12 02299395

1552571 02299617 Screw 02299617

1552572 10278131 Connecting Cable 10278131

1552573 10279408 Mains Cable 3X2,5 Mm2 10279408

1552574 10294371 Fuse Holder 10294371

1552575 10295734 Thermostat 80°C 10295734

1552576 10295735 Gasket 10295735

1552577 10296008 Screen 1 Blank 10296008

1552578 10296009 Screen 2 For Touch Switch 10296009

1552579 10296010 Cover 3 For Key Switch 10296010

1552580 10296082 Flow-Meter 10296082

1552581 10296083 Flowmeter 10296083

1552582 10296085 Process Heater Steam Heat. 10296085

1552583 10296087 Flowheater Steam 10296087

1552584 10296088 Flowheater Coffee, Tea1, Tea2 10296088

1552585 10296199 Temperature Probe Pt 100 10296199



1552586 10296203 Body For Steam Valve 10296203

1552587 10296205 Attachment 10296205

1552588 10296223 296199 Temperature Probe Pt100 10296223

1552589 10296226 Programming Key 10296226

1552590 10296227 Mainboard Fully Equipped 10296227

1552591 10296232 Solenoid Valve Y4,Y7,Y5 10296232

1552592 10296233 Panelprint 13 Keys 10296233

1552593 10296234 Panelprint S 10296234

1552594 10296236 Electric Mains Terminal 10296236

1552595 10296237 Temperature Limiter, Miniclip 10296237

1552596 10296239 Connector 10296239

1552597 10296249 Single Phase Transformer 10296249

1552598 10296250 Safety-Thermostat 10296250

1552599 10296254 Heating Relay 10296254

1552600 10296269 Attachment Clamp 10296269

1552601 10296270 Pin And Socket Connector 10296270

1552602 10296304 Temperature Probe 10296304

1552603 10296314 Piston Drive Motor Assy 10296314

1552604 10296315 Housing For Reflector Spec. 10296315

1552605 10296326 Temperature Probe Pt 100 D 10296326

1552606 10296342 Interface For Waiter Control System 10296342

1552607 10296369 Cable Tree Machine Up 10296369

1552608 10296370 Cable Tree Machine Up (Pos. 1) 10296370

1552609 10296371 Cable Harness Output 1 Pos.2 10296371

1552610 10296375 Wire Harness Supply F1, T1 10296375

1552611 10296378 Wire Harness Connecting Ground / Fr 10296378

1552612 10296381 Cable Harness Heater R1,2,3 10296381

1552613 10296382 Wire Harness Bridge Klixon R3 10296382

1552614 10296386 Cable Tree, Klixon Sh Pos. 17 10296386

1552615 10296387 Wire Harness Valve Heating Group 10296387

1552616 10296388 Wire Harness Output 2 Up Pos. 20 10296388

1552617 10296390 Wire Harness Relay-Stoker R4 10296390

1552618 10296392 Wire Harness Output 2 Pos.24 10296392

1552619 10296394 Wire Harness Valve Y3,Y7,Y8 10296394

1552620 10296395 Wire Harness Stoker R4 Output 10296395

1552621 10296397 Cable Tree Sh Pos. 16 10296397

1552622 10296417 Card Fuse Black 10296417

1552623 10296430 Level Probe 10296430

1552624 10296435 Universal-Relay 230V 10296435

1552625 10296442 Proximity Switch Assy 10296442

1552626 10296464 Mini Fit Plug 2-Pol 10296464

1552627 10296465 Mini Fit Plug 4-Pin 10296465

1552628 10296466 Mini Fit Plug 6-Pin 10296466

1552629 10296468 Pin 10296468

1552630 10296470 Distance Bolt M5 X 20 X 8 10296470

1552631 10296472 Screw 10296472

1552632 10296486 Cable Harness Key Switch.S6 10296486



1552633 10296487 Earth For Key Switch 10296487

1552634 10296491 Fuse 2.5 At, Output Print 10296491

1552635 10296527 Noise Filter 10296527

1552636 10296539 Fuse 1.0 At 10296539

1552637 10296551 Cable T2 10296551

1552638 10296552 Cable Cup Heating F4-K9 10296552

1552639 10296557 Cable Adapter Grinder 10296557

1552640 10296571 Panelprint Self 10296571

1552641 10296587 Distance Holder M4 X 6 10296587

1552642 10296594 Bypass Switch 10296594

1552643 10296597 Plate 22 X 22 X 1,6 Mm 10296597

1552644 10296605 Connection Cable 10296605

1552645 10296638 Cable Rs 232 Type Kas 10296638

1552646 10296639 Cable Rs 232 Type Pc 10296639

1552647 10296678 Interface Csi 10296678

1552648 10296679 Interface Cci 10296679

1552649 10296680 Contact (5558-T) 10296680

1552650 10296681 Contact (5558-Gs) 10296681

1552651 10296714 Touch Switch Assy. Blank 10296714

1552652 10296768 Print Relay Sgr462 12 Vdc 10296768

1552653 10296769 Base To Print Relay Zgr006 10296769

1552654 10296809 Valve Body For Non Return Valve 10296809

1552655 10296848 Heating 230V/100W T.Scald Head 10296848

1552656 10296893 Safety Limiter 140°C 10296893

1552657 10296913 Thermostate Adjustable 10296913

1552658 10296914 Resistance Thermometer 10296914

1552659 10296926 Print Heating Relay 230 V Ac 10296926

1552660 10296929 Key-Switche 10296929

1552661 10296932 Heating 3Kw 3X230V Ac 10296932

1552662 10296933 Heating Tea Water Spec. 4500 W 10296933

1552663 10296938 Eprom 27 C 1001 S/L; Neutral 10296938

1552664 10296947 Screw Base No.120 097 042 10296947

1552665 10296973 Resistance Thermometer Compl. Pt 10 10296973

1552666 10296997 Cable Harness Compl. 10296997

1552667 10297005 4108 Filados Filter Complete 10297005

1552668 10297043 Manometer 10297043

1552669 10297044 2312 Proximity Switch 10297044

1552670 10297132 Standard Spacer Bolt Msps-5-01 10297132

1552671 10297311 Hall-Switch S44 10297311

1552672 10298038 2111 Pump Po 201 10298038

1552673 10298222 Transformer240V/50 10298222

1552674 10298421 Cable Fastener 10298421

1552675 10298425 Cable Fastener 18604011 10298425

1552676 10300040 Lifting Magnet For Grounds Chute Co 10300040

1552677 10300103 Key Switch Compl. 10300103

1552678 10300118 Wire Harness Grinder 10300118

1552679 10300120 Wire Harness Valve Steam 10300120



1552680 10300121 Cable Extension Cappu Valve 10300121

1552681 10300122 Cable Extension Air-Valve 10300122

1552682 10300123 Wire Harness Valve G Y4 10300123

1552683 10300124 Cable Harness G, Supply T2 /F117 10300124

1552684 10300134 Cable Harness G 230V 3Ac 10300134

1552685 10300185 Print Relay Type Rt 134 012 10300185

1552686 10300191 Capacitor 8Uf (Ul) 10300191

1552687 10300196 Label 230V 1N Ac 10300196

1552688 10300197 Label 230V 1N Ac 10300197

1552689 10300198 Key Switch 01-1260-Sd "S" 10300198

1552690 10300267 Capacitor 30 Uf 10300267

1552691 10300319 Outputprint 10300319

1552692 10300321 Capillary Tube Delimiter "Ul" 10300321

1552693 10300323 Auto Transformer Type4265 10300323

1552694 10300330 Metal Jumper To Heater 10300330

1552695 10300346 Bush 120/180/10 10300346

1552696 10300349 Y Distributor 10300349

1552697 10300394 Feedthrough Grommer Da 80/100/15 10300394

1552698 10300398 Terminal Strip 10300398

1552699 10300452 Rotary Pump "Ul" Compl. With Sief 10300452

1552700 10300495 Plug Connection With Diode "Ul" 10300495

1552701 10300505 3Phase Element Steam 3Kw 10300505

1552702 10300506 Trafo 1-Ph. 200-230V "Ul" 10300506

1552703 10300507 Transformer "Ul" 1X200/230/15+8V 10300507

1552704 10300508 Magnetic Linear Motor  "Ul" 10300508

1552705 10300527 Motor Capacitor 25Uf 10300527

1552706 10300535 Button 3 S/L Red Machine-Finished 10300535

1552707 10300537 Mains Cables 3X4Mm2 10300537

1552708 10300566 Body For Non Return   Vernickelt 10300566

1552709 10300637 Heating 3000W/1X208V "Ul/Nsf" 10300637

1552710 10300655 Cable Harness G / 1 Grinder "Ul" 10300655

1552711 10300656 Wire Harness G, 2M 208V/3Ac F224 10300656

1552712 10300662 Fuse Link "Ul" 10A Lp-Cc-10 10300662

1552713 10300699 Tube Heating Elements For Cupheater 10300699

1552714 10300775 Attachment Plug With Cable 10300775

1552715 10300809 Eprom Version 1.07 "G" (Norm & Ul) 10300809

1552716 10300810 Eprom Version 1.25 "S/L" 10300810

1552717 10300816 Connector Ul 10300816

1552718 10300817 Mains Cable 4X3.32Mm2 10300817

1552719 10300819 Fuse Link G Spt 6,3 At 10300819

1552720 10300869 Pressure Switch 0,2 - 6Bar 10300869

1552721 10300915 Mainboard Partly Equiped 10300915

1552722 10300916 Frontpanel 10300916

1552723 10300925 Management-Card 10300925

1552724 10300926 Load Card 10300926

1552725 10300928 Free-Card 10300928

1552726 10300930 Cash-Card 10300930



1552727 10300931 Install-Card 10300931

1552728 10300933 Cash-Card Plus 10300933

1552729 10300937 Main Cable 12 Vdc 10300937

1552730 10300939 Chip Card Contact Unit 10300939

1552731 10300947 Download-Card 10300947

1552732 10300952 Cable Rs232 For Chipcard Gabi 10300952

1552733 10300957 Card Reader Compl. Up Down Load 10300957

1552734 10300985 Heating Element Type Nr. Ar-099-50- 10300985

1552735 10301011 Microswitch Cherry 10301011

1552736 10301012 Roller Lever To Microswitch 10301012

1552737 10301023 Eprom 10301023

1552738 10301031 Eprom S/L 2.04 10301031

1552739 10301033 Adjust Card "Cafe Swiss S.L." 10301033

1552740 10301034 Download Card "Cafe Swiss S.L" 10301034

1552741 10301096 Rocker Switch 10301096

1552742 10301097 Protection Cap 10301097

1552743 10301125 Interface Cci-2 10301125

1552744 10301131 E-Eprom For Mainboard 10301131

1552745 10301138 Molex Housing 90156-0142 10301138

1552746 10301139 Molex Contact Mobile 90119- 211 10301139

1552747 10301146 Install Card "Cafe Swiss S.L." 10301146

1552748 10301188 Cable Mdb 10301188

1552749 10301209 Cable Tree "G" 2Nd Output Card 10301209

1552750 10301221 Eprom For Fastbrewing System 10301221

1552751 10301228 Key Switch For Breakfast Set 10301228

1552752 10301254 Connection Cable Urw Bdv M Cci 10301254

1552753 10301260 Plug-In Interface 10301260

1552754 10301264 Adapter Board Rf 19 10301264

1552755 10301275 Pin Guide 6,3Mm 10301275

1552756 10301294 Gva-01 Interface 10301294

1552757 10301299 Connection Cable  Cf330-Cci 10301299

1552758 10301314 Keyboardprint Equipped Choco G 10301314

1552759 10301341 Wiring For Coin Changer Cf560 10301341

1552760 10301369 Readswitch Capacitive With Plug 10301369

1552761 10301373 Led Green 10301373

1552762 10301377 Feeding Print 10301377

1552763 10301438 Chocolate Cable Assembled 10301438

1552764 10301463 Download Card Neutral 10301463

1552765 10301464 Adjust Card Neutral 10301464

1552766 10301501 Cable To Milk 10301501

1552767 10301526 Install Card "Conti" 10301526

1552768 10301527 Cable For Ejection Button Girovend 10301527

1552769 10301631 Eprom 10301631

1552770 10301640 Grinder Card For G And E 10301640

1552771 10301667 Intermediate Cable Collection 10301667

1552772 10301793 Interface Cci-3 10301793

1552773 10301813 Readswitch Capacitive 10301813



1552774 10301816 Hose Blue 10301816

1552775 10301817 Connection To Hose 10301817

1552776 10301818 End Connection To Hose 10301818

1552777 10301819 Circlip D 5 10301819

1552778 10301825 Cable Rs 232 Ac\Dc 10301825

1552779 10301826 Intermediate Cable Collection Dc 10301826

1552780 10495351 Flat Connector 0.75-2.5 Mm2 Ms 10495351

1552781 10495352 Flat Receptacle, 0.5-1.0 10495352

1552782 10495353 Flat Connector With Guide 10495353

1552783 10495376 Cable Fastener 140 Mm 10495376

1552784 10495734 7138 Hex Nut Pg 21 10495734

1552785 10495789 Connection 10495789

1552786 10496404 Cable Connector Pg 21 10496404

1552787 19326161 Cappuccino Cup Franke 19326161

1552788 *M000094 Swisscom Proficio Mdb Chr. Card *M000094

1552789 *M000095 Swisscom Proficio Mdb Test Card *M000095

1552790 *M000097 Diva Machine Cable Cci To S2 *M000097

1552791 00250* 13X18X2 Gasket 00250*

1552792 00538* 12 Mm Sealing Tape 00538*

1552793 05030* M4 Clamping Bracket 05030*

1552794 1H325001 Bottom To Spectra 1H325001

1552795 1H325004 Back Panel 1H325004

1552796 1H325005 Cover Plate 3M 1H325005

1552797 1H325006 Cup Frame Le+Ri 1H325006

1552798 1H325007 Cover Programming Button 1H325007

1552799 1H325008 Cover Panel Basis 1H325008

1552800 1H325010 Drive Pinion 1H325010

1552801 1H325011 Labelling Slide 1H325011

1552802 1H325012 Sliding Lid 1H325012

1552803 1H325013 Distance Framework 1H325013

1552804 1H325014 Lighting Framework 1H325014

1552805 1H325018 Slider Bean Container Centre 1H325018

1552806 1H325019 Slider Bean Container Left/Right 1H325019

1552807 1H325020 Jacket Container 1H325020

1552808 1H325021 Funnel Bean Container 1H325021

1552809 1H325023 Fast Coupling 1H325023

1552810 1H325024 Grinder Ditting 230V 1H325024

1552811 1H325025 Drip Fence 1H325025

1552812 1H325026 Cup Frame Holder Back 1H325026

1552813 1H325027 Cup Frame Back 1H325027

1552814 1H325028 End Cap Front 1H325028

1552815 1H325029 End Cap Back 1H325029

1552816 1H325031 Bean Container Receptacle 1H325031

1552817 1H325032 Support Grinder Santoprene 1H325032

1552818 1H325035 Adapter Foot 1H325035

1552819 1H325036 Motor 24V Dc Incl. Gear 90 Rpm 1H325036

1552820 1H325037 Cover For Tea / Steam Outlet 1H325037



1552821 1H325038 Cap Chrome-Plated 1H325038

1552822 1H325039 Outlet Cylinder For Tea / Steam 1H325039

1552823 1H325040 Steam Nozzle 1H325040

1552824 1H325041 Tea Pipe Cone 1H325041

1552825 1H325043 Support Front Basis/Touch 1H325043

1552826 1H325044 Support Front Vetro 1H325044

1552827 1H325046 Cable Harness Beans Monitoring 1H325046

1552828 1H325047 Ntc-Temperature Probe 1H325047

1552829 1H325048 Outlet Insert Bottom 1H325048

1552830 1H325050 Frother 1H325050

1552831 1H325054 Funnel Ground Coffee Dosage Unit 1H325054

1552832 1H325057 Silicone Heater 1H325057

1552833 1H325058 Cover Storage Container 1H325058

1552834 1H325059 Cover Ground Coffee Dosage Unit Cpl 1H325059

1552835 1H325060 Cover Plate X 1P 1H325060

1552836 1H325064 Gearmotor Ground Coffee Dosage Unit 1H325064

1552837 1H325065 Insulation Underneath 1H325065

1552838 1H325066 Insulation Above 1H325066

1552839 1H325067 Temperature Probe Cf 1H325067

1552840 1H325087 Motor To Brew Unit 1H325087

1552841 1H325090 Gear Frame Complete 1H325090

1552842 1H325121 Cover Storage Container Cpl. X 1H325121

1552843 1H325134 Plug Dosing Unit 1H325134

1552844 1H325135 Securing Plug Coffee Distribution 1H325135

1552845 1H325137 Sheet Metal Cpl. 1H325137

1552846 1H325139 Pipe Heating Element 100W 1H325139

1552847 1H325140 Tube Piece 1H325140

1552848 1H325147 Steam Pipe Extension Polished 1H325147

1552849 1H325152 Power Print With Fan 1H325152

1552850 1H325153 Cpu Print 1H325153

1552851 1H325154 Product Buttons Print Basic 1H325154

1552852 1H325155 Clock Display Print 1H325155

1552853 1H325156 Programming Print 1H325156

1552854 1H325157 Graphic Display Print 1H325157

1552855 1H325160 Front Touchscreen Tft 1H325160

1552856 1H325161 Adjust Plus Card 1H325161

1552857 1H325162 Cable Harness Spectra 1H325162

1552858 1H325163 Milk Cable Harness 1H325163

1552859 1H325166 Cable Harness Boiler 1H325166

1552860 1H325168 Illuminating Print Red 1H325168

1552861 1H325173 Gasket Top 1H325173

1552862 1H325177 Coffee Grounds Chute Combi 1H325177

1552863 1H325178 Coffee Grounds Chute Volume 1H325178

1552864 1H325179 Ejector 1H325179

1552865 1H325183 O-Ring Set 1H325183

1552866 1H325187 Deflector Plate 1H325187

1552867 1H325188 Boiler 3.3Kw 1H325188



1552868 1H325189 Boiler 5.6Kw 1H325189

1552869 1H325195 Support Valve Bloc X 1H325195

1552870 1H325196 Guide Bushing 1H325196

1552871 1H325197 Dosing Valve Double 1H325197

1552872 1H325198 Dosing Valve Simple 1H325198

1552873 1H325201 Cover Scald Head 1H325201

1552874 1H325202 Cover Scald Head 1H325202

1552875 1H325207 Outlet Piston 50Mm B Complete 1H325207

1552876 1H325210 Sleeve With Cross-Hole 1H325210

1552877 1H325211 Curved Tube 1H325211

1552878 1H325214 Brewing Chamber 43Mm Complete 1H325214

1552879 1H325215 Outlet Piston 43Mm E Complete 1H325215

1552880 1H325216 Headless Screw M4X12 Din427 1H325216

1552881 1H325217 Leg Spring Id 9.5Mm 1H325217

1552882 1H325218 Pt Screw K35X14 Ejot 1H325218

1552883 1H325219 Screw M4X6 1H325219

1552884 1H325224 Outlet Piston 50Mm N Complete 1H325224

1552885 1H325226 Outlet Piston 50Mm E Complete 1H325226

1552886 1H325227 Outlet Piston Holder 50Mm N 1H325227

1552887 1H325229 Elbow Connection M5 1H325229

1552888 1H325230 Ejecting Piston 1H325230

1552889 1H325231 Ejector Spindle 1H325231

1552890 1H325232 Fixation 1H325232

1552891 1H325234 O-Ring 44, 12X2, 62 1H325234

1552892 1H325235 Ejecting Piston 1H325235

1552893 1H325236 Water Sieve 1H325236

1552894 1H325243 Cleading Storage Container Cpl. 1H325243

1552895 1H325245 Gate Centered 1H325245

1552896 1H325247 Fine Filter 50Mm E 1H325247

1552897 1H325252 Steam Pipe Adapter Polished 1H325252

1552898 1H325254 Cover Plate 3P 1H325254

1552899 1H325255 Milkfoam Adapter Set 1H325255

1552900 1H325260 Nozzle 6Mm 1H325260

1552901 1H325263 Outlet Piston Top 1H325263

1552902 1H325269 Quirl Chamber Cpl. 1H325269

1552903 1H325270 Tube Extruder 1H325270

1552904 1H325271 Intermediate Bottom To Ru 1H325271

1552905 1H325273 Cross Bar To Ru 1H325273

1552906 1H325275 Cup Plate To Refrigeration Unit 1H325275

1552907 1H325279 Pump Casing 1H325279

1552908 1H325280 Seal For Front Door 1H325280

1552909 1H325282 Fill Plug 1H325282

1552910 1H325284 Refrigeration Unit 230V 1H325284

1552911 1H325288 Pcb 1H325288

1552912 1H325290 Drive Pinion Gear 1H325290

1552913 1H325292 Intermediate Sheet Bottom 1H325292

1552914 1H325293 Power Input Holder 1H325293



1552915 1H325294 Torque Screw M3X8 1H325294

1552916 1H325295 Torque Srcrew M4 X 12Mm 1H325295

1552917 1H325296 Lens Head Screw M5X13 1H325296

1552918 1H325297 Lens Head Screw M3X35 1H325297

1552919 1H325298 Protective Cap 1H325298

1552920 1H325299 Elbow 1H325299

1552921 1H325301 Bulkhead Fitting 1H325301

1552922 1H325302 Pressure Bloc 1H325302

1552923 1H325304 Boiler Cross Piece Centre 1H325304

1552924 1H325306 Syr-Valve 3 Bar 1H325306

1552925 1H325308 Cover Plate 1M M 1H325308

1552926 1H325309 Cover Plate 2M L R 1H325309

1552927 1H325310 Straight Screw Connection 1H325310

1552928 1H325311 Separating Plate 1H325311

1552929 1H325312 Grounds Container 1H325312

1552930 1H325313 Reinforced Tube 1H325313

1552931 1H325314 Hot Water Pipe 1H325314

1552932 1H325315 Steam Extraction Line 1H325315

1552933 1H325316 Pipe Coffee Extraction 1H325316

1552934 1H325317 Water Pipe Instant 1H325317

1552935 1H325319 Locking Ring So 40001-6 D 1H325319

1552936 1H325320 Reducing Nipple 1/8"-1/4" 1H325320

1552937 1H325321 Cover Bean Container 1H325321

1552938 1H325322 Tea Pipe 1H325322

1552939 1H325323 Door Latch 1H325323

1552940 1H325325 Overflow Box 1H325325

1552941 1H325327 Fan Mat For Fan 24V 1H325327

1552942 1H325328 Y Distributeur 6-4 1H325328

1552943 1H325329 Frother Bush 1H325329

1552944 1H325331 Card Reader Spring 1H325331

1552945 1H325332 Washer 4.3/9X0.8Mm 1H325332

1552946 1H325333 Connection Nut For Tea Outlet 1H325333

1552947 1H325334 Steam Outlet 1H325334

1552948 1H325335 Steam Pipe 1H325335

1552949 1H325336 Auto Steam Nozzle 1H325336

1552950 1H325337 Auto Steam Temperature Sensor 1H325337

1552951 1H325338 Hand Guard Top Steam Outlet 1H325338

1552952 1H325339 Hand Guard Bottom Steam Outlet 1H325339

1552953 1H325340 Connection Journal For Tea Outlet 1H325340

1552954 1H325341 Plug Coupling 6Mm 1H325341

1552955 1H325342 Lens Head Screw M4X16 1H325342

1552956 1H325343 Steam Nozzle Complete 1H325343

1552957 1H325344 Wrench To Adjust Grinder 1H325344

1552958 1H325346 Refrigeration Unit 115V 1H325346

1552959 1H325347 Holder 1H325347

1552960 1H325348 Reducing Nipple 1/4K-1/8 1H325348

1552961 1H325351 Cover Plate Cpu Pcb 1H325351



1552962 1H325352 Flowmeter Holder 1H325352

1552963 1H325354 Fast Coupling Angle 1H325354

1552964 1H325356 Plug Insert 1H325356

1552965 1H325358 Screw Plug 1H325358

1552966 1H325359 Magnet Height Adjustment 1H325359

1552967 1H325360 Edge Guard Profile Black 1H325360

1552968 1H325364 Y Distributeur 982V-4F-S11 1H325364

1552969 1H325367 Milk Container 10 Lt With Cover 1H325367

1552970 1H325373 Solenoid Valve 3/2 1H325373

1552971 1H325374 Outlet Tube To Instant 1H325374

1552972 1H325375 Hose Instant S/X 1H325375

1552973 1H325377 Brewing Unit Heating 1H325377

1552974 1H325378 Holding Plate Outlet Motor 1H325378

1552975 1H325379 Double Check Valve Housing 1H325379

1552976 1H325380 O-Ring 3.5X1.5 1H325380

1552977 1H325383 Cable Thermal Fuse 1H325383

1552978 1H325384 Cable Thermal Fuse 1H325384

1552979 1H325385 Cable Thermal Fuse 1H325385

1552980 1H325386 Cable Harness Cpu Pcb 1H325386

1552981 1H325388 Cable Harness 1H325388

1552982 1H325389 Cable Harness Milk Ru 1H325389

1552983 1H325392 Distance Bolt M4X33 1H325392

1552984 1H325393 Distance Bolt M4X7 1H325393

1552985 1H325397 Distance Bolt M4X28 1H325397

1552986 1H325399 Tube To Instant 1H325399

1552987 1H325403 Slide Assy Hand Insertion 1H325403

1552988 1H325405 Traverse Top 1H325405

1552989 1H325406 Hose Teflon 4X2.5Mm 1H325406

1552990 1H325408 Cross Piece 1H325408

1552991 1H325409 Milk Container 4.5 Lt With Cover 1H325409

1552992 1H325410 Ramp Left 1H325410

1552993 1H325411 Cover Front 1H325411

1552994 1H325412 Illuminating Print Yellow 1H325412

1552995 1H325413 Illuminating Print Orange 1H325413

1552996 1H325414 Illuminating Print Blue 1H325414

1552997 1H325416 Setting Copy Basis Panel 1H325416

1552998 1H325418 Holder 1H325418

1552999 1H325438 Splicing Sleeve 1H325438

1553000 1H325439 Wire Worm 1H325439

1553001 1H325440 Frame Heating Unit Cpl. 1H325440

1553002 1H325442 Bearing Bush 1H325442

1553003 1H325443 Shaft Drive 1H325443

1553004 1H325444 Gear Ring Coupling 1H325444

1553005 1H325445 Fill Level Sensor Cpl. 1H325445

1553006 1H325446 O-Ring 8X1.5 1H325446

1553007 1H325447 O-Ring 10X1.3 1H325447

1553008 1H325501 Retaining Bolt 1H325501



1553009 1H325502 Frame Tube Extruder 1H325502

1553010 1H325503 Rocker Tube Extruder 1H325503

1553011 1H325504 Blind Rivet Nut 1H325504

1553012 1H325506 Insulating Sleeve M6 1H325506

1553013 1H325508 Cover Plate 2M 1P 1H325508

1553014 1H325511 Holder 1H325511

1553015 1H325512 Screw 1H325512

1553016 1H325513 Screw 1H325513

1553017 1H325514 Instant Funnel Metal Worm 1H325514

1553018 1H325515 Instant Funnel With Plastic Worm 1H325515

1553019 1H325516 Slide Instant S 1H325516

1553020 1H325518 Doser Elbow Fitting 1H325518

1553021 1H325519 Fabricated Steel To Mixer 1H325519

1553022 1H325529 Reducing Nipple 1/8" - 3/8" 1H325529

1553023 1H325530 Knurled Nut 1H325530

1553024 1H325534 Dosing Unit Outer Part (Jacket) 1H325534

1553025 1H325536 Cable Harness Light Barrier Spectra 1H325536

1553026 1H325540 Cover Plate X 1M 1H325540

1553027 1H325541 Microfilter 1H325541

1553028 1H325542 Hand Insertion Chute 1H325542

1553029 1H325545 Leg Spring For Chute 1H325545

1553030 1H325547 Twice Instant Funnel W. Plasticworm 1H325547

1553031 1H325553 Storage Container Complete Viva-Xxl 1H325553

1553032 1H325556 Steam Nozzle 1H325556

1553033 1H325563 Orifice 1.65 1H325563

1553034 1H325564 Orifice 1.75 1H325564

1553035 1H325571 Cover Plate 2P Left/Right 1H325571

1553036 1H325572 Cover Plate 1P Middle 1H325572

1553037 1H325574 Changepipe Mont. 1H325574

1553038 1H325575 Outlet Piston 50Mm E 1H325575

1553039 1H325576 Clamping Ring For Upper Piston 1H325576

1553040 1H325577 Clamping Ring For Upper Piston 1H325577

1553041 1H325580 Cover Plate 2M Mr 2P Zkd 1H325580

1553042 1H325581 Teflon Pipe 12X1X170 1H325581

1553043 1H325587 Pot Outlet Cleaning Pipe 1H325587

1553044 1H325589 Plate For Pots 1H325589

1553045 1H325598 Special Outlet For Pot 1H325598

1553046 1H325600 Cleaning Tablets X 60Pcs. 1H325600

1553047 1H325606 Bypass Valve Angle X 1H325606

1553048 1H325608 Extension 28Mm 1H325608

1553049 1H325614 Holder For Valve 1H325614

1553050 1H325616 Fan Instant 1H325616

1553051 1H325629 Plastic Worm With O-Ring 1H325629

1553052 1H325634 Geared Motor 1H325634

1553053 1H325635 Refractor 1H325635

1553054 1H325638 Fast Coupling 1H325638

1553055 1H325640 Hopper 1H325640



1553056 1H325641 Led-Support 1H325641

1553057 1H325642 Cover Plate 1M R 2P Zkd 1H325642

1553058 1H325645 Support 1H325645

1553059 1H325652 Support To Motor 1H325652

1553060 1H325654 Led-Holder 1H325654

1553061 1H325655 Fan-Casing  Cpl. 1H325655

1553062 1H325664 Metal Worm With O-Ring 1H325664

1553063 1H325668 Distance Plate 1H325668

1553064 1H325676 Spring Support Top 1H325676

1553065 1H325677 Pressure Spring 1H325677

1553066 1H325678 Spring Support Below 1H325678

1553067 1H325679 Dosing Cap Cpl. 1H325679

1553068 1H325871 Boiler Insulation 1H325871

1553069 1H325874 Electrode 1H325874

1553070 1H325875 Locking Ring 1H325875

1553071 1H325876 Hot Water Pipe 1H325876

1553072 1H325877 Seal D6.1/8.5X1 1H325877

1553073 1H325879 Side Panel Right 1H325879

1553074 1H325880 Side Panel Right Anthracite 1H325880

1553075 1H325881 Side Panel Right Champagne 1H325881

1553076 1H325882 Side Panel Left Silver 1H325882

1553077 1H325883 Side Panel Left Anthracite 1H325883

1553078 1H325884 Side Panel Left Champagne 1H325884

1553079 1H325885 Operating Instructions S / De 1H325885

1553080 1H325889 Operating Instructions X / De 1H325889

1553081 1H325893 Operating Instructions I /De 1H325893

1553082 1H325897 Short Instructions S / De 1H325897

1553083 1H325901 Short Instructions X / De 1H325901

1553084 1H325905 Short Instructions I / De 1H325905

1553085 1H325909 Cleaning Instructions S / De 1H325909

1553086 1H325913 Cleaning Instructions  X / De 1H325913

1553087 1H325917 Cleaning Instructions I / De 1H325917

1553088 1H325923 Sheet Metal 1H325923

1553089 1H325943 Franke Espresso Cup & Saucer 1H325943

1553090 1H325944 Franke Coffee Cup & Saucer 1H325944

1553091 1H325947 Flange 1H325947

1553092 1H325948 Plug-On/Screw-On Conn. Straight 1H325948

1553093 1H325950 Cover Plate 2M M L 1H325950

1553094 1H325951 Cover Plate 2M M R 1H325951

1553095 1H325952 Cover Plate 1M L 1H325952

1553096 1H325953 Cover Plate 1M R 1H325953

1553097 1H325954 Cover Plate 1M M 1P 1H325954

1553098 1H325955 Cover Plate 1M R 1P 1H325955

1553099 1H325956 Distance Holder 4.5X4 1H325956

1553100 1H325957 Cover Plate 2P Middle/Left 1H325957

1553101 1H325958 Cover Plate 2P Middle/Right 1H325958

1553102 1H325959 Cover Plate 1P Left 1H325959



1553103 1H325960 Cover Plate 1P Right 1H325960

1553104 1H325961 Plio Markers M-37 A 1H325961

1553105 1H325962 Plio Markers M-37 C 1H325962

1553106 1H325963 Schlauchbeschriftung 1H325963

1553107 1H325964 Schlauchbeschriftung 1H325964

1553108 1H325973 Base Fastener 1H325973

1553109 1H325974 Micro Fiber Cloth 40X40Cm 1H325974

1553110 1H325978 Frame For Touchscreen 1H325978

1553111 1H325984 Boiler Insulation 1H325984

1553112 1H325986 Reducing Nipple 3/8-1/8 1H325986

1553113 1H325987 Light Barrier For Brewing Unit 1H325987

1553114 1H325988 Adapter 1H325988

1553115 1H325990 O-Ring 40X5, Outlet Piston 50 Mm 1H325990

1553116 1H325995 Axis To Lock 1H325995

1553117 1H325996 Spring To Lock 1H325996

1553118 1H325997 Door Latch To Lock 1H325997

1553119 1H325998 Guiding To Lock 1H325998

1553120 1H325999 Actuator To Lock 1H325999

1553121 1H326000 Button 1H326000

1553122 1H326001 Ferrule To Lock 1H326001

1553123 1H326003 Hose Teflon 8X6Mm 1H326003

1553124 1H326004 Hose Clamp 133F 1H326004

1553125 1H326005 Hose Clamp 156F 1H326005

1553126 1H326006 Reed Switch 1H326006

1553127 1H326007 Lens Head Screw M6X21 1H326007

1553128 1H326010 Cup Indication 1H326010

1553129 1H326011 Slide Instant I 1H326011

1553130 1H326013 Fan 24V 1H326013

1553131 1H326014 Quick Angle 45° 1H326014

1553132 1H326015 Locknut Pg16 1H326015

1553133 1H326019 O-Ring D5.28X1.78 1H326019

1553134 1H326025 Cable Bushing 1H326025

1553135 1H326026 Side Panel Left Ru Silver 1H326026

1553136 1H326027 Side Panel Left Anthracite 1H326027

1553137 1H326028 Side Panel Left Ru Champagne 1H326028

1553138 1H326030 Spring To Lock 1H326030

1553139 1H326031 Cover Coated To Instant 1H326031

1553140 1H326032 Cleading Powder Dosage Unit 1H326032

1553141 1H326036 Base Web Set Add. Unit 1H326036

1553142 1H326037 Cover Base Set Add. Unit 1H326037

1553143 1H326040 Bottom Tray 1H326040

1553144 1H326041 Cover Tray S / B 1H326041

1553145 1H326042 Upside Down Cardboard Box Ke S 1H326042

1553146 1H326045 Milk Cable Extension 1H326045

1553147 1H326048 Cardboard Insert S / B 1H326048

1553148 1H326053 Angle Connection Ø6 1H326053

1553149 1H326054 Angle Connection Ø8 1H326054



1553150 1H326088 Outlet Guide Complete 1H326088

1553151 1H326089 Separating Plate Vetro/Basis 1H326089

1553152 1H326090 Flange 1H326090

1553153 1H326102 Guide Bushing 1H326102

1553154 1H326119 Capacitive Print Vetro 1H326119

1553155 1H326121 Print Cover Cap 1H326121

1553156 1H326122 Cable Remote Maintenance 1H326122

1553157 1H326124 Quick Connect Coupling 1H326124

1553158 1H326125 Pump Double Supported 1H326125

1553159 1H326126 Distance Bolt M4X30 1H326126

1553160 1H326127 Cover Cpu Print Vetro Cap 1H326127

1553161 1H326128 Glass Front Vetro Cap 1H326128

1553162 1H326129 Screw K40X8 1H326129

1553163 1H326130 Screw K40X12 1H326130

1553164 1H326132 Cable Harness Processor / Pcb 1H326132

1553165 1H326134 Fan 41X41Mm 1H326134

1553166 1H326138 Lock Plate For Bean Container 1H326138

1553167 1H326145 Bump Rubber Ø13 1H326145

1553168 1H326147 Setting Copy Vetro Cap 1H326147

1553169 1H326153 Illuminating Print Green 1H326153

1553170 1H326154 Temperature Probe Support 1H326154

1553171 1H326168 Non Return Valve Outlet 1H326168

1553172 1H326170 Silicone Frother 1H326170

1553173 1H326171 Cross-Flow Radiator Fan 1H326171

1553174 1H326173 Non Return Valve 1H326173

1553175 1H326174 High Pressure Silicon Hose 1H326174

1553176 1H326175 Threaded Connection 1H326175

1553177 1H326176 Locking Ring 1H326176

1553178 1H326184 Adapter Instant 1H326184

1553179 1H326186 Buffer Ø12 1H326186

1553180 1H326188 Cable Supply Compressor 1H326188

1553181 1H326192 Van Mat 40X40X5Mm 1H326192

1553182 1H326193 Locking Nut M4 1H326193

1553183 1H326197 Pump Cf2 1H326197

1553184 1H326198 Milk Suction Sieve 1H326198

1553185 1H326228 Touch Screen Operating Unit Silver 1H326228

1553186 1H326229 Touch Spectra Operating Unit 1H326229

1553187 1H326235 Stop Plate For Cups Complete De 1H326235

1553188 1H326236 Stop Plate For Cups Tee/Kaffee De 1H326236

1553189 1H326237 Knurled Nut 1H326237

1553190 1H326239 Top Cover Heating Group X 1H326239

1553191 1H326241 Cup Sensor Optec 1H326241

1553192 1H326244 Coffee Grounds Chute 1H326244

1553193 1H326246 Programming Print Cable Short 1H326246

1553194 1H326247 Programmingprint Cable Long 1H326247

1553195 1H326249 Suction Pipe 1H326249

1553196 1H326250 Steam Nozzle 1H326250



1553197 1H326261 Closing Bar 1H326261

1553198 1H326277 Front Door Spectra 1H326277

1553199 1H326279 Reflector 1H326279

1553200 1H326282 Pressure Reducer 1H326282

1553201 1H326284 Aerator 1H326284

1553202 1H326285 Stop Plate For Cups Kaffee De 1H326285

1553203 1H326286 Stop Plate For Cups Coffee En 1H326286

1553204 1H326287 Stop Plate For Cups Cafe Fr 1H326287

1553205 1H326288 Stop Plate For Cups Tea/Coffee En 1H326288

1553206 1H326289 Stop Plate For Cups The/Cafe Fr 1H326289

1553207 1H326295 Holder 1H326295

1553208 1H326297 Plug For Pipe Id 4 1H326297

1553209 1H326300 Catch For Cooling Unit 1H326300

1553210 1H326301 Button To Lock Refrigerator Unit 1H326301

1553211 1H326302 Tube Protection Cpu Print 1H326302

1553212 1H326319 Ramp Right 1H326319

1553213 1H326320 Lens Head Screw M4X40 1H326320

1553214 1H326323 Cover Cap To Brewing Unit 1H326323

1553215 1H326324 Locking To Coupling 1H326324

1553216 1H326327 Bolt To Excenter 1H326327

1553217 1H326341 Plug Ground Coffee Dosage Unit 1H326341

1553218 1H326346 Side Panel Left Zkd Silver 1H326346

1553219 1H326347 Side Panel Left Zkd Anthracite 1H326347

1553220 1H326348 Side Panel Left Zkd Champagne 1H326348

1553221 1H326349 Holder For Valve 1H326349

1553222 1H326350 Excenter Sheet 1H326350

1553223 1H326356 Funnel 1H326356

1553224 1H326359 Threaded Connection Level Probe 1H326359

1553225 1H326362 Franke Logo Spectra Outlet 1H326362

1553226 1H326363 Franke Logo Spectra Cm 1H326363

1553227 1H326364 Franke Logo Spectra Ru 1H326364

1553228 1H326365 Cover Plate 1M M 1P Zkd 1H326365

1553229 1H326370 Plug Water Tank 1H326370

1553230 1H326376 Articulation Rod Front Door Below 1H326376

1553231 1H326377 Articulation Rod Front Door Top 1H326377

1553232 1H326378 Articulation Rod 1H326378

1553233 1H326379 Torx Lens-Head Screw M3X6 1H326379

1553234 1H326380 Distributor 1H326380

1553235 1H326382 Jacket Ground-Coffee Dosage Unit Cp 1H326382

1553236 1H326383 Articulation 1H326383

1553237 1H326385 Mat 1H326385

1553238 1H326386 Milk Pump With Plug Gotec 1H326386

1553239 1H326388 Holding Plate Mixer 1H326388

1553240 1H326389 Cover Mixer 1H326389

1553241 1H326393 Orifice 1H326393

1553242 1H326395 Distance Ring 1H326395

1553243 1H326397 Cover Plate To Power Print 1H326397



1553244 1H326398 Mixerfan Plate 1H326398

1553245 1H326441 Can-Bus Cable 1M 1H326441

1553246 1H326442 Can Bus Cabel 2M 1H326442

1553247 1H326443 Can Bus Cabel 5 M 1H326443

1553248 1H326444 Can-Bus Connection Cable 1H326444

1553249 1H326445 Can Bus Jumper 1H326445

1553250 1H326446 Ground Plate 1H326446

1553251 1H326463 Scald Red 1H326463

1553252 1H326465 Shrink Hose D=9.5 / 4.8 1H326465

1553253 1H326466 Cover Cap 1H326466

1553254 1H326467 Pump Holding Plate Cf2 1H326467

1553255 1H326468 Stop Plate For Cups 1H326468

1553256 1H326482 Feeding Bushing 1H326482

1553257 1H326489 Plio-M-Marker M60 1H326489

1553258 1H326491 Outlet Bottom Part Cpl. 1H326491

1553259 1H326492 Card Guiding 1H326492

1553260 1H326493 Print Holder 1H326493

1553261 1H326494 Programming Button On/Off 1H326494

1553262 1H326495 Programming Button Clear 1H326495

1553263 1H326496 Non Return Valve 1H326496

1553264 1H326498 Coupling 1H326498

1553265 1H326499 Lens Head Screw M3X4 1H326499

1553266 1H326501 Countersunk Head Screw 1H326501

1553267 1H326503 Front Door Spectra 1H326503

1553268 1H326504 Front Panel Ru 1H326504

1553269 1H326505 Metal Bracket To Ru 1H326505

1553270 1H326506 Front Shield Top 1H326506

1553271 1H326508 Front Shield Right 1H326508

1553272 1H326509 Cover Plate 1H326509

1553273 1H326510 Shield Black 1H326510

1553274 1H326512 Articulation Rod Front Door Top 1H326512

1553275 1H326513 Articulation Rod Front Door Below 1H326513

1553276 1H326514 Foamer Spring 1H326514

1553277 1H326518 Support Front Basis/Touch 1H326518

1553278 1H326519 Cable Clip 1H326519

1553279 1H326520 Support Front Vetro 1H326520

1553280 1H326522 Sleeve 1H326522

1553281 1H326557 Steam Pipe Adapter 1H326557

1553282 1H326558 Air Pipe Adapter 1H326558

1553283 1H326559 Steam Nozzle 1H326559

1553284 1H326560 Guide Rail Print 1H326560

1553285 1H326561 Emi Filter 1H326561

1553286 1H326571 Separating Plate Touch 1H326571

1553287 1H326573 Angle 1H326573

1553288 1H326607 Ramp Right For Grounder Door 1H326607

1553289 1H326608 Pamp Left For Grouder Door 1H326608

1553290 1H326612 Bimetall-Thermostat 1H326612



1553291 1H326617 Gasket Strip 174Mm 1H326617

1553292 1H326618 Y Distributor Pom 6-7Mm 1H326618

1553293 1H326620 Cable Harness Sike 1H326620

1553294 1H326621 Distance Piece 1H326621

1553295 1H326622 Hand Guard Top 1H326622

1553296 1H326634 Supply Power Pack Account 1H326634

1553297 1H326635 Supply Cable To Inkasso 1H326635

1553298 1H326636 Supply Cable To Diva 1H326636

1553299 1H326641 Hand Guard Bottom 1H326641

1553300 1H326642 Clamp Bushing 1H326642

1553301 1H326644 Fast Coupling Angle 1H326644

1553302 1H326657 Diva Base V5.1 Interface 1H326657

1553303 1H326659 Diva Cable Cci To S2 1H326659

1553304 1H326661 Diva Base Display Cable To S5 1H326661

1553305 1H326663 Coupling Holder 1H326663

1553306 1H326665 Seal Cone Ø5 1H326665

1553307 1H326666 Pressure Spring Ø5 1H326666

1553308 1H326667 Diva Base Configuration Cable 1H326667

1553309 1H326674 Guide Plate 1H326674

1553310 1H326675 Line Filter Holder 1H326675

1553311 1H326677 Silicone Hose Ø12/8 1H326677

1553312 1H326698 Bulkhead Fitting 1H326698

1553313 1H326700 Line Filter 1H326700

1553314 1H326713 Panel Ø1.0 1H326713

1553315 1H326714 Fast Coupling Ø4.0 1H326714

1553316 1H326715 Right Angle Threaded Nipple 1H326715

1553317 1H326716 Hose Teflon 12X1X253 1H326716

1553318 1H326717 Earth Terminal Bloc 6 X 6.3Mm 1H326717

1553319 1H326718 Wire Strep To Line Filter 1.5Mm 1H326718

1553320 1H326736 Hose Instant Sike 1H326736

1553321 1H326769 Screw Sleeve To Foot 70Mm 1H326769

1553322 1H326773 Line Filter 30A 1H326773

1553323 1H326775 Coffee Grounds Chute Volume 1H326775

1553324 1H326789 Diva Rs232 Extender Serial 1H326789

1553325 1H326806 Cable Rs232 Without Supply 1H326806

1553326 1H326847 Motor 24V Dc Incl. Gear 160 Rpm 1H326847

1553327 1L146528 Washer (Nylon) 1L146528

1553328 1L172382 Hex. Nut 1L172382

1553329 1L172450 Slide Protection Gls 45 1L172450

1553330 1L172489 297012 Adjustable Adapter-Male 1L172489

1553331 1L177874 Silicon-Molycote-Grease 1L177874

1553332 1L192109 Copper Pipe 1L192109

1553333 1L198627 Scotch Tape 50 Mm (Alu) 1L198627

1553334 1L278015 Loctite Blue No.242 1L278015

1553335 1L278070 Connector 1L278070

1553336 1L278133 Loctite Yellow No.577 1L278133

1553337 1L278888 7134 Earth Potential Plate 1L278888



1553338 1L279314 Top Cap Pg 29 1L279314

1553339 1L279352 Cu-Gasket 18/13X2 R1/4" 1L279352

1553340 1L279823 Bumper 1L279823

1553341 1L294599 Cable Entry 1L294599

1553342 1L295834 Support Angle 1L295834

1553343 1L296006 Drip Pan Unpainted 1L296006

1553344 1L296016 Cover 1L296016

1553345 1L296019 Pedestal 1L296019

1553346 1L296020 Column 1L296020

1553347 1L296033 Slide Assy Left 1L296033

1553348 1L296034 Backpart, Right 1L296034

1553349 1L296037 Slide Left/Right 1L296037

1553350 1L296038 Funnel 1L296038

1553351 1L296039 Core Extension 1L296039

1553352 1L296040 Laminated Spring 1L296040

1553353 1L296041 Soloenoid Assy 1L296041

1553354 1L296042 Copper Pipe No. 1 1L296042

1553355 1L296043 Flowmeter 1L296043

1553356 1L296044 Valve Bloc 1 - Tea Heater 1L296044

1553357 1L296045 Vave Bloc 1 1L296045

1553358 1L296046 Flowmeter B8 - Flowmeter B9 1L296046

1553359 1L296047 Valve Bloc 2 - Steam Outlet 1L296047

1553360 1L296048 Valve Bloc 2 - Steam Valve 1L296048

1553361 1L296050 Steam Heater - Steam Outlet 1L296050

1553362 1L296051 Valve Bloc 1 - Valve Y7 1L296051

1553363 1L296053 Valve Bloc - Tea Heater 1 1L296053

1553364 1L296054 Flowmeter B9 1L296054

1553365 1L296055 Coffee Heater - Valve Y3+Y8 1L296055

1553366 1L296056 Solenoid Valve Y8+Y8 1L296056

1553367 1L296057 Tea2 Heater - Valve Y7 1L296057

1553368 1L296058 Flowmeter B8 - Pump Hose 1L296058

1553369 1L296071 Steam Valve D, Assy 1L296071

1553370 1L296084 K+T Process Heater, Heat. Group 1L296084

1553371 1L296097 Cover Plate, Heat. Group Km-Ts/Tl 1L296097

1553372 1L296098 Coffee Tube Cu 1L296098

1553373 1L296099 Teaoutlet Assy 1L296099

1553374 1L296101 Orifice, D=0.8 Mm 1L296101

1553375 1L296104 Breakfast Hose Compl. 1L296104

1553376 1L296108 Pt 100 Probe Clamp 1L296108

1553377 1L296109 Set Screw M4X6 1L296109

1553378 1L296111 Copper Pipe Compl. No. 24 1L296111

1553379 1L296124 Earth Contact To Key Switch 1L296124

1553380 1L296142 Heating Assy. 1L296142

1553381 1L296146 Pedestal 1L296146

1553382 1L296155 Upper Level 1L296155

1553383 1L296156 Lower Level 1L296156

1553384 1L296158 Pivoted Lever 1L296158



1553385 1L296163 O-Ring Steam Wand 1L296163

1553386 1L296165 Shaft With Shoulder 1L296165

1553387 1L296167 Extension 1L296167

1553388 1L296171 Shaft 1L296171

1553389 1L296172 Pressure Nut 1L296172

1553390 1L296173 Limit Stop Bolt 1L296173

1553391 1L296174 Pressure Spring 1L296174

1553392 1L296175 Pressure Spring 1L296175

1553393 1L296176 Ejecting Piston D=48Mm 1L296176

1553394 1L296179 Water Sieve D=48Mm 1L296179

1553395 1L296183 Bow 1L296183

1553396 1L296184 Tension Spring 1L296184

1553397 1L296185 Bracket 1L296185

1553398 1L296186 Pivoted Part 1L296186

1553399 1L296187 Piston D=48Mm 1L296187

1553400 1L296190 Outlet, Scalding Piston 1L296190

1553401 1L296191 Microfilter D=48Mm 1L296191

1553402 1L296194 Ejecting Angle 1L296194

1553403 1L296195 Plug Support 1L296195

1553404 1L296198 Probe Holder 1L296198

1553405 1L296200 Jet Retarder 1L296200

1553406 1L296208 Backpart Left 1L296208

1553407 1L296209 Upper Part 1L296209

1553408 1L296210 Lower Part 1L296210

1553409 1L296211 Funnel For Coffee Outlet 1L296211

1553410 1L296212 Support 1L296212

1553411 1L296213 Upper Part Of Handfilling 1L296213

1553412 1L296214 Bottom Part Handfilling 1L296214

1553413 1L296215 Beans Container 1L296215

1553414 1L296216 Cover For Beans Container 1L296216

1553415 1L296217 Sleeve For Container 1L296217

1553416 1L296218 Drawer 1L296218

1553417 1L296219 Handle 1L296219

1553418 1L296220 Cover 1L296220

1553419 1L296224 Ballbushing 1L296224

1553420 1L296240 Lifter Rod 1L296240

1553421 1L296241 O-Ring D=38X5 1L296241

1553422 1L296242 O-Ring D=42X5 1L296242

1553423 1L296243 O-Ring D=30X4 1L296243

1553424 1L296244 O-Ring D=50X2 1L296244

1553425 1L296245 O-Ring D=54X2 1L296245

1553426 1L296246 O-Ring D=40X2 1L296246

1553427 1L296247 O-Ring D=12X2 1L296247

1553428 1L296248 O-Ring D=16X2 1L296248

1553429 1L296255 Lever Cylinder 1L296255

1553430 1L296256 Adjusting Tube 1L296256

1553431 1L296257 Outlet Tube 1L296257



1553432 1L296261 Jet 1L296261

1553433 1L296265 Fitting 1L296265

1553434 1L296267 Connection Piece 1L296267

1553435 1L296268 Locker 1L296268

1553436 1L296271 Seal 1L296271

1553437 1L296272 Ball To Back Valve 1L296272

1553438 1L296273 Handle Part D 1L296273

1553439 1L296274 Handle Part Dt 1L296274

1553440 1L296275 Handle 1L296275

1553441 1L296276 Spring 1L296276

1553442 1L296278 Stopper Lower Part 1L296278

1553443 1L296280 Steam Nozzle 1L296280

1553444 1L296282 Piston Assy 1L296282

1553445 1L296288 Sleeve To Pressure Valve 1L296288

1553446 1L296289 Spindle Nut 1L296289

1553447 1L296290 Sleeve 1L296290

1553448 1L296292 Sleeve To Steam Valve 1L296292

1553449 1L296295 Pressure Spring 1L296295

1553450 1L296296 Spring For Safety Valve 1L296296

1553451 1L296297 Spring 1L296297

1553452 1L296301 Valve Housing D 1L296301

1553453 1L296303 Steam Tube Assy 1L296303

1553454 1L296305 Stopplate 1L296305

1553455 1L296306 O-Ring 1.5X13.5 1L296306

1553456 1L296307 O-Ring D=9X1.5 1L296307

1553457 1L296308 O-Ring D=5,5X1,5 Mm 1L296308

1553458 1L296309 O-Ring D=20.35X1.78 1L296309

1553459 1L296310 O-Ring Id= 8.73 X 1.78 Mm 1L296310

1553460 1L296311 O-Ring 1L296311

1553461 1L296313 O-Ring D=4.48X1.78 1L296313

1553462 1L296317 Elbow Connector 1L296317

1553463 1L296318 Blind Connection So 50002-6 1L296318

1553464 1L296319 Plug For Boiler 1L296319

1553465 1L296320 Screwed Connection To Nipple 1L296320

1553466 1L296323 Screwed Elbow 1L296323

1553467 1L296324 Cup Frame 1L296324

1553468 1L296325 Cup Frame 1L296325

1553469 1L296331 Connection 1L296331

1553470 1L296332 Non Return Valve Insert 1L296332

1553471 1L296333 Rubber Seal 1L296333

1553472 1L296334 Screwed T 1L296334

1553473 1L296335 Manometer Tube 1L296335

1553474 1L296336 Tersil Water-Hose D=3Mm 1L296336

1553475 1L296337 Flexilon - Hose 1L296337

1553476 1L296338 Fastener 1L296338

1553477 1L296339 Coupling Piece 1L296339

1553478 1L296340 Adjusting-T So 3600-6-A6-6 1L296340



1553479 1L296341 Bush 1L296341

1553480 1L296344 Perforated Plate 600Mm 1L296344

1553481 1L296350 Cover Plate Holder Populated 1L296350

1553482 1L296351 Relay Carrier For El. Housing 1L296351

1553483 1L296360 Distance Bolt 1L296360

1553484 1L296361 Guide Sleeve 1L296361

1553485 1L296362 Magnetic Strip 1L296362

1553486 1L296363 Catching Bolt 1L296363

1553487 1L296364 Fastening Piece 1L296364

1553488 1L296365 Special Screw 1L296365

1553489 1L296368 Bumper 1L296368

1553490 1L296399 Connector 1L296399

1553491 1L296400 Valve For Cover 1L296400

1553492 1L296401 Shaft 1L296401

1553493 1L296404 Special Washer 1L296404

1553494 1L296405 Guide Washer Left 1L296405

1553495 1L296406 Guide Washer Right 1L296406

1553496 1L296407 Fastening For Clap 1L296407

1553497 1L296408 Cup Surface, 1 Grinder 1L296408

1553498 1L296409 Cup Surface, 2 Grinders 1L296409

1553499 1L296411 Cup Surface, 2 Grinders 1L296411

1553500 1L296412 Cover 1L296412

1553501 1L296416 Rail-Guide 1L296416

1553502 1L296420 Hose Connector Assy 1L296420

1553503 1L296421 Hose, Pump Heater Assy 1L296421

1553504 1L296422 Hose, Pump To Heater Assy 1L296422

1553505 1L296425 Fitting 1L296425

1553506 1L296426 Copper Seal 1L296426

1553507 1L296431 Insulation Cover Back 1L296431

1553508 1L296432 Insulation Cover Front 1L296432

1553509 1L296436 Cover Assy. Self 1L296436

1553510 1L296437 Coffee Outlet Assy 1L296437

1553511 1L296452 Handfilling Assy. Self 1L296452

1553512 1L296453 Handfilling Assy. Standard 1L296453

1553513 1L296454 Cover Assy. Standard 1L296454

1553514 1L296456 Lever To Handfilling 1L296456

1553515 1L296457 Cover Screwplate To Handfilling 1L296457

1553516 1L296462 Drawer Compl. 1L296462

1553517 1L296485 Silicone Hose Id= 3 Mm 1L296485

1553518 1L296485-C Precut Silicone Hose L=1.5Mt Id=3Mm 1L296485-C

1553519 1L296490 Cable Bush 1L296490

1553520 1L296500 Control Box Marbled 1L296500

1553521 1L296503 Drip Pan, Marbled 1L296503

1553522 1L296507 Drip Pan, Marbled 1L296507

1553523 1L296508 Loctite 603, Green 50 Ml 1L296508

1553524 1L296526 Simple Tube-Clip 10 Mm 1L296526

1553525 1L296528 Loctite White No.572 1L296528



1553526 1L296531 Locklever 1L296531

1553527 1L296563 Cable Busking   Best. Nr. H2140 1L296563

1553528 1L296565 Noise Filter Support 1L296565

1553529 1L296570 Grounds Slide 1L296570

1553530 1L296573 Grounds Slide Plate 1L296573

1553531 1L296576 Grounds Slide Tube 1L296576

1553532 1L296584 Cup Heater Cover 600/2 1L296584

1553533 1L296588 Screw M4X6 1L296588

1553534 1L296593 Spring 1L296593

1553535 1L296604 Plexiglass 1L296604

1553536 1L296610 Sidepanel Anthracite 1L296610

1553537 1L296611 Backpanel, Anthracite 1L296611

1553538 1L296612 Drip Pan, Anthracite 1L296612

1553539 1L296613 Control Box, Anthracite 1L296613

1553540 1L296614 Flap, Anthracite 1L296614

1553541 1L296615 Backpanel, Anthracite 1L296615

1553542 1L296616 Drip Pan, Anthracite 1L296616

1553543 1L296617 Control Box, Anthracite 1L296617

1553544 1L296635 Valve Piston, Ss 1L296635

1553545 1L296636 Spindle 1L296636

1553546 1L296645 Washer For Sh Drive Motor 1L296645

1553547 1L296674 Threaded Connection 1L296674

1553548 1L296675 Touch Switch Assy. 1L296675

1553549 1L296683 Silicon Hose D=2X1.5 Mm 1L296683

1553550 1L296704 Sidepanel Left/Right 1L296704

1553551 1L296707 Drip Pan, Special Colour ..... 1L296707

1553552 1L296732 Screw To Cable Cower 1L296732

1553553 1L296743 Screen 3 Engraved 1L296743

1553554 1L296756 Drip Pan 500 "Silver-Silk 1L296756

1553555 1L296767 Cappuccinatore 1L296767

1553556 1L296785 Distance Sleeve D=16/12.4X5.6 1L296785

1553557 1L296787 Foot Coffee Machine 1L296787

1553558 1L296789 Sleeve To Valve Body 1L296789

1553559 1L296791 Comprssin Spring 6 (6 Bar) 1L296791

1553560 1L296792 Grease Barrierta 1L296792

1553561 1L296793 Baffle 1L296793

1553562 1L296794 Angle 1L296794

1553563 1L296795 Pressure Spring 6 (15 Bar) 1L296795

1553564 1L296796 Metallic Hose  1/4-1/4 Ff 1L296796

1553565 1L296797 Elbow Union So 2000-6 1L296797

1553566 1L296804 Special Lubrication 45G 1L296804

1553567 1L296811 U-Washer 0.2Mm 1L296811

1553568 1L296818 G13-Lock Handle 1L296818

1553569 1L296819 G13-Plate 1L296819

1553570 1L296831 Adjusting Nipple To Hg 1L296831

1553571 1L296832 Hexagon Sleeve To R-Valve 1L296832

1553572 1L296834 Safety Non Return Valve 6 Bar 1L296834



1553573 1L296835 Safety Non Return Valve 15 Bar 1L296835

1553574 1L296840 Angle Connection  1/4" 1L296840

1553575 1L296842 Tape Reel To Box Complete (Scalding 1L296842

1553576 1L296843 Grouting Box To Scalding Group 1L296843

1553577 1L296845 Ejector Lever 1L296845

1553578 1L296846 Set Screw For Lever  Bg 1L296846

1553579 1L296847 Pflock Pin To Lever Of Scalding Gro 1L296847

1553580 1L296896 Scald Head D=48Mm 1L296896

1553581 1L296897 Bush For Scald Head  D=48Mm 1L296897

1553582 1L296898 Stop Bolt 1L296898

1553583 1L296899 Pressure Lever 1L296899

1553584 1L296904 O-Ring Black D=77X4 1L296904

1553585 1L296921 Control Box Black 1L296921

1553586 1L296922 Drip Pan Black 1L296922

1553587 1L296923 Flap Black 1L296923

1553588 1L296935 Boiler Coffee G 1L296935

1553589 1L296936 Boiler Tea/Steam 1L296936

1553590 1L296939 Tea Pipe, Cone 1L296939

1553591 1L296940 Connection Piece For Water Entering 1L296940

1553592 1L296942 Sleeve To Tea Boiler 1L296942

1553593 1L296943 Seal 1L296943

1553594 1L296944 Cascade M22X1 Neoperl 1L296944

1553595 1L296945 Connector So 511-4-M5 1L296945

1553596 1L296946 Copper Ring 40007-1/8, D= 13,4 4000 1L296946

1553597 1L296948 Guide Rail Right 1L296948

1553598 1L296949 Guide Rail Left 1L296949

1553599 1L296951 Angle To Box Car Switch 1L296951

1553600 1L296952 Tool Holder G 1L296952

1553601 1L296953 Slide Panel 1L296953

1553602 1L296954 Drawer Cover 1L296954

1553603 1L296955 Electronic Box 1L296955

1553604 1L296956 Scald Head Plate Teflon Coated 1L296956

1553605 1L296958 Screen 6 Keys Middle 1L296958

1553606 1L296959 Screen "Franke" Black 1L296959

1553607 1L296960 Screen 2 Keys Above Left 1L296960

1553608 1L296961 Screen Key Switch Black 1L296961

1553609 1L296966 Heating Plate Rear 1L296966

1553610 1L296967 Heating Plate Front 1L296967

1553611 1L296970 Cover 1L296970

1553612 1L296971 Cover C 1L296971

1553613 1L297002 Non Return Valve 3/8 B2-B3 Valstop 1L297002

1553614 1L297004 Screwed Elbow 1L297004

1553615 1L297007 T-Pipe 1L297007

1553616 1L297009 Elbow 1L297009

1553617 1L297015 Angle S0 2621-6-A6 Cv 1L297015

1553618 1L297033 Cu-Gasket 1L297033

1553619 1L297079 Neue Art.Nr. Bk 300379 1L297079



1553620 1L297084 5140 Connecting-Piece (Female) So 2 1L297084

1553621 1L297086 Funnel With 2 Outlet 1L297086

1553622 1L297115 Permanent Magnet 6X1,5 Mm 1L297115

1553623 1L297154 Screwed Elbow So 2421-6-1/4" 1L297154

1553624 1L297158 Vacuum Valve 1L297158

1553625 1L297175 Heat Conducting Paste Silicon Free 1L297175

1553626 1L297184 Metallic Hose 1L297184

1553627 1L297304 Shell Compl. 1L297304

1553628 1L297306 Seal 1L297306

1553629 1L297307 Seal 3/8 1L297307

1553630 1L298103 Ball D=5Mm 1L298103

1553631 1L298123 Slide To Bean Hopper 1L298123

1553632 1L298164 6133 O-Ring 11,91X2,62 1L298164

1553633 1L298431 Insulating Sleeve  7,0 Mm 1L298431

1553634 1L298996 5152 Bush For Hose Diam. 4/6 1L298996

1553635 1L299146 28148 Hose Connector 1L299146

1553636 1L299475 Adjusting Nipple 1L299475

1553637 1L299622 Adjust. T So 3621-8-A8-8 Cv 1L299622

1553638 1L299654 Chf-Coin-Acceptor Unit With Front F 1L299654

1553639 1L300000 Insulation Coffee Boiler 1L300000

1553640 1L300001 Insulation Tea 1L300001

1553641 1L300004 Cover 500 1M/Right Cup 1L300004

1553642 1L300005 Copper Pipe 1 1L300005

1553643 1L300006 Copper Pipe Compl. No. 2 1L300006

1553644 1L300007 Copper Pipe Compl. No. 3 1L300007

1553645 1L300008 Copper Pipe Compl. No 4 1L300008

1553646 1L300009 Coppper Pipe 5 1L300009

1553647 1L300010 Copper Pipe 6 1L300010

1553648 1L300011 Hose Connection 1L300011

1553649 1L300012 Copper Pipe 10 G 1L300012

1553650 1L300013 Copper Pipe 11 G 1L300013

1553651 1L300014 Copper Pipe Compl. No. 8 1L300014

1553652 1L300015 Copper Pipe Compl. No. 9 1L300015

1553653 1L300017 Manometer Tube 1L300017

1553654 1L300018 Cover Plate 500 1M Right 1L300018

1553655 1L300019 Bearing For Steam Tube 1L300019

1553656 1L300021 Holding Plate To Electric Front 1L300021

1553657 1L300024 Flange D=48 Mm Assy. With Solenoid 1L300024

1553658 1L300025 Valve Y21-Y22 Dn= 1,5Mm 1L300025

1553659 1L300028 Tea Pipe G 1L300028

1553660 1L300030 Steam Tube 1L300030

1553661 1L300032 Cover Plate 1M 1L300032

1553662 1L300037 Flow Regulator 1L300037

1553663 1L300038 Flow Regulator 1L300038

1553664 1L300039 Cross Piece 1L300039

1553665 1L300041 Valve Y5 1L300041

1553666 1L300042 Valve Y5 Compl. 1L300042



1553667 1L300043 Valve Y1 Compl. 1L300043

1553668 1L300044 Valve Y4 Compl. 1L300044

1553669 1L300045 Valve Y4 1L300045

1553670 1L300046 Valve Y6 Compl. 1L300046

1553671 1L300047 Cappuccinatore-Valve Y20 1L300047

1553672 1L300048 Valve Y4 1L300048

1553673 1L300050 Pump Compl. 1L300050

1553674 1L300051 Water Inlet Connection Pipe G 1L300051

1553675 1L300071 Steam Tube Compl. L = 267,5Mm 1L300071

1553676 1L300072 Levelling  Probe 1L300072

1553677 1L300073 Coffee Tube G Ga Compl./200 1L300073

1553678 1L300076 Steam Hose 1L300076

1553679 1L300082 Distance Sleeve M4 1L300082

1553680 1L300086 Screen 8 Keys Middle 1L300086

1553681 1L300094 Tea Tube Compl. Tg 1L300094

1553682 1L300101 Slide To The Left Compl. 1L300101

1553683 1L300105 Impuls Disc Long 1L300105

1553684 1L300127 Ball 6Mm 1L300127

1553685 1L300135 Round Buffer 20X20 A 1L300135

1553686 1L300136 Silicone Hose Id 4 X 2 Mm 1L300136

1553687 1L300136-C Precut Silicone Hose L=1.5Mt Id=4Mm 1L300136-C

1553688 1L300139 Pump Motor  "Ul" 1L300139

1553689 1L300146 Bushing 1L300146

1553690 1L300147 Knob 1L300147

1553691 1L300149 Tea-Pipe Cone (Hg) 1L300149

1553692 1L300156 Distance Piece C10-Capp. Ga 1L300156

1553693 1L300157 Whart Shackle C10/ Cappuccinatore G 1L300157

1553694 1L300186 Print For Incremental Motor 1L300186

1553695 1L300187 Cable Bush 1L300187

1553696 1L300193 Pipe 12 Compl. 1L300193

1553697 1L300194 T Screw Connection So 03021-6 Cv 1L300194

1553698 1L300207 Side Panel Black 1L300207

1553699 1L300208 Back Panel Black 1L300208

1553700 1L300244 Electric Box, Cup Warmer Black 1L300244

1553701 1L300248 Head To Chocco Dispencer 1L300248

1553702 1L300274 Perforated Plate 1L300274

1553703 1L300280 Profile Left For Cup Warmer 1L300280

1553704 1L300292 Cover Left Raw 1L300292

1553705 1L300293 Cover Right Raw 1L300293

1553706 1L300296 Tray For Cup Warmer 1L300296

1553707 1L300297 Cover For Tray 1L300297

1553708 1L300305 Cover Plate, Tw And Cooling Unit 1L300305

1553709 1L300311 Connection To Bearing Journal 1L300311

1553710 1L300318 Coffee Hose Compl. S/L 290Mm 1L300318

1553711 1L300331 Adhesive Tape Insulate 50 Mm Aerota 1L300331

1553712 1L300367 Neomatic, Fast Coupling 5951/60 X 1 1L300367

1553713 1L300372 Washer 1L300372



1553714 1L300374 Foot 4" Ul-Version 1L300374

1553715 1L300377 Locking Lever 20.00.25 1L300377

1553716 1L300380 Water Hose G Model 195 Mm 1L300380

1553717 1L300412 Backside 300 Anthracite 1L300412

1553718 1L300413 Drip Pan 300 Anthracite 1L300413

1553719 1L300414 Electro Box "Choco" 1L300414

1553720 1L300416 Electrical Box 300 Tw Anthracite 1L300416

1553721 1L300418 Cover Left Side Black Ral 9005 1L300418

1553722 1L300419 Cover Right Side Black Ral9005 1L300419

1553723 1L300425 Capacitor Holder 1L300425

1553724 1L300509 Spring To Tube Pressure Switch 1L300509

1553725 1L300510 Tube To Pressure Switch 1L300510

1553726 1L300515 Elbow Male 1/8" 1L300515

1553727 1L300534 Mühle Kompl. 1X200/208V "Ul" 1L300534

1553728 1L300544 Backflow Preventer Cartridge 1L300544

1553729 1L300554 Screwed Nipple 1L300554

1553730 1L300555 Connecting Piece Ul 1L300555

1553731 1L300559 Elbow 1L300559

1553732 1L300560 Hexagon Head Pipe Plug 1L300560

1553733 1L300567 Socket Hexapon   Vernickelt 1L300567

1553734 1L300611 Hose Nozzle 1L300611

1553735 1L300625 Scald Head Flange To Valve 1L300625

1553736 1L300661 Fuse Holder Bussmann 1L300661

1553737 1L300666 Hex-Head Screw A2 Bn 622 M3 X 16 1L300666

1553738 1L300671 Countersunk Screw A2 M 4X8 1L300671

1553739 1L300672 Countersunk Screw M5X12 1L300672

1553740 1L300685 Main Fuse Bracket M 1L300685

1553741 1L300688 Locking Screw 1L300688

1553742 1L300689 Threadbolt 1L300689

1553743 1L300690 Thread Socket Nickel-Plated 1L300690

1553744 1L300691 Transition Nipple 1L300691

1553745 1L300700 Grinder Compl. G 1X230V  Ul 1L300700

1553746 1L300701 O-Ring Id= 8 X 2Mm Green/Red 1L300701

1553747 1L300748 Spring For Drip Pan (Earth) 1L300748

1553748 1L300754 Back Panel 300Mm Black 1L300754

1553749 1L300764 Holder For Print, Chocolate Dispens 1L300764

1553750 1L300766 Steam Tube Compl.  L=227,5Mm 1L300766

1553751 1L300771 Milker Head For Milker 1L300771

1553752 1L300791 Scalding Bloc Assy Compl. D=48 1L300791

1553753 1L300792 Heating Assy. Compl. D=48 "S" With 1L300792

1553754 1L300793 Heating Assembly G Hd 1L300793

1553755 1L300794 Heating Assembly G H 1L300794

1553756 1L300796 Heating Group Complete (Coffee Only 1L300796

1553757 1L300818 Plunger With Fkm Seal 1L300818

1553758 1L300871 Grinder Stawert 200/400V 3Ph 1L300871

1553759 1L300880 Stop Plate For Cups Complete 1L300880

1553760 1L300883 Coin Housing G13 Anthr. Compl. 1L300883



1553761 1L300891 Nozzle To Cappu-Hose D = 2.0 1L300891

1553762 1L300892 Nozzle To Cappu-Hose, D = 1,8 1L300892

1553763 1L300894 Separating Membrane Ptfe 1L300894

1553764 1L300901 Front-Stripe Mcdonald'S Franke L = 1L300901

1553765 1L300902 Front-Stripe Black "0 1 2" Front-St 1L300902

1553766 1L300903 Red Button "Swiss Made" Red Button 1L300903

1553767 1L300905 Red Button "0 1 2" Red Button With 1L300905

1553768 1L300906 Red Button "Franke" Red Button With 1L300906

1553769 1L300914 Foot 63 Mm Adjustable 1L300914

1553770 1L300940 Nozzle To Cappu-Hose D = 1,6Mm 1L300940

1553771 1L300941 Nozzle To Cappu-Hose D=1,4Mm 1L300941

1553772 1L300955 Plate For Chipcardreader 1L300955

1553773 1L300959 Tube To Press Switch 1L300959

1553774 1L300960 Cross Piece So 4021-8-6-6-6 1L300960

1553775 1L300961 Ruducing Socket 1L300961

1553776 1L300962 Manometer 4 Bar D=40 Mm 1L300962

1553777 1L300967 Refrigerated Milke Compartment 220- 1L300967

1553778 1L300979 Steam-Manometer Compl. 1L300979

1553779 1L300980 Front Panel To Outlet G 1L300980

1553780 1L300981 Guide Rod To Outlet 1L300981

1553781 1L300982 Cover To Outlet 1L300982

1553782 1L300987 Clip 1L300987

1553783 1L300988 Clip "Franke" Grey 1L300988

1553784 1L300989 Clip "Swiss Made" Grey 1L300989

1553785 1L300990 Clip For Button 1L300990

1553786 1L300991 Clip 3G Grey "0.1.2" 1L300991

1553787 1L301001 Mounting Plate To Keyboard 1L301001

1553788 1L301005 Coffee-Outlet (New Version) 1L301005

1553789 1L301006 Spring To Outlet 1L301006

1553790 1L301008 Seeger Circlip Ring 1L301008

1553791 1L301009 Sledge To Outlet 1L301009

1553792 1L301010 Coupling Half To Outlet 1L301010

1553793 1L301016 Flap Anthracite (Chipcard) 1L301016

1553794 1L301017 Flap For Card Reader Black 1L301017

1553795 1L301025 Screw M2X10Mm 1L301025

1553796 1L301026 Lock Washer 1L301026

1553797 1L301029 Clamp To Outlet "G" 1L301029

1553798 1L301050 Tube Holder To Outlet 1L301050

1553799 1L301060 Brush 1L301060

1553800 1L301064 Cooling Unit 500 Ul 110V/60Hz 1L301064

1553801 1L301065 Hose Ptfe 1L301065

1553802 1L301080 Quick Instruction Cm G Chipcard 1L301080

1553803 1L301088 Double Case 36X90Mm 1L301088

1553804 1L301090 Brake To Joint Bar 1L301090

1553805 1L301094 Outlet G Cappu   New Version For Ca 1L301094

1553806 1L301100 Hose Drain 1L301100

1553807 1L301105 Compression Spring Funnel Tube 1L301105



1553808 1L301106 Distance Holder 8/4,5 X 35Mm 1L301106

1553809 1L301112 Ecrou M4 1L301112

1553810 1L301126 Lock Washer 4 Mm 1L301126

1553811 1L301127 Ball D = 6Mm / Material: Pp 1L301127

1553812 1L301128 Sleeve G 1/8 1L301128

1553813 1L301134 Water Tank 10L 1L301134

1553814 1L301135 Container 16 L To Coffee Machine Tr 1L301135

1553815 1L301136 Slide For Wide-Necked Canister 1L301136

1553816 1L301152 Sticker 1L301152

1553817 1L301159 Door Liner, Cooling Unit "G" 1L301159

1553818 1L301163 Folding Shelf Le/Ri To Trolley 1L301163

1553819 1L301164 Disc To Watertank 1L301164

1553820 1L301165 Lock Compl. For Refrig. Unit 1L301165

1553821 1L301187 Boiler Coffee "G" V4A 1L301187

1553822 1L301199 Dual Lock Sj/354D Velcro Strip 1L301199

1553823 1L301202 Screw M4X10 1L301202

1553824 1L301210 Support Tube 1L301210

1553825 1L301212 Key Typ 2C 300 1L301212

1553826 1L301213 Type 225-08-1 Cam Lock 1L301213

1553827 1L301222 Plastic Angle For Ct2 1L301222

1553828 1L301224 Fast Coupling 1L301224

1553829 1L301225 Plug-In Coupling 9214.21.10 1L301225

1553830 1L301230 Cylinder Pin Knurled 1L301230

1553831 1L301236 Screw Connection To Milk Froth Vala 1L301236

1553832 1L301245 Ref. Unit Ke "G" Back Wall Anthr 1L301245

1553833 1L301253 Padding Insert For Coin Holder 1L301253

1553834 1L301262 Self Adhesive Foil 1L301262

1553835 1L301266 Swan-Neck Coffee-Outlet 1L301266

1553836 1L301270 Steam Wand Compl. 1L301270

1553837 1L301271 Fabricated Steel 1L301271

1553838 1L301281 Valve 2/2-Way 1L301281

1553839 1L301282 Valve 3/2-2.5, Ni-Plated 1L301282

1553840 1L301297 Back Wall 300 Ral ..... 1L301297

1553841 1L301305 Connection Tube 1L301305

1553842 1L301307 Clamp For Hose D=11-13Mm 1L301307

1553843 1L301310 Guide Bushing 1L301310

1553844 1L301311 Perforated Plate 500 New 1L301311

1553845 1L301321 Electric Box 300 Tw Ral... 1L301321

1553846 1L301326 Distance Holder To Fixed Cappu 1L301326

1553847 1L301335 Teflon Tube 12X14Mm 1L301335

1553848 1L301338 Coinstepper Cf 560 Exe 24V Ac 1L301338

1553849 1L301348 Front Panel, Cooling Unit "G" 1L301348

1553850 1L301352 Alu Base For Frame "Ul" 1L301352

1553851 1L301375 Washer D=6.3/2.3 1L301375

1553852 1L301387 Tube Guiding Short To Ecolino Lengt 1L301387

1553853 1L301388 Tube Guiding Long, Length:82Mm 1L301388

1553854 1L301389 Support For Tube Guiding 1L301389



1553855 1L301390 Nut M5 1L301390

1553856 1L301391 Clip For Tube Guiding 1L301391

1553857 1L301400 Pallet For Sinfonia 1L301400

1553858 1L301401 Half Folded Box 1L301401

1553859 1L301409 Air Nozzle For Ct2 1L301409

1553860 1L301411 Cup Frame 1L301411

1553861 1L301412 Nut M6 1L301412

1553862 1L301416 Button 2 Grey With Stamping 1L301416

1553863 1L301417 O-Ring 3 X 3 Mm 1L301417

1553864 1L301418 T-Connection D=6Mm 1L301418

1553865 1L301419 Double Push In Nippel 1L301419

1553866 1L301421 Pipebrush D-4X700Mm   Art.-Nr. F.-0 1L301421

1553867 1L301423 Clamp 1L301423

1553868 1L301427 Boiler Steam G "V4A" 1L301427

1553869 1L301428 Bolt For Self Service 1L301428

1553870 1L301433 O-Ring 37,82X1,78 1L301433

1553871 1L301436 Bolt Temperature Adjustment 1L301436

1553872 1L301437 O-Ring To Air Nozzle 1L301437

1553873 1L301500 Control Board Milksystem 1L301500

1553874 1L301502 Sidepanel Night Blue Ral 5022 1L301502

1553875 1L301503 Backpanel Night Blue   Ral 5022 1L301503

1553876 1L301504 Control Box Night Blue   Ral 5022 1L301504

1553877 1L301505 Drip Pan Night Blue   Ral 5022 1L301505

1553878 1L301506 Flap (Chipcard) Night Blue   Ral 50 1L301506

1553879 1L301507 Flap Night Blue   Ral 5022 1L301507

1553880 1L301510 Electrical Box, Cooling Unit Tw Blu 1L301510

1553881 1L301512 Drip Pan 300 Night Blue 1L301512

1553882 1L301528 Steam Nozzle 1L301528

1553883 1L301531 Circlip 1L301531

1553884 1L301533 Special Version Canister Outlet 1L301533

1553885 1L301535 Hose 20/18 1L301535

1553886 1L301537 Rubber Bush 1L301537

1553887 1L301538 Contacte 1L301538

1553888 1L301539 Plug Housing 1L301539

1553889 1L301563 Product Button "1 Cup" 1L301563

1553890 1L301564 Product Button "2 Cups" 1L301564

1553891 1L301565 Product Button "1 Espresso" 1L301565

1553892 1L301566 Product Button "2 Espresso" 1L301566

1553893 1L301567 Product Button "1 Milk Coffee" 1L301567

1553894 1L301568 Product Button "2 Milk Coffee" 1L301568

1553895 1L301569 Product Button  "1 Ristretto" 1L301569

1553896 1L301570 Product Button "2 Ristretto" 1L301570

1553897 1L301571 Product Button "1 Cappuccino" 1L301571

1553898 1L301572 Product Button "2 Cappuccino" 1L301572

1553899 1L301573 Product Button "Heart" 1L301573

1553900 1L301574 Product Button "Decaf" 1L301574

1553901 1L301575 Product Button "Coffee Glass" 1L301575



1553902 1L301576 Product Button "Pot" 1L301576

1553903 1L301577 Product Button "Tea" 1L301577

1553904 1L301578 Product Button "Tea Pot" 1L301578

1553905 1L301579 Product Button "Hot Water" 1L301579

1553906 1L301580 Product Button "Steam" 1L301580

1553907 1L301581 Product Button "Ein/Aus" 1L301581

1553908 1L301582 Product Button "On/Off" 1L301582

1553909 1L301583 Product Button "Reinigen" 1L301583

1553910 1L301584 Product Button "Nettoyage" 1L301584

1553911 1L301585 Product Button "Clean" 1L301585

1553912 1L301586 Product Button "Shift" 1L301586

1553913 1L301587 Product Button "Milk Froth" 1L301587

1553914 1L301588 Product Button "Macchiato" 1L301588

1553915 1L301589 Product Button "Hot" 1L301589

1553916 1L301590 Product Button "Cold" 1L301590

1553917 1L301591 Cable Extension To Indicator Switch 1L301591

1553918 1L301617 Side Panel Left "La Scala" Black 1L301617

1553919 1L301622 Back Panel "Bewley'S" 1L301622

1553920 1L301626 Connector Ct2 1L301626

1553921 1L301627 Connection Piece To Milk Solution C 1L301627

1553922 1L301629 Spacer M3X13Mm 1L301629

1553923 1L301630 Tube To Air Valve 1L301630

1553924 1L301634 Control Box Red 500 Mm Ral 3020 1L301634

1553925 1L301635 Drip Pan 500 Mm Traffic Red Ral 1L301635

1553926 1L301636 Flap Red Ral 3020 1L301636

1553927 1L301638 Clamp 1L301638

1553928 1L301641 Double Nipple 1L301641

1553929 1L301648 Burglar-Proof Screw M4X20 1L301648

1553930 1L301649 Signal Box Milk Cf 1L301649

1553931 1L301658 Lid Clamp 1L301658

1553932 1L301665 Hose Clamp 15-24Mm 1L301665

1553933 1L301679 Support To Air Valve Cf/Ct2 1L301679

1553934 1L301697 Tube To Grounds Chute 1L301697

1553935 1L301701 Cardb. Inverted Box Feed Devices 1L301701

1553936 1L301702 Corr. Cardb. Base Feed Dev. "G" 1L301702

1553937 1L301715 Plate "Swiss Mambo" Gray 1L301715

1553938 1L301724 Hose Pinch Valve, 230V Ac 1L301724

1553939 1L301726 Bracket For Pinch Valve 1L301726

1553940 1L301727 Plug 008 374L 1L301727

1553941 1L301731 Cable Harness For Pressure Relief 1L301731

1553942 1L301734 Pressure Switch Piping Cf 1L301734

1553943 1L301780 Distance Bush D=58/30 Mm 1L301780

1553944 1L301815 Star Handle 1L301815

1553945 1P315006 Service Case Terminal Saphira 1P315006

1553946 1P315007 Left Side Section Blue 1P315007

1553947 1P315008 Hinged Cover Guide 1P315008

1553948 1P315009 Oval Screw 3X16 1P315009



1553949 1P315010 Lid Blue 1P315010

1553950 1P315011 Back Blue 1P315011

1553951 1P315012 Tank Lid Big Blue 1P315012

1553952 1P315013 Watertank Handle Black 1P315013

1553953 1P315014 Cover Handle Black 1P315014

1553954 1P315017 Water Filter White 1P315017

1553955 1P315018 O-Ring Nbr 6.02X2.62 1P315018

1553956 1P315019 Tank Valve Pressure Spring 1P315019

1553957 1P315020 Valve Body 1P315020

1553958 1P315021 Shield Blue 1P315021

1553959 1P315022 Water Tank Large Blue Cpl. 1P315022

1553960 1P315023 Door Left Blue 1P315023

1553961 1P315026 Coin Drawer Blue 1P315026

1553962 1P315027 Drop Grille 1P315027

1553963 1P315028 Contact Metal Sheet 1P315028

1553964 1P315029 Drain Pan Assembled 1P315029

1553965 1P315030 Tray Blue 1P315030

1553966 1P315031 Elastic Pad D=4.75X15.9 Black 1P315031

1553967 1P315032 Foot 1P315032

1553968 1P315033 Protective Wall Brew Unit 1P315033

1553969 1P315034 Reed Sensor With Cord 100Mm 1P315034

1553970 1P315035 Right Side Section Blue 1P315035

1553971 1P315036 Joint Spindle 1P315036

1553972 1P315037 Hinge Black 1P315037

1553973 1P315038 Screw 3X12 1P315038

1553974 1P315039 Spring 72X10X0.8Mm 1P315039

1553975 1P315040 Spring Nut 2.9 1P315040

1553976 1P315041 Detection Spring Support 1P315041

1553977 1P315042 Bean Container Bolt Black 1P315042

1553978 1P315043 Regulating Wheel Black 1P315043

1553979 1P315044 Slide Bean Container 1P315044

1553980 1P315045 Bean Container Seal 1P315045

1553981 1P315046 Bean Container 250Gr 1P315046

1553982 1P315047 Bean Container Lid Black 1P315047

1553983 1P315048 Cover Cap Black 1P315048

1553984 1P315049 Bottom Transparent 1P315049

1553985 1P315050 Funnel 1P315050

1553986 1P315051 Taptite Screw 3.5X12 Inox 1P315051

1553987 1P315052 Cup Support 1P315052

1553988 1P315053 Shield Blue 1P315053

1553989 1P315054 Bean Container 250Gr Ass. 1P315054

1553990 1P315055 Pt-Screw Nom Dia 35X10 Torx T1 1P315055

1553991 1P315056 Micro Switch Cherry 125V/250V 1P315056

1553992 1P315057 Switch Knob Black 1P315057

1553993 1P315058 Grinder Unit 230V Assembled 1P315058

1553994 1P315059 Regulating Wheel Black 1P315059

1553995 1P315060 Grinder Elastic Pad 1P315060



1553996 1P315061 Tubular Rivet 1P315061

1553997 1P315062 Funnel Black 1P315062

1553998 1P315063 Screw 3.5X20 1P315063

1553999 1P315064 Grinder Support Black 1P315064

1554000 1P315065 Membrane Controller 1P315065

1554001 1P315066 Clamp 1P315066

1554002 1P315067 Pump 230V 1P315067

1554003 1P315068 Thermostat 115C/10A Pk1 1Aal 1P315068

1554004 1P315069 Clamp To Thermostat 1P315069

1554005 1P315070 Flowmeter Fhksc12R 1P315070

1554006 1P315071 Angled Flange Black 1P315071

1554007 1P315072 Silicone Hose 5X2X140 1P315072

1554008 1P315073 Safetyring 1P315073

1554009 1P315074 Sieve 1P315074

1554010 1P315075 Tank Base Blue 1P315075

1554011 1P315076 Pump Carrier Version 2 1P315076

1554012 1P315077 Pump 230V/50Hz/65W 1P315077

1554013 1P315078 Silicone Hose 5X2X120Mm 1P315078

1554014 1P315079 Valve Cap 1P315079

1554015 1P315080 Flowmeter 1P315080

1554016 1P315081 Retaining Ring Starlock D=3 1P315081

1554017 1P315082 Inner Distributing Collar 1P315082

1554018 1P315084 Pump Support Black 1P315084

1554019 1P315085 O-Ring Epdm 3.69X1.78 70 Shore 1P315085

1554020 1P315087 Shield Black 1P315087

1554021 1P315089 Front Shield Silver 1P315089

1554022 1P315090 Knob Black "2 Espresso" 1P315090

1554023 1P315091 Knob Black "Espresso" 1P315091

1554024 1P315092 Knob Black "Cappu" 1P315092

1554025 1P315093 Knob Black "2 Creme" 1P315093

1554026 1P315094 Knob Black "Creme" 1P315094

1554027 1P315095 Knob Black "Beans" 1P315095

1554028 1P315096 Electronic Box Assembled 1P315096

1554029 1P315097 Knob Black "Steam" 1P315097

1554030 1P315098 Knob Black "Hot Water" 1P315098

1554031 1P315099 Silicone Hose 3X1.5X310Mm 1P315099

1554032 1P315100 Discharge Pipe Nipple 1P315100

1554033 1P315101 O-Ring 3X1 1P315101

1554034 1P315102 Steam Nozzle 1P315102

1554035 1P315103 Discharge Pipe Inox Polished 1P315103

1554036 1P315104 Handle Assembled Black 1P315104

1554037 1P315105 Hinged Cover Silver Assembled 1P315105

1554038 1P315106 Diode Lid 1P315106

1554039 1P315107 Foam Nozzle Autocappuccino 350 1P315107

1554040 1P315108 Outlet 1P315108

1554041 1P315109 Cap Bolt Black 1P315109

1554042 1P315110 Pressure Spring 1P315110



1554043 1P315111 Flange Black 1P315111

1554044 1P315112 Bolt Back Black 1P315112

1554045 1P315113 Cover Cap Black 1P315113

1554046 1P315114 Shield Blue 1P315114

1554047 1P315115 Discharge Channel 1P315115

1554048 1P315116 Pin Short Polished 1P315116

1554049 1P315117 Pin Long Polished 1P315117

1554050 1P315118 Clamping Spring 10Mm 1P315118

1554051 1P315119 Guide Support Black 1P315119

1554052 1P315120 Outlet Gate Support Black 1P315120

1554053 1P315121 Cap Blue 1P315121

1554054 1P315122 Silicone Hose 3X1.5X340Mm 1P315122

1554055 1P315123 Silicone Hose 3X1.5X25Mm 1P315123

1554056 1P315124 Silicone Hose 3X1.5X100 Mm 1P315124

1554057 1P315125 Silicone Hose 3X1X200Mm 1P315125

1554058 1P315126 Silicone Hose 3X1.5X360Mm 1P315126

1554059 1P315127 Guide Assembled 1P315127

1554060 1P315128 T-Flange 4Mmpp 1P315128

1554061 1P315129 Power Cord 1.9M Sev Ch 1P315129

1554062 1P315130 Cable Retaining Clip 1P315130

1554063 1P315131 Switch 250V/20A 1P315131

1554064 1P315132 Power Cord Support 1P315132

1554065 1P315133 Power Pcb 230V 1P315133

1554066 1P315134 Interference Eliminator 1P315134

1554067 1P315135 Transformer 230V/35A 1P315135

1554068 1P315136 Fillister Head Screw 2.9X32 1P315136

1554069 1P315137 Power Cord D 1P315137

1554070 1P315138 Power Cord Gb 1P315138

1554071 1P315139 Condens Tray 1P315139

1554072 1P315140 Silicone Hose 5X2X150Mm 1P315140

1554073 1P315141 Magnetic Valve 1P315141

1554074 1P315142 Teflon Hose 4X2X37Mm 1P315142

1554075 1P315143 Teflon Hose 4X2X130Mm 1P315143

1554076 1P315144 Teflon Hose 4X2X100Mm 1P315144

1554077 1P315145 O-Ring Silicon 3.4X1.9 70Sh Re 1P315145

1554078 1P315146 Connector T Saphira Flair 1P315146

1554079 1P315147 Magnetic Valve 1P315147

1554080 1P315148 Clamp To Encoder 1P315148

1554081 1P315149 Encoder 97 1P315149

1554082 1P315150 Geared Motor 12V Complete 1P315150

1554083 1P315151 Bearing Body Black To Drive 1P315151

1554084 1P315152 Oval-Headed Screw M5X12 1P315152

1554085 1P315153 Magnet Drainage Valve 230V 1P315153

1554086 1P315154 Drainage Valve Support Grey 1P315154

1554087 1P315155 Teflon Hose 4X2.5X160Mm 1P315155

1554088 1P315156 Teflon Hose 4X2.5X180Mm 1P315156

1554089 1P315157 O-Ring Epdm 3.4X1.9 70 Shore A 1P315157



1554090 1P315158 Coupler Support Black 1P315158

1554091 1P315159 Flange Black 1P315159

1554092 1P315160 Teflon Hose 4X2.5X115Mm 1P315160

1554093 1P315161 Taptite Screw M4X40 1P315161

1554094 1P315162 Schrew M4X8 1P315162

1554095 1P315163 Fuse Clamp 1P315163

1554096 1P315164 Plug Connector 790 Eu 184C 7 Pin 1P315164

1554097 1P315165 Screw M4X50 1P315165

1554098 1P315166 Omega Sensor Complete (Siemens 1P315166

1554099 1P315167 Clamp To Thermoblock Head 1P315167

1554100 1P315168 Fused-Cord 216°C Red 1P315168

1554101 1P315169 Teflon Hose 4X2.5X270Mm 1P315169

1554102 1P315170 Thermoblock 2000 230V/1200W 1P315170

1554103 1P315171 Thermoblock 230V/1200W Ass. 1P315171

1554104 1P315172 Sensor Thermoblock Complete (S 1P315172

1554105 1P315173 Fillister Head Screw M5X8 1P315173

1554106 1P315174 Brew Unit Assembled 1P315174

1554107 1P315175 Guide Assembled (Aluminium) 1P315175

1554108 1P315179 Plug Connector 6 Pole 1P315179

1554109 1P315182 Cord Brown 100Mm 1P315182

1554110 1P315186 Carton Loop 1P315186

1554111 1P315187 Garniture Styrop 3-Piece 1P315187

1554112 1P315189 Knob Black "Ristretto" 1P315189

1554113 1P315190 Knob Back "Decaf" 1P315190

1554114 1P315191 Knob Black "2 Ristretto" 1P315191

1554115 1P315192 Knob Black 1P315192

1554116 1P315193 Knob Black "Top-Up" 1P315193

1554117 1P315194 Knob Black "Latte" 1P315194

1554118 1P315195 Cleaning Tablets 1P315195

1554119 1P315196 Decalcifing Tablets 20Pcs. 1P315196

1554120 1P315197 Drain Hose 2M 1P315197

1554121 1P315198 Bit Oval 1P315198

1554122 1P315199 Grinder Key 1P315199

1554123 1P315200 Stack Directdrop Black 1P315200

1554124 1P315201 Water Tank Small Blue Cpl. 1P315201

1554125 1P315202 Tank Lid Small Blue 1P315202

1554126 1P315203 Bean Container 500Gr 1P315203

1554127 1P315204 Bean Container Lid Black 500Gr 1P315204

1554128 1P315205 Bean Container-/Vending Bolt 1P315205

1554129 1P315206 Lock With Key Cpl. 1P315206

1554130 1P315207 Bean Container 500Gr Ass. Lockable 1P315207

1554131 1P315208 Vending Front Blue 1P315208

1554132 1P315209 Vending L-Panel Blue 1P315209

1554133 1P315210 Vending Cover Blue 1P315210

1554134 1P315211 Vending Bottom 1P315211

1554135 1P315212 Vending Lock Black 1P315212

1554136 1P315213 Vending Back Panel Alu 1P315213



1554137 1P315214 Vending Support For Print 1P315214

1554138 1P315215 Vending Hook For Lock 1P315215

1554139 1P315216 Vending Distance Sleeve Long 75,3Mm 1P315216

1554140 1P315217 Vending Distance Sleeve Short 73,8M 1P315217

1554141 1P315218 Bolt 6X101Mm 1P315218

1554142 1P315219 Circlip 1P315219

1554143 1P315220 Lock Vending With Latch 1P315220

1554144 1P315224 Paper Roll For Printer 1P315224

1554145 1P315225 Net Adapter 230V For Printer 1P315225

1554146 1P315226 Printer 1P315226

1554147 1P315227 Chipcards 1P315227

1554148 1P315232 Spare Parts Case Complete 230V 1P315232

1554149 1P315233 Inkasso Interface Without Display 1P315233

1554150 1P315236 Cable To Inkasso "Saphira" 1P315236

1554151 1P315251 Intermediate Cable Mdb 1P315251

1554152 1P315252 Engraving Plate To Front Saphira 6T 1P315252

1554153 1P315253 Engraved Opening Cover 1P315253

1554154 1P315254 Cable 1P315254

1554155 1P315255 Hex.Pan Head Screw M3X10Mm 1P315255

1554156 1P315256 Front Panel 1P315256

1554157 1P315260 Lens Head Screw Bn13916 M2.5X4 1P315260

1554158 1P315261 U-Washer 3Mm Bn 1075 1P315261

1554159 1P315268 Cap 1P315268

1554160 1P315269 Cup Frame For Saphira 1P315269

1554161 1P315271 Left Side Section Black 1P315271

1554162 1P315272 Lid Grey 1P315272

1554163 1P315273 Black Grey 1P315273

1554164 1P315274 Tank Lid Big Black 1P315274

1554165 1P315275 Shield Black 1P315275

1554166 1P315276 Water Tank Large Black Cpl. 1P315276

1554167 1P315277 Door Left Grey 1P315277

1554168 1P315278 Coin Drawer Black 1P315278

1554169 1P315279 Tray Black 1P315279

1554170 1P315280 Right Side Section Black 1P315280

1554171 1P315281 Shield Grey 1P315281

1554172 1P315282 Tank Base Black 1P315282

1554173 1P315284 Front Shield Grey 1P315284

1554174 1P315285 Knob Silver "2 Espresso" 1P315285

1554175 1P315286 Knob Silver "Espresso" 1P315286

1554176 1P315287 Knob Silver "Cappu" 1P315287

1554177 1P315288 Knob Silver "2 Creme" 1P315288

1554178 1P315289 Knob Silver "Creme" 1P315289

1554179 1P315290 Knob Silver "Beans" 1P315290

1554180 1P315291 Knob Silver "Steam" 1P315291

1554181 1P315292 Knob Silver "Hot Water" 1P315292

1554182 1P315293 Hinged Cover Grey Assembled 1P315293

1554183 1P315294 Shield Black 1P315294



1554184 1P315295 Cap Silver 1P315295

1554185 1P315296 Knob Silver "Ristretto" 1P315296

1554186 1P315297 Knob Silver "Decaf" 1P315297

1554187 1P315298 Knob Silver "2 Ristretto" 1P315298

1554188 1P315299 Knob Silver 1P315299

1554189 1P315300 Knob Silver "Top-Up" 1P315300

1554190 1P315301 Knob Silver "Latte" 1P315301

1554191 1P315304 Lid Black 1P315304

1554192 1P315305 Back Black 1P315305

1554193 1P315306 Shield Black Mezzo 1P315306

1554194 1P315307 Door Left Black 1P315307

1554195 1P315308 Shield Black 1P315308

1554196 1P315309 Cap Black 1P315309

1554197 1P315315 Cover Program Keys Lsm 1P315315

1554198 1P315317 Front Shield Black 1P315317

1554199 1P315319 Water Tank Small Black Cpl. 1P315319

1554200 1P315320 Front Panel Black 1P315320

1554201 1P315321 L-Panel Black 1P315321

1554202 1P315322 Cover Black 1P315322

1554203 1P315323 Left Side Section Grey 1P315323

1554204 1P315324 Watertank Big Assembled Mezzo 1P315324

1554205 1P315325 Drop Grille 1P315325

1554206 1P315326 Hinged Coverblack 1P315326

1554207 1P315327 Cover To Beanhopper Silver 1P315327

1554208 1P315329 Electronic Box 1P315329

1554209 1P315332 Engraved Opening Front 6T 1P315332

1554210 1P315334 Gum Buffer 1P315334

1554211 1P315336 Water & Drain Connection Flair 1P315336

1554212 1P315339 Collection Front Opening 1 Blue 1P315339

1554213 1P315340 Front Panel Blue Inkasso 1P315340

1554214 1P315342 Brita Aqua Quell 06-Bc 1P315342

1554215 1P315346 Bean Container Cover With Lock 1P315346

1554216 1P315349 Grinder Unit 120V Assembled 1P315349

1554217 1P315350 Pump 110V/120V 60Hz 1P315350

1554218 1P315351 Pump 110V/120V 65W/60Hz 1P315351

1554219 1P315352 Power Pcb 120V 1P315352

1554220 1P315353 Transformer 120V 1P315353

1554221 1P315354 Magnet Drainage Valve 120V 1P315354

1554222 1P315355 Thermoblock 120V/1200W 1P315355

1554223 1P315356 Thermoblock 120V/1200W 1P315356

1554224 1P315358 Adapter For Terminal 100/120V 1P315358

1554225 1P315359 Melt Wire 790 Ul 184C Brown 1P315359

1554226 1P315360 Fused-Cord 210°C 120V Gray Ul 1P315360

1554227 1P315361 Grinder Unit 100V Assembled 1P315361

1554228 1P315362 Pump 100V/50-60Hz 1P315362

1554229 1P315363 Pump 100V 65W/50-60Hz 1P315363

1554230 1P315364 Transformer 100V 1P315364



1554231 1P315365 Magnet Drainage Valve 100V 1P315365

1554232 1P315366 Thermoblock 100V/1200W 1P315366

1554233 1P315367 Thermoblock 100V/1200W 1P315367

1554234 1P315368 Spare Parts Box Compl.100V 1P315368

1554235 1P315369 Cover Programming Buttons Prorest 1P315369

1554236 1P315371 Adapter For Printer 100/120V 1P315371

1554237 1P315372 Adapter Milk 1.5Mm Cpl. 1P315372

1554238 1P315379 Inkasso Front 1 Black 1P315379

1554239 1P315380 Inkasso Front Black For Validator A 1P315380

1554240 1P315383 Adapter Plate 1P315383

1554241 1P315392 Container 790 For Drip Pan Anth. 1P315392

1554242 1P315395 Cover 790 Top Anthracite 1P315395

1554243 1P315398 Knob Blue Printed "Espresso" 1P315398

1554244 1P315399 Knob Blue Printed "Cappu" 1P315399

1554245 1P315401 Knob Blue Printed "Creme" 1P315401

1554246 1P315405 Cover 790 Bean Container Blue 1P315405

1554247 1P315406 Collection 790 Fr. Opening Anthr. 1P315406

1554248 1P315407 Collection L-Wall Anthracite 1P315407

1554249 1P315408 Collection Cover Anthracite 1P315408

1554250 1P315412 Foil For Progr. Pcb 1P315412

1554251 1P315413 Small Water Tank Anthr. Compl. 1P315413

1554252 1P315415 Drainvalve Cpl. 1P315415

1554253 1P315416 Hood 790 Outlet Blue 1P315416

1554254 1P315418 Finger Guard 790 Blue 1P315418

1554255 1P315419 Drawer 790 Coin Container Anthra. 1P315419

1554256 1P315420 Handterminal 3000 Saphira + Flair 1P315420

1554257 1P315421 Service Case 3000 Saphira + Flair 1P315421

1554258 1P315424 Transformer 5A Coolingbox Saphira 1P315424

1554259 1P315425 Electric Cable For Saphira 1P315425

1554260 1P315427 Connection Hose L=30 1P315427

1554261 1P315428 Funnel To Collection Slot 1P315428

1554262 1P315429 Inscription Foil To Flair 1P315429

1554263 1P315431 Display For Saphira 1P315431

1554264 1P315441 Interface Separator Rs 232 1P315441

1554265 1P315443 Cap Programming Buttons Black 1P315443

1554266 1P315445 Cleaning Tablets 100 Pcs 1P315445

1554267 1P315446 Milk Container To Coolbox 1P315446

1554268 1P315447 Orifice To Watertank 1P315447

1554269 1P315448 Connector I Shape 1P315448

1554270 1P315449 Hose Fep D4.0/2.50X300Mm 1P315449

1554271 1P315453 Industrial Valve Evi 3/8"-3/8" 1P315453

1554272 1P315454 Pressure Reduction Valve 0.4 Bar 1P315454

1554273 1P315455 L Version 3-Way Ball Cock 1P315455

1554274 1P315456 Locking Washer For Ball Cock 1P315456

1554275 1P315457 Hex Nut 1P315457

1554276 1P315458 Spacer Ring D12/9X2.5 1P315458

1554277 1P315460 Cable Harness With Realis 1P315460



1554278 1P315461 Flowmeter Fhkc 12 Arnite G 1/4 1P315461

1554279 1P315462 Screw-In Spout 1P315462

1554280 1P315464 Pt Screw K40X10 1P315464

1554281 1P315465 Water Tank Base Black 1P315465

1554282 1P315470 Klixon Minimelt 1P315470

1554283 1P315471 Wire 790 Eu Blue 90Mm 1P315471

1554284 1P315472 Support 790/654 Power Cord 1P315472

1554285 1P315473 Screw Joint With Fuse Holder 1P315473

1554286 1P315474 Screw 3X20 1P315474

1554287 1P315475 Fuse 1P315475

1554288 1P315477 Melt Wire 790 Eu 184C Brown 1P315477

1554289 1P315478 Melt Wire 654/790 Ul 184C White 1P315478

1554290 1P315479 Tube Fep D4.0/2.50X120Mm 1P315479

1554291 1P315480 Service Box With Inlay 1P315480

1554292 1P315481 Air Intake Nozzle 1P315481

1554293 1P315482 Molded Tube To Air Intake Nozzle 1P315482

1554294 1P315486 Cover Electronicbox 1P315486

1554295 1P315501 Connection Steam Pump   0005466 1P315501

1554296 1P315502 Holder Valves Top 1P315502

1554297 1P315503 Holder Valves Bottom 1P315503

1554298 1P315505 Pressure Valve Flair 1P315505

1554299 1P315509 Protector 790 Therm. Block Black 1P315509

1554300 1P315511 Screw M4X10 1P315511

1554301 1P315512 Valve Block 24Vdc 6Bar Saphira 1P315512

1554302 1P315513 Tube Fep 200Mm 1P315513

1554303 1P315515 Screw M4X40 1P315515

1554304 1P315516 Reed Sensor For Water Tank Flair  0 1P315516

1554305 1P315518 Temp. Sensor Steam Flair   0035584 1P315518

1554306 1P315519 Deep-Drawn Drip Pan For Flair 1P315519

1554307 1P315521 Housing Bottom 1P315521

1554308 1P315522 Cable To Grinder (Connecter) 1P315522

1554309 1P315523 Front Blind Drawer 1P315523

1554310 1P315525 Bottom Bean Container 1P315525

1554311 1P315528 Finger Protection 1P315528

1554312 1P315529 Tray For Drain Pan Flair 1P315529

1554313 1P315530 Support Adapter 1P315530

1554314 1P315532 Cover Keyboard Black Cpl. Flair 1P315532

1554315 1P315535 Adapter Steam 1P315535

1554316 1P315536 Outlet Pipe Coffee 1P315536

1554317 1P315537 Hose 75Mm, 1 Clamp Ring, 1 Nut 1P315537

1554318 1P315538 Hose 270Mm, 1 Clamp Ring, 1 Nut 1P315538

1554319 1P315539 Holder To Milkoutlet Flair   003805 1P315539

1554320 1P315541 Hose 100Mm, 1 Locking Ring 1 Nut 1P315541

1554321 1P315542 Support Coffee Outlet 1P315542

1554322 1P315544 Frame Joint Blind Black 1P315544

1554323 1P315546 Cup Frame Steel Flair 1P315546

1554324 1P315547 Tube To Cup Frame Flair 1P315547



1554325 1P315548 Flat Spring 654 72X10X0.5Mm 1P315548

1554326 1P315549 Cover Inscription 1P315549

1554327 1P315550 Drop Grille 1P315550

1554328 1P315551 Hose 60Mm, 1 Locking Ring, 1 Nut  0 1P315551

1554329 1P315552 Flat Spring 654 75X10X1.2Mm 1P315552

1554330 1P315554 Cover Microswitch Flair 1P315554

1554331 1P315557 Socket Joint Front 1P315557

1554332 1P315558 Socket Joint Rear 1P315558

1554333 1P315559 Rinsing Valve Flair   0040345 1P315559

1554334 1P315560 Bean Container Cover Big With Lock 1P315560

1554335 1P315562 Sensor Bean Cont. Right   0038120 1P315562

1554336 1P315563 Sensor Bean Cont. Left   0038121 1P315563

1554337 1P315564 Hemisphere 1P315564

1554338 1P315565 Steam Tube Flair   0038123 1P315565

1554339 1P315567 Water Tube Flair   0038126 1P315567

1554340 1P315568 Coffee Outlet Flair 1P315568

1554341 1P315569 O-Ring Silicone 5X1.5Mm 1P315569

1554342 1P315570 Cover Slide Flair Silver   0038244 1P315570

1554343 1P315571 Cover Top Flair Silver 1P315571

1554344 1P315572 Front Watertank Flair Silver   0038 1P315572

1554345 1P315573 Cover Watertank Big Flair Silver 1P315573

1554346 1P315574 Bean Container Cover Big Without Lo 1P315574

1554347 1P315575 Bean Container Cover 250Gr Silver 1P315575

1554348 1P315576 Regulating Wheel Silver 1P315576

1554349 1P315577 Backpanel Flair Silver   0038272 1P315577

1554350 1P315578 Drawer For Coins Flair Silver   003 1P315578

1554351 1P315579 Tank Base Flair Silver   0038275 1P315579

1554352 1P315580 Panel Left Flair Silver   0038276 1P315580

1554353 1P315581 Door Side Panel Left Flair Silver 1P315581

1554354 1P315582 Plug Connector 654 Eu 5 Pin 1P315582

1554355 1P315583 Melt Wire 654 Eu 216C Red 1P315583

1554356 1P315584 Melt Wire 654 Eu 184C Brown 1P315584

1554357 1P315587 Hose 35Mm, 2 Clamp Rings 1P315587

1554358 1P315588 Hose 37Mm, 1 Clamp Ring   003860 1P315588

1554359 1P315589 Hose 45Mm, 1 Clamp Ring   003860 1P315589

1554360 1P315590 Hose Pfa D4.0/2.50X60Mm 1P315590

1554361 1P315591 Hose 65Mm, 1 Clamp Ring   003860 1P315591

1554362 1P315592 Hose 80Mm, 1 Clamp Ring   003860 1P315592

1554363 1P315593 Hose 80Mm, 2 Clamp Rings   0038609 1P315593

1554364 1P315594 Hose 85Mm, 1 Clamp Ring   003861 1P315594

1554365 1P315595 Hose 115Mm, 2 Clamp Rings   0038 1P315595

1554366 1P315596 Tube 130Mm, 2 Locking Rings   00386 1P315596

1554367 1P315597 Electronic Box Cpl. Flair 1P315597

1554368 1P315598 Power Board Flair 230V 1P315598

1554369 1P315599 Guide To Coffee Outlet Flair Cpl. 1P315599

1554370 1P315600 Thermo Block 654 Eu Steam 1P315600

1554371 1P315601 Thermobloc C/Hw 230V/1200W Flair  0 1P315601



1554372 1P315602 O-Ring Silicone 8.7X1.7Mm   0014768 1P315602

1554373 1P315603 Spare Parts Kit Cappuccino 0040279 1P315603

1554374 1P315604 Sparepart Kit Milk   0040280 1P315604

1554375 1P315606 Bean Container 500G Flair 1P315606

1554376 1P315608 Cover Top Flair Black 1P315608

1554377 1P315609 Hose 180Mm, 1 Clamp Ring, 1Nut 1P315609

1554378 1P315610 Water Tank Large Silver Cpl. 1P315610

1554379 1P315611 Driptray Flair With Contacts 1P315611

1554380 1P315612 Funnel Silver   0039935 1P315612

1554381 1P315613 Bean Container 250Gr Cpl. Without C 1P315613

1554382 1P315614 Front Cpl. Flair   0039941 1P315614

1554383 1P315615 Cover Inkasso Silver 1P315615

1554384 1P315616 L-Cover For Inkasso Silver 1P315616

1554385 1P315617 Water Tank Small Silver Cpl. 1P315617

1554386 1P315619 Inkasso Front 2 Silver For Coin Val 1P315619

1554387 1P315621 Collection Front Opening Silver 1P315621

1554388 1P315625 Floating Switch Cpl. To Fixed Water 1P315625

1554389 1P315626 Valve Unit Cpl. To Fixed Water Conn 1P315626

1554390 1P315627 Circlip Ring 8Mm (Adapter Steam) 1P315627

1554391 1P315628 Front Cns Outlet Flair 1P315628

1554392 1P315629 Hose Silicone 1P315629

1554393 1P315635 Valve Block 24Vdc 6Bar   0039498 1P315635

1554394 1P315636 Valve 24V Dc2/2 2.5Bar 165861 1P315636

1554395 1P315637 Valve 24V Dc2/2 6Bar (Hot Water)  0 1P315637

1554396 1P315638 Valve 24V Dc2/2 166980 6Bar   00396 1P315638

1554397 1P315639 Hose 50Mm, 2 Clamp Rings 1P315639

1554398 1P315640 Tube 180Mm, 2 Locking Rings 1P315640

1554399 1P315641 Hose 45Mm, 2 Clamp Rings 1P315641

1554400 1P315642 Tube 70Mm, 2 Locking Rings 1P315642

1554401 1P315643 Hose 230Mm, 2 Clamp Rings 1P315643

1554402 1P315644 Valve 24V Dc2/2 To Valve Block  004 1P315644

1554403 1P315645 Valve 24V Dc2/2 To Valve-Block  004 1P315645

1554404 1P315646 Valve 24V Dc2/2 To Valve-Block  004 1P315646

1554405 1P315647 Connection Clamp To Valveblock 1P315647

1554406 1P315648 Connection Piece To Valve -Block 1P315648

1554407 1P315649 O-Ring To Valve Block 4.00 X 1.50 1P315649

1554408 1P315650 Thermo Block 654 Japan Steam 1P315650

1554409 1P315651 Thermoblock 2001 100V Japan 1P315651

1554410 1P315652 Thermoblock 2003 120V Usa 1P315652

1554411 1P315653 Thermoblock 2001 120V Usa 1P315653

1554412 1P315654 Powerprint 100/120V 1P315654

1554413 1P315655 Interference  Eiliminator 100/120V 1P315655

1554414 1P315656 Mains Cable Japan 1P315656

1554415 1P315657 Mains Cable Usa 1P315657

1554416 1P315658 Tube 170Mm, 2 Locking Rings   00299 1P315658

1554417 1P315659 Tube 75Mm, 2 Locking Rings   004045 1P315659

1554418 1P315660 Connector F-Shape Sapira Flair   00 1P315660



1554419 1P315661 Connector L-Shape 90°   0042569 1P315661

1554420 1P315662 Tube 90Mm, 2 Locking Rings   004045 1P315662

1554421 1P315663 Tube 100Mm, 2 Locking Rings   00298 1P315663

1554422 1P315664 Clamp 5Mm   0037384 1P315664

1554423 1P315665 Tube 90Mm, 1 Locking Ring   0042064 1P315665

1554424 1P315666 Tube 110Mm, 1 Locking Ring   004448 1P315666

1554425 1P315667 Tube 250Mm, 2 Locking Rings   00425 1P315667

1554426 1P315668 Ventilator To Coolbox 1P315668

1554427 1P315671 Silicon Fabric Hose Ø8.0/4.2X300 Mm 1P315671

1554428 1P315672 Hose Lock Black 1P315672

1554429 1P315673 Hose Lock Natural 1P315673

1554430 1P315674 Hose Clamp 7.8-8.3 Mm 1P315674

1554431 1P315675 Silicone House Ø8.0/4.2 1P315675

1554432 1P315678 Melt Wire 654 Ul 184C Brown 1P315678

1554433 1P315679 Melt Wire 654 Eu 216C Blue 1P315679

1554434 1P315680 Melt Wire 654/790 Eu 184C White 1P315680

1554435 1P315681 Melt Wire 654 Ul 216C Grey 1P315681

1554436 1P315682 Cleaning Brushes Cappuccinatore 1P315682

1554437 1P315684 Current-Temperature Limiter 1P315684

1554438 1P315685 Current-Temperature Limiter 100V 1P315685

1554439 1P315687 Support Temperature Sensor 1P315687

1554440 1P315688 Valve To Base Water Tank 1P315688

1554441 1P315690 Screw 3.0X16 Nsf 1P315690

1554442 1P315691 Centering Plate 1P315691

1554443 1P315692 Button Guidance 790 Left 1P315692

1554444 1P315693 Button Guidance 790 Right 1P315693

1554445 1P315694 Claris Water Filter 6-Pack 1P315694

1554446 1P315695 Bean Container 250Gr 1P315695

1554447 1P315704 Stopper Float Lever 1P315704

1554448 1P315705 Float Lever Water Tank 1P315705

1554449 1T310000 Heating Element Boiler 1T310000

1554450 1T310001 Boiler Tea Steam,Coffee 1T310001

1554451 1T310002 Pump 1T310002

1554452 1T310003 Motor 1T310003

1554453 1T310004 Grinder 1T310004

1554454 1T310007 Brew Head Heater Ptc 1T310007

1554455 1T310008 Safety Trafo 208-230V, 50/60Hz 1T310008

1554456 1T310009 Conductor 20X10 1T310009

1554457 1T310010 Mounting "E" 1T310010

1554458 1T310011 Metallic Hose 1T310011

1554459 1T310013 Back Panel 1T310013

1554460 1T310014 Cover 2M 1T310014

1554461 1T310015 Sidepanel Left,Right 1T310015

1554462 1T310016 Clip M4 1T310016

1554463 1T310017 Support For Brewing Assembly 1T310017

1554464 1T310018 Base Compl. Machined 1T310018

1554465 1T310019 Electro Box "Ecolino" 1T310019



1554466 1T310020 Door Cns 1T310020

1554467 1T310021 Button D = 20 Mm 1T310021

1554468 1T310022 Programming Button D = 12 Mm 1T310022

1554469 1T310023 Valve  24V Dc (8W) Y4, Y6, Y5,Y30 1T310023

1554470 1T310024 Valve 3/2 1T310024

1554471 1T310025 Valve 3/2 Typ 219 24V Dc 12W 1T310025

1554472 1T310026 Safety Valve 1T310026

1554473 1T310027 Valve-Mains Y33 1T310027

1554474 1T310028 Filter-Sieve For Valve-Mains 1T310028

1554475 1T310029 Cover For Display 1T310029

1554476 1T310030 Cover Plate 1T310030

1554477 1T310031 Nut C-Clip M5 1T310031

1554478 1T310032 Guide Shaft 1T310032

1554479 1T310033 Display-Print 1T310033

1554480 1T310034 Processorprint, Exkl. Eprom 1T310034

1554481 1T310036 Mains Cord (-Ch-) 2M Black 1T310036

1554482 1T310037 Rubber Spont 1T310037

1554483 1T310038 Silentblock 1T310038

1554484 1T310039 Seal 1T310039

1554485 1T310040 Torque Screw M4X8 Mm 1T310040

1554486 1T310041 Upper Front 1T310041

1554487 1T310042 Cross Beam 1T310042

1554488 1T310043 Mounting For Print 1T310043

1554489 1T310044 Base For Fridge And Cup Heater 1T310044

1554490 1T310045 Rear Panel Cns Dispenser Unit "E" 1T310045

1554491 1T310046 Cover For Cooling Unit 1T310046

1554492 1T310050 Drawer 1T310050

1554493 1T310051 Funnel 1T310051

1554494 1T310052 Cover 1T310052

1554495 1T310053 Support For Chip Card Reader 1T310053

1554496 1T310054 Mains Suppression Filter 1T310054

1554497 1T310055 Thermometer To Refrigerator 1T310055

1554498 1T310057 Plate 1T310057

1554499 1T310060 Cable Harness 230V 1T310060

1554500 1T310061 Cable Harness 24V 1T310061

1554501 1T310062 Roll For Tea And Steam Outlet 1T310062

1554502 1T310063 Axis To Bearing 1T310063

1554503 1T310064 Button "Clean -" 1T310064

1554504 1T310065 Programming Button "Shift" 1T310065

1554505 1T310066 Programming Button "Stop +" 1T310066

1554506 1T310067 Product Button "On/Off" 1T310067

1554507 1T310068 Product Button "1 Cup" 1T310068

1554508 1T310069 Product Button "1 Cup Small" 1T310069

1554509 1T310070 Product Button "2 Cups" 1T310070

1554510 1T310071 Product Button "2 Cups Small" 1T310071

1554511 1T310072 Product Button "1 Cup Cappu" 1T310072

1554512 1T310073 Product Button "2 Cups Cappu" 1T310073



1554513 1T310074 Product Button "Hot Water" 1T310074

1554514 1T310075 Product Button "Steam" 1T310075

1554515 1T310076 Product Button "1 Cup Ristretto" 1T310076

1554516 1T310077 Product Button "2 Cups Ristretto" 1T310077

1554517 1T310078 Product Button "Heart" 1T310078

1554518 1T310079 Product Button "Tea" 1T310079

1554519 1T310080 Product Button "Frothed Milk" 1T310080

1554520 1T310081 Steam Tube Upper Part 1T310081

1554521 1T310082 Tea Tube 1T310082

1554522 1T310084 Perforated Plate 1T310084

1554523 1T310086 Knurling-Top M4 1T310086

1554524 1T310090 Hose Teflon, Feeding Boiler 1T310090

1554525 1T310091 Hose Teflon, Feeding Coffee 1T310091

1554526 1T310092 Hose Teflon, Feeding-Valve Y5 1T310092

1554527 1T310094 Hinge To Door 1T310094

1554528 1T310098 Cable Harness 1T310098

1554529 1T310099 Cable Holder 1T310099

1554530 1T310100 Front "For Ecolino Only" 1T310100

1554531 1T310102 Mounting Plate For Grinder 1T310102

1554532 1T310103 Coffee Chute 1T310103

1554533 1T310104 Mounting Plate For Slide 1T310104

1554534 1T310106 Sunk Key 20X5X2Mm 1T310106

1554535 1T310107 Bolt 1T310107

1554536 1T310108 Slide 1T310108

1554537 1T310109 Angle For Switch 1T310109

1554538 1T310118 Cover 1M Right 1T310118

1554539 1T310119 Distance-Bolt 1T310119

1554540 1T310120 Screwing T-Part 1T310120

1554541 1T310121 Support To Manometer 1T310121

1554542 1T310122 Holder For Valve 1T310122

1554543 1T310123 Cappuccinatore Compl. Cj 1T310123

1554544 1T310124 Bleed Connection 1T310124

1554545 1T310125 Button "2X" 1T310125

1554546 1T310132 Fast Coupling 1T310132

1554547 1T310133 Fast Coupling 1T310133

1554548 1T310134 Fast Coupling 1T310134

1554549 1T310135 Contacts 1T310135

1554550 1T310136 Housing 1T310136

1554551 1T310137 Fast Coupling 1T310137

1554552 1T310138 Hose Teflon 6X4Mm 1T310138

1554553 1T310139 Copper Pipe, Coffee Valve 1T310139

1554554 1T310140 Pipe Pressure Switch 1T310140

1554555 1T310142 Engraved Screen For Front "E" 1T310142

1554556 1T310143 Engraving Plate To Front 1T310143

1554557 1T310147 Insulation For Boiler 1T310147

1554558 1T310170 Eprom Language 1T310170

1554559 1T310172 Cup Frame To Ecolino 1T310172



1554560 1T310173 Cup Frame To Refrigeration Unit 1T310173

1554561 1T310181 Mains Cable, 125V, Length 2 M 1T310181

1554562 1T310189 Bean Hopper 1T310189

1554563 1T310190 Connection 1T310190

1554564 1T310191 T- Connection 1T310191

1554565 1T310195 Holder For Cappu 1T310195

1554566 1T310199 Feet 30Mm 1T310199

1554567 1T310200 Sunk Key 20X5X3 Mm 1T310200

1554568 1T310201 Vitoflex Nw 152 12X3Mm Black 1T310201

1554569 1T310202 Cappu Compl. 1T310202

1554570 1T310203 Screwed Elbow 1T310203

1554571 1T310204 Screw In Spout 1T310204

1554572 1T310206 Locking Screw 3/8 1T310206

1554573 1T310207 Buffer 1T310207

1554574 1T310208 Cable Binder 1T310208

1554575 1T310209 Upper Front Plate 1T310209

1554576 1T310210 Upper Front Plate Blue 1T310210

1554577 1T310211 Rear Panel 1T310211

1554578 1T310212 Rear Panel Blue 1T310212

1554579 1T310213 Sidepanel Blue Left/Right 1T310213

1554580 1T310215 Back Wall Blue Add-On Unit 1T310215

1554581 1T310217 Handle 1T310217

1554582 1T310220 Screw M4X6 1T310220

1554583 1T310225 Mains Cable Black 2 M 1T310225

1554584 1T310226 Elbow Piece G1/8 1T310226

1554585 1T310228 Casing To Ecolino Special Colour 1T310228

1554586 1T310233 Sieve Upper Piston 1T310233

1554587 1T310234 Clamping Ring For Upper Piston 1T310234

1554588 1T310235 Tea Outlet Special 1T310235

1554589 1T310236 Ground Slide 1T310236

1554590 1T310237 Floating Switch 360 Mm 1T310237

1554591 1T310238 Floating Switch 110 Mm 1T310238

1554592 1T310239 Front Panel Uncoloured 1T310239

1554593 1T310241 Decorative Kit For Front Cs 1T310241

1554594 1T310244 Plate To Front Eii 1T310244

1554595 1T310247 Cover Plate For Outlet Cs 1T310247

1554596 1T310249 Teatube 1T310249

1554597 1T310250 Steamtube Short 1T310250

1554598 1T310251 Plate 1T310251

1554599 1T310252 Wrench To Adjust Grinder "Ecolino" 1T310252

1554600 1T310254 Front To Cupwarmer 1T310254

1554601 1T310255 Bottom Tray For Cup Warmer 1T310255

1554602 1T310256 Top Tray For Cup Warmer 1T310256

1554603 1T310257 Base For Top Cup Warmer Tray 1T310257

1554604 1T310265 Rear Wall Uncoloured 1T310265

1554605 1T310266 Sidewall "Zinkor" Left/Right 1T310266

1554606 1T310267 Back Wall "Zinkor" Feed Dev. "E" 1T310267



1554607 1T310271 Heating Element 3000W/230V Ac 1T310271

1554608 1T310272 Lock To Refrigerator 1T310272

1554609 1T310275 Catch For Refrigerator Unit Lock 1T310275

1554610 1T310276 Yoke Upside 1T310276

1554611 1T310277 Yoke Downside 1T310277

1554612 1T310278 Guide Shaft 1T310278

1554613 1T310279 Slide Panel 1T310279

1554614 1T310280 Spring Support Large 1T310280

1554615 1T310281 Spring Support Small 1T310281

1554616 1T310282 Eject Shaft For Brewing Assembly 1T310282

1554617 1T310283 Ejecting Piston 1T310283

1554618 1T310284 Piston To Scalding Group Complete 1T310284

1554619 1T310285 Scald Head 1T310285

1554620 1T310286 Compression Spring Small 1T310286

1554621 1T310287 Compression Spring Big 1T310287

1554622 1T310288 Bush D=43 1T310288

1554623 1T310289 Flange 1T310289

1554624 1T310291 Ejector 1T310291

1554625 1T310292 Bolt For Ejector 1T310292

1554626 1T310293 Payment Housing Mét.Anthracite 1T310293

1554627 1T310295 Water Sieve 1T310295

1554628 1T310296 Front Panel To Cup Warmer "E" Blue 1T310296

1554629 1T310298 Locking Nut 1T310298

1554630 1T310300 Side Wall Special Color 1T310300

1554631 1T310301 Back Wall Special Color 1T310301

1554632 1T310302 Driving Motor With Spindle 1T310302

1554633 1T310303 Ball Thrust Bearing 1T310303

1554634 1T310309 Sheet Frame For Choc. Dispenser 1T310309

1554635 1T310310 Drip Pan Chocolate Dispenser 1T310310

1554636 1T310313 Perforated Plate, Chocolate Dispens 1T310313

1554637 1T310315 Guide Mounting 1T310315

1554638 1T310316 Effbe Rubberspring 1T310316

1554639 1T310324 Cable Loom, Ecolino Cup Warmer 1T310324

1554640 1T310331 Front Plate Midi 1T310331

1554641 1T310334 Eprom M27C512-12 1T310334

1554642 1T310335 Silicone Hose "Transparent" 1T310335

1554643 1T310336 Silicone Hose "White" 1T310336

1554644 1T310340 Cable Clamp 1T310340

1554645 1T310352 Cone Of Coffee Exhaustion Complete 1T310352

1554646 1T310363 Bracing For Coffee Chute 1T310363

1554647 1T310365 Front Top Gaggia "Ipanema" 1T310365

1554648 1T310382 O-Ring Silicon 36,09 X 3,53 1T310382

1554649 1T310383 Distance Bolt 1T310383

1554650 1T310384 Distance Bolt 1T310384

1554651 1T310386 Cup Stopper To Ecolino 1T310386

1554652 1T310387 Product Button "Milk Coffee" 1T310387

1554653 1T310388 Product Button "Pot" 1T310388



1554654 1T310389 Product Button "Decaf." 1T310389

1554655 1T310391 Plug 4.5Mm 1T310391

1554656 1T310392 Washer 1T310392

1554657 1T310393 Security Washer D=6Mm 1T310393

1554658 1T310394 Circlip Ring 1T310394

1554659 1T310395 Mushroom Head Screw Panhead 1T310395

1554660 1T310396 Washer 1T310396

1554661 1T310397 Knurled Heas Screw Flat 1T310397

1554662 1T310398 Locking Nut M5  Bn6783 1T310398

1554663 1T310399 Insulating Spacer Sleeve 8/4.5X3 1T310399

1554664 1T310402 Blind Rivet Tlp/D 321 2.8X5.3Mm 1T310402

1554665 1T310403 Boiler Coffee "Ecopower" 1T310403

1554666 1T310404 Tea-/Steamboiler Ecopower 1T310404

1554667 1T310405 Boiler Isolation 1T310405

1554668 1T310406 Fixing Wire For Boiler Isolation 1T310406

1554669 1T310407 Mounting For Boiler 1T310407

1554670 1T310408 Screw-In Connection Feeding 1T310408

1554671 1T310409 Temperature Probe Ntc 1T310409

1554672 1T310411 Brewing Group 99, Compl. 1T310411

1554673 1T310416 Coffee Extraction Tube 1T310416

1554674 1T310417 Cable Holder 1T310417

1554675 1T310421 Cover 1 Grinder Left 1T310421

1554676 1T310422 O-Ring 9,19 X 2,62 1T310422

1554677 1T310429 Upper Front Metallic Anthracite 1T310429

1554678 1T310430 Sidepanel Métallisé Anthracite 1T310430

1554679 1T310431 Rear Panel Metallic Anthracite   Be 1T310431

1554680 1T310447 Rear Panel, Dispenser Unit, Met. An 1T310447

1554681 1T310460 Cable Harness "Ecopower" 1T310460

1554682 1T310462 Eprom Ecopower 1T310462

1554683 1T310463 Eprom Language Eii 1T310463

1554684 1T310464 Cable Harness Choc. Ecopower 1T310464

1554685 1T310465 Relay Sgr 662 24Vdc 1T310465

1554686 1T310466 Power Supply Cord Ecolino "Ul" 1T310466

1554687 1T310467 Milk Container To Refrigeration Uni 1T310467

1554688 1T310468 Cover To Milk Container 1T310468

1554689 1T310469 Eprom Machine Ecov2.04 Bk"99" 1T310469

1554690 1T310470 Coin Checker Cf330 Pcb212 (Chf) 1T310470

1554691 1T310472 Plug For Chocolate Exquisit 1T310472

1554692 1T310473 Connection Wire Lp2 For Cf330 E/Eii 1T310473

1554693 1T310474 Relay Socket Zgr 007/010 1T310474

1554694 1T310475 Disc To Ba99 1T310475

1554695 1T310480 Distance Washer To Ejector 1T310480

1554696 1T310481 Cable Connector Pg 13.5 Cpl. 1T310481

1554697 1T310482 Noise Suppression 1T310482

1554698 1T310483 Mains Connection 1T310483

1554699 1T310484 Mains Cable 5X1.5Mm2 1T310484

1554700 1T310486 Connecting Plate Retrofit 1T310486



1554701 1T310487 Cover Plate To Bottom 1T310487

1554702 1T310489 Y Distributor 1T310489

1554703 1T310492 Orifice 0.7 Mm 1T310492

1554704 1T310493 Cable For Test Piston 1T310493

1554705 1T310502 Front Ecolino Bewley'S Black 1T310502

1554706 1T310506 Back Wall Black 1T310506

1554707 1T310508 Hot Water Outlet "Office Tea 1T310508

1554708 1T310510 Upper Front Office Tea 1T310510

1554709 1T310512 Vlavebody To Cold Water By-Pass 1T310512

1554710 1T310513 Pressure Spring 1T310513

1554711 1T310514 Ni Ti Pressure Spring 1T310514

1554712 1T310536 1Kohm/2W Resistor 1T310536

1554713 1T310538 Clock Timer 1T310538

1554714 1T310562 Steam Nozzle To Autosteam 1T310562

1554715 1T310563 Temperature Probe Autosteam   Autos 1T310563

1554716 1T310564 Heating Element 2X2200W "Autosteam" 1T310564

1554717 1T310565 Roll To Outlet Bearing 1T310565

1554718 1T310566 Axle To Outlet Bearing 1T310566

1554719 1T310567 Holder To Probe Autosteam 1T310567

1554720 1T310599 Canister Outlet Pipe For Ecopower 1T310599

1554721 1T310602 Redfilter For Coinstepper 1T310602

1554722 1T310609 Coffee Boiler Ecopower V4A 1T310609

1554723 1T310610 Tea / Steam Boiler Ecopower V4A 1T310610

1554724 1T310611 Tea / Steam / Coffee Boiler Ecolino 1T310611

1554725 1T310615 Plate For Ground Slide 1T310615

1554726 1T310618 Body For Double Safety Valve For Sy 1T310618

1554727 1T310619 Connector 1T310619

1554728 1T310621 Coupling 1T310621

1554729 1T310622 Seal Cone 1T310622

1554730 1T310623 Reduction 1T310623

1554731 1T310626 Housing Cappuccinatore   Milch 2000 1T310626

1554732 1T310627 Sealing Bush 1T310627

1554733 1T310629 Tea Outlet Short 1T310629

1554734 1T310634 Retaining Plate For Micros 1T310634

1554735 1T310637 Cover Plate For Outlet Raised 1T310637

1554736 1T310640 Plug 7,5Mm 1T310640

1554737 1T310641 Coin Checker Cf330 1T310641

1554738 1T310644 Spring To Milksystem 1T310644

1554739 1T310645 O-Ring 4X1Mm 1T310645

1554740 1T310647 Lens Head Self-Tapp. Screw & Tip 1T310647

1554741 1T310648 O-Ring 15,6 X 1,78 Mm 1T310648

1554742 1T310649 Adjustment Ring Din 705A 10/20X10 1T310649

1554743 1T310650 Mains Cable Ul 12Awg Autosteam 1T310650

1554744 1T310652 Front Eii Blue 1T310652

1554745 1T310658 Neon C Black Retaining Plate 1T310658

1554746 1T310659 Spec. Cup Coffee Outlet 1T310659

1554747 1T310661 Side Wall Left/Right Black 1T310661



1554748 1T310662 Back Wall Black "E" 1T310662

1554749 1T310663 Adjust B Card "Cup & Cino" 1T310663

1554750 1T310664 Download Card "Cup & Cino" 1T310664

1554751 1T310673 Button Label For Front Of Ecolino 1T310673

1554752 1T310674 Wire For Systematic Milk E/Eii 1T310674

1554753 1T310675 Support To Print 1T310675

1554754 1T310677 Bracket, Right Black Neon C 1T310677

1554755 1T310678 Bracket, Left Black Neon C 1T310678

1554756 1T310679 Product Button "Macchiato" 1T310679

1554757 1T310680 Product Key "Hot Milk" 1T310680

1554758 1T310681 Product Button "Cold Milk" 1T310681

1554759 1T310683 "Rosca" Piston Insert 1T310683

1554760 1T310684 O-Ring D=34X1Mm 1T310684

1554761 1T310686 Saftey Valve Compl. 11 Bar 1T310686

1554762 1T310687 Fastener To Relief Valve 1T310687

1554763 1T310688 Valve To Pressure Valve 1T310688

1554764 1T310690 Guide To Cappu Cover 1T310690

1554765 1T310691 Cappu Cover   Milch 2000 1T310691

1554766 1T310692 Door Green Ral 6029 1T310692

1554767 1T310697 Drip Pan Km Compl. Black 1T310697

1554768 1T310700 Positioner 1T310700

1554769 1T310701 Pump To Refrigerator Unit 1T310701

1554770 1T310702 Bar 1T310702

1554771 1T310703 Slide 1T310703

1554772 1T310704 Holder To Probe Systematic Milk 1T310704

1554773 1T310705 Clamp Bushing To Milksystem 1T310705

1554774 1T310706 Spring Pressure Piece M8 1T310706

1554775 1T310707 Pin D=3X40Mm 1T310707

1554776 1T310708 Support To Pump 1T310708

1554777 1T310711 Casing Rosca Subject No.1 1T310711

1554778 1T310714 Casing Rosca Subject No.4 1T310714

1554779 1T310715 Casing Rosca Subject No.5 1T310715

1554780 1T310717 Side Wall To E/Ei Ral 3020 1T310717

1554781 1T310718 Back Wall To E/Eii Ral 3020 1T310718

1554782 1T310724 Product Key "Coffee Glass" 1T310724

1554783 1T310725 Product Button "2 Milk Coffee" 1T310725

1554784 1T310727 Front Panel To E Ral 3020 1T310727

1554785 1T310728 Adjust C Card "Cup & Cino" 1T310728

1554786 1T310730 Set Collar 1T310730

1554787 1T310731 Rosca Outlet Piston 1T310731

1554788 1T310734 Front Panel "E" To "Ecopower" Anthr 1T310734

1554789 1T310761 Drainage With Cover 1T310761

1554790 1T310763 Front Ecolino Mét.Anthracite 1T310763

1554791 1T310766 Sticker "Cleaning" E/Eii 1T310766

1554792 1T310791 Screw Pt With Raised Counter Sunk K 1T310791

1554793 1T310792 Holder For Controllboard 1T310792

1554794 1T310793 Rubber Mat To Keyboard 1T310793



1554795 1T310794 Front Ecopower Ral .... 1T310794

1554796 1T310806 Cover To Chipcard Slit 1T310806

1554797 1T310812 Front Guest Self 4T Bewley'S 1T310812

1554798 1T310813 Clamping Ring So 40001-3D 1T310813

1554799 1T310816 Connection 1T310816

1554800 1T310817 Elbow Union 1T310817

1554801 1T310818 Angle 1T310818

1554802 1T310819 Cross Piece 1T310819

1554803 1T310820 Locking Ring 1T310820

1554804 1T310822 Nut So 00020-6-1/4Cv 1T310822

1554805 1T310823 Locking Ring 1T310823

1554806 1T310824 Fitting 1T310824

1554807 1T310825 Elbow Union 1T310825

1554808 1T310826 Locking Ring 1T310826

1554809 1T310827 Hexagon Nut 1T310827

1554810 1T310828 Nut 1T310828

1554811 1T310829 Angle 1T310829

1554812 1T310830 Fitting 1T310830

1554813 1T310832 Side Part To Panel, Right Cs 1T310832

1554814 1T310833 Spec. Bolt For Front 1T310833

1554815 1T310835 Eprom Milksolution Cf 1T310835

1554816 1T310836 Eprom Language Cf 1T310836

1554817 1T310837 Bearing Plate For Outlet Bearing 1T310837

1554818 1T310841 Nozzle For Frothing Aid 1T310841

1554819 1T310842 Tube To Milkfoam Adapter 1T310842

1554820 1T310843 Ring To Milkfoam Adapter 1T310843

1554821 1T310845 Front Of "Ecopower" Refrig. Unit 1T310845

1554822 1T310846 Front Of "Ecolino" Refrig. Unit 1T310846

1554823 1T310847 Front Extrusion, Bottom Left 1T310847

1554824 1T310848 Front Extrusion, Bottom Right 1T310848

1554825 1T310854 O-Ring 1T310854

1554826 1T310858 Screw 1T310858

1554827 1T310859 Cash Card "Cup" 1T310859

1554828 1T310862 Adjust C Card Franke 1T310862

1554829 1T310863 Front Panel, Ecolino Cooling Unit B 1T310863

1554830 1T310864 Front Mét.Anthr.Refrig. Unit E 1T310864

1554831 1T310865 Front Panel "E" Black Refrigerator 1T310865

1554832 1T310867 Front Panel Eii Blue Coil Top Refri 1T310867

1554833 1T310868 Front Mét.Anthr.Refrig. Unit Eii 1T310868

1554834 1T310869 Front Black Refrig. Unit. Eii 1T310869

1554835 1T310873 Front "Café Swiss" Cs200 1T310873

1554836 1T310877 Photo-Switch Omron 1T310877

1554837 1T310878 Assembly Bracket 1T310878

1554838 1T310880 Retain. Ring Starlock D=8/11.5Mm 1T310880

1554839 1T310881 Side Part To Panel, Left Café Swiss 1T310881

1554840 1T310882 Side Part To Panel, Right Café Swi 1T310882

1554841 1T310883 Covering Plate For Cup Monitoring 1T310883



1554842 1T310892 Front Panel To Cup Warmer "E" Anthr 1T310892

1554843 1T310895 Back Wall E Pantone 123Mc 1T310895

1554844 1T310898 Front Ecolino Pantone 123Mc 1T310898

1554845 1T310903 Cardboard Inverted Box 1T310903

1554846 1T310904 Corrugated Cardboard Base E 1T310904

1554847 1T310905 Cardboard Base Web Set E (Set) 1T310905

1554848 1T310906 Cardboard Lid Web Set E (Set) 1T310906

1554849 1T310907 Cardboard Front Padding 1T310907

1554850 1T310908 Cardboard Corner Padding E 1T310908

1554851 1T310911 Filling Mat For Key Switch 1T310911

1554852 1T310912 Side Wall Café Swiss Pep 3107 1T310912

1554853 1T310913 Back Wall E/Eii Café Swiss Pep 3107 1T310913

1554854 1T310916 Cardb. Box Feed Devices E 1T310916

1554855 1T310917 Cardb. Base Feed Devices E 1T310917

1554856 1T310918 Cardb. Lid Feed Devices E 1T310918

1554857 1T310919 Front Support Feed Devices E 1T310919

1554858 1T310920 Corner Padding L. Feed Devices E 1T310920

1554859 1T310921 Corner Padding Sm. Feed Devices E 1T310921

1554860 1T310924 Front To Refrigeration Unit Café Sw 1T310924

1554861 1T310928 Bush For Pressure Control Valve 1T310928

1554862 1T310934 Side Part Left "Café Swiss" 1T310934

1554863 1T310935 Side Part Right "Café Swiss" 1T310935

1554864 1T310936 Front For Café Swiss Cs200 Black 1T310936

1554865 1T310937 Front For Café Swiss Cs250 Black 1T310937

1554866 1T310953 Hose Connection 1T310953

1554867 1T310954 Washer D=16/30 1T310954

1554868 1T310955 Nozzle To Valve 1T310955

1554869 1T310956 Valve Body 1T310956

1554870 1T310957 Housing To Valve 1T310957

1554871 1T310959 Steam Pipe Lower Part Autosteam 1T310959

1554872 1T310960 Steam Pipe To Autosteam 1T310960

1554873 1T310961 Steam Pipe Intermediary Autosteam 1T310961

1554874 1T310969 Cable Bush 1T310969

1554875 1T310997 Casing E With Eii Front Panel Panto 1T310997

1554876 1T311018 Side Wall White Aluminum 1T311018

1554877 1T311019 Back Wall White Aluminum 1T311019

1554878 1T311022 Back Wall White Alu. Feed Devices 1T311022

1554879 1T311023 Mini-Milk Printed Circuit Board 1T311023

1554880 1T311035 Coin-Acceptor Unit Cf330 1T311035

1554881 1T311036 Bottom For Double Outlet Cappuccina 1T311036

1554882 1T311037 Cover For Double Outlet Cappuccinat 1T311037

1554883 1T311038 Edge Protection 1.2M 1T311038

1554884 1T311046 Cappuhousing 1T311046

1554885 1T311047 Short Guide To Double Outlet 1T311047

1554886 1T311069 Front Edition White Alu & Logo 1T311069

1554887 1T311090 Front Ref. Unit Ecolino White Alu 1T311090

1554888 1T311095 Fan Without Fence 1T311095



1554889 1T311096 Cable To Cross Flow Radiator Fan 1T311096

1554890 1T311097 Flat Headed Screw M4X25Mm 1T311097

1554891 1T311107 Front To Collection Insert 1T311107

1554892 1T311108 Pcb Retaining Plate For Coll. 1T311108

1554893 1T311109 Window For Display 1T311109

1554894 1T311113 Cable To Milkpump Cpl 1T311113

1554895 1T311118 Bracket For Double Cappu 1T311118

1554896 1T311119 Flexible Tube 100 Mm White 1T311119

1554897 1T311121 Display Print 1T311121

1554898 1T311122 Mounting For Boiler Evolution   Eco 1T311122

1554899 1T311123 Rubber Seal Black Stop-Fire 1T311123

1554900 1T311128 Product Holder For Powder 1T311128

1554901 1T311129 Window To Panel 1T311129

1554902 1T311132 Rear Panel Evolution 1T311132

1554903 1T311136 Mains Connection Evolution 1T311136

1554904 1T311137 Support To Evolution   Prog.-Nr. 37 1T311137

1554905 1T311138 Shaft To Roll Evolution 1T311138

1554906 1T311139 Cover To Display Frame 1T311139

1554907 1T311141 External Grind Adjustment Eco 1T311141

1554908 1T311149 Fast Coupling To Brewing Unit 1T311149

1554909 1T311152 Drip Pan Evolution 1T311152

1554910 1T311159 Torque Srcrew M4X10Mm 1T311159

1554911 1T311160 Cup Frame To Add On Units Evolution 1T311160

1554912 1T311161 Cover To Add On Units Evolution 1T311161

1554913 1T311162 Backpanel To Add On Units Cns 1T311162

1554914 1T311164 Funnel For Manual Filling 1T311164

1554915 1T311165 Cup Tray Adapter Evolution 1T311165

1554916 1T311167 Evolution Cross Piece 1T311167

1554917 1T311169 Cup Plate Rear,Grinder Left Right 1T311169

1554918 1T311170 Cup Plate Front   Prog.-Nr. 37238-2 1T311170

1554919 1T311171 Electro Box   I/Art.-Nr. 747'459 1T311171

1554920 1T311172 Valve Block Holder To Evolution 1T311172

1554921 1T311175 Front Panel Evolution 1T311175

1554922 1T311178 Holder To Brewing Unit   Evolution 1T311178

1554923 1T311179 Cover For Funnel Handfilling 1T311179

1554924 1T311183 Grinder Setting Plate Evolution 1T311183

1554925 1T311184 Plate To Evolution   Prog.-Nr. 3738 1T311184

1554926 1T311185 Bean Container Catch Evolution 1T311185

1554927 1T311186 Cup Frame Evolution   91099281/0013 1T311186

1554928 1T311187 Drip Fence   91062282/001395 1T311187

1554929 1T311190 Cpu-Print 1T311190

1554930 1T311191 Silicon Hose 16/22   06.5205.2016 1T311191

1554931 1T311207 Cup Plate Rear,Grinder Right   Prog 1T311207

1554932 1T311209 Evolution Switch Bracket 1T311209

1554933 1T311285 Coffee Valve Pipe Evolution 1T311285

1554934 1T311286 Pipe Coffee Valve 1T311286

1554935 1T311287 Steam Pipe Evolution 1T311287



1554936 1T311288 Steam Pipe Evolution 1T311288

1554937 1T311289 Hotwater Pipe Evolution 1T311289

1554938 1T311290 Hotwater Pipe Evolution Top 1T311290

1554939 1T311291 T-Coupling Connection 954M-6-4F  I/ 1T311291

1554940 1T311292 Connection Piece For Ba 1T311292

1554941 1T311293 T-Pipe So 03621-6-A6-6 1T311293

1554942 1T311294 Pipe To Press Switch E/Eii 1T311294

1554943 1T311295 Cable Harness F303   "Ul-Ausführung 1T311295

1554944 1T311296 Cble Harness Option Eii   "Ul-Ausfü 1T311296

1554945 1T311297 Cable Harness 24V F302   "Ul-Ausfüh 1T311297

1554946 1T311298 Display Frame 1T311298

1554947 1T311299 Cross Peace To Evolution   Prog.-Nr 1T311299

1554948 1T311300 Torque Screw M3X5Mm  Art.-Nr. 10086 1T311300

1554949 1T311301 Milk Cable Holder   Prog.-Nr. 37238 1T311301

1554950 1T311303 Cover To Panel Black 1T311303

1554951 1T311304 Front Panel Evolution Silver With L 1T311304

1554952 1T311305 Side Panel Evolution Silver 1T311305

1554953 1T311306 Rear Panel Evolution Silver With Lo 1T311306

1554954 1T311307 Back Panel To Add On Units Silver I 1T311307

1554955 1T311308 Back Panel To Add On Units Anth. An 1T311308

1554956 1T311309 Fastener Plug 971P-6  I/Art.-Nr. 23 1T311309

1554957 1T311310 Y-Fast Coupling 1T311310

1554958 1T311314 Axle To Autosteam / Evolution 1T311314

1554959 1T311315 Support For Overflow Pipe 1T311315

1554960 1T311322 Overflow Pipe 1T311322

1554961 1T311323 Screw In Spout 1T311323

1554962 1T311329 Connection Nipple To Overflow 1T311329

1554963 1T311333 Cup Plate Rear,Grinder Left   Prog. 1T311333

1554964 1T311335 Cover For Panel-H/S Silver 1T311335

1554965 1T311336 Mains Filter Holder 1T311336

1554966 1T311337 Foil A4 For Panel 1T311337

1554967 1T311342 Cable Harness Milk Cf   Eme Nr. 031 1T311342

1554968 1T311345 Clamp Radolid Pe Black 1T311345

1554969 1T311346 Pipe For E Mcd 1T311346

1554970 1T311348 Flat Head Conductor Pe, Black 1T311348

1554971 1T311365 Drop N'Tell Choc. Indicator 50G 1T311365

1554972 1T311366 Tip N'Tell Tip Indicator 1T311366

1554973 1T311371 Plug G 1/8" To Autosteam 1T311371

1554974 1T311372 Holder Ring To Autosteam 1T311372

1554975 1T311373 Probe Protector To Autosteam 1T311373

1554976 1T311377 Print Holder Plate 1T311377

1554977 1T311380 Milk Cable Extension 1T311380

1554978 1T311389 Flash-Rom Evolution 1.Xx 1T311389

1554979 1T311390 Flash-Rom Evolut. Oem! 16.Xx   Prog 1T311390

1554980 1T311411 In-Built Thermometer Tf-01-059K 1T311411

1554981 1T311433 Extra Cable Rs232 For Evolution 1T311433

1554982 1T311438 Drainbowl To Chocolate Dispenser 1T311438



1554983 1T311439 Drip Fence To Chocolate Dispenser 1T311439

1554984 1T311440 Choc. Module For Choc. Dispenser 1T311440

1554985 1T311445 Accounting Print Exquisit 1T311445

1554986 1T311453 Hotwater Valveblock Ode 1T311453

1554987 1T311454 Coldwater Valve Bloc Ode 1T311454

1554988 1T311455 Steam Pipe 8/6 1T311455

1554989 1T311456 Screwing L 1/8-1/4-1/8 1T311456

1554990 1T311457 Front Cup Monitoring 1T311457

1554991 1T311462 Screw-In Spout 7-1/8 1T311462

1554992 1T311465 Heating Element 2X2750W 230V Ac 1T311465

1554993 1T311466 Accounting Cable For Exquisit Evo. 1T311466

1554994 1T311479 Seal To Drip Pan 1T311479

1554995 1T311481 Fastener Plug 971P-4 1T311481

1554996 1T311486 Drawer For Grounds Container 1T311486

1554997 1T311487 Mains Cable Gb 1T311487

1554998 1T311490 Holding Plate To Window 1T311490

1554999 1T311504 Pcb Hw & Steam Shutoff 1T311504

1555000 1T311505 Round Solenoid 6X6Mm 1T311505

1555001 1T311529 Bottom Ru 320 1T311529

1555002 1T311530 Cross Bar Rear 1T311530

1555003 1T311534 Side Part Ru Left 320 1T311534

1555004 1T311535 Side Part Ru Right 320 1T311535

1555005 1T311536 Front Inside 1T311536

1555006 1T311538 Cover To Add On Units 320 Evolution 1T311538

1555007 1T311540 Closing Plate 1T311540

1555008 1T311543 Temperature Controller Ekc 102A 1T311543

1555009 1T311544 Temperature Sensor With Cable 1T311544

1555010 1T311545 Lock To Refrigerator 1T311545

1555011 1T311547 Back Panel Ru Evolution Spec. Anth. 1T311547

1555012 1T311549 Cup Stop 1T311549

1555013 1T311551 Elbow Fitting 1T311551

1555014 1T311553 O-Ring 7.2X1.9 1T311553

1555015 1T311557 Drip Fence Deep 1T311557

1555016 1T311585 Wire Clamp To Autosteam 1T311585

1555017 1T311586 Mainsconnection 30A Ev / Si 1T311586

1555018 1T311588 Pan Head Screw M4X8 Mm 1T311588

1555019 1T311597 Door Refrigeration Unit 320 Silver 1T311597

1555020 1T311602 Temp. Controller Ekc 102A/115V 1T311602

1555021 1T311618 Backpanel To Refrigeration Unit 1T311618

1555022 1T311625 Side Panel Black/Gold 1T311625

1555023 1T311627 Seal To Panel 1T311627

1555024 1T311632 Air Controller Autosteam 1T311632

1555025 1T311633 Adjusting Screw Autosteam 1T311633

1555026 1T311634 Steam Nozzle Autosteam Air Adj. 1T311634

1555027 1T311635 Steam Pipe Adapter Autosteam 1T311635

1555028 1T311636 Sleeve Autosteam 1T311636

1555029 1T311637 Steam Pipe Extension Autosteam 1T311637



1555030 1T311638 Adjusting Knop Autosteam 1T311638

1555031 1T311639 Cover To Knob Autosteam 1T311639

1555032 1T311640 Autosteam Set Cpl. Air Adjustable 1T311640

1555033 1T311641 Back Panel Ru Black 1T311641

1555034 1T311642 Powerprint Board With Resistor 1T311642

1555034 1T311879 POWERPRINT BOARD WITH RESISTOR

1555035 1T311643 Mains Cable China 1T311643

1555036 1T311648 Headless Pin M4X10 1T311648

1555037 1T311649 O-Ring 2.5X1 1T311649

1555038 1T311650 Cover For Refrigeration Unit 320 1T311650

1555039 1T311652 Fan Grill 1T311652

1555040 1T311654 Distance Holder 1T311654

1555041 1T311655 Tube Holder 1T311655

1555042 1T311656 Holder End Switch 1T311656

1555043 1T311657 Mounting End Switch 1T311657

1555044 1T311666 Spring Outlet Height Adjustment 1T311666

1555045 1T311671 Microswitch With Roller Lever 1T311671

1555046 1T311672 Ruducing Socket 1T311672

1555047 1T311673 Rivet 3Mm 1T311673

1555048 1T311674 Non Return Valve G1/4" 1T311674

1555049 1T311691 Back Wall & Fan, Black High Gloss 1T311691

1555050 1T311692 Side Panel Black 1T311692

1555051 1T311693 Back Panel Evolution Black 1T311693

1555052 1T311694 Back Panel Black 1T311694

1555053 1T311698 Support Grinder Black 1T311698

1555054 1T311699 Print "Preselection" Evo Plus 1T311699

1555055 1T311700 Display Print Evo Plus 1T311700

1555056 1T311701 Panel Evolution Plus 1T311701

1555057 1T311703 Front Frame 1T311703

1555058 1T311704 Cover 1T311704

1555059 1T311705 Cover For Display 1T311705

1555060 1T311706 Back Panel To Panel 1T311706

1555061 1T311707 Inscription Foil For Evo Plus 1T311707

1555062 1T311708 Electronic Box Evolution Plus 1T311708

1555063 1T311709 Cover Plate 1T311709

1555064 1T311710 Holder For Relais 1T311710

1555065 1T311715 Cover To Add On Units 320 Ut 1T311715

1555066 1T311717 O-Ring  44.4X3.53 Viton 1T311717

1555067 1T311718 Washer D=50.8/55.6X3 1T311718

1555068 1T311719 Wire Harness-Set Panel Evo Plus 1T311719

1555069 1T311720 Wire Harness Power Evo Plus Top 1T311720

1555070 1T311721 Wire Harness Cold Water Va Evo Plus 1T311721

1555071 1T311722 Wire Harness Brewing Unit Evo Plus 1T311722

1555072 1T311723 Wire Harness Grinder Evo Plus 1T311723

1555073 1T311724 Wire Harness Milk Evo Plus 1T311724

1555074 1T311734 Door Refrigeration Unit 320 Black 1T311734

1555075 1T311735 Distance Bolt M4Dx10X8X6.4X9.5 Pa 1T311735



1555076 1T311736 Bush Assembling Jig Ev/M 1T311736

1555077 1T311742 Wire Harness Power Evo Plus Basis 1T311742

1555078 1T311745 Cover 1T311745

1555079 1T311746 Grommet Milk 1T311746

1555080 1T311752 Mounting 1T311752

1555081 1T311796 Roll To Outlet Bearing 1T311796

1555082 1T311797 Air Pipe 1T311797

1555083 1T311798 Hand Guard 1T311798

1555084 1T311799 Steam Pipe Adapter 1T311799

1555085 1T311803 Cable Harness To Change-Over Valve 1T311803

1555086 1Y320000 Piston Insert 1Y320000

1555087 1Y320002 Ejector Spindle 1Y320002

1555088 1Y320004 Cover 1Y320004

1555089 1Y320005 Ejector Piston 1Y320005

1555090 1Y320006 Threaded Spindle For Gear 1Y320006

1555091 1Y320007 Outlet Piston 1Y320007

1555092 1Y320008 Connection Nipple 1Y320008

1555093 1Y320009 Clamp Ring For Outlet Piston 1Y320009

1555094 1Y320010 Intermediate Piece 1Y320010

1555095 1Y320012 Bean Container Left/Right 1Y320012

1555096 1Y320013 Bean Container Centre 1Y320013

1555097 1Y320014 Cover For Bean Container 1Y320014

1555098 1Y320015 Housing 1Y320015

1555099 1Y320016 Large Gear Wheel 1Y320016

1555100 1Y320018 Trapezoid Thread Bushing 1Y320018

1555101 1Y320019 Cover 1Y320019

1555102 1Y320020 Toothed Belt Powergrip 1Y320020

1555103 1Y320021 Ball Bearing 6902 2Rs 1Y320021

1555104 1Y320022 Drip Tray 1Y320022

1555105 1Y320023 Water - Steam Distributor 1Y320023

1555106 1Y320024 Pipe Universal Joint For Tea-Steam 1Y320024

1555107 1Y320025 Universal Joint Link Mounting For 1Y320025

1555108 1Y320026 O-Ring 9.25 X 1.78 Mm 1Y320026

1555109 1Y320027 U-Washer A2/A4 Without Chamfer 1Y320027

1555110 1Y320028 Compression Spring 1Y320028

1555111 1Y320029 Grinder Emv 64F 1Y320029

1555112 1Y320030 Catch For Display 1Y320030

1555113 1Y320036 Base 1Y320036

1555114 1Y320038 Cover Plate 1Y320038

1555115 1Y320041 Outlet Cover 1Y320041

1555116 1Y320043 Special Union 1Y320043

1555117 1Y320044 Grinder Mounting 1Y320044

1555118 1Y320045 Bean Container Mounting 1Y320045

1555119 1Y320046 Cup Frame 1Y320046

1555120 1Y320047 Cup Frame Adapter 1Y320047

1555121 1Y320048 Cup Frame Cooler 1Y320048

1555122 1Y320049 Powder Chute 1Y320049



1555123 1Y320050 O-Ring 34,29X5,33 1Y320050

1555124 1Y320051 Programming Cable 1Y320051

1555125 1Y320052 Window For Panel 1Y320052

1555126 1Y320053 Exess Pressure Disc Valve 1Y320053

1555127 1Y320054 Pressure Bloc 1Y320054

1555128 1Y320056 Steam-Tea Print 1Y320056

1555129 1Y320057 Cpu-Print 1Y320057

1555130 1Y320058 Flash-Rom For Cpu-Print 1Y320058

1555130 1Y320484 Flash-Rom Sinfonia, Programmiert 1Y320484

1555131 1Y320059 Power Print 1Y320059

1555132 1Y320060 Microswitch Holder 1Y320060

1555133 1Y320062 Valve Bloc 1Y320062

1555134 1Y320063 Valve Block Top 1Y320063

1555135 1Y320064 Jacket 1Y320064

1555136 1Y320065 Insulation Insert 1Y320065

1555137 1Y320066 Sale Locating Plate 1Y320066

1555138 1Y320067 Spacer Plate 1Y320067

1555139 1Y320068 Front 1Y320068

1555140 1Y320069 Base For Cooler 1Y320069

1555141 1Y320072 Cover For Cooler 1Y320072

1555142 1Y320078 Water-Steam Support 1Y320078

1555143 1Y320079 Tea Pipe 1Y320079

1555144 1Y320080 Steam Pipe 1Y320080

1555145 1Y320082 Spacer Sleeve D=6X1.4X17 1Y320082

1555146 1Y320083 Internal Hex. Pan Head Screw With 1Y320083

1555147 1Y320084 Door Left/Right 1Y320084

1555148 1Y320085 Shim Washer  15X21X0.2Mm 1Y320085

1555149 1Y320087 Push-In Coupling 1Y320087

1555150 1Y320088 Push-In Coupling930M-6F-D1/4K 1Y320088

1555151 1Y320089 Screwed Socket 908M-6-1/8 1Y320089

1555152 1Y320090 Screwed Socket 908M-6-1/4 1Y320090

1555153 1Y320091 Valve Block Retainer Plate 1Y320091

1555154 1Y320092 Screw- On Coupling 1Y320092

1555155 1Y320094 Electro Box Base 1Y320094

1555156 1Y320095 T-Piece 200M-1/8 1Y320095

1555157 1Y320098 Main Water Valve Retainer 1Y320098

1555158 1Y320099 Cable Loom "Option Milk" 1Y320099

1555159 1Y320100 Cabel Lomm "Heating Tea/Steam" 1Y320100

1555160 1Y320101 Cable Loom "Heating Coffee" 1Y320101

1555161 1Y320102 Cable Loom "Mains" 1Y320102

1555162 1Y320103 Cable Loom "Hot Water/Bg" 1Y320103

1555163 1Y320104 Cable Loom "Cold Water" 1Y320104

1555164 1Y320106 Adapter Connector 1Y320106

1555165 1Y320107 Draining Box 1Y320107

1555166 1Y320108 Cover For Draining Box 1Y320108

1555167 1Y320112 Outlet Guide Fixing Bottom 1Y320112

1555168 1Y320113 Guide Rod Left/Right 1Y320113



1555169 1Y320114 Slide Element 1Y320114

1555170 1Y320115 Slide Rework 1Y320115

1555171 1Y320116 Adapter Connector 1Y320116

1555172 1Y320117 Ground Collector Chute 1Y320117

1555173 1Y320118 Door Refrigeration Unit Silver Cpl. 1Y320118

1555174 1Y320119 Funnel For Manual Filling 1Y320119

1555175 1Y320120 Boiler Retainer Rear 1Y320120

1555176 1Y320121 Boiler Retainer Front 1Y320121

1555177 1Y320122 Cable Bush 1Y320122

1555178 1Y320126 Metallised Anthracite Side Panel Le 1Y320126

1555179 1Y320128 Cup Plate Front 1Y320128

1555180 1Y320129 Cup Plate Rear 3 Grinders 1Y320129

1555181 1Y320130 Cup Plate Rear 1 Grinder 1Y320130

1555182 1Y320131 Left Cup Plate Rear 2Nd Grinder 1Y320131

1555183 1Y320132 Right Cup Plate Rear 2Nd Grinder 1Y320132

1555184 1Y320134 Link For Tea Pipe 1Y320134

1555185 1Y320135 Grounds Ejector Plate 1Y320135

1555186 1Y320137 Pressure Block Retainer 1Y320137

1555187 1Y320138 Intermediate Base Plastic 1Y320138

1555188 1Y320140 Drain Retainer 1Y320140

1555189 1Y320141 Drain Pipe 1Y320141

1555190 1Y320144 Overflow Pipe 1Y320144

1555191 1Y320145 Flexible Shaft Compl. 1Y320145

1555192 1Y320147 Stand By Button 1Y320147

1555193 1Y320148 Clean Button 1Y320148

1555194 1Y320149 Sale For Infusing Valve 1Y320149

1555195 1Y320150 Cross Piece 1Y320150

1555196 1Y320151 Countersunk Head Screw Pt 1Y320151

1555197 1Y320155 Insulation Mat 1Y320155

1555198 1Y320156 Push-In Plug 8 X 8.5 1Y320156

1555199 1Y320157 Door Retainer 1Y320157

1555200 1Y320159 Twin Nipple 250M-D3/8K 1Y320159

1555201 1Y320160 Angle Union 1Y320160

1555202 1Y320161 Y-Union 1Y320161

1555203 1Y320162 Straight Union T So 1Y320162

1555204 1Y320163 Reducing Nipple 1Y320163

1555205 1Y320166 Link 1Y320166

1555206 1Y320167 Boiler Insulation 1Y320167

1555207 1Y320168 Int. Hex. M5X25Mm Countersunk Head 1Y320168

1555208 1Y320169 Int. Hex. M4X35Mm Cheesehead Screw 1Y320169

1555209 1Y320178 Aluminum Bar Leg Support Sinfonia 1Y320178

1555210 1Y320179 Spring Housing Right With Fixing 1Y320179

1555211 1Y320180 Chrome Plated Actuator 1Y320180

1555212 1Y320182 Hinge Type Metallamat-Mini Sl 1Y320182

1555213 1Y320183 Metallamat-Mini 2Mm Mounting Plate 1Y320183

1555214 1Y320186 With Franke-Logo Rear Panel Anthrac 1Y320186

1555215 1Y320188 Front Silver With Franke-Logo 1Y320188



1555216 1Y320189 Cover Beancontainer Silver 1Y320189

1555217 1Y320190 Brake For Slide 1Y320190

1555218 1Y320191 Coffee Pipe D=8Mm 1Y320191

1555219 1Y320192 Steam Block Pipe 1Y320192

1555220 1Y320193 Steam Pipe 1Y320193

1555221 1Y320194 Hot Water Pipe 1Y320194

1555222 1Y320195 Mini-Fit Connector Plug 3-Pole 1Y320195

1555223 1Y320197 Contact Female Small Mini-Fit Conne 1Y320197

1555224 1Y320198 Slide Element Compression Spring Fo 1Y320198

1555225 1Y320199 Seal For Front Door 1Y320199

1555226 1Y320200 Bean Container Fixing 1Y320200

1555227 1Y320201 Threaded Disc 1Y320201

1555228 1Y320202 Flap For Manual Filling Funnel 1Y320202

1555229 1Y320203 Sealing Plug K 183 1Y320203

1555230 1Y320208 Hose Channel 1Y320208

1555231 1Y320211 Squeezd Tube Valve 24V Dc 1Y320211

1555232 1Y320212 Non Return Valve Body 1Y320212

1555233 1Y320213 Snap Rivet To Slide 1Y320213

1555234 1Y320216 Flap Door Lift Hinge Left-Hand 1Y320216

1555235 1Y320218 Lens-Head Screw. Torx M6X10Mm 1Y320218

1555236 1Y320226 Threaded Stud M5X6Mm, Slotted 1Y320226

1555237 1Y320242 Cover Cap 1Y320242

1555238 1Y320243 Domed Cover, Silver Varnished 1Y320243

1555239 1Y320244 Front Panel, Cooling Unit, Silver 1Y320244

1555240 1Y320247 Right Angle Threaded Nipple 1Y320247

1555241 1Y320248 Intermediate Bottom To Ground Slide 1Y320248

1555242 1Y320254 Bean Container Holder Left/ Right T 1Y320254

1555243 1Y320255 Bean Container Holder Center To Bea 1Y320255

1555244 1Y320256 Bean Container Gold 1Y320256

1555245 1Y320257 Cover Plate 1Y320257

1555246 1Y320258 Upper Front Black With Gold Stripe 1Y320258

1555247 1Y320259 Side Panel Black Left/Right With Go 1Y320259

1555248 1Y320260 Rear Panel Black With Franke Logo 1Y320260

1555249 1Y320261 Front Panel Cooling Unit Black With 1Y320261

1555250 1Y320262 Front Panel To Cup Warmer 1Y320262

1555251 1Y320266 Spacer Plate, Bottom 1Y320266

1555252 1Y320270 Button "Cappu 2 Cups" 1Y320270

1555253 1Y320271 "Heart" Decaffeinated Button 1Y320271

1555254 1Y320272 Button "2 Cups Café Au Lait" 1Y320272

1555255 1Y320273 Button "Macchiato" 1Y320273

1555256 1Y320274 Button "Hot Milk" 1Y320274

1555257 1Y320275 Button "Cold Milk" 1Y320275

1555258 1Y320276 Button "Coffee (Glass)" 1Y320276

1555259 1Y320277 Bar To Bean Container 1Y320277

1555260 1Y320278 Anti-Twist Protection 1Y320278

1555261 1Y320284 Torque Screw M4X10Mm 1Y320284

1555262 1Y320285 Pan Head Screw M4X20Mm 1Y320285



1555263 1Y320286 Lens-Head Screw, M4 X 8 Mm 1Y320286

1555264 1Y320287 Poliamid M8 Washer 1Y320287

1555265 1Y320288 Interference-Supression Capacitor X 1Y320288

1555266 1Y320290 Cover With Knob 1Y320290

1555267 1Y320293 Adapter To Steam Nozzle Bewley'S 1Y320293

1555268 1Y320294 Base Web Set "M" 1Y320294

1555269 1Y320295 Supportive Padding "M" 1Y320295

1555270 1Y320296 Corner Padding "M" 1Y320296

1555271 1Y320297 Side Padding "M" 1Y320297

1555272 1Y320298 Lid Web Set "M" 1Y320298

1555273 1Y320299 Base Supply Devices "M" 1Y320299

1555274 1Y320300 Side Padding Supply Devices  "M" 1Y320300

1555275 1Y320301 Support Padding S. Devices "M" 1Y320301

1555276 1Y320302 Lid Padding S. Devices "M" 1Y320302

1555277 1Y320309 Tension Spring 1.4310 1Y320309

1555278 1Y320310 Type 561 Tension Relief 1Y320310

1555279 1Y320311 Cooling Unit Compartment Cpl. 220-2 1Y320311

1555280 1Y320312 Rubber Hood 1Y320312

1555281 1Y320314 Pcb Bracket For Collection Insert 1Y320314

1555282 1Y320328 Connector 1Y320328

1555283 1Y320331 Pump Holder To Mut 1Y320331

1555284 1Y320332 Plate Cap To Mut 1Y320332

1555285 1Y320335 Milk Container Ext.Milk System 1Y320335

1555286 1Y320336 Milk Container Lid For Ext.Ms 1Y320336

1555287 1Y320337 Quick Fitting Coupling With Thread 1Y320337

1555288 1Y320338 Quick Fitting Coupling 1Y320338

1555289 1Y320339 Plug Nipple Without Thread 1Y320339

1555290 1Y320340 Plug Nipple With Thread 1Y320340

1555291 1Y320341 Grab Handle To Mut 1Y320341

1555292 1Y320342 Guard Plate 1Y320342

1555293 1Y320343 Hose Grey 1Y320343

1555294 1Y320344 Branch Box 1Y320344

1555295 1Y320362 Handle To Autosteam Sinfonia 1Y320362

1555296 1Y320363 Distance Holder Autosteam 1Y320363

1555297 1Y320365 Temperature Probe To Autosteam 1Y320365

1555298 1Y320366 Nipple For Canister Outlet 1Y320366

1555299 1Y320367 Elbow Connection 4 Mm 1Y320367

1555300 1Y320368 Rack Small To Mut 1Y320368

1555301 1Y320378 Slide To Bean Container 1Y320378

1555302 1Y320382 Milk Container To Refrigeration Uni 1Y320382

1555303 1Y320386 Front Panel Cup Warmer Black With G 1Y320386

1555304 1Y320387 Reinforcement Plate Left 1Y320387

1555305 1Y320388 Reinforcement Plate Right 1Y320388

1555306 1Y320389 Plug-On Nipple 1Y320389

1555307 1Y320390 Quick-Release Coupling 1Y320390

1555308 1Y320391 Plug-On Nipple For Direct Rinsing 1Y320391

1555309 1Y320392 1-Lug Clamp With Insert Ring 1Y320392



1555310 1Y320393 Water Pipe 1Y320393

1555311 1Y320394 Screw-On Conn. Straight 1/8" 6 1Y320394

1555312 1Y320395 Pump Casing 1Y320395

1555313 1Y320396 Cable Harn. For Changeover Valve 1Y320396

1555314 1Y320398 Mesh For Driptray 1Y320398

1555315 1Y320399 Fuse Holder 1Y320399

1555316 1Y320400 Head To Fuse Holder 1Y320400

1555317 1Y320401 Fuse Fst 5X20 16 A 1Y320401

1555318 1Y320402 Steam Pipe Bended To Autosteam Sinf 1Y320402

1555319 1Y320403 Tube To Autosteam Sinfonia 1Y320403

1555320 1Y320404 Steam Pipe Split Completely 1Y320404

1555321 1Y320405 Modification Set For Grinder Suppor 1Y320405

1555322 1Y320406 Fast Coupling 8Mm 1Y320406

1555323 1Y320407 Fast Coupling Angle 8Mm 1/4 1Y320407

1555324 1Y320408 Orifice D=4X0.8 Black 1Y320408

1555325 1Y320409 Orifice 0.6Mm For Hose 2Mm 1Y320409

1555326 1Y320410 Cd Software W/ License 1Y320410

1555327 1Y320416 Side Wall Silver 1Y320416

1555328 1Y320417 Back Wall Silver With Franke Logo 1Y320417

1555329 1Y320419 Side Panel Special Color 1Y320419

1555330 1Y320420 Back Wall Special Color 1Y320420

1555331 1Y320430 Door With Keyhole 1Y320430

1555332 1Y320440 Coin Changer Bracket 1Y320440

1555333 1Y320441 Bean Container Insert 1Y320441

1555334 1Y320444 Fuse 4A Ftt 1Y320444

1555335 1Y320445 Cover To Outlet Gold 1Y320445

1555336 1Y320446 Side Panel Left/Right Black Without 1Y320446

1555337 1Y320451 Hose Retainer 8Mm 1Y320451

1555338 1Y320473 Orifice 0.6Mm For Hose 4Mm 1Y320473

1555339 1Y320474 Cup Plate Rear 2Grinders Left/ Righ 1Y320474

1555340 1Y320480 Countersunk Screw Torx 2.9X9.5 1Y320480

1555341 1Y320481 Corrugated Spring Washer 1Y320481

1555343 1Y320487 Blind Rivet 1Y320487

1555344 1Y320488 Crub Screw M4X4Mm 1Y320488

1555345 1Y320495 Milk Cable Extension Mut Sin. 1Y320495

1555346 1Y320520 Lid For Bean Container C 1Y320520

1555347 1Y320521 Lubrication Felt For Brew Unit 1Y320521

1555348 1Y320525 Cup Plate Rear 3Grinders Special 1Y320525

1555349 1Y320529 Slide To Mut 1Y320529

1555350 1Y320530 Clamping Strip For Mut 1Y320530

1555351 1Y320531 Cable Harness 1Y320531

1555352 1Y320532 Accounting Cable For Exquisit Sin. 1Y320532

1555353 1Y320533 Slide-In Cart To Glue On Fr. Fsa 1Y320533

1555354 1Y320535 Orifice 0.4Mm For Hose 2Mm Blue 1Y320535

1555355 1Y320536 Orifice 0.4Mm For Hose 4Mm Blue 1Y320536

1555356 1Y320537 Brass Plate For Steam Outlet 1Y320537

1555357 1Y320542 Temperature Probe To Autosteam Long 1Y320542



1555358 1Y320543 Housing Cappuccinatore Cf Xfms 1Y320543

1555359 1Y320544 Cappuhousing To Double Outlet For X 1Y320544

1555360 1Y320545 Coupling  New Style D= 1,8 1Y320545

1555361 1Y320546 Connector Black Xfms   Zu Milch 200 1Y320546

1555362 1Y320547 20L Milk Container 1Y320547

1555363 1Y320548 Lid For 20L Milk Container 1Y320548

1555364 1Y320549 M5 Plug 1Y320549

1555365 1Y320551 D 6-6 Plug Connector 1Y320551

1555366 1Y320566 Canister Bracket 1Y320566

1555367 1Y320574 Steam Pipe 8/6Mm 1Y320574

1555368 1Y320575 Clip For Tube 1Y320575

1555369 1Y320576 Reduction With Inside Thread 1Y320576

1555370 1Y320579 Front Sinfonia 1Y320579

1555371 1Y320586 Rack Big To Mut 1Y320586

1555372 1Y320589 Cleaning Container 1Y320589

1555373 1Y320596 T- Connection 1Y320596

1555374 1Y320597 Protection Cap 1Y320597

1555375 1Y320598 Washer 1Y320598

1555376 1Y320602 Bean Container Mounting 1Y320602

1555377 1Y320606 Button Shift 1Y320606

1555378 1Y320609 Assembly Gauge 1Y320609

1555379 1Y320610 Outlet Plate Ground Cable 1Y320610

1555380 1Y320615 Front Fsa 1Y320615

1555381 1Y320617 Keypad Pcb To Front Fsa 1Y320617

1555382 1Y320618 Keypad Foil To Front Fsa 1Y320618

1555383 1Y320622 Adaptor Bean Hopper Large 1Y320622

1555384 1Y320632 Seal Disk 1Y320632

1555385 1Y320633 O-Ring 50.39X3.53 1Y320633

1555386 1Y320636 Bracket Mut 1Y320636

1555387 1Y320637 Bean Container Silver 1Y320637

1555388 1Y320638 Circular Plug-In Connector 4-Pin 1Y320638

1555389 1Y320639 Circular Plug-In Connector 7-Pin 1Y320639

1555390 1Y320640 Socket 4-Pin 1Y320640

1555391 1Y320641 Socket 7-Pin 1Y320641

1555392 1Y320642 Guide Bushing 1Y320642

1555393 1Y320644 Compression Spring 1Y320644

1555394 1Y320648 Cup Plate Rear Mazzer 1Y320648

1555395 1Y320649 Esd Filter Pcb For Card Reader 1Y320649

1555396 1Y320650 600G Bean Container 1Y320650

1555397 1Y320651 Shrink Hose 12.7 - 6.4 Mm 1Y320651

1555398 1Y320652 Keyboard Foil Espresso 1Y320652

1555399 1Y320653 Non-Return Valve 3/16" 1Y320653

1555400 1Y320654 Cross Connection Piece D4-5 1Y320654

1555401 1Y320655 Overflow Pipe Fsa Cpl. 1Y320655

1555402 1Y320656 Fuse 6.3A 1Y320656

1555403 1Y320666 Cable Clip Blue Fsa 1Y320666

1555404 1Y320667 Cable Clip Red Fsa 1Y320667



1555405 1Y320668 Sticker "Non Fat" Blue 1Y320668

1555406 1Y320669 Sticker "Whole Milk" Red 1Y320669

1555407 1Y320670 Sticker "Non Fat" 1Y320670

1555408 1Y320671 Sticker "Whole" 1Y320671

1555409 1Y320672 Operator Print With Display 1Y320672

1555410 1Y320675 Outlet Cover Cup Monitoring 1Y320675

1555411 1Y320680 Bean Container Mazzer 1200Gr. 1Y320680

1555412 1Y320681 Seal Operator Print / Hw-D-Print 1Y320681

1555413 1Y320682 Powder Chute For Sinfonia Hyaline 1Y320682

1555414 1Y320685 Coupling Half Back 1Y320685

1555415 1Y320686 Coupling Half Front 1Y320686

1555416 1Y320689 Rivet 3Mm 1Y320689

1555417 1Y320692 Button (Priming) 1Y320692

1555418 1Y320693 Door Refrigeration Unit 320 Black 1Y320693

1555419 1Y320694 Sinfonia Operator Manual 1Y320694

1555420 1Y320696 Sinfonia Clean Instruction Spanish 1Y320696

1555421 1Y320698 Foamer Clean  Instruction Spanish 1Y320698

1555422 1Y320700 Flash-Rom 1Mb To Cpu-Print 1Y320700

1555423 1Y320703 Steam Pipe 1Y320703

1555424 1Y320710 Cable Loom To Mut4With Plug 1Y320710

1555425 1Y320713 Usb-Programming Cable 1Y320713

1555426 1Y320724 Ball And Socket Joint Long 1Y320724

1555427 1Y320736 Account Gabi Dallas 1Y320736

1555428 242/A Loctite 242 .5 Ml Capsule 442-24205

1555429 296465/M Mini-Fit Socket  4-Pol  Male 296465/M

1555430 300-02651 Combo Filter Pcq-Cw-12 300-02651

1555431 300-02654 Resin Softener Pcq-Ws-12 300-02654

1555432 300060/CABLE Large Sinfonia Ribbon Cable 300060/CABLE

1555433 310148/SC Screw For Burr 91613A226 M4 X 8 SLOT CHEESE

1555434 310397/NT New Style Knurled Head Screw KNURL ADJUSTMENT SCREW

1555435 310428/TEMP Temp Piston Evolution 310428/TEMP

1555436 315671/KIT Flair Steam Hose Kit 315671/KIT

1555437 320012/CL Clear  Hopper Sinfonia / Evo 320012/CL

1555438 658774/1 Spare Parts Kit Box 658774/1

1555439 A00250/J Boiler-1 Grp Jun. Distribution A00250/J

1555440 A00251 Heat Exchanger Tubing, Right A00251

1555441 A00251/X Extended Heat Exchanger Tubing A00251/X

1555442 A00252 Heat Exchanger Tubing, Left A00252

1555443 A00252/X Extended Heat Exchanger Tubing A00252/X

1555444 A00288 Inlet Tube To Solenoid Valve A00288

1555445 A00422 Gas Pipe A00422

1555446 A00881 Boiler To Sight Glass Tube A00881

1555447 A00888 Flowmeter Supply Tubing, Right A00888

1555448 A00889 Drainage Hose Ld41 A00889

1555449 A00890 Drainage Hose Ld42 A00890

1555450 A00892 Flowmeter Supply Tubing, Left A00892

1555451 A00893 Autofill Solenoid Valve Tube A00893



1555452 A00914/1 Intermediate Boiler, 1Gr A00914/1

1555453 A00914/2 Intermediate Boiler, 2Gr A00914/2

1555454 A00925 Pipe Fm Exchanger To Doser Nis A00925

1555455 A00926 Tube To Right Doser A00926

1555456 A00929 Flowmeter Tubing, Left A00929

1555457 A00930 Flowmeter Tubing, Right A00930

1555458 A00999 Exchanger To Group Tubing, Jun A00999

1555459 A10001 Circlip, Steam Valve 10001

1555460 A10002 Circlip, Manual Fill A10002

1555461 A10003 Circlip, For Al Bearing Pin 10003

1555462 A10006 Circlip For Boiler Drain A10006

1555463 A10020 Steam Valve Spindle, Compact A10020

1555464 A10070 Steam Valve Body, Compact A10070

1555465 A10080 Screw For 2 Cup Spout A10080

1555466 A10252 Group Filter 10252

1555467 A10254 Steel Filter 160-200 Mesh 10254

1555468 A10300 Gas Group Jet D.O.S. 10300

1555469 A10350 Gas Ring Nut Sit A10350

1555470 A10451 Piston Spring Pump/Valve A10451

1555471 A10452 Water/Steam Tap Spring 10452

1555472 A10500 Compact Nickle Brass Washer A10500

1555473 A10550 Brass Bridge For Element 10550

1555474 A1057 Gas Pipe A28/M A1057

1555475 A1060 Discharge Tube, Sae Jun A1060

1555476 A10660 Air Regulator A10660

1555477 A10701 Blued Roll Pin A10701

1555478 A10750 Thermocouple Sit Stand A10750

1555479 A10751 Thermocouple Sit Stand A10751

1555480 A10904 2Grp Gpl Nozzle A10904

1555481 A12001 Exchanger/Element Gasket 12001

1555482 A12002 Group To Boiler Gasket 12002

1555483 A12003 Boiler Gasket 12003

1555484 A12005 Exchanger Gasket 28 X 17 X 2 12005

1555485 A12010 Water/Steam Pipe Gasket 12010

1555486 A12012 Gasket Klingersil4400 8.5X4X2 12012

1555487 A12013 Solenoid Valve Gasket A12013

1555488 A12019 Exchange Gasket A12019

1555489 A12102 Gasket For Lever Group A12102

1555490 A12150 Upper Gasket  25X18-2X2 A12150

1555491 A12151 Flowmeter Gasket, Jun 12151

1555492 A12153 Gasket, Copper 1/4 12153

1555493 A12154 Gasket, Copper 3/8 12154

1555494 A12155 Copper Gasket 8-5X5X1 12155

1555495 A12158 Copper Steam Gasket 12158

1555496 A12200 Sight Glass Gasket 12200

1555497 A12201 Gasket  Piston Lever 12201

1555498 A12203 Rubber Washer, 15X4X4 (Rio, Sh 12203



1555499 A12204 Valve Spindle Seal 12204

1555500 A12205 Gaco Rubber Gasket 12205

1555501 A12212 Vacuum Breaker Gasket 12212

1555502 A12215 Portafilter Gasket, 8.5 12215

1555503 A12216 Rubber Gasket For Filter Holde 12216

1555504 A12217 Portafilter Gasket, 8 12217

1555505 A12218 Steam Shaft End Gasket (See A1 A12218

1555506 A12219 Filter Holder Rubber Gasket 12219

1555507 A12221 Teflon Gasket A12221

1555508 A12230 Portafilter Gasket-Pod A12230

1555509 A12300 O-Ring Gasket 12300

1555510 A12300013 O Ring 6X1 70Sh, Steam Tip 12300013

1555511 A12301 Lever Group O Ring Gasket 12301

1555512 A12302 Lever Grp O Ring Gasket 12302

1555513 A12303 O Ring Gasket 12303

1555514 A12304 Distribution Group O Ring Gask 12304

1555515 A12305 Valve Base O Ring 12305

1555516 A12306 O-Ring For Boiler Drain A12306

1555517 A12312 O Ring For Water Inlet Fitting A12312

1555518 A12317 Clamping Ring O-Ring A12317

1555519 A12402 Boiler Drain Gasket A12402

1555520 A12661 Teflon Steam Wand Sealing A12661

1555521 A15007 Plastic Corner, Left Front A15007

1555522 A15008 Plastic Corner, Right Front A15008

1555523 A15009 Plastic Angles, Compact A15009

1555524 A15010 Gas 22 X 1 Starter A15010

1555525 A15026001 Lever Group Cap A15026001

1555526 A15060 Cable Holder 6/17 A15060

1555527 A15061 Cable Holder 5/14 A15061

1555528 A15100 Lower Shock Absorber A15100

1555529 A15101 Upper Shock Absorber A15101

1555530 A15105 Rubber X Water Cooled Motor Ze A15105

1555531 A15250/NS Compact Water Knob A15250/NS

1555532 A15251/NS Compact Steam Knob A15251/NS

1555533 A15252 Steam Knob, Fiore 15252

1555534 A15253 Water Valve Knob 15253

1555535 A15254 Steam Valve Knob 15254

1555536 A15260 Filter Holder Plastic Handle A15260

1555537 A15261 Lever Group Handle A15261

1555538 A15264 Water Tap Knob, Argenta A15264

1555539 A15265 Steam Tap Knob Argenta A15265

1555540 A15271 Off/On Switch Knob 15271

1555541 A15275 Steam Tap Knob 15275

1555542 A15276 Hot Water Knob 15276

1555543 A15290 Plastic Measure 15290

1555544 A15295 Anti Burning Clips A15295

1555545 A15300 Indicator Ball 15300



1555546 A15311 Splined Rubber Leg A15311

1555547 A15314 Pvc Foot, Compact A15314

1555548 A15318 Argenta Aj Foot, Black 15318

1555549 A15321 Nsf / Etl Legs 15321

1555550 A15400 Manual Fill Lever Knob A15400

1555551 A15420 Tamper A15420

1555552 A15456 Black Wired Hose 15456

1555553 A15470 Drain Hose  By The Meter 15470001

1555554 A15474 Silicone Drain Hose A15474

1555555 A15482 Plastic Cap D22-Dp/875 A15482

1555556 A15483 Plastic Cap D12 Dp/500 A15483

1555557 A15500 Drain Base With Hole A15500

1555558 A15502 Round Drain Basin 15502

1555559 A17000 Heating Element 1Gr 1700W 110V 17000

1555560 A17000/NUT Heating Element Nut A17000/NUT

1555561 A17001 Heating Element 1Gr 2000W 110V 17001

1555562 A17002 Heating Element 1Gr 2000W 220V 17002

1555563 A17050 Heating Element 2Gr 2600W 110V A17050

1555564 A17051 Heating Element 2Gr 2600W 220V 17051

1555565 A17056 Heating Element 2Gr 4000W 220V 17056

1555566 A17101 Heating Element 3Gr 3700W 220V 17101

1555567 A17151 Heating Element 4Gr 5000W 220V 17151

1555568 A17200 Heating Element Comp 1200W 110 A17200

1555569 A17201 Heating Element Comp 1300W 110 17201

1555570 A18005 Solenoid Coil, 110V-Ul A18005

1555571 A18006 Solenoid Coil, 220V-Ul A18006

1555572 A18008 Coil Only, 220V 18008

1555573 A18009 Coil Only, 110V; Old Style A18009

1555574 A18043 Gearcase Brain Mfc 2S/110V A18043

1555575 A18043001 Gearcase 110V A18043001

1555576 A18045 Gearcase Mfc 2S-220V/240V 18045

1555577 A18045001 Gearcase 220V/240V A18045001

1555578 A18077 Gearcase Micro 4 Grp A18077

1555579 A18078 Gearcase 110V 1/2/3 A18078

1555580 A18079 Gearcase Micro Brain 1/2/3 18079

1555581 A18080 Rl30 Auto-Fill Box, 220V 18080001

1555582 A18081 Rl30 Auto-Fill Box, 110V 18081001

1555583 A18090016 Vania Gearcase Brain 123 220V 18090016

1555584 A18090017 Vania Compact 110V Brain 123Gr 18090017

1555585 A18110 Plastic Group Connector A18110

1555586 A18112 Flowmeter Electrical Connector A18112

1555587 A18126 Flowmeter Doser A18126

1555588 A18135 Bipolar Switch/Red 18135

1555589 A18161996 220V Ul Nickel Gr Sol Valve 18161996

1555590 A18161997 Solenoid Valve, 110V Group 18161997

1555591 A18161998 220V Ul Nickle Auto Fill Valve 18161998

1555592 A18161999 110V Auto-Fill Valve, Nickel P 18161999



1555593 A18170 Autofill Valve A18170

1555594 A18171 Auto-Fill Valve, 220V, Sirai A18171

1555595 A18206 Rio Power Switch 3 Position A18206

1555596 A18208 Rio Power Switch, 2 Position 18208

1555597 A18231 Round Switch Momentary Black 18231

1555598 A18245 Round Momentary Switch   White 18245

1555599 A18260 Group Red Switch 18260

1555600 A18262 Rocker Switch, Lisa, White 18262

1555601 A18304 Rpm, Internal Motor (Compact) 18304

1555602 A18307 Rpm Motor,B651 110V-Ul 18307

1555603 A18354 Touch Pad Lisa / Lady 18354

1555604 A18365 Touch Button Pad Sae 220V Jun A18365

1555605 A18366 Touch Button Pad Sae 110V Jun 18366

1555606 A18371008 Touch Pad 5 Buttons A18371008

1555607 A18371011 110V Jun Vania Button / Brain 18371011

1555608 A18371025 Touch Pad  Vania 18371025

1555609 A18401 Rl40 Control Box, 110V A18401

1555610 A18402 Rl40 Autofill Box, 220V 18402

1555611 A18460001 Pressure Switch 18460001

1555612 A18460002 Relay Heat Element 120V A18460002

1555613 A18551 Thermocouple Sit A18551

1555614 A18565 Flowmeter Head A18565

1555615 A18600 Control Box Base A18600

1555616 A19049 Switch Cover A19049

1555617 A19050 Motor Condenser, 220V, 10Mf A19050

1555618 A19051 Capacitor, 110V, 20Mf S000COE04

1555619 A19052 220V Capacitor, 12.5Mf A19052

1555620 A19055 Capacitor 10 Mf, 220V A19055

1555621 A19056 Capacitor 30Mf, Normale S000C0E08

1555622 A19058 Capacitor, 110V, 60Mf, Super A19058

1555623 A19060 Capacitor, 110V, 80Mf Robur S000COE10

1555624 A19062 6.3 Mf Capacitor  Vania 19062

1555625 A19123 Rio Fuse Holder 19123

1555626 A20030 Pilot Spark Plug A20030

1555627 A20099001 Pulse Strip, Giemme 20099001

1555628 A20100 Touch Pad Strip 20100

1555629 A20150 Dry Pressure Stat, Non-Ul 20150

1555630 A20155 Pressure Switch A20155

1555631 A20221 Gas Valve Sit A20221

1555632 A20251 Water Level Probe 20251

1555633 A20300006 Safety Cut-Out 2P 120C 20300006

1555634 A20300007 Safety Cut Out 2P 135C 20300007

1555635 A20301 Safety Cut Out 20301

1555636 A20304 Safety Cut Out  32455 Rfjl4U 2 A20304

1555637 A20352 Preset Security Valve 20352

1555638 A20353 Non Return Valve A20353

1555639 A20354 Shut Off Valve 20354



1555640 A20357 Steam Safety Valve 1/8 A20357

1555641 A20358 Non Return Valve A20358

1555642 A20361001 Pressure Release, Nonreturn Va 20361001

1555643 A21004 Warning Light, 110V Ul A21004

1555644 A21011 Green Light, 220V A21011

1555645 A21030 Warning Light, 250V Ul 21030

1555645 S-LUBE Super-Lube-3 Oz. 21030

1555646 A21100 Pressure Gauge A 21100

1555647 A21101 Pressure Gauge B A21101

1555648 A21103 Pressure Gauge For Compact A21103

1555649 A21109 Pressure Gauge, Lisa 21109

1555650 A21200 Window Level Indicator A21200

1555651 A21276 Touch Pad 220/230V A21276

1555652 A21277 Touch Pad 110/115V A21277

1555653 A21300 Sight Glass 21300

1555654 A22001 Gas Feed Cable A22001

1555655 A22030 Cable A22030

1555656 A22031 Cable A22031

1555657 A22608 Touch Pad Cable 80 Cm A22608

1555658 A22609 Touch Pad Cable 140Cm A22609

1555659 A22623 Led Cable Automatic Model A22623

1555660 A22722001 Wiring Harness A22722001

1555661 A22722002 Wiring Harness Automatic A22722002

1555662 A22808 Touch Pad Cable A22808

1555663 A22838 Wiring Harness, Jun, 1Gr, Ul A22838

1555664 A22839 Auto Fill Wiring Harness A22839

1555665 A2289N Wiring Harness, Aep2 A2289N

1555666 A23019 S.I.T. Brass Nut M12X1 A23019

1555667 A23030 Stainless Steel Nutm4 Uni 5587 23030

1555668 A23049 Brass Nut For Heating Element A23049

1555669 A23050 Brass Nut For Shaft End A23050

1555670 A23053 Steam Valve Tap Nut, Compact A23053

1555671 A23060 Body Panel Nut, Compact A23060

1555672 A23100 Side Screw A23100

1555673 A23201 Elbow Brass Connector 1/8 Auto 23201

1555674 A23203 Elbow Brass Connector 1/4 For A23203

1555675 A23206 Elbow Brass Connector 3/8 Auto A23206

1555676 A23207 Elbow Fitting 1/8X1/8 A23207

1555677 A23210 Straight Connector A23210

1555678 A23211 1/4 X 1/4 X 1/4 "T" A23211

1555679 A23218 Straight Fitting 1/8Mx3/8F 120 A23218

1555680 A23220 Nozzle Bearer A23220

1555681 A23265 Stainless Washer, Compact A23265

1555682 A23302 Screw 3 X 16 A23302

1555683 A23311 Front Panel Screw 23311

1555684 A23313 4 X 16 Stainless Screw A23313

1555685 A23400 Screw A23400



1555686 A23402 Steel Screw Tce 4X10 A23402

1555687 A23420 Brass Screw 23420

1555688 A23503 Screen Screw Tps 4X8-Pod A23503

1555689 A23505 Steel Screw Tips 4X20 A23505

1555690 A23510 Steel Screw, Shower Plate 23510

1555691 A23550 Steel Screw 23550

1555692 A23551 Steel Screw Grinder & Valve 23551

1555693 A23552 Steel Screw 5 X 10 Grp To Bayo A23552

1555694 A23553 Steel Screw 5X16 A23553

1555695 A23554 Steel Screw 8X16 Boiler To Fra 23554

1555696 A23555 Steel Screw 8X25 A23555

1555697 A23556 Steel Screw 10 X 20 23556

1555698 A23560 Sol Valve Screw A23560

1555699 A23570 Steel Screw A23570

1555700 A23590 Screw Tpsce 6X25  Al Cap Screw A23590

1555701 A23606 Screw A23606

1555702 A23703 Lisa Side Panel Screw 23703

1555703 A23704 Side Panel Screw D32 M8 Copper A23704

1555704 A25001 Lever Group Bearing 25001

1555705 A25050 Lever Group Ball A25050

1555706 A25201 Manual Fill Bent Lever A25201

1555707 A25250 Chromed Clamping Ring 25250

1555708 A25309 Chromed Tap Shaft 25309

1555709 A25315 Water Pump Spindle A25315

1555710 A25318 Clamping Ring-Pod Adapter A25318

1555711 A25325 Double Spout Low Profile A25325

1555712 A25341 D.6 Ferrule A25341

1555713 A25342 10X1/2 Ferrule A25342

1555714 A25343 D.10 Ferrule A25343

1555715 A25344 D.8 1/4 Ferrule A25344

1555716 A25345 D.4 Ferrule A25345

1555717 A25346 D.6 3/8 Ferrule A25346

1555718 A25347 D.8 Ferrule A25347

1555719 A25348 D.12 Ferrule A25348

1555720 A25351 1/2 Gas Ferrule A25351

1555721 A25356 Brass Lock Nut 3/8 25356

1555722 A25368 Distribution Group Body 25368

1555723 A25382 1/4" Nut A25382

1555724 A25383 Brass Nut M 20 25383

1555725 A25384 Brass Nut M26  Steam Body 25384

1555726 A25385 Valve Spindle Seal Nut A25385

1555727 A25387 Boiler Drain Nut A25387

1555728 A25390 1/2" Nut A25390

1555729 A25391 Nut For Steam Pipe Spring 25391

1555730 A25391/M Modified Nut For Steam Pipe Sp A25391/M

1555731 A25395 Gauge Nut 1/8 A25395

1555732 A25398 Seal Nut Water/Steam, Compact A25398



1555733 A25424 Doser Distribution Block 25424

1555734 A25452 Wand Bushing, Compact A25452

1555735 A25461 Back Nut Valve Jumper 25461

1555736 A25615 Water Pump Jumper A25615

1555737 A25616 Tap Jumper Steam Shaft 25616

1555738 A25622 Rubber Hose Holder A25622

1555739 A25627 Shower Holder Distr Group 25627

1555740 A25651 Brass Washer Manual Fill Sight 25651

1555741 A25652 Brass Washer For Sight Glass 25652

1555742 A25653 Spindle Washer Manual Fill A25653

1555743 A25655 Tap Washer  Steam Shaft 25655

1555744 A25657 Steam Spring Washer 25657

1555745 A25678001 Tap Connector 25678001

1555746 A25680 Pump Connector Manual Fill A25680

1555747 A25686 Pressure Stat To Boiler Flange A25686

1555748 A25687 Boiler To Steam Fitting A25687

1555749 A25705 Auto-Fill Connector 25705

1555750 A25707 Connector 1/8 X 1/4 A25707

1555751 A25715001 Mix Valve 25715001

1555752 A25716 Group Connector Fitting 3/8X1/ 25716

1555753 A25724 W/S Pipe Connector, Compact A25724

1555754 A25732 Connector 3/8X3/8 + Filter Sea 25732

1555755 A25733  Brass Fitting 1/8 F X 1/4M 25733

1555756 A25737 Boiler Drain Tube A25737

1555757 A25740 Reduction For 3 C Brass Spout A25740

1555758 A25742 1/8"M X 1/8" F Reduction A25742

1555759 A25743 Reducer Fitting For Mix Valve 25743

1555760 A25744 1/8F To 3/8F Reducer 25744

1555761 A25761 Internal Water Spray 25761

1555762 A25762 Steam Spray Chromed /Old Style A25762

1555763 A25762/A Stainless Steel Steam Tip, Lis 25762A

1555764 A25763002 Hot Water Nozzle  Spray A25763002

1555765 A25763079 Steam Tip For New A90314 Wand 25763079

1555766 A25764 Steam Tip, Compact 25764

1555767 A25780 Male Brass Cap 1/4 25780

1555768 A25781 Drain Cap, Female 3/8 A25781

1555769 A25789 Distribution Group Cap A25789

1555770 A26030 Water Softener, 8 Liter 26030

1555771 A26031 Water Softener, 12 Liter 26031

1555772 A26303 Fluid O Tec Pump 26303

1555773 A26306 Compact Pump Support A26306

1555774 A26310 Fluid O Tech Vibrating Pump 26310

1555775 A26311 V16 Pump Holder A26311

1555776 A27003 Lever Group Shaft A27003

1555777 A27032 Brass Nickle Spout Single 27032

1555778 A27032001 Brass Nickle Spout Single Ergo A27032001

1555779 A27041 2 Cup Spout With Diverter 27041



1555780 A27042 2 Cup Brass Nick Spout No Div. 27042

1555781 A27042001 2 Cup Spout No Divert No Cover 27042001

1555782 A27050 3 Cup Spout 27050

1555783 A27082 Lever Group Body  (A56353) A27082

1555784 A27100 Shower Plate 27100

1555785 A27101 Lever Group Shower Plate A27101

1555786 A27102 Diffuser Screen-Pod Adapter A27102

1555787 A27142 1 Cup Stainless Insert 27142

1555788 A27146 1 Cup Stainless Insert Small A27146

1555789 A27171 2 Cup Steel Filter + Notch 27171

1555790 A27176 2 Cup Stainless Insert 27176

1555791 A27190 Filter Insert 3 Cup Triple 27190

1555792 A27220 Al Group Lever A27220

1555793 A27250 Steel Spring, Group Piston 27250

1555794 A27254 Portafilter Spring 27254

1555795 A27300 Lever Group Piston 27300

1555796 A27301 Lever Group Fork Pin 27301

1555797 A27302 Lever Group Holder Pin A27302

1555798 A27304 Portafilter, Rio 27304

1555799 A27305 1 Cup Portafilter, Complete A27305

1555800 A27306 2 Cup Portafilter, Complete A27306

1555801 A27309 Portafilter-Pod A27309

1555802 A27311000 Portafilter, Rio Vania 27311000

1555803 A27400 Lever Group Stable Cap A27400

1555804 A28002000 Corrugated Ring S000ANA01

1555805 A28002001 Corrugated Ring D.47 A28002001

1555806 A28020 Hopper Collar S000BOB01

1555807 A28020/SC Hopper Collar Screw A28020/SC

1555808 A28045 Doser Bottom Plate A28045

1555809 A28051 Doser Window S000CIA01

1555810 A28051/MINI Doser Window   Mini S000CIA02

1555811 A28052 Coffee Grinder Counter S00SCOB01

1555812 A28053 Hopper Lid, Mazzer S000COD01

1555813 A28054009 Hopper Lid, Mazzer Mini A28054009

1555814 A28055 Doser Lid, Mazzer S000COD02

1555815 A28057 Coffee Grinder Bearing S000CUA01

1555816 A28062 Fan Fixing Clamp S000FAA01

1555817 A28063 Upper Bearing, Super A28063

1555818 A28064 Lower Bearing, Super S000CUA03

1555819 A28066 Doser Ratchet S000CRA01

1555820 A28066/S Doser Ratchet Pin A28066/S

1555821 A28099 Coffee Grinder Doser Major SMJSGRA04

1555822 A28100 Coffee Grinder Doser, Normale SSJSGRA01

1555823 A28100/MINI Coffee Grinder Doser, Mini S1MISOGRA02

1555824 A28122 Portafilter Rest Small Fork S000FOB02 A

1555825 A28126 Doser Bottom Complete S00SFOA01

1555826 A28157 Adjusting Collar, Normale/Mini SSJ0GHA02



1555827 A28158 Adjusting Collar. Major/Robur SMJ0GHA04

1555828 A28161 Normale Grinder Barrel Switch S000INA09

1555829 A28162 Grinder Timer Switch 22A S00STIA02

1555830 A28162/K Grinder Timer Knob, Mazzer S000MAB01

1555831 A28162/STOP Timer Switch Stop Plate A28162/STOP

1555832 A28163/MINI Mini Switch S10000INA07

1555833 A28164 Automatic Grinder Switch A28164

1555834 A28166 Major / Robur Switch S000INA13

1555835 A28166/A Barrel Switch Mounting Screw A28166/A

1555836 A28166/K Grinder Barrel Switch Knob S10000MAB01

1555837 A28196 Doser Return Lever S00SLEA02

1555838 A28196/C Doser Return Lever Circlip A28196/C

1555839 A28202 Doser Adjustment Knob A28202

1555840 A28202/A Doser Adjustment Knob Screw A28202/A

1555841 A28210 Hopper Magnet S00SCAC01

1555842 A28213 Grinder Burrs, 33D, Normale 33D

1555843 A28213/REV Reverse Burrs 33S 33S

1555844 A28213/SC Grinder Burr Screw SVCC40100

1555845 A28215 Grinder Burrs 151D Super Major FMA00151D

1555846 A28215/SC Grinder Burr Screw (Super) A28215/SC

1555847 A28217 Burrs 175Dm For M100 Grinder 175

1555848 A28217003 Grinder Burrs, 182D, Mini 182D

1555849 A28218 Grinder Doser Spring S000MOB05

1555850 A282186 Robur Burrs 186C FMA00186C

1555851 A28220 Doser Return Spring S000MOB03

1555852 A28231 Nib Ring  Doser Nose Spring S000MOB04

1555853 A28233 Grinder Collar Spring SSJ0MOB01

1555854 A28238 Lower Microswitch Spring S000MOB06

1555855 A28239 Lower Micro Switch S00SMIA04

1555856 A28240 Upper Micro Switch S00SMIA02

1555857 A28240/S Screw For Upper Microswitch A28240/S

1555858 A28241 Hopper Safety Microswitch S000INR01

1555859 A28249/S Doser Nose Circlip A28249/S

1555860 A28249/W Doser Nose Washer A28249/W

1555861 A28249000 Doser Return Lever Nose A28249000

1555862 A28251 Coffee Grinder Press Tamper S000PRA01

1555863 A28251/S Screw For Coffee Grinder Press A28251/S

1555864 A28253 Lower Holder For Burr A28253

1555865 A28253/R Robur Lower Burr Holder A28253/R

1555866 A28253/S Lower Burr Carrier Screw A28253/S

1555867 A28258 Mazzer Foot S00SPIA01

1555868 A28258/R Robur Grinder Feet P000PIA02

1555869 A28258/SCL Grinder Foot Screw-Long SVTC50200

1555870 A28258/SCS Grinder Foot Screw-Short SVTC50120

1555871 A28268 Major (Super) Rotor A28268

1555872 A28281 Normale Rotor A28281

1555873 A28284 Softener Tap 28284  (MAZZER)



1555874 A28287 Spring Loaded Coffee Press S00SPRA04

1555875 A28287/A 57.5 Mm Tamp Foot For A28287 S00PRA04-B

1555876 A28287/B 54.5Mm Tamp Foot For A28287 A28287/B

1555877 A28287/BLOCK Plastic Spring Tamper Block A28287/BLOCK

1555878 A28287/F Long Filter Holder Fork For A2 S000FOB04

1555879 A28287/SHAFT Spring Tamp Shaft A28287/SHAFT

1555880 A28287/SP Spring For Tamper Mount A28287/SP

1555881 A28287/TOP Spring Tamper Top Handle A28287/TOP

1555882 A28299 Microswitch Star S000STA05

1555883 A28300 Upper Dosing Star Normale SSJSSTA04

1555884 A28300/M Upper Dosing Star Major/Robur SMJSSTA04 B

1555885 A28300/MINI Upper Dosing Star Mini SMISSTA04

1555886 A28301 Female Dosing Star S000STA03

1555887 A28302 Male Dosing Star S000STA02

1555888 A28305 Winding Robur SROSPAA08

1555889 A28305/AV Anti Vibrate Motor Mount Robur S000ANV01

1555890 A28305/ROTOR Rotor, Robur SRO0ROA02  A

1555891 A28307 Grinder Winding, Super, 110V A28307

1555892 A28307/220 Motor Winding Super 220V A28307/220

1555893 A28309 Grinder Winding, Normale, 110V SSJSPAA04

1555894 A28323 Dosing Outlet Cover Plate S000SEA01

1555895 A28326010 Hopper Slide SMIOSEB01

1555896 A28326010/NT Collar Locking Slide Nt A28326010/NT

1555897 A28330 Power Cord Cable Lock Grip A28330

1555898 A28340 Contactor 230V/50Hz S000COC02

1555899 A28341 Grinder Contactor  110V Rio S000COC01

1555900 A28341/M Bracket, Mazzer Contactor Plat S00PIA05

1555901 A28341/NT Grinder Contactor - Rio New Ty S000COC10

1555902 A28350001 Bean Hopper Mazzer Mini SMIOCAE01

1555903 A28351/NT Mazzer Hopper W/Collar & Slide S000CAEU2

1555904 A28351002 Bean Hopper Robur / Major S00SCAE03

1555905 A28360011 Upper Burr Holder Normale SSJ0P0A03

1555906 A28360012 Handle To Adjusting Collar SSJSPEA04

1555907 A28360013 Grinding Tray Robur A28360013

1555908 A28360018 Upper Burr Holder Old Major A28360018

1555909 A28360030 Upper Burr Holder  New Major SRL0POA06

1555910 A28360030/R Upper Burr Holder Robur SRO0POA03

1555911 A28394 Doser Adjustment Shaft A28394

1555912 A28395 Gear Reduction Sattelite Robur S000SAT01

1555913 A283951 Reduction Planet Robur A283951

1555914 A283952 Reduction Crown Robur A283952

1555915 A283953 Disk  Robur A283953

1555916 A283954 Shaft  Robur A283954

1555917 A28400004 Grinder Doser Motor Gasket S000GUA01

1555918 A29163 Rio Plate A29163

1555919 A29249 Adhesive Rio Plate, Brown A29249

1555920 A29710 Name Plate, Argenta A29710



1555921 A29714 Rio Name Plate A29714

1555922 A30011 Burner 2 Group A30011

1555923 A30012 Burner 3 Group A30012

1555924 A30250 Hot Water Nozzle 30250

1555925 A30401 Tuboflex 1/4Ff Rubber Holder 30401

1555926 A43020 Pump Spacer A43020

1555927 A43033 T Connector 3/8X3/8X1/4 A43033

1555928 A43060 T Connector A43060

1555929 A44002 Sight Glass Rear Cover 44002

1555930 A4562181 Cma Boiler W/ Exractable Exch 4562181

1555931 A51004 Safety Gas Regulator Set 51004

1555932 A52000002 Lower Sight Glass Tube 5200002

1555933 A52000007 Upper Sight Glass Tube A52000007

1555934 A5200001 Top Level Pipe 88 A5200001

1555935 A52000110 Tube D-4 L-730 1-4Gr & Jun 196

1555936 A52000119 Cupwarmer Pipe A52000119

1555937 A52000120 Pick Up Tube D-10 L-100 A52000120

1555938 A52000121 Bent Pick-Up Tube A52000121

1555939 A52000127 Water Spray Pipe   A769 52000127

1555940 A52000168 Pick Up Tube 52000168

1555941 A52000174 Tube D-8, Hot Water Supply 52000174

1555942 A52001010 Tube D-8 L.520 G11 A52001010

1555943 A52001011 Steam Supply Left 1Gr  / Jun A52001011

1555944 A52001026 Tube D-8     Exchange To Check 52001026

1555945 A52001027 Tube D-8, L-110 A52001027

1555946 A52001028 Tube D-6  165   Discharge Tube 52001028

1555947 A52001107 Tube, Boiler To P-Stat 52001107

1555948 A52001304 Steam Supply Tube, Left 52001304

1555949 A52001306 Hot Water Tube A52001306

1555950 A52001312 Misc Tube    Gas Pipe A52001312

1555951 A52001336 Tube, Flow Meter To Group Head 52001336

1555952 A52001350 Discharge Tube, Jun 52001350

1555953 A52001400 Steam Supply Right   1Gr / Jun 52001400

1555954 A52001401 Steam Supply Tube, Right 52001401

1555955 A52001407 Pressure Gauge Tube Straight 1045

1555956 A52001409 Tube A52001409

1555957 A52001411 Boiler / Steam Tap Unit A52001411

1555958 A52001427 Mix Tube To Water Spout 52001427

1555959 A52001433 Tube D-4 L-310 Pressure Gauge 52001407

1555960 A52002 Steam Tube, Compact, Complete A52002

1555961 A52002/1 Solenoid Valve Pipe A52002/1

1555962 A52003 Pipe Right To Left Exchanger A52003

1555963 A52003/R Rio Steam Rebuild Kit A52003/R

1555964 A52004/5 Level Group Pipe A52004/5

1555965 A52005/2 Group Drain Pipe A52005/2

1555966 A53001 Sight Glass Connector Lower Le 53001

1555967 A53002 Upper Level Connector 53002



1555968 A53003 Tap Body 53003

1555969 A53004 Pump Body A53004

1555970 A53011 Flange A53011

1555971 A53020 Dist Group Body A53020

1555972 A56001 Rio Sight Glass Complete 56001

1555973 A56009909 1 Cup Filter For 45Mm Pod 56009909

1555974 A56009910 1 Cup Filter For 45Mm Pod 1 CUP FILTER FOR 45MM POD

1555975 A56009980 Over Pressure Valve Boot A56009980

1555976 A56100 Water Steam Tap Unit 56100R

1555977 A56110 Steam Tap Unit Compact/Mini St A56110

1555978 A56111 Water Tube, Compact A56111

1555979 A56151 Check Valve 56151

1555980 A56152 Pressure Release Valve A56152

1555981 A56153 Pressure Release, Nonreturn Va 56153

1555982 A56300 Expansion Valve, Junior A56300

1555983 A56350 Lever Group Top A56350

1555984 A56351 Lever Group Joint A56351

1555985 A56352 Lever Group Liner 56352

1555986 A56354 Lever Group Fork A56354

1555987 A56402 Water-Cooled Motor, 220V A56402

1555988 A56406 Rpm Water Cooled P. Motor 230V A56406

1555989 A56407 Rpm Water Cooled Motor 120V 56407

1555990 A61001 Manual Fill Valve Old Style 61001

1555991 A61006 Manual Fill Valve 61006

1555992 A61014 Manual Fill Valve 61014

1555993 A62016 New Style Boiler 1 Group 62016

1555994 A62035 New Style Boiler, Junior 62035

1555995 A62099003 2 Gr Compact Boiler 62099003

1555996 A62142 New Stlye Boiler, 2Gr 62142

1555997 A63001 Cartridge Exchanger Lt.5, Jun 63001

1555998 A63002 Exchange Cartridge 1-4 Group 63002

1555999 A63021 Exchanger, U-2 Gr 24X1 A63021

1556000 A63030 Exchanger, U-3 Gr  24X1 A63030

1556001 A63050 Extractable Exchange A63050

1556002 A63100 Bent Exchanger A63100

1556003 A70201 Front Panel, 2Gr, Lady A70201

1556004 A70214 Front Panel, 3Gr, Al, Lady A70214

1556005 A70272 Front Panel, 1 Gr, Copper A70272

1556006 A70700021 Front Panel Sma/2 Steel A70700021

1556007 A70700023 Front Panel Sma/2 Win A70700023

1556008 A70700043 Front Panel Sma/3 Win A70700043

1556009 A70700061 Front Panel Sma/4 Steel A70700061

1556010 A70700063 Front Panel Sma/4 Win A70700063

1556011 A70700080 Facia, Smsa/J, Lisa, Briar A70700080

1556012 A70700081 Front Panel, Aep1, Jun, Lisa, A70700081

1556013 A70700082 Base, Smsa, Jun, Copper A70700082

1556014 A70700083 Front Panel, Aep1, Lisa, Jun, A70700083



1556015 A70700100 Facia, Smsa/1, Lisa, Briar A70700100

1556016 A70700101 Smsa/1 Lisa Stainless Facia A70700101

1556017 A70700103 Front Panel Smsa/1 Win A70700103

1556018 A70700120 Facia, Smsa/2 Lisa, Briar A70700120

1556019 A70700121 Front Panel, Lisa, Aep2, Inox A70700121

1556020 A70700123 Front Panel, Lisa, Aep2, Winch A70700123

1556021 A70700140 Facia, Smsa/3 Lisa, Briar A70700140

1556022 A70700143 Front Panel Smsa/3Gr Win A70700143

1556023 A70700163 Front Panel Smsa/4Gr Win A70700163

1556024 A70700180 Fascia, Sme/J, Lisa, Briar A70700180

1556025 A70700181 Front Panel, Lisa, Sae1, Jun, A70700181

1556026 A70700182 Sme/J Lisa Copper Fascia A70700182

1556027 A70700183 Front Panel Lisa Sae1 Jun Win A70700183

1556028 A70700200 Facia, Sme1, Lisa, Briar A70700200

1556029 A70700201 Front Panelsme1, Lisa, Steel A70700201

1556030 A70700203 Facia, Sme 1, Lisa, Winchester A70700203

1556031 A70700220 Fascia, Sme2, Lisa, Briar A70700220

1556032 A70700221 Front Panel, Lisa, Sme/2, Inox A70700221

1556033 A70700222 Front Panel, Lisa, Sae2, Coppe A70700222

1556034 A70700223 Front Panel, Lisa, Sae2, Winch A70700223

1556035 A70700240 Facia, Sme/3, Lisa, Briar A70700240

1556036 A70700241 Fascia, Sme/3, Lisa, Inox A70700241

1556037 A70700242 Sme/3 Lisa Copper Facia A70700242

1556038 A70700243 Facia, Sme/3, Lisa, Winchester A70700243

1556039 A70700261 Front Panelsme/4, Lisa, Steel A70700261

1556040 A70700263 Front Panelsme/4, Lisa, Win A70700263

1556041 A70700280 Front Panel, 2Gr, Compact, Win A70700280

1556042 A70744 Front Panel, Aep1, Argenta, St A70744

1556043 A70751 Front Panel, Aep2, Argenta, 10 A70751

1556044 A70754 Front Panel, Aep2, Argenta, St A70754

1556045 A70755 Front Panel, Aep2, Argenta, Wi A70755

1556046 A70781 Front Panel, Aep, Jun, Argenta A70781

1556047 A70784 Front Panel, Aep, Jun, Argenta A70784

1556048 A70785 Front Panel Aep/Jun Arg Win A70785

1556049 A70791 Front Panel, Sae1, Argenta, 10 A70791

1556050 A70794 Front Panel, Sae1, Argenta, St A70794

1556051 A70801 Front Panel, Sae2, Argenta, 10 A70801

1556052 A70804 Front Panel, Sae2, Argenta, St A70804

1556053 A70831 Front Panel, Sae, Jun, Argenta A70831

1556054 A70834 Front Panel, Sae, Jun, Argenta A70834

1556055 A70849220  Front Panel, 2Gr, Smsa 70849220

1556056 A70849280 Front Panel Jun Vania A70849280

1556057 A70849320  Front Panel, 2Gr, Vania Sme 70849320

1556058 A70849340  Front Panel, 3Gr, Vania Sme A70849340

1556059 A70849380 Front Panel, Jun, Vania Sme 70849380

1556060 A70849401  Front Panel, Sme Vania 2C Gr 70849401

1556061 A72216 Group Cover, 2Gr, Rio, Steel A72216



1556062 A72400 Top Cover, Compact A72400

1556063 A72699000 Front Panel, Jun, Lisa, Inox A72699000

1556064 A72699001 Group Cover 1Gr Lisa Steel A72699001

1556065 A72699002 Front Top Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, In A72699002

1556066 A72699003 Group Cover 3Gr Steel A72699003

1556067 A72699004 Group Cover 4Gr Steel A72699004

1556068 A72699005 Group Cover,  Jun, Lisa, Brass A72699005

1556069 A72699006 Group Cover 1Gr Brass A72699006

1556070 A72699007 Group Cover 2Gr Brass A72699007

1556071 A72699008 3Gr. Lisa Brass Unit Cover A72699008

1556072 A72699009 Group Cover 4Gr Brass A72699009

1556073 A72699011 Steel Group Cover 2Gr A72699011

1556074 A72699012 Steel Group Cover 3Gr A72699012

1556075 A72699013 Steel Group Cover 4Gr A72699013

1556076 A72699085 Group Cover Jun Steel Vania 72699085

1556077 A72699086 Group Cover 1 2C Steel Vania 72699086

1556078 A72699087 Group Cover  2Gr Steel Vania A72699087

1556079 A72699088 Group Cover 3Gr  Steel Vania 72699088

1556080 A72720 Group Cover, Jun, Argenta, Ste A72720

1556081 A72721 Group Cover, Distr. 1Gr, Argen A72721

1556082 A72722 Group Cover, Distr. 2Gr, Argen A72722

1556083 A73130001 Right Side Panel, Lisa, Inox A73130001

1556084 A73130002 Right Side Panel, Lisa, Brass A73130002

1556085 A73130003 Right Side Panel, Lisa, Winche A73130003

1556086 A73130011 Left Side Panel, Lisa, Inox A73130011

1556087 A73130012 Left Side Panel, Lisa, Brass A73130012

1556088 A73130013 Left Side Panel, Lisa, Winches 73130013

1556089 A73130120 Right Side Panel Grey Vania 73130120

1556090 A73130121 Left Side Panel Grey Vania 73130121

1556091 A73131 Left Side Panel, Argenta, 1000 A73131

1556092 A73133 Left Side Panel, Argenta, Bras A73133

1556093 A73134 Left Side Panel, Argenta, Stee A73134

1556094 A73136 Left Side Panel, Argenta, Winc A73136

1556095 A73140 Right Side Panel, Argenta, 100 A73140

1556096 A73143 Right Side Panel, Argenta, Ste A73143

1556097 A73145 Right Side Panel, Argenta, Win A73145

1556098 A73183 Top Grate, 1Gr, Rio, Steel A73183

1556099 A73251 Right Side Panel, Lady, Red A73251

1556100 A73271 Left Side Panel, Lady, Red A73271

1556101 A75251 Rear Center Panel, Rio, 2-3-4 A75251

1556102 A75269000 Lower Post. Panel, Jun, Lisa M 75269000

1556103 A75269001 Rear Panel, Jun Lisa Vania A75269001

1556104 A75269002 Lower Post Panel, Jun, Lisa, C A75269002

1556105 A75269003 Rear Panel Lisa Jun Winchester A75269003

1556106 A75269010 Lower Post Panel,1Gr, Lisa, Ma A75269010

1556107 A75269011 Rear Panel, 1Gr Lisa Vania A75269011

1556108 A75269013 Rear Panel, 1Gr, Lisa, Winches A75269013



1556109 A75269020 Low. Post Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, Ma A75269020

1556110 A75269021 Rear Panel, 2Gr Lisa Vania A75269021

1556111 A75269022 Rear Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, Copper A75269022

1556112 A75269023 Rear Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, Winches A75269023

1556113 A75269030 Lower Post Panel, 3 Gr, Lisa, A75269030

1556114 A75269031 Rear Panel, 3Gr Lisa Vania A75269031

1556115 A75269032 3Gr. Lisa Copper Lower Post Pa A75269032

1556116 A75269033 Lisa Win. Lower Post Panel 3 G A75269033

1556117 A75269043 Back Panel,Lower 4Gr Win A75269043

1556118 A75269050 Upper Post. Panel, Jun, Lisa, A75269050

1556119 A75269051 Rear Top Panel, Jun, Lisa, Ino A75269051

1556120 A75269052 Upper Post. Panel, Jun, Lisa, A75269052

1556121 A75269053 Rear Top Panel Lisa Jun Winche A75269053

1556122 A75269060 Upper Post. Panel, 1Gr, Lisa, A75269060

1556123 A75269061 1Gr Lisa Stainless Upper Post A75269061

1556124 A75269063 1Gr Lisa Blk/B Upper Post Pane A75269063

1556125 A75269070 Upper Post. Panel, 2 Gr, Lisa, A75269070

1556126 A75269071 Upper Post. Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, A75269071

1556127 A75269072 2 Gr Lisa Copper Upper Post. P A75269072

1556128 A75269073 Rear Top Panel, 2Gr, Lisa, Win A75269073

1556129 A75269080 Upper Post Panel, 3Gr, Briar A75269080

1556130 A75269081 Upper Post Panel, 3Gr, Inox A75269081

1556131 A75269082 3Gr. Lisa Copper Upper Post Pa A75269082

1556132 A75269083 Upper Post Panel, 3Gr, Black A75269083

1556133 A75269700 Upper Back Panel J Grey Vania 75269700

1556134 A75269710 Upper Back Panel 1 Grey Vania 75269710

1556135 A75269720 Upper Back Panel 2 Grey Vania 75269720

1556136 A75269730 Upper Back Panel 3 Grey Vania 75269730

1556137 A75270 Rear Panel, 1/2/3/4Gr, Argenta A75270

1556138 A75273 Rear Panel, 1/2/3/4Gr, Argenta A75273

1556139 A75275 Back Ctr Pnl,1/2/3Gr,Argenta,W A75275

1556140 A75279 Rear Panel, 2/3/4Gr, Argenta, A75279

1556141 A75282 Rear Panel, Jun, Argenta, 1000 A75282

1556142 A75285 Rear Panel, Jun, Argenta, Stee A75285

1556143 A75286 Rear Panel, Jun, Argenta, Winc A75286

1556144 A75430 Lower Panel, 1 Gr, Lady, Red A75430

1556145 A75515 Top Panel, 1Gr, Argenta, 1000C A75515

1556146 A75516 Top Panel, 1Gr, Argenta, Black A75516

1556147 A75518 Top Panel, 1Gr, Argenta, Black A75518

1556148 A75521 Top Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, 1000C A75521

1556149 A75522 Top Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, Black A75522

1556150 A75523 Top Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, Brass A75523

1556151 A75524 Top Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, Steel A75524

1556152 A75539 Top Panel, Jun, Argenta, 1000C A75539

1556153 A75540 Top Panel, Jun, Argenta, Black A75540

1556154 A75542 Top Panel, Jun, Argenta, Steel A75542

1556155 A76002 Tray, 1 Gr, Rio, Steel A76002



1556156 A76011 Tray, Rio , 2Gr, Steel A76011

1556157 A76085 S/Steel Tray, 1Gr, Jun, Lady A76085

1556158 A76090 Drain Tray, 1Gr, Lady A76090

1556159 A76091 Drain Tray, 2 Gr, Lady A76091

1556160 A76094 Lisa Jun Drain Tray A76094

1556161 A76096 Drain Tray, 2Gr, Argenta/Lisa, A76096

1556162 A76100000 Top Grate, Jun, Lisa, Inox A76100000

1556163 A76100002 Top Grate, 2Gr, Lisa, Inox A76100002

1556164 A76100070 Top Grate Jun Steel Vania 76100070

1556165 A76100071 Top Grate 1 2C Steel Vania 76100071

1556166 A76100072 Top Grate 2Gr Steel Vania 76100072

1556167 A76100073 Top Grate 3Gr Steel Vania 76100073

1556168 A76152000 Lower Grate, Vania,  Junior 76152000

1556169 A76153000 Lower Grate, Vania, Lux, 1Gr 76153000

1556170 A76154000 Lower Right Grate, Vania, Lux, 76154000

1556171 A76155000 Lower Left Grate, Vania, Lux, 76155000

1556172 A76161 Tray Grate, Rio A76161

1556173 A76184 Top Grate, Rio, Steel A76184

1556174 A76500 Lower Grate, 1 Gr, Lady A76500

1556175 A76525 Top Grate, Jun, Lady, Steel A76525

1556176 A76530 Top Grate, 1 Gr, Lady A76530

1556177 A76601 Top Grate, Jun, Argenta, Steel A76601

1556178 A76602 Top Grate,  1Gr, Argenta, Stee A76602

1556179 A76603 Top Grate, 2Gr, Argenta, Steel A76603

1556180 A76604 Top Grate, 3Gr, Argenta, Steel A76604

1556181 A76611 Lower Grate, Argenta, Steel A76611

1556182 A76613 Lower Left Grate, Argenta, Ste A76613

1556183 A76614 Lower Grate, Argenta, Steel A76614

1556184 A76615 S.Steel Lower Grate Arg. 76615

1556185 A771970 Top Section, Jun, Argenta, Ste A771970

1556186 A77197900 Top Trim, Jun, Lisa, Steel A77197900

1556187 A77197905 Int. Panel, 1Gr, Lisa, Steel A77197905

1556188 A77197906 S/S Top Trim, 2Gr, Lisa A77197906

1556189 A77329 Cable Cover Jun. A77329

1556190 A77330 Cable Cover 1 Gr A77330

1556191 A77331 Cable Cover 2 Gr A77331

1556192 A77332 Cable Cover 3 Gr A77332

1556193 A77333 Cable Cover 4 Gr A77333

1556194 A77411 Boiler Panel, 2Gr Panel, Gas A77411

1556195 A77454310 Front Base Jun Grey Vania 77454310

1556196 A77454320 Front Base 1Gr 2C Vania 77454320

1556197 A77454340 Front Base 2Gr Vania 77454340

1556198 A77454400 Back Base Jun Grey Vania 77454400

1556199 A77454410 Back Base 1Gr 2C Vania 77454410

1556200 A77454420 Back Base 2Gr Vania 77454420

1556201 A77455 Base Surround,Right/Left,Argen A77455

1556202 A77456 Base Surround Right/Left,Argen A77456



1556203 A77460 Front Base Surround, 1Gr, Arge A77460

1556204 A77461 Front Base Surround, 2Gr, Arge A77461

1556205 A77464 Front Base Surround, Jun, Arge A77464

1556206 A77466 Front Base Surround,1Gr,Argent A77466

1556207 A77467 Front Base Surround,2Gr,Argent A77467

1556208 A77472 Back Base Surround, 1Gr, Argen A77472

1556209 A77473 Back Base Surround, 2Gr, Argen A77473

1556210 A77474 Posterior Base Panel, 3Gr, Arg A77474

1556211 A77476 Back Base Surround, Jun, Argen A77476

1556212 A77478 Back Base Surround, 1Gr, Argen A77478

1556213 A77479 Back Base Surround, 2Gr, Argen A77479

1556214 A77482 Back Base Surround, Jun, Argen A77482

1556215 A77484 Back Panel Surround Trim, Arge A77484

1556216 A77485 Back Panel Surround Trim, Arge A77485

1556217 A77486 Side Panel Trim, Argenta, Copp A77486

1556218 A77491 Right Side Panel Trim, Argenta A77491

1556219 A77492 Right Side Panel Trim, Argenta A77492

1556220 A77496 Left Side Panel Trim, Argenta, A77496

1556221 A77497 Left Side Panel Trim, Argenta, A77497

1556222 A775702 Surround Panel, 1Gr, Argenta, A775702

1556223 A775703 Surround Panel, 1Gr, Argenta, A775703

1556224 A775712 Surround Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, A775712

1556225 A775713 Surround Panel, 2Gr, Argenta, A775713

1556226 A775742 Surround Panel, Jun, Argenta, A775742

1556227 A775743 Surround Panel, Jun, Argenta, A775743

1556228 A77607006 Rear Side Bracket Vania A77607006

1556229 A77607007 Front Side Bracket Vania A77607007

1556230 A77607008 Top Side Bracket Vania A77607008

1556231 A77739908 Side Cover Vania A77739908

1556232 A77840 S.Steel Jun. Boiler Cover Lisa A77840

1556233 A77842 S.Steel 2Gr Boiler Cover Lisa 77842

1556234 A77843 Boiler Cover, 3 Gr,  Rio, Stee A77843

1556235 A77845 Boiler Cover, Jun, Rio, Brass A77845

1556236 A780661 Gas Burner Bracket, Right A780661

1556237 A780662 Gas Burner Bracket, Left A780662

1556238 A780663 Thermocouple Support A780663

1556239 A801092 Gas Groups Sit Poles A801092

1556240 A80126999 Pod Adapter 80126999

1556241 A90314 Steam Wand,  Vania,  New Style 90314

1556242 A90321 Hot Water Wand A90321

1556243 A914/1 Boiler 1 Gr Jun Extract. A914/1

1556244 AL170509 Catch AL170509

1556245 BK296132 Cardan Shaft Hous. BK296132

1556246 BK296133 Washer BK296133

1556247 BK296439 Piston Assy. D=48 Mm BK296439

1556248 BK296444 Reset Switch (External Softener) BK296444

1556249 BK296467 Pin Gold BK296467



1556250 BK296469 Ejecting Tool For Minifit Plug BK296469

1556251 BK296540 Set Of Grinding Disc BK296540

1556252 BK296541 Scalding Group Disassem. Plate BK296541

1556253 BK296542 Puller For Grinding Disc BK296542

1556254 BK296543 Nippers For Piston Strainer BK296543

1556255 BK296544 Coffee Measuring Device 48D. BK296544

1556256 BK296545 Up/Down Switch Scalding Motor BK296545

1556257 BK296549 Steam Valve, Service No. 4 BK296549

1556258 BK296567 Cable Extension, Pt100 BK296567

1556259 BK296568 Cable Extension, Flowmeter- Levelpr BK296568

1556260 BK296569 Hose Extension Hot Water Group BK296569

1556261 BK296595 Key No. 3 BK296595

1556262 BK296637 Silicone Hose, D=3X290 Mm BK296637

1556263 BK296687 Key No.1 BK296687

1556264 BK296688 Key No.2 BK296688

1556265 BK296689 Key BK296689

1556266 BK296748 O-Ring BK296748

1556267 BK296751 Pressure Spring BK296751

1556268 BK296781 Drawer For Grounds Slide Assy. BK296781

1556269 BK296808 Sealing Material Cappuccino BK296808

1556270 BK296849 O-Ring D=17,04X3,53 BK296849

1556271 BK296850 Countersunk Screw M 3.5 X 6 BK296850

1556272 BK296852 Plunger Guid Ac Cu 2/2 BK296852

1556273 BK296854 Mainboard Fully Equipped Repaired BK296854

1556274 BK296884 Repair-Kit Incremental Transm. BK296884

1556275 BK297083 2283 Coffee Powder Funnel BK297083

1556276 BK297089 Serto Connection BK297089

1556277 BK297141 O-Ring Orm-0110-30 B2-B3 BK297141

1556278 BK297279 Drain Hose BK297279

1556279 BK297282 Connection BK297282

1556280 BK297356 T-Connection So 21-6-1/4 BK297356

1556281 BK298004 1116 Boiler Probe Assy. BK298004

1556282 BK298007 1124 Steam Valve Control Lever Assy BK298007

1556283 BK298008 1125 Steam Tube Compl. BK298008

1556284 BK298013 1131 Steam Symbol Plate BK298013

1556285 BK298020 1151 Steam Nozzle BK298020

1556286 BK298023 1145 Steam Hose Silicon BK298023

1556287 BK298025 1148 O-Ring BK298025

1556288 BK298026 1149 Copper Gasket BK298026

1556289 BK298030 1147 Gasket BK298030

1556290 BK298032 Steampipe BK298032

1556291 BK298033 Handle Steampipe BK298033

1556292 BK298048 2220 Plate Spring BK298048

1556293 BK298050 2217 Pair Of Grinding Disc. BK298050

1556294 BK298058 2240 Scalding Cylinder BK298058

1556295 BK298064 2237 Sieve BK298064

1556296 BK298065 2238 Scalding Plate BK298065



1556297 BK298067 2241 Piston BK298067

1556298 BK298068 2242 Joint Support BK298068

1556299 BK298069 Scalding Shaft With Conn. 2243 BK298069

1556300 BK298070 2244 Hydraulic Cylinder BK298070

1556301 BK298082 2260 Durbal-Joint BK298082

1556302 BK298089 2269 Sieve BK298089

1556303 BK298093 2274 Heating Band BK298093

1556304 BK298098 2325 Screw M8X30 BK298098

1556305 BK298100 Stripper BK298100

1556306 BK298106 2295 Outlet Tube Normal BK298106

1556307 BK298117 2316 Metallic Hose Diam. 6Mm 2X 1/4 BK298117

1556308 BK298121 2327 Hose, Outlet BK298121

1556309 BK298127 1161 Silicon Hose Steam BK298127

1556310 BK298128 Cleaning Spray BK298128

1556311 BK298157 Gasket BK298157

1556312 BK298169 6139 O-Ring 37,47X5,34 BK298169

1556313 BK298170 6140 O-Ring 42,82X3,53 BK298170

1556314 BK298174 6147 O-Ring 6,02X2,62V BK298174

1556315 BK298176 6152 O-Ring 6,07X1,78V BK298176

1556316 BK298180 6161 O-Ring  Diam. 63,17X2,62 BK298180

1556317 BK298181 6162 O-Ring 6X1V BK298181

1556318 BK298182 6163 O-Ring 40,87X3,53V BK298182

1556319 BK298218 7105 Contactor 24 V Dc BK298218

1556320 BK298221 7110 Transformer 220 V/50 Hz BK298221

1556321 BK298257 Fine Wire Fuse 4 A BK298257

1556322 BK298258 7309 Fuse 8 A BK298258

1556323 BK298268 11101 Filter Cartridge F-123 BK298268

1556324 BK298282 Resistor 1/3W BK298282

1556325 BK298307 7339 Rectifier BK298307

1556326 BK298311 Panel Franke Standard German BK298311

1556327 BK298375 23161 Knob BK298375

1556328 BK298404 35150 Set Of Seals For Piston BK298404

1556329 BK298432 Spiralstrip 6X4Mm Pe BK298432

1556330 BK298436 Insulation Hose Siligaine 15C3 BK298436

1556331 BK298774 10321 Cup Heating Mod.2/K1Hd BK298774

1556332 BK298830 Socket For Jet Retarder BK298830

1556333 BK298838 5185 Locking Ring Pipe Diam. 6 BK298838

1556334 BK298839 5180 Nut For Pipe Diam. 6 BK298839

1556335 BK298860 5112 Connector G 8-8 BK298860

1556336 BK298871 5116 Elbow G 1/4-8 BK298871

1556337 BK298872 5104 Connector G 1/4-8 BK298872

1556338 BK298883 Hose Steam Tube BK298883

1556339 BK298886 Raccord For Steamtube BK298886

1556340 BK298887 Nut BK298887

1556341 BK298889 Spring BK298889

1556342 BK298924 5132 Tee 8-1/4-8 BK298924

1556343 BK298945 5181 Nut For Pipe Diam. 8 BK298945



1556344 BK298946 5186 Locking Ring Pipe Diam. 8 BK298946

1556345 BK299002 5193 Connector BK299002

1556346 BK299151 35129 Double Outlet Assy. Norm BK299151

1556347 BK299264 4130 Insulation Fl.Type Boiler BK299264

1556348 BK299265 4129 Insulation Boiler BK299265

1556349 BK299269 6160 O-Ring With Ptfe Sealing BK299269

1556350 BK299277 Exchange Print Data BK299277

1556351 BK299285 25169 Hallswitch Hydraulic BK299285

1556352 BK299292 Temperature Sensor With Cable BK299292

1556353 BK299362 Scraper Hall Switch BK299362

1556354 BK299367 Pressure Valve 15 Bar BK299367

1556355 BK299369 Valve 2Bar BK299369

1556356 BK299382 4149 Gasket F119 BK299382

1556357 BK299384 4151 O-Ring F 122 BK299384

1556358 BK299391 1134 Steam Hose BK299391

1556359 BK299402 25162 Relay Print BK299402

1556360 BK299447 2297 Outlet Tube Self-Service BK299447

1556361 BK299615 Capacitor Pump BK299615

1556362 BK299669 Pcb Level For Container BK299669

1556363 BK299674 Grease F. Piston Tube With 40G BK299674

1556364 BK299734 Bold BK299734

1556365 BK299735 Stripper Assy BK299735

1556366 BK299745 Microfolie BK299745

1556367 BK300132 Spring To Valve 161 56 03 Y1 BK300132

1556368 BK300159 Key No. 50A To Key Switch "G" BK300159

1556369 BK300160 Key No. 50X BK300160

1556370 BK300162 Boiler Coffee BK300162

1556371 BK300163 Steam Boiler Swiss Mambo BK300163

1556372 BK300172 Testkit For Hallswitch BK300172

1556373 BK300181 Connector BK300181

1556374 BK300199 Key "P" BK300199

1556375 BK300201 Key "X" BK300201

1556376 BK300223 Steam Nozzle BK300223

1556377 BK300238 Air Regulator BK300238

1556378 BK300326 Distributor + Cover For Distr. BK300326

1556379 BK300379 Spigot With A Part Of Plastic Stick BK300379

1556380 BK300382 3-Way-Valve (Service-Set) BK300382

1556381 BK300439 Air Regulator "Self" (Fixed Nozzle) BK300439

1556382 BK300440 Container For Chocolate BK300440

1556383 BK300441 Beater Motor Complete BK300441

1556384 BK300442 Safetyprobe BK300442

1556385 BK300443 Heater Chocolate Dispenser BK300443

1556386 BK300444 Gasket To Heater For Chocolate Disp BK300444

1556387 BK300445 Geared Motor 70Rpm BK300445

1556388 BK300446 Double Solenoid Valve BK300446

1556389 BK300447 Solenoid Valve No. 95.00588 BK300447

1556390 BK300448 Plug 1/4 " BK300448



1556391 BK300449 Probe With Cable Tree BK300449

1556392 BK300450 Hose Silicone 10X1,5 Mm BK300450

1556393 BK300451 Nut 1" BK300451

1556394 BK300457 Regulator For Quirl Speed BK300457

1556395 BK300458 Processor Print BK300458

1556396 BK300460 Suppression Filter BK300460

1556397 BK300461 Levelprobe BK300461

1556398 BK300463 Tank Case 5 Liter BK300463

1556399 BK300465 Microswitch BK300465

1556400 BK300470 Knee Lever BK300470

1556401 BK300471 Holder To Quirlchamber BK300471

1556402 BK300472 Seal To Quirlchamber BK300472

1556403 BK300475 Triac BK300475

1556404 BK300478 Exhaust BK300478

1556405 BK300479 Axle For Screw BK300479

1556406 BK300480 Screw BK300480

1556407 BK300481 Outlet BK300481

1556408 BK300482 Case For Steam To Outlet BK300482

1556409 BK300483 Flap To Waterflow BK300483

1556410 BK300484 Cone For Drainregulation BK300484

1556411 BK300485 Product Container Schoko BK300485

1556412 BK300487 Seal To Chocolate Dispenser BK300487

1556413 BK300488 Waterflowregulator BK300488

1556414 BK300489 Seal For Waterflowregulator BK300489

1556415 BK300494 Balance Electronic BK300494

1556416 BK300532 Key Switch Complet (Set) BK300532

1556417 BK300533 Key Switch With Cable BK300533

1556418 BK300543 Plunger Compl. 3/2 Valve BK300543

1556419 BK300546 Modification Set For Heating-Cable BK300546

1556420 BK300712 Elbow To Milk Frother BK300712

1556421 BK300717 O-Ring 36X2 No.80.03.21 BK300717

1556422 BK300805 Circlip D=11 BK300805

1556423 BK300872 Grinding Disc Stawert BK300872

1556424 BK300873 Magnetizing Coil 220-240V 50/60 Hz BK300873

1556425 BK300874 Mobile-Anchor Incl. Spring BK300874

1556426 BK300913 Dust-Proof Protection BK300913

1556427 BK300946 Flange Brewing Head BK300946

1556428 BK301002 Programming Key Board "Chip Card"- BK301002

1556429 BK301063 Stawert Grinding Cutter, 3 Holes BK301063

1556430 BK301070 Outlet With Front Complete BK301070

1556431 BK301113 Brake Clamp To Lifting Motor   Art. BK301113

1556432 BK301114 Tab Washer BK301114

1556433 BK301116 Cover To Lifting Motor BK301116

1556434 BK301118 Control Print To Milker   Your Art. BK301118

1556435 BK301133 Modification Kit Compl. BK301133

1556436 BK301157 Heating Brewing Cylindre Compl BK301157

1556437 BK301172 Plunger With Spring BK301172



1556438 BK301203 Key Bn6972 BK301203

1556439 BK301240 Connection Flange For Aquaquell BK301240

1556440 BK301265 Reinforced Hose To Brita Filter BK301265

1556441 BK301283 Plunger 2/2-2.0 BK301283

1556442 BK301284 Plunger 3/2-2.4 BK301284

1556443 BK301300 Dl Heat Button 1 Water Top+Bottom BK301300

1556444 BK301301 Dl Heater Button 2 (Steam Bottom) BK301301

1556445 BK301302 Dl Heater Button 4 (Steam Top) BK301302

1556446 BK301308 Scald Head With Socket BK301308

1556447 BK301313 Klüber Microlube BK301313

1556448 BK301316 Spiral Clamping Pin 3X14 Din 7343 BK301316

1556449 BK301317 Transporting Spring BK301317

1556450 BK301318 Grinder Head   Art.-Nr. 79'600 BK301318

1556451 BK301320 Cappuccinatore Head Double Outlet BK301320

1556452 BK301324 Outlet Cappuccinatore BK301324

1556453 BK301336 Plunger 3/2-1.6 BK301336

1556454 BK301337 Plunger 3/2-2.4 BK301337

1556455 BK301340 Spindel Oil BK301340

1556456 BK301346 Cleaning-Card BK301346

1556457 BK301350 Bean Container Extension BK301350

1556458 BK301354 Basic Frother Head BK301354

1556459 BK301404 Packaging For Lifting Motor BK301404

1556460 BK301426 Sealingband 1/4" Ptfe BK301426

1556461 BK301440 O-Ring For Flowmeter BK301440

1556462 BK301513 Grinderhead Stawert BK301513

1556463 BK301514 Driving Plate Stawert BK301514

1556464 BK301515 Worm Stawert Grinder BK301515

1556465 BK301516 Guide And Plunger To 3 Way Flange V BK301516

1556466 BK301519 Repair Kit Incremental Encoder BK301519

1556467 BK301521 Heating Assembly G Hdc 4,5Kw Man. S BK301521

1556468 BK301522 Air Controller Fixed For Ct1 Kit BK301522

1556469 BK301523 Air Controller For Ct1 Kit BK301523

1556470 BK301524 Airregulator Fix Ct1/Ct2 Set BK301524

1556471 BK301525 Air Controller For Ct2 Kit BK301525

1556472 BK301616 Spare Parts Kit Milk System Eg BK301616

1556473 BK301683 Heating Assembly G Hd C 4,5Kw BK301683

1556474 BK301717 Heating Assembly G Hd C BK301717

1556475 BK301721 Reversion Kit Grinder G 1M To 2M 23 BK301721

1556476 BK301730 Squeezd Tube Valve Set BK301730

1556477 BK301745 Air Hose Compl. Ct2 BK301745

1556478 BK301750 Sealing Set Cf BK301750

1556479 BK301751 Screw Conn.So 01100-3/8Z-3/8K BK301751

1556480 BK301794 Brita / Mavea Purity 300 BK301794

1556481 BK301794/H Head For Brita/Mavea Purity 300 BK301794/H

1556482 BK301795 Mavea Water Test Kit BK301795

1556483 BK301832 Chip Card Reader Lisa BK301832

1556484 BK301833 Aquaquell Starter Kit BK301833



1556485 BK301847 Brita Aquasmart 2 BK301847

1556486 BK301848 Brita Armatur Mit Verschneidung BK301848

1556487 BK310148 Grinding Blade Set, Ditting D = 54 BK310148

1556488 BK310149 O-Ring No. 87.00132 BK310149

1556489 BK310151 Micro-Sieve Top/Bottom No. 14.00565 BK310151

1556490 BK310152 Insulation No. 35.00047 BK310152

1556491 BK310154 Catch No. 24.00085 BK310154

1556492 BK310155 O-Ring D 37,77X2,62 BK310155

1556493 BK310156 Forelock Nr. 94.00064 BK310156

1556494 BK310158 Spring Bk "Large" BK310158

1556495 BK310159 Spring Bk "Small" BK310159

1556496 BK310160 Ejector BK310160

1556497 BK310161 Teflon For Ejector BK310161

1556498 BK310162 Spring Bearing Bottom BK310162

1556499 BK310163 Spring Bearing Top BK310163

1556500 BK310164 Spindle Bearing Upper/Lower BK310164

1556501 BK310165 Disc Spring BK310165

1556502 BK310185 Fan 220 V BK310185

1556503 BK310186 Fan 115V BK310186

1556504 BK310187 Thermost. F. Refrigeration Uni BK310187

1556505 BK310188 Door Compl. For Refrig. Unit BK310188

1556506 BK310194 O-Ring Set To Idea-Cappu BK310194

1556507 BK310264 Scalding Piston Exchange-Hit For In BK310264

1556508 BK310350 Capacitor 12Uf/400V To Grinder BK310350

1556509 BK310360 Boiler Compl., Hot Water/Steam BK310360

1556510 BK310366 Plate For Self Service Engraved BK310366

1556511 BK310412 Operator Pcb Choc. Ecolino BK310412

1556512 BK310418 Stop Plate For Cups "E" Compl. BK310418

1556513 BK310420 Carimali Basket For Brewing Assembl BK310420

1556514 BK310428 Pressure Control Piston Ecolino/Ipa BK310428

1556515 BK310471 Fuse 5Att BK310471

1556516 BK310476 Brewing Assy. 99 Ecolino BK310476

1556517 BK310494 Drip Pan Complete Without Perforate BK310494

1556518 BK310509 Steam Boiler Eii Complete BK310509

1556519 BK310515 Pfa Hose Pump To Flowmeter BK310515

1556520 BK310530 Scald Head Complete BK310530

1556521 BK310551 O-Ring For Flange To Exquisit BK310551

1556522 BK310552 Mixer Motor 230V BK310552

1556523 BK310554 Control Board Chocolate Dispenser BK310554

1556524 BK310560 Packaging For Brew Group 99 BK310560

1556525 BK310568 Hose Feeding Valve Manometer Eii BK310568

1556526 BK310569 Hose To Cappu BK310569

1556527 BK310570 Flowmeter-Feed Valve Cable BK310570

1556528 BK310571 Hose BK310571

1556529 BK310572 Side Panel With Hole For Milktube BK310572

1556530 BK310601 Mix Valve Complete BK310601

1556531 BK310628 Coil 24V/8W BK310628



1556532 BK310630 O-Ring To Vacuum-Valve BK310630

1556533 BK310638 Sealing Incl. 2X Screws M3X5Mm BK310638

1556534 BK310639 Gearmotor Only BK310639

1556535 BK310685 Scraper Ring BK310685

1556536 BK310689 Spareparts Case BK310689

1556537 BK310699 Boiler Tea/Steam Comp. BK310699

1556538 BK310765 Pumpbypass E/Eii/G Fluid O Tec BK310765

1556539 BK310798 Finger Protection BK310798

1556540 BK310799 Centrifugaldisk BK310799

1556541 BK310800 Teather Key BK310800

1556542 BK310801 Spring BK310801

1556543 BK310802 Pressure Pin BK310802

1556544 BK310803 Setting Ring BK310803

1556545 BK310804 Powder Outlet With Bladespring BK310804

1556546 BK310808 Boiler Unit Eii Hd BK310808

1556547 BK310809 Engraved Plate Grey BK310809

1556548 BK310861 Milkfoam Adapter Compl. BK310861

1556549 BK310886 Gear To Sprocket Belt Drive BK310886

1556550 BK310889 Keypad Pcb BK310889

1556551 BK310910 Temperature Adjustment Bolt Kit BK310910

1556552 BK310926 Universal Box For Grinding Kit BK310926

1556553 BK310927 Grinding Kit Box Compl. BK310927

1556554 BK310929 Reduction 1/2"-3/8" BK310929

1556555 BK310940 Grinding Kit Box Inlay BK310940

1556556 BK310958 Flow Control Valve BK310958

1556557 BK310962 Spare Cappu. Head Cf Mcdonald'S BK310962

1556558 BK311014 Adaptorprint To Powerprint   E/Eii BK311014

1556559 BK311015 Relay For Powerprint Eco / Evo BK311015

1556560 BK311028 Exchange-Kit For Cappu. Cj - Cf 1/2 BK311028

1556561 BK311039 Reversion Kit 1M To 2M Eii/Ecolino BK311039

1556562 BK311048 Cf Foamer Head With Double Outlet BK311048

1556563 BK311049 Cf Foamer Head To Double Outlet BK311049

1556564 BK311051 Boiler V4A Preassembly BK311051

1556565 BK311053 Coffee Ground Chute For E BK311053

1556566 BK311054 Price Tag Engraved BK311054

1556567 BK311055 Nipple For Outlet Piston Rosca BK311055

1556568 BK311056 Reversion Kit Cappuccinatore Cj - C BK311056

1556569 BK311070 Front Café Swiss Black Cpl. BK311070

1556570 BK311074 Short-Sleeved Shirt, Size M BK311074

1556571 BK311078 Long-Sleeved Shirt, Size S BK311078

1556572 BK311084 Polo Shirt, Size M BK311084

1556573 BK311092 Boiler Cpl. Ecolino 3000W BK311092

1556574 BK311147 Milk System Check Valve BK311147

1556575 BK311155 Backpanel Antrhacite BK311155

1556576 BK311158 Backpanel Cnscrossflow Radiator Fan BK311158

1556577 BK311341 Brush For Nozzle 0.3Mm BK311341

1556578 BK311362 Repl. Heating Group  K Esperanto BK311362



1556579 BK311384 Ferrite Core D=37.5/21.7X16.2 BK311384

1556580 BK311387 Retrofit Kit For Dual Valve Head BK311387

1556581 BK311393 Boiler Cpl. Hd Ev-Basic In V2A BK311393

1556582 BK311394 Boiler Unit V4A Hd Ev Basic BK311394

1556583 BK311395 Boiler Cpl. Hd Ev-Top In V2A BK311395

1556584 BK311396 Boiler Hd Ev-Top V4A BK311396

1556585 BK311399 Refrig. Unit E Door With Lock BK311399

1556586 BK311406 Backpanel Silver BK311406

1556587 BK311429 Lubrication Felt For Brew Unit 99 BK311429

1556588 BK311431 Adapter Cable BK311431

1556589 BK311451 Bean Container Lockable BK311451

1556590 BK311458 Drip Pan Evolution Cpl. BK311458

1556591 BK311470 Autosteam Lance BK311470

1556592 BK311471 Evolution Complete Steam Wand BK311471

1556593 BK311488 Plunger Ode 2/2 Way BK311488

1556594 BK311489 Plunger Ode 3/2 BK311489

1556595 BK311492 Side Panel Anthracite Cm Ø22 BK311492

1556596 BK311493 Side Panel Anthracite Ru Ø35 BK311493

1556597 BK311494 Side Panel Anthracite Cm Ø22/30X30 BK311494

1556598 BK311495 Side Panel Anthracite Ru Ø35/30X30 BK311495

1556599 BK311496 Side Panel Silver Cm Ø22 BK311496

1556600 BK311497 Side Panel Silver Ru Ø35 BK311497

1556601 BK311498 Side Panel Silver Cm Ø22/30X30 BK311498

1556602 BK311499 Sidepanel Silver Ru Ø35/30X30 BK311499

1556603 BK311521 Manual Filler Funnel Shortened BK311521

1556604 BK311527 Cappuccino Head Double Xfms BK311527

1556605 BK311558 Gearmotor 230V BK311558

1556606 BK311559 Outlet To Quirl Chamber BK311559

1556607 BK311560 Flange For Quirl Chamber BK311560

1556608 BK311561 Shaft Sealing To Flange BK311561

1556609 BK311562 Top For Quirl Chamber BK311562

1556610 BK311563 Quirl Chamber Outlet BK311563

1556611 BK311564 Steam Dome BK311564

1556612 BK311565 Agitator BK311565

1556613 BK311566 Mixer Motor 230V Ac / 50Hz BK311566

1556614 BK311567 Worm Gear Drive BK311567

1556615 BK311568 Worm For Productbox With O-Ring BK311568

1556616 BK311569 Sledge To Product Box BK311569

1556617 BK311570 Guiding To Worm (Outlet) BK311570

1556618 BK311571 Guiding To Worm (Gear) BK311571

1556619 BK311572 Filler Feeding Right BK311572

1556620 BK311573 Supply Valve 230V BK311573

1556621 BK311577 Plug For Discharge Tube BK311577

1556622 BK311578 Temperature Sensor BK311578

1556623 BK311579 Controller Board For Exquisit BK311579

1556624 BK311581 Thermostat Switch +/- 3° BK311581

1556625 BK311582 Supply Tube Angle 1/2" - 3/8" BK311582



1556626 BK311596 Dosing Valve To Choc. Dispenser BK311596

1556627 BK311601 Front Cover To Chocolate Dispenser BK311601

1556628 BK311603 Autosteam Probe Evolution / Ecolino BK311603

1556629 BK311605 Coil To Valve 3/2 24V Dc BK311605

1556630 BK311606 Mut1 Evolution BK311606

1556631 BK311610 Spring Wire 0.5 X 50 Mm BK311610

1556632 BK311611 Nozzle Cleaner Cpl. Milkfoamadapter BK311611

1556633 BK311619 Product Container For Exquisit BK311619

1556634 BK311620 Lid For Product Container Exquisit BK311620

1556635 BK311621 Mut2 Evolution BK311621

1556636 BK311622 Boiler Cpl. Basic V4A Ul BK311622

1556637 BK311623 Bean Container Large To E BK311623

1556638 BK311630 Lock Key To Product Button BK311630

1556639 BK311631 Heating With Plug BK311631

1556640 BK311644 Plunger Guide Ode Valve 2/2 BK311644

1556641 BK311645 Plunger Guide Ode Valve 3/2 BK311645

1556642 BK311646 Coil Ode Valve 2/2 BK311646

1556643 BK311647 Coil Ode Valve 3/2 BK311647

1556644 BK311653 R-Klixon Relay Ru 115V BK311653

1556645 BK311670 Klixon Relay 230V Refrigerator Unit BK311670

1556646 BK311725 Reversion Kit Ceramic Burr Evo BK311725

1556647 BK311758 Front Panel Evo Plus Cpl. BK311758

1556648 BK311999 Cf Milk System Refer/Evolution BK311999

1556649 BK320111 Battery  To Cpu BK320111

1556650 BK320249 Brew Unit Sinfonia BK320249

1556651 BK320250 D.C. Motor With Gearwheel BK320250

1556652 BK320251 Spare Parts Kit For Sinfonia BK320251

1556653 BK320279 Heating Group Sinfonia Cpl. BK320279

1556654 BK320347 Worm Gear, Grinder Adjustment BK320347

1556655 BK320348 Grinder Outlet BK320348

1556656 BK320349 Grinding Blade Set, D=64 BK320349

1556657 BK320350 Hose Clip For Adjustment Worm Gear BK320350

1556658 BK320351 Capacitor 16 Uf BK320351

1556659 BK320356 Brewing Housing Complete BK320356

1556660 BK320364 Side Panel With Hole For Cappu BK320364

1556661 BK320375 Replacement Brew Group BK320375

1556662 BK320384 Finger Guard To Grinder BK320384

1556663 BK320385 Brewing Unit Insert, Sinfonia BK320385

1556664 BK320414 Replacement Heating Group BK320414

1556665 BK320448 Limit Spring For Grinder Sinfonia BK320448

1556666 BK320450 Piston Cpl .Sinfonia BK320450

1556667 BK320482 Hose Crush Valve Kit 4/2 BK320482

1556668 BK320541 Mut4 Sinfonia Mcd Usa BK320541

1556669 BK320552 Ribbon Cable To Display Sinfonia BK320552

1556670 BK320555 Outlet 654 With Gold Cover BK320555

1556671 BK320557 Side Panel Anthracite Cm Ø22 BK320557

1556672 BK320558 Side Panel Anthracite Ru Ø35 BK320558



1556673 BK320559 Side Panel Anthracite Cm Ø22/30X30 BK320559

1556674 BK320560 Side Panel Anthracite Ru Ø35/30X30 BK320560

1556675 BK320561 Side Panel Silver Cm Ø22 BK320561

1556676 BK320562 Side Panel Silver Ru Ø35 BK320562

1556677 BK320563 Side Panel Silver Cm Ø22/30X30 BK320563

1556678 BK320564 Side Panel Silver Ru Ø35/30X30 BK320564

1556679 BK320583 Door Left/Right Autosteam BK320583

1556680 BK320588 Edge Protection Set To Electrobox BK320588

1556681 BK320620 Front Fsa Complete BK320620

1556682 BK320621 Mut1 Sinfonia BK320621

1556683 BK320624 Side Panel Black/Gold Cm Ø22 BK320624

1556684 BK320625 Side Panel Black/Gold Ru Ø35/30X30 BK320625

1556685 BK320626 Side Panel Black/Gold Ru Ø35/30X30 BK320626

1556686 BK320631 Mut2 Sinfonia BK320631

1556687 BK320673 Mcdonald'S Set Large BK320673

1556688 BK320674 Mcdonald'S Set Small BK320674

1556689 BK320684 Outlet Switch Cable BK320684

1556690 BK320687 Coupling Half W. Non Return Valve BK320687

1556691 BK320688 Bean Container Mazzer BK320688

1556692 BK320712 Photo-Switch Omron Cpl. BK320712

1556693 BK320723 Autosteam Pro Retrofit Kit BK320723

1556694 BK320735 Heating Group Sinfonia BK320735

1556695 BK320761 Mut4 Bib Sinfonia BK320761

1556696 BK325112 Storage Conatiner Cpl. BK325112

1556697 BK325190 Brew Group 50 Brewing Complete BK325190

1556698 BK325213 Brewing Unit E43 Cpl. BK325213

1556699 BK325220 Brew Group 50 Needle Filter Compl. BK325220

1556700 BK325225 Brewing Unit E50 Cpl. BK325225

1556701 BK325291 Finger Protection Square BK325291

1556702 BK325531 Boiler Coffee 5.6Kw Cpl. BK325531

1556703 BK325562 Cable Guide BK325562

1556704 BK325570 Non-Return Valve X BK325570

1556705 BK325669 Rotary Barrel Mixer BK325669

1556706 BK325670 Suction Funnel BK325670

1556707 BK325671 Mixer Wing BK325671

1556708 BK325673 Mixer Motor BK325673

1556709 BK325674 O-Ring BK325674

1556710 BK325967 Non-Return Valve Complete BK325967

1556711 BK325968 Dual Non-Return Valve Cpl. Ms BK325968

1556712 BK325970 Hot Water/Steam Tank Complete BK325970

1556713 BK325971 Ceramic Grinding Wheel Kit BK325971

1556714 BK325972 Level Probe Cpl. BK325972

1556715 BK326008 Capacitor 14 Uf BK326008

1556716 BK326029 Heating Group S BK326029

1556717 BK326058 Milk Hose Cpl. 480Mm BK326058

1556718 BK326105 Basic Operating Unit Cpl. Blue BK326105

1556719 BK326108 Vetro Operating Unit Cpl. Red BK326108



1556720 BK326109 Vetro Operating Unit Cpl. Blue BK326109

1556721 BK326110 Vetro Operating Unit Cpl. Yellow BK326110

1556722 BK326131 Snap Spring To Grinder S,E BK326131

1556723 BK326177 Hot Water Outlet Cpl. BK326177

1556724 BK326178 Steam Outlet Cpl. BK326178

1556725 BK326179 Autosteam Lance Cpl. BK326179

1556726 BK326259 Outlet Distributor Cpl. BK326259

1556727 BK326265 Programming Print Cpl. BK326265

1556728 BK326266 Programming Print Cpl. Basis BK326266

1556729 BK326272 Milk Hose Cpl. 430 Mm BK326272

1556730 BK326275 Pump Head With Elbow Connections BK326275

1556731 BK326276 Retrofit Kit Vernay Air Valve BK326276

1556732 BK326290 Lockable Bean Hopper Le/Ri BK326290

1556733 BK326291 Lockable Bean Hopper Mi BK326291

1556734 BK326292 Ground-Coffee Dosage Unit Lockabl BK326292

1556735 BK326293 Instant Funnel Plastic Worm Lockabl BK326293

1556736 BK326294 Instant Funnel Metal Worm Lockable BK326294

1556737 BK326298 Cover With Magnet BK326298

1556738 BK326307 Upgrade Kit Heating Group S 3.3Kw BK326307

1556739 BK326310 Coffee Valve Cpl. BK326310

1556740 BK326311 Coffee Boiler Cpl. 3.3Kw BK326311

1556741 BK326312 Pressure Control Valve Cpl. BK326312

1556742 BK326313 Coffee Extraction Tube BK326313

1556743 BK326314 Feeding Coffee Boiler BK326314

1556744 BK326315 Pressure Control Valve Cpl. BK326315

1556745 BK326316 Steam Pipe BK326316

1556746 BK326318 Breakfast Valve Spectra BK326318

1556747 BK326321 Fan Refrigeration Unit Cpl. BK326321

1556748 BK326328 Side Panel Right Cf Silver BK326328

1556749 BK326329 Side Panel Left Cf Silver BK326329

1556750 BK326330 Side Panel Left Ru Cf Silver BK326330

1556751 BK326331 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf Silver BK326331

1556752 BK326332 Side Panel Right Cf Anthracite BK326332

1556753 BK326333 Side Panel Left Cf Anthracite BK326333

1556754 BK326334 Side Panel Left Ru Cf Anthracite BK326334

1556755 BK326335 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf Anthracite BK326335

1556756 BK326336 Side Panel Right Cf Champagne BK326336

1556757 BK326337 Side Panel Left Cf Champagne BK326337

1556758 BK326338 Side Panel Left Ru Cfchampagne BK326338

1556759 BK326339 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf Champagne BK326339

1556760 BK326342 Check Valve BK326342

1556761 BK326344 Ground-Coffee Dosage Unit Cpl. BK326344

1556762 BK326351 Lock Refrigeratet Unit Upgrade Kit BK326351

1556763 BK326360 Ground-Coffee Dosage Unit Cpl. BK326360

1556764 BK326361 Ground-Coffee Dosage Unit Lockable BK326361

1556765 BK326400 Exchange Heatinggroup S Hw/D Small BK326400

1556766 BK326402 Exchange-Heatinggroup S Hw/D Big BK326402



1556767 BK326450 Side Panel Right Cf2 Silver BK326450

1556768 BK326452 Side Panel Right Cf2 Champagne BK326452

1556769 BK326453 Side Panel Left Cf2 Silver BK326453

1556770 BK326454 Side Panel Left Cf2 Anthracite BK326454

1556771 BK326455 Side Panel Left Cf2 Champagne BK326455

1556772 BK326456 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf2 Silver BK326456

1556773 BK326457 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf2 Anthracite BK326457

1556774 BK326458 Side Panel Left Zkd Cf2 Champagne BK326458

1556775 BK326460 Side Panel Left Ru Cf2 Anthracite BK326460

1556776 BK326461 Side Panel Left Ru Cf2 Champagne BK326461

1556777 BK326469 Cover Ground Coffee Dosage Lockable BK326469

1556778 BK326470 Jacket Ground-Coffee Lockable BK326470

1556779 BK326471 Funnel With Plastic Worm Lockable BK326471

1556780 BK326472 Instant Funnel Metal Worm Lockable BK326472

1556781 BK326473 Cover Coated To Instant Lockable BK326473

1556782 BK326474 Funnel Bean Container Lockable BK326474

1556783 BK326475 Cover Bean Container Lockable BK326475

1556784 BK326476 Cover Plate 2M 1P Cpl. BK326476

1556785 BK326477 Cover Plate 1M M 1P Cpl. BK326477

1556786 BK326478 Cup Plate 1M R 1P Cpl. BK326478

1556787 BK326483 Feeding Boiler Hs BK326483

1556788 BK326485 Heating Group X 8.9Kw BK326485

1556789 BK326486 Funnel Bean Container Lockable BK326486

1556790 BK326497 Outlet Distributor Cpl. BK326497

1556791 BK326515 Outlet S Cpl. BK326515

1556792 BK326516 Outlet I Cpl. BK326516

1556793 BK326521 Double Safety Valve Cpl. BK326521

1556794 BK326523 Fuse Holder Cpl. BK326523

1556795 BK326525 Feeding Steam Boiler 8.9Kw BK326525

1556796 BK326526 Traverse Refinishing Operation BK326526

1556797 BK326527 Slide-In Module Refrig. Unit Left BK326527

1556798 BK326529 Heating Group S Hw/D Big BK326529

1556799 BK326530 Slide-In Module Refrig. Unit Right BK326530

1556800 BK326531 Operating Panel Touch Red BK326531

1556801 BK326532 Operating Panel Touch Yellow BK326532

1556802 BK326533 Operating Panel Touch Orange BK326533

1556803 BK326534 Operating Panel Touch Blue BK326534

1556804 BK326535 Operating Panel Touch Green BK326535

1556805 BK326536 Operating Panel Vetro Red BK326536

1556806 BK326537 Operating Panel Vetro Yellow BK326537

1556807 BK326538 Operating Panel Vetro Orange BK326538

1556808 BK326539 Operating Panel Vetro Blue BK326539

1556809 BK326540 Operating Panel Vetro Green BK326540

1556810 BK326541 Operating Panel Basic Red BK326541

1556811 BK326542 Operating Panel Basic Yellow BK326542

1556812 BK326543 Operating Panel Basic Orange BK326543

1556813 BK326544 Operating Panel Basic Blue BK326544



1556814 BK326545 Operating Panel Basic Green BK326545

1556815 BK326548 Programming Print Cpl. BK326548

1556816 BK326564 Mut2 Spectra BK326564

1556817 BK326566 Setting Ring Incl. Gasket BK326566

1556818 BK326574 Instant Funnel Plastic Worm Lockabl BK326574

1556819 BK326575 Instant Funnel Metal Worm Lockable BK326575

1556820 BK326576 Outlet X Cpl. BK326576

1556821 BK326602 Cover Cpl. BK326602

1556822 BK326603 Cover Lockable Cpl. BK326603

1556823 BK326605 Non Return Valve Outlet Cpl. BK326605

1556824 BK326606 Hotwater/Steam Vessel S Big BK326606

1556825 BK326617 Gasket Strip 174Mm BK326617

1556826 BK326645 Foot 100Mm Adjustable BK326645

1556827 BK326646 Fan 24V With Plug BK326646

1556828 BK326654 Non-Return Valve 3/16" Shorted BK326654

1556829 BK326719 Scald Head BK326719

1556830 BK326720 Scald Head BK326720

1556831 BK326721 Pump Motor Cf2 BK326721

1556832 BK326722 Pump Flange Cf2 BK326722

1556833 BK326723 Non Return Valve BK326723

1556834 BK326724 Rubber Gasket BK326724

1556835 BK326725 Pressure Spring BK326725

1556836 BK326726 Membrane BK326726

1556837 BK326727 O-Ring D5X1.5 BK326727

1556838 BK326728 Pressure Spring BK326728

1556839 BK326729 Guiding Element BK326729

1556840 BK326730 O-Ring BK326730

1556841 BK326731 Pin Cushion BK326731

1556842 BK326732 Perforated Plate BK326732

1556843 BK326733 Cap Head Screw M5X25 BK326733

1556844 BK326734 Countersunk Screw M4X8 BK326734

1556845 BK326770 Foot 70Mm Adjustable BK326770

1556846 BK326788 Tube Guiding BK326788

1556847 BK326791 Inkasso 3 Cpl. BK326791

1556848 BK326798 Outlet Extension Grinder BK326798

1556849 BK326854 Mut1 Spectra BK326854

1556850 BK326855 Mut4 Spectra BK326855

1556851 BOM-RGT/TNKASSM Coffee Boiler, 2Av, Right, Com BOM-RGT/TNKASSM

1556852 BRUSH Brush 700614

1556853 BRUSH2 Brush For Cariboukit 4AL61

1556854 CAPKIT Cappuccino Maker Kit D-6 83300004

1556855 CAPPU/MAJOR Cappu Major Pm Kit Standard CAPPU/MAJOR

1556856 CAPPU/MAJOR-NON Cappu Major Pm Non Speed CAPPU/MAJOR-NON

1556857 CAPPU/MINOR Cappu Minor Pm Kit CAPPU/MINOR

1556858 CARIBOUKIT Caribou Tool Kit CARIBOUKIT

1556859 CBB1002 Coffee Stick Mcdonalds Cbb CBB1002

1556860 CL23/3COLOR 3 Gr 1 Pc Surround, Cust Col CL23/3COLOR



1556861 CLAS/MB Mounting Bracket, Auto-Steam CLAS/MB

1556862 CLAS/VB Valve Bracket, Auto-Steam CLAS/VB

1556863 CUPWARMER Cupwarmer Ce Only 230 V CUPWARMER

1556864 CYLINDER Measuring Cylinder 250Ml 3944T22

1556865 E-1 Cartridge W/ Softner-Filter 56091-07

1556866 E-1C Cartridge Carbon Filter Only 55747-03

1556867 EVO/MAJOR-A Evolution Major Pm Kit A EVO/MAJOR-A

1556868 EVO/MAJOR-B Evolution Major Pm Kit B EVO/MAJOR-B

1556869 EVO/MINOR Evolution Minor Pm Kit EVO/MINOR

1556870 EVOA/CAR Evolution Pm Kit Caribou EVOA/CAR

1556871 FK011300 2-Pin Off Switch With Telltale FK011300

1556872 FK011333 Corrugated Seal For Flange New FK011333

1556873 FK011550 1-Way/Straight 230V Metering Valve FK011550

1556874 FK011623 Drive For Worm With Left-H. Thread FK011623

1556875 FK011900 Temperature Sensor FK011900

1556876 FLA12 Flair Annual Kit FLA12

1556877 FUSE01W Fuse, 1 Amp, Wizard FUSE01W

1556878 FUSE250 Fuse, 250 Milliamp FUSE250

1556879 FUSE3.15W Fuse, 3.15 Amp, Wizard FUSE3.15W

1556880 FUSE40 Fuse, 40 Milliamp 03J3149

1556881 FUSE500 Fuse, 500 Milliamp FUSE500

1556882 FUSE6.3W Fuse, 6.3 Amp, Wizard 46F122

1556883 FUSE8 Fuse, 8 Amp 26K8485

1556893 H2E-1 Single System Soft/Filt 56089-05

1556894 H2E-1C Single System Carbon Filter 56096-04

1556895 H2E-2 Double System Soft/Filt 56090-05

1556896 H2O-KIT Water Hardness Test Kit 145300

1556897 H2O-STRIP Water Test Strip 27938-28

1556898 KLEEN Scale Kleen, 7Oz 9798-20

1556899 KLEEN/2.2 Scale Kleen, 2.2 Lb Bag 9798-01

1556900 KS100124 Flair F2Mhd Ce2 Ul/Nsf Schwarz KS100124

1556901 KZ000005 Refrigeration Unit Evolution KZ000005

1556902 KZ000096/EVO Evolution F13 2Gal Side Fridge KZ000096/EVO

1556903 KZ000096/SIN Sinfonia F13 2 Milk  Fridge KZ000096/SIN

1556904 L100/A Group To Boiler Gasket 52148 US-100/A

1556905 L287/3 New Style Ee Brew Switch L287/3

1556906 L287/COVER Cover For L287/Nt Switch VVBEC13-000

1556907 L287/NT Second Version Ee Switch VA51M02B-BEC13-000

1556908 L290/F 3/8 Comp X 3/8 Bsp 300055

1556909 L305/210 84" Steele Braided New Style U-03184-J3J3

1556910 L306/050 20" Steel Braided Hose Hose2 KFC-520-PP

1556911 L306/120 48" Steel Braided Hose Hose4 KDW-648-PP

1556912 L306/210 84" Steel Braided Hose Hose7 KDW-684-PP

1556913 L309 Clear Armoured Drain Hose 1240407-100

1556914 MAJOR AUTOMATIC 220 VOLT Mazzer Major Auto 220 Volt MAJOR AUTOMATIC 220 VOLT

1556915 MAJOR E Mazzer Major Auto 110V Electronic MAJOR E

1556916 MAZZER MAJOR 220 VOLT Mazzer Major 220 Volt Grinder MAZZER MAJOR 220 VOLT



1556917 MCD/SOFTWARE Mcdonalds Service Tool MCD/SOFTWARE

1556918 MILKMATE Milkmate MILKMATE

1556919 MILKMATE2005 Milkmate 2005 MILKMATE2005

1556920 MINI/TIMER Mini/Timer 110 V Grinder MINI/TIMER

1556922 NOZZLE Single Spout Short 3/8 Nozzle 502003

1556923 OVERLAY/1STEP 1 Step Overlay Ecolino 1 STEP ESPRESSO OVERLAY

1556924 OVERLAY/2STEP 2 Step Overlay Ecolino 2 STEP

1556925 OVERLAY/CHEESECAKE Cheesecake Factory Overlay OVERLAY/CHEESECAKE

1556926 OVERLAY/DECAF 1" X 1" Decaf Overlay OVERLAY/DECAF

1556927 OVERLAY/SARA1 Overlay 1 Step Sara Lee SARA LEE 1 STEP OVERLAY

1556928 PPD-CART-DBL-2ND Prepaid Cartridge 2Nd Year PPD-CART-DBL-2ND

1556929 PPD-CART-DOUBLE Ppd Filter Cart. Program-Doubl PPD-CART-DOUBLE

1556930 PPD-CART-DOUBLE-3RD YR Ppd Filter Cart.Program 3Rd Yr PPD-CART-DOUBLE-3RD YR

1556931 PPD-CART-SNGL Prepaid Catridge Program Singl PPD-CART-SNGL

1556932 PUROCAFF Puro Caffe Cleaner PUROCAFF

1556933 RIO3PM/1 3 & 9 Month Pm 1 Gr RIO3PM/1

1556934 RIO3PM/2 3 & 9 Month Pm 2 Gr RIO3PM/2

1556935 RIO3PM/3 3 & 9 Month Pm 3 Gr RIO3PM/3

1556936 RIO6PM/1 6 Month Pm 1 Gr RIO6PM/1

1556937 RIO6PM/2 6 Month Pm 2 Gr RIO6PM/2

1556938 RIO6PM/3 6 Month Pm 3 Gr RIO6PM/3

1556939 RIOAPM/1 Annual Pm 1 Gr RIOAPM/1

1556940 RIOAPM/2 Annual Pm 2 Gr RIOAPM/2

1556941 RIOAPM/3 Annual Pm 3 Gr RIOAPM/3

1556944 SANITIZER Complete Cafe Sanitizer 15-CPCF32

1556945 SCALE Portable Digital Scale 3WU23

1556946 SLKIT Sara Lee Auto Machine Acc Kit SL AUTO KIT

1556955 TECH/CD Technical Manual Cd TECH/CD

1556956 TECH/ECO Ecolino Technical Manual TECH/ECO

1556957 TECH/EVO Evolution Technical Manual TECH/EVO

1556958 TECH/MAMBO Mambo Technical Manual TECH/MAMBO

1556959 TECH/RIO Rio Technical Manual TECH/RIO

1556960 TECH/SAPHIRA Saphira Technical Manual TECH/SAPHIRA

1556961 TECH/SINFONIA Sinfonia Technical Manual TECH/SINFONIA

1556962 TERMINAL3000 Terminal Block, 8 Ga./Ten Pole TERMINAL3000

1556963 THERM02 Thermal Grease Compound, 2 Oz 00Z1245

1556964 THERMOMETER Digital Pocket Thermometer 3NB75

1556965 TRAY/LG Drip Tray Major / Robur TRAY/LG

1556966 TRAY/MINI Drip Tray Mini SMIOPIB01

1556967 TRAY/SM Drip Tray Normale / Major TRAY/SM

1556968 USB/SERIAL Usb To Serial Adapter 94C1223

1556969 YY296853 Mainboard Partly Equiped Exchange YY296853

1556970 YY296854 Mainboard Fully Equipped Exchange YY296854

1556971 YY300821 Outputprint Sys 720 Exchange   Orig YY300821

1556972 YY300877 Displayprint 13Keys Exchange YY300877

1556973 YY300878 Exchange Displayprint G 9 Keys YY300878

1556974 YY301022 Piston Drive Motor Assy Exchange  T YY301022



1556975 YY301274 Substitute Interface Csi YY301274

1556976 YY310603 Powerprint Exchange YY310603

1556977 YY310604 Processorprint Exchange YY310604

1556978 YY310605 Display-Print Exchange YY310605

1556979 YY310606 Brewing Group 99 Exchange YY310606

1556980 YY311482 Powerprint Exchange YY311482

1556981 YY320550 Substitute Cooling Unit YY320550

1557777 1H327826 MANOMETER 4 BAR

1557778 1T311861

PRESSURE SWITCH, 0.2-6 BAR(NEW)  

REPLACES 1T300869-Replaced by part# 1558052

1557781 1P315025 USED GROUND SHIELD

1557782 1P315176 USED GROUND BLADE, BROWN

1557783 1P315430 700 ml bottle DECALCIFIER

1557815 1Y320751 MICRO-SENSOR EE-SPX613 1M

1557822 1T312971 GUIDE SHAFT F/BREWING UNIT

1557824 1T311952 VACUUM VALVE(NEW)  Replace old # 1553624 - 1L297158

1557826 1Y320753 MILK PICK UP SILICONE TUBE 10mm

1557829 1Y320974 DEFLECTION PLATE

1557830 1Y320828 STEAM BLOCK PIPE

1557833 1Y320948 D.C Motor w/Gearwheel  Replaces old# 1556651 - BK320250

1557834 1N330103 OUTLET CHECK VALVE(NEW-BLACK)

1557835 1T311962 Roll to Outlet Bearing

1557839 1H327064 MOLDED TUBE 10x8x123

1557841 1Y320929 Coupling w/Hose Connection

1557842 BK320972 LEVEL PROBE 93.5mm(EVOLUTION)

1557843 BK320973 LEVEL PROBE 75MM

1557845 1T311875 FROTHER HEAD COVER W/O-RING

1557846 1T311876 O-RING 34.65x1.78mm

1557848 1Y320827 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

1557852 1T312073 Cap to bean container holder09

1557853 1T312074 Cover bean container 09

1557856 1T312079 SUPPORT MAGNET CPL.

1557859 BK311982 CAPACITOR 7MF

1557949 1N330372 Magn valve 24V 1-way - Replaces 1554473

1557980 1Y320899 STEAM PIPE

1557984 1Y320900 CABLE TO REED OUTLET SWITCH

1557985 1T312080 SUPPORT REED CONTACT

1557986 BK320928 MAGNETIC CONTACT KIT

1558076 1H327271

1557990 1Y320901 Setting Ring Grinder EMV 64F

1557991 1T312620 Over flow Evolution

1557993 1Y320313 Safety Valve 12 Bar Sinfonia

1557998 1Y321083 Large gear Wheel

1558001-1556441 BK301283 PLUNGER 2/2-2.0

1558002 1Y321075 Protection cap type 15-684

1558003-70003835 BK321029 HOLDER WITH TUBE

1558005 1T311454 COLD VALVE BLOCK



1558052 1Y320987

PRESSURE SWITCH 0,2 - 6 BAR, 

replaces old # 1552720 & 1557778  

1558084 BK321180 Operator Print, Sinfonia

27023398 1L301376 Brush set for cappuccinatore compl.


